3995/9995

" 2-COLOR SMALL OFFSET PRESS

'PARTS LIST

| CONFIDENTIAL

This parts list also includes the optional accessories F eb I 9 8
for your convenience when ordering. -



. 93427 (5340Z, 5344Z, 5486Z)

BiEF S, Machine model No.

512514 510 535530 80 540 755 360 350

615
330
630
30
315
310

N - R
N AN q\....

<

BEILE REgER R

(& | gre

200 210 610 615 110 365 170 355 240
{48l Operation side

%

514

511, 516

Non operation side

A& VE{




RHL

/ SECTION INDEX

¥ ; af

hN—E., TDHt

Bed section

Main section

Feeder section

Ink, water section

Electrical section

Accessories section

Lubrication section

Cover section etc.

Delivery section

Part number index

+ 4 < 3> /SECTION

110—-170

210—290

310—380

510—-540

610—630

650652

655—656

680—840

860—895



Copyright 1998 A.B.Dick Company

All nghts reserved. This publication may not be duplicated reproduced or transmitted (in
whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, (including, without
limitation, photocopy. facsimile, recording. or any information storage and retnieval sys-
tem) without prior written consent of A B Dick Company

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied)

While due care has been taken in the preparation of this manual, A B Dick Company makes
no representation or warranties with respect to the adequacy or accuracy hereof and
specifically disclaims any imphed warranties of merchantibility or fitness for any particutar
purpose Further, A B Dick Company reserves the right to revise this publication and to
make changes (both substantiai and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from
time to time hereafter without obligation of A B Dick Company to notify any person or
organizauon of such revisions or changes

Safety Warning

Safety devices have been installed as originat equipment for your protection and safety
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard and the same s strictly prohibited

Disclaimer of Liability

A B Dick Company disclaims any responsibility or hability for personal injury, death, or
property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection, or alteration
of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device
compnising part of the equipment described herein (i1) the use of any parts other than
the parts supplied by ABDick Company or (in) the failure of the person or persons
operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to observe
all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to US A only)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment 1s operated n
a commercial environment This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications Operation of this equipment
in a resitdential area i1s likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will
be required to correct the interference at his own expense



S

CuT

cr _ _

Use this feedback sheet to make us aware of the strengths and weaknesses of the material you have received.
Please comment on adequacy, quality, usability, format, content, etc. Specific errors or deficiencies should

ABDIGK

PUBLICATION COMMENT SHEET

be referenced by page and/or figure number.

Name and Address

Phone

Date

Title of Publication

Publication Part Number (P/N)

Publication Form Number and Date (Rear Cover)

Page#/Figure#

Description of Ervor or Deficiency (please be specific)

Please indicate here if you are requesting an answer.

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO:
A.B.Dick Company
5700 West Touhy Ave
Niles, IL 60714-4609
Attn. Technical Media, MSN 90







. 7

2-COLOR SMALL OFFSET PRESS

3995/9995

PARTS LIST

NOTICE

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF
ITEK GRAPHIX CORP DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) OF THIS MANUAL
OR DISCLOSURE HEREOF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITTEN CONSENT
OF ITEK GRAPHIX CORP IS PROHIBITED







PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our small offset press.

A\ WARNING

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the
maintenance edition “Chapter 4 Replacing the Supplies” in the operation
manual. The replacement should be done by a service technician who has
special knowledge and technical expertise through training, so consuit the

dealer who you purchased the machine from.




IN—Y )X FDEWNA

1.5 a &S
SONR—YYZR L, BBRENL—=—TIZEFTASTAMEYRAFTHBEALTWET.
FAFNIZH T TERAIANRIEASAMZHETOAE-ESE 923V BE" EFUFET. N

B £ arES

53427 230
_— = +HLavEFRT.

T

* w5 avESR, BRELEI DI VAT LESEVOVLET.

2R=YYRLDRAE, EWEA
1) MaExH®TIEE, BRAESAAYEWSS

T LB & N=JYZ+TEIa EESERDITS.
512514 510 53550 80 50 75 30 0

5% 1 615

- S

540 30

25— 2

7% = : W

sl 315

890 I = 0

86

0 -~ /4 310 )

= 0 N
n

20 210 610 615 110 35 10 25 240

R L/ SECTION \NDEX

Ll S .

EXOFHLYEI LAV BERLT - BSERANET.




How to use the parts list

1. Section number

This parts list 1s divided into machine sections and each section has a number

(Example ) Section number

5342Z 230

Machine model number

_[_3_//—’_//- Section number

+ This number ncludes both the machine model number and

the section number

2. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part )

Part to repiace

Find the section number needed
on this illustration of the machine

5340 23 117

BEZBN yREAR

§12-514 510 535 500 B0 540 755 30 0

290 210 610 615 110 365 170 355 240

wasemt e

R H L/ SECTIOW IwOLX

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number

of the part in the 1llustration when knowing the part number

| st it

[S -

end of this manual

To find the section number and
the position identificatton number,
use the part number index at the




H X / CONTENTS

:;J;/zg 2o avhk Section name :a—g:
IRy FED <lBed section[>
5342 Z 110 Ry R7L—L4 BEA fIAME :-++erereorreesrserressnrassnassssssiassnaisasssnanencanes 8
5342 Z 170 #yjnag Pump plping ........................................................ 10
F 8> <IMain section[>
5344 Z 210 BI1HEAN 15t cylinder pressurg «w---wssrss s 14
5342 Z 220 $2HRAN 2nd CYINABr PrESSUTE =i+ resersersessmmsersonsiossnscnseunes 18
5342 Z 230 ER IMPression cylinder «w«esseeermsecnmsmiiisiinnncae 22
5342 Z 240 11481 15t blanket cylinder «:---scsesesssrscssnsnneciinnennnn 26
5342 Z 245 $£2 LKA 2nd blanket cylinder «-w:sseseeeseescsmninsiisiecesiannn 30
5342 Z 250 & MEIN AIIVE  coseesereremsessessensensinniuenseensesarssesnsensacsaas 34
5340 Z 260 N CAM ShAFt +worerrrerrmsemsrrmesarssnneessisssesrnenisnnsssssssnsess 36
5342 Z 290 AT L—L MBIN FTBME  worerrrresssssssssssssseseeeesseesesssssssmsssssoneee 38
<HGHRERD <IFeeder section[>
5340 Z 310 HEE Paper feed table - -rreremcsisiiiiinnirinnnses 40
5340 Z 312 FHERES Multi-SIze paper pile Doard ««-:--ccsssccsuscscsssuens 42
5342 Z 315 T4 —4—DL~L4 FOOUOr fIAME  werererrrerrrstrmmmsmsermnmrensassasessnssarassse 44
5344 Z 320 R R—H4 K PAPEr QUIdE «wsereresrssmmsssstmmssitsissa et seaas 46
5344 Z 330 H4 3 K SUCLION drive  +roreresmssssrssssnsmrisesneresssnsmnsssenssnasans 50
5344 Z 350 74—FAO—=5~— Feed roller 54
5342 Z 355 T4 —H—KR—F Feeder board 58
5342 Z 360 R R—A Y~ 3> PAPOL INSOILION «+r+svemrsssrsnsstasarasmasnssasasasarasasaasaanans 64
5342 Z 365 BIER PAPEr f00d drum  -rewrseessersscmssemserermnsserssssasessesans 68
5342 Z 370 KIELRE Paper feed table Nfting - wsserssseemsscsssscsses 72
5344 Z 380 NA RaY Q=N T4 — EL/S— Height control bar. Feed lever «-----sseresseus 76
<4 oF, KEBD <]ink, Water section[>
5342 Z 510 A ¥ TL—40 Ink frame 80
5342 Z 51 A¥%742FY (PCS-FiL) Ink fountain (Without PCS-F) eeeceessemmnemsenseonecs 82
5342 Z 512 A VAR BEO—S5— Ink rider OSCIllating roller  -sescessesserssssscansensnes 86
5342 Z 513 14 & HEn—35— Ink oscillting roller - 90
5342 Z 514 A¥T74—Lb—5— INK fOrM rOll@r «evesererrsresssesnmnnnntinnrenesetn e 94
5342 Z 516 A¥F 74T (PCS-FftE) Ink fountain (with PCS-F) =corecsescsrosensunnscnncnnacs 98
5342 Z 520 Py OPOFBLION SHAft  wwreeereeesreseseessssesseseresserecse 102
5342 Z 521 P AEEERE) OPeration Shaft drive ««se-cesecsecsscsssscssasescanes 106
5342 Z 530 kK7 TFrA—F— Water fountain rotler 108
5342 Z 532 IKECE Water CIrCulation SYStem «owe-ecrseecrrrorsucrscrsensnes 112
5342 Z 535 KIF—LO—F— WALEr fOrM 1Oll@r -----s+resseesrrrsreresseermssssesseesacesnnces 116
5342 Z 540 R B Plate cylindar «o-ce-sesssesesesranmieninieieniiaanennne 120



B % / CONTENTS

P . . v
Section No. o ad Section name Page
I BEHBD <JElectrical section]>
5342 Z 610 SIEA v & X CONIO] bOX  +sssessssssssssssocsesseressessssmsmmeeees weveeseses 124
5342 Z 615 BENRL Operation panel «-----s-swssreesrsssrsnssscssisinsencsnnenas 128
5342 Z 625 FRL—23 VAR R(PCS-FAF%) Operation stand (wWith PCS-F) «wesresrerssesrarasassnncns 130
5340 Z 630 HERKREXRE SEAtiC BlIMINALOr «r-vosrerersesrereermsressasessessesneeessesees 134
fIE&EBD> <]Accessorles section]>
5342 Z 650 TR& ACCESSOMIBS ++orrerrrrermaimiiii e 136
5342 Z 652 fERE WOTK OFGANIZO -tserseeseessessessemmuasessusecatensensssseaseass 138
<& HmER> <JLubrication section[>
5342 Z 655 8 (OPS) Lubrication (OPS)  -eresereessarsrssssesecisniscsinssiassas 140
5342 Z 656 #:h (NOPS) LUDFICALION (NOPS) +wtsresscussessecssumuacsecncaceeneusuanas 142
Ah/N—8, FOHD <]Cover sectlon, etc.>
5344 7 680 F—TA R~ Tape InSerter  ewresrren e 144
5342 Z 710 # 18— (OPS) (s o1 P —— 146
5342 Z 720 5 78— (NOPS) COVEr (NOPS)  cserceerermsmeriucssmonsscssasesasssnssensssnns 150
5342 Z 750 wLHN— (KHERAD Safety cover (Feeder side) -rw---we-rrmrssrmeresesnnes 154
5342 Z 751 wE&H/N— (ERL) Safety cover (Impression cylinder) «w-ws-sweeeeeees 156
5342 Z 753 TLhN— (HeiERD Safety cover (Delivery Side) «---s--swrseesssssesenaranans 158
5342 Z 755 e /N— Safaty Dar e 160
5342 Z 820 $1T5Uhy bR 15t blAnket Cleaning «sssserrssssssrssssssssssssssnens 162
5342 Z 825 E2T75vry bV ER 20d bIANket CIGANING - -swsrrssersermeersernscsscnsenace 166
5342 7 828 T3y b EHER Blanket cloaning drive - wstsesirssssesesmcesessisnass 170
5342 Z 830 A7 —%E POWGEr SPray device - swssersserssecssesmmescssensanns 174
5486 Z 830 LR —RUF (RP22) Register pUNCh (RP22) ecerrecssmsissisiinsssasnsenne 178
5342 Z 840 LT ZX4—F (RP520-220F) Register punch (RP520-220F) «e-reseersersosssssrsnesscs 180
<HE R ERD <lDelivery section[>
5342 Z 860 BEsE O L — L DOlivery frame «w-wsersssssssesssssnsssessssiessnnsnasas 184
5342 Z 870 KEE. RE)E Drive shaft, Driven Shaft «-ssssesesesismieieisnns 186
5344 Z 872 HERETC Chain delivery gripper -ssssssessssssssaecsecusosances 188
5342 Z 880 i s Delivery table dolly «sssesessesmmruserncmssuneranees 190
65342 Z 890 A LTS DEIIVEry TIftIng «wesweesrsesssssssmsmrererccucncmcecacasencacas 192
5342 7 892 H4 KHAE SidE QUIE  +eeeerrsverrrrssssssesseseseacssssssseneeseeseseses 196
5342 Z 895 Ky HA K BACK QUIdE  r+rvroerssssssmressssserssssssssssssssssssesssesssnas 200

<MBRESHRSID

<|Part number index>



53427 110 |

€38
SECTION NUMBER

o3y

SECTION

ANYRN L=

BED FRAME




ANYRNIL-L

BED FRAME

v vy BT
SECTION NUMBER

I Y a v
SECTION

| 53427 110 |

AY—7 OBRIAR[TEBELTEIHADT, £y FREFTEXLTL a0,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked  ,indicate the set number
because they are avai.lable only as a set.

N sh'ge/PArT N B er/ COMPONENT PARTs M- NAME ﬁﬁ
1 5340 11 151 hn“ - COVER 1
2 9642051014 FAvJxI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 21
3 9710050008 N rY“Hvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 18
4 5342 16 111 Ik TRAY 1
5 9670061008 yEYbrE©ILF M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 5
6 5342 11 152 hnv - COVER 2
7 5522 71 116 INSH5YE BRACKET 3
8 9670102008 yyyra©cibk M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x20 32
9 9716100014 e3>y hvz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 20
10 5330 13 111-1 IVSHYE BRACKET 8
11 5342 11 110 ANY W BED 1
12 5340 61 461 hne - COVER 1
13 97974-1 DA TRANSFORMER 1
14 9642061414 FANIRIN MEX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 4
15 9710060008 NY2YNHN2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
16 9716060014 ESY vk M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
17 5344 61 312 v g DUCT 1
18 9660100014 FYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 12
19 9710100008 nvzxgvhavz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 6
20 5340 72 032 ARY PN STUD 2
21 5332 61 423 V259 BRACKET 1
22 99953-1 77> SP101A-1123HBT FAN SP101A-1123HBT 1
24 9642040814 TANIRIY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 4
25 5290 14 120 INPYEAN-A JACK BASE 6
26 5344 11 331-2 hinn- COVER 1
27 9670050808 YEYbh“Ibk M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
28 5342 11 332 hne - COVER 1
29 9672104514 avhas bt MT10X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X45 14
30 5330 11 181 7°L-b PLATE 4
31 5342 11 170 ANY PN BED 1
32 5340 76 001 A1neo QOIL PAN 2
33 5342 61 213 2°L~} PLATE 1
34 5341 61 154~1 Hnh“- COVER 1
35 9670041008 Yyyprhc bk M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 6
36 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 1
37 9710040008 NN2YNAN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
38 99776 7211b3- BKO-C1947H01 NOISE FILTER BKO~C1947HO01 1
39 9642042014 FAr22IN M4X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20 1
40 9670051008 yyybk“ibd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
41 99308017 o133 L2327 TOROIDAL CORE 1
42 95103047 12N"-8 FR-A024-1.5K INVERTER FR-A024-1.5K 1
43 90643 NYFE$“h“ B5 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 1
44 5340 75 011-1__ANS- COVER 1
45 9716050014 ESY“hv2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4




]

53427 170

l

o a3 &%
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

feu7°n1ho

PUMP PIPING

N
N

10



H°yI7°Nn1ho

PUMP PIPING

€IV v vy a vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBERL—534ZZ 170 |

Av— 7 OBMIBHEETRBRELTEILAOT, vy FEFTEILTLES L,
Khen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are ava.lable only as a set.

N o &S /SET N
BmES/ PART N

BRLH PART NAME B
#%&2/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

5290 16 200-3

IP-%K°227° ASSY

AIR PUMP ASSY

1

9-12,15-29,31-38,4

7,48

91100-2

I7-#k°37° ASSY

AIR PUMP ASSY

-

38,47,48

1 5340 17 127 EX—-W#-A 10X17X670 _ HOSE 10X17X670 1
2 91211 F-ANSSES 16 HOSE BAND 16 9
3 5290 17 120 17-5-27h AIR TERMINAL 1
4 9670052008 JoYr# Il M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 2
5 98839 191097 T-18-R CORD TIE T-18-R 4
6 5340 17 125 N Lhoh-2 9X15X370 HOSE 9X15X370 2
7 5340 17 123 % 4hyh-2 9X15X580 HOSE 9X15X580 2
8 5332 16 4253 ES--wh-2 _10X17X1200 HOSE 10X17X1200 2
9 5290 34 152-1 =97°W NIPPLE 2
10 91231 7 Y51 3/4X3/8 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2
11 91232 THh 31k 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
12 91200 H-A-Y7°IL P13/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1
13 91212 H-ANSFS 25 HOSE CLAMP 25 2
14 91868 EN—-Ww#-& 15X22X1250 HOSE 15X22X1250 1
15 91251 739FA1bNYT° 6 OIL CUP 6 1
16 5290 16 412-1__*p97° CAP 1
17 90502 0-17% P-46 0-RING P-46 1
18 91150 £-1b WicK 1
19 5290 16 414 T I BOTTLE 1
20 5290 16 413 T9F NUT 1
21 91240 —97°I 3/4 NIPPLE 3/4 5
22 5290 16 212 FPY7° CAP 2
23 5290 16 312 NeYFs PACKING 2
24 5290 16 314 27° 057" —__SPRING 2
25 5290 16 316 FER SCREW 2
26 5290 16 313 J1b3- FILTER 2
27 5290 16 315 YTt - WASHER 2
28 9664050014 F39F9F M5 WING NUT M5 2
29 5290 16 311 S F b BOTTLE 2
30 5430 14 116 —v7° NIPPLE 1
31 91233 ™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
32 91237 —97°I_1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
33 91236 k™ _1/8 ELBOW 1/8 1
34 5290 16 411 N°17° PIPE 1
35 91241-1 Jbyt 1/8X174 SOCKET 1/8X1/4 1
36 5290 16 415-2__JA“D NOZZLE 1
37 91234 hh™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
38 5290 16 215-1  IP-#°07° AIR_PUMP 1
39 9672081614 0YhTH E_MB8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 3
40 9710080008 N9 H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
41 9716080014 E57 N % M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 8
42 90904 AN“J¥- 5X5X28 KEY 5X5X28 1
43 97054 T-3- SCL-KR 550W MOTOR SCL-KR 550W 1
44 9684061608 FAzo™ M6X16 SET _SCREW M6X16 1
45 5330 16 112-1__7°-9- PULLEY 1
60H7 60HZ
45 5340 16 113 7°-1- PULLEY 1
S0HZ 50HZ
46 90101 VASIE A-35 V-BELT A-35 1
60H2Z 60HZ
46 90102 VA“IE _A-36 V-BELT A-36 1
50HZ 50HZ
47 9670081608 YoYbrk“ ik M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
48 5290 16 226 7°-1j= PULLEY 1
49 9650052014 IW953129° M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3

11



K o7°N1Tho

PUMP PIPING

Y a v
SECTION

¥hen ordering i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

sy VES

[ 53427 170 |

SECTION NUMBER

R —7 OMFRUGTRBBEL TEFHAOT, £y PEETEILTLES N,
X ,i1ndicate the set number

N 5% Fa/Partn BaB%/ ompoNENT PARTS Mo VAME o
50 5300 12 224 J2°UL-} PLATE .
51 5310 17 117 YIZ(IV35Y7) KNOB(BLACK) o
52 5300 17 116 hne - COVER 3
53 5290 17 115 A2°HYoon SPRING 3
54 9410301608 A2°YLI%E®y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
55 5340 17 114 AECo NI SPINDLE 2
56 5290 17 113 nYov VALVE 2
57 5340 17 113 ANC =Y — SPACER 2
58 9710050008 NV YAV R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
59 9642055014 FAM 229N M5X50 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 6
60 5340 17 112 AE° MM SPINDLE 1
61 5290 17 111 N VALVE 1
62 5290 17 119 72237° CLAMP 3
63 9642051014 FAraxyIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
64 9670050808 yEYbkNIbb M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XS8 3
65 98809 -7\ 7527° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 3
66 5340 32 719 Ev=-lh-A 10X17X2400 HOSE 10Xx17X2400 1
67 5320 87 218 Ev=-k-A2 10X17X220 HOSE 10X17X220 1
68 9670062508 yhYhihNibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
69 5320 87 217-1 IVS59Yp BRACKET 1
70 5300 59 116 hS5- COLLAR 2
.

12



13



« . e £ a &8
ANLTbY9T1L €7 ax SECTION NUMBER 53447 210
SECTION

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE
1
.
\\P/
RN

14



SECT?ON SECTION NUMBERL4§344Z 210‘ﬁ

*v— 7 ORIRPECRBEL TEFIHADT, £y tHEBTEXL TSN,
Yhen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NN O

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

N #utFI/SET e BEEY/componenT ParTs W°N! NAME i
5340 21 12012 LnY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28
5340 21 130 F3sverkE°s ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27
5340 21 5207 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74
5340 21 560 F3o+1E°2 ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102
5340 21 570 P27k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106
5340 21 630 JPI7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97-99
5344 21 140 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78
5344 21 180 F39L1I%7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13
5512 21 130-1 ARYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93
5512 21 540 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87
5512 21 560-1 ARYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
88,93
1 5344 74 211-1 SANM LABEL 1
2 5344 74 212-1 ML LABEL 1
3 9684060608 PARIN M6XE SET SCREW M6X6 1
4L 5344 21 182 NIFNML HANDLE 1
5 5340 21 182 hé CAM 1
6 9410302008 A2°yygnE°es 3X20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 2
7 9410301608 A7°4Y9%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
8 5344 21 181 FA®AS SHAFT 1
9 9410302508 AJ°Yyg“E°T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
10 9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4L SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2
11 9710040008 NN RYVNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
12 5340 21 175 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 S¥FxYh RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 IYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 F s BOLT 2
16 9684040408 PARIN MLX4 SET SCREW M&4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 n\zhy SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 A7°4Y2NESD 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 natvhvzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
20 5340 21 131 PE 3 THRUSTER 2
21 9684050508 PAZDY M5X5 SET SCREW MS5X5 8
22 5330 52 492 FAHS - LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-y22 E-10 E~-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 hLbn™ - CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 yEYbrE“IL b MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
26 5340 21 174 V359 BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 te o PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 AR BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 vyiypri“ibr M5Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 6
30 5340 21 112 AQYpD STUD 1
31 9410502008 R72°yyantEes 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-Y29“ E-12 E-RING E-12 2
33 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 Ee o PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1 YA VA SPRING P
36 5290 21 161 NN axny SPRING STUD 3
37 5340 21 171 ARYp© STUD 1

15



2N TN OL

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV 3
SECTION

k7Y VRS [5344z 210 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av— 7 ORGITHBTRIBELTEFLHAOT, &y FESTEXL TSN,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,i1ndicate the set number

)
)

No -&eﬂhbgg lSDII;:x}TQTNﬂNn %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS rﬁART NAME dﬂg
38 9710120008 NURYSAYR M12 SPRING WASHER M12

39 9660120014 T9EF M12 HEXAGON NUT M1?2 N
40 5300 59 565-1 A7°Yuo™ SPRING A
41 5290 41 114-1 N“zhH SPRING STUD 1
42 9721040008 E-Y2I% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
43 5300 56 088 ' YEEFYA SPRING A
44 5344 21 111 )27 LINK 1
45 5310 52 293 FYA BOSS 2
46 9721070008 E-YoI9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
47 5510 57 550 IRV LINK 2
48 90628 ATYI°E®T SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
49 5300 33 561-1 t°u PIN 2
50 91710001 ANC — Y- SPACER 4
51 5510 57 560 P-L ARM 1
52 5340 21 133 A BOSS 2
53 5310 52 292 AIYEY STUD 2
54 5340 21 891 hne - COVER 1
55 5344 21 145 9 LINK 1
56 9670041208 YyYRhNIbh M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 8
57 97632 Ju/1bFY AS-0O5N AC115vV SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 2
58 5330 57 151 2V55Yh BRACKET 2
59 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 8
60 9670061208 YEYEENIF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 9
61 5340 21 154 Y9 LINK 3
62 90692 ¥5n%% L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
63 5340 21 152 e PIN 2
64 9670103008 yyyrE“ibh M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
65 5340 21 160 ?-4 ARM

66 9670062008 YEYrHc b M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 S
67 5340 21 220 P-L ARM 1
68 5290 29 412 hLo-5-T112 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
69 5340 21 148 29 L INK 1
70 5340 21 151 W9 LINK 3
71 9670065508 YyYbkC bt M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
72 5340 21 147 AbYne - STOPPER 1
73 5290 37 123 VYol BUSHING 1
74 5340 21 520 UN™ - LEVER 1
75 5340 21 140 NS - LEVER 1
76 5340 21 511 ARYPY STUD 1
77 5340 21 146 AbYNe - STOPPER 1
78 5290 52 253 INYI1 BUSHING , 2
79 9670063508 YrYrESibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
80 5330 21 664 ARYN© - STOPPER 1
81 5512 21 134-1 AZYP™ STUD 1
82 9670061608 YEYRGENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
83 9670063008 YyhyrE“ bk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
84 5290 52 244 N“2hy SPRING STUD 1
85 9410503208 A2°YT9%EeD 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X3? ]
86 5330 21 662 nns - COVER 2
87 5340 21 550-2 ULN“- LEVER 1
88 5512 21 562-1 A3Yp™ STUD 1
89 5340 21 563 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
90 5340 21 633 Ab=lb SCALE 1
91 5340 21 640 Jou-+h PLATE 1
92 5340 21 564 39 LINK

93 91170 —YJ°L PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 5
94 5340 21 580 ?-4 ARM

95 9411503600 F-N°-E°Y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
96 5340 21 622 IVSyyh BRACKET 1

16



V11N OTU €7V a s v
? : SECTION NUMBERL 23447 210 I

SECTION

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE A2—7 OBGRUETCRERLTEFHADT, €+ FEBTEXL T A,

Yhen order:ng items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.
No ﬁéffg'ggﬁTmm %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME ﬁg
97 5340 21 631-1 o+v7+h SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 AZ2°UygvE°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
99 5340 21 632-1 hé CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 PP FF BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 ESY“hva M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
102 5340 21 561 E° o PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 27 COVER 1
104 90319 i =bANPYI2Y 62031712 BALL BEARING 6203712 2
105 5340 21 571 EAPAN SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 N zhy SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 NN zxhy SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 ?-4 ARM 1
110 5340 21 621 AZYp™ STUD 1
111 9716040014 E34Y“h % M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
112 5512 57 585 hnv - COVER 1
113 9715060014 ES4“n“z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

17



W W 2o ' a %8
2N12 FNoAU wovay secTion Noweer 53427 220 |
SECTION

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

18



AN12 PNoTL

I a v

SECTION
*I—7 OGRS TRBELTEEHADT, £ FBETEXLT Ea .

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

¥hen ordering i1tems marked %

v a sy

SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 220 |

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N wb'Fe/Phbtm B28%/compoNENT PARTS Mo T NAME i
5340 21 130 FA9LTE®D ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
11,37,93
5340 21 520z bLnv- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
95,99
5340 21 530z bnt- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
94,95
5340 21 560 FaoL1E®D ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
11,37,39
5340 21 630 S¥7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
24-27,33
5340 21 770 P77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
28,32,38,91
5344 21 180 FAo 1“7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
24,25,50-53
5512 21 130-1 AZYF“ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
80,84
5512 21 560-1 AZYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
84,88
5512 21 720 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
76,77
5512 21 750 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
77,89
1 9721070008 E-Yo 2% E-7 E-RING E-7 8
2 5340 21 151 o2 LINK 3
3 5290 33 451-1 I YAR PV SPRING 2
4L 5290 21 142 NN xhy SPRING STUD 1
5 5290 33 454 nN“2ny SPRING STUD 1
6 9721120008 E-Jo9% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
7 5340 21 790 P-4 ARM 1
8 5340 21 621 AZYEN STUD 1
9 9710120008 NV hAv2R M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
10 92660120014 FYd M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
11 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
12 9710080008 NV YV hvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
13 5340 21 564 W9 LINK 1
14 90692 512 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
15 5340 21 152 Ee PIN 2
16 5340 21 633 Ay~ SCALE 1
17 5340 21 640 2°L-F PLATE 1
18 9684050508 FARIN MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
19 9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2
20 9710040008 NN YN AN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
21 5340 21 175 1ENNR LEAF SPRING 2
22 5340 21 622 IVS5Yh BRACKET 1
23 9670063008 VyyYEri“ bk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
24 5340 21 183 SFxYEh RATCHET 2
25 9410301608 A7°14I9%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
26 5340 21 631-1 SAAN SHAFT 1
27 5340 21 632-1 hié CAM 1
28 9411503600 F-N°-£t°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
29 9670061208 YIYRR“IWE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 7
30 5340 21 572 NN - COVER 1
31 90319 wN=-pANPYIIY 620321 BALL BEARING 62032z 2
32 5340 21 771 IY7F SHAFT 1
33 9410303008 AJ°YygveEes 3x30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
34 9716060014 ES34“hv 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
35 5340 21 154 Vo9 LINK 3
36 9721100008 E-Yu2™ E-10 E-RING E-10 5
37 9410301208 A2°YuoavEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3

19



N2 PNoTL

I vav
SECTION

ZND CYLINDER PRESSURE

7y g v HBS

53427 220

I

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OBBRBEFTREELTEEFHADT, v FEEFTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %éggg SEETMM %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬁ
38 5340 21 780 P-4 ARM

39 5340 21 561 E°o PIN Sy
40 5340 21 1.8 IBY LINK 1
41 9670103008 yrybkcIbh M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
42 5340 21 740 P-4 ARM 1
43 5290 37 123 IVY3] BUSHING 1
44 5300 54 152 AP ER! BUSHING 1
45 9410503208 A7°YygvE°s 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
46 5344 74 211-1  JAND LABEL 1
47 5344 74 212-1 S5 M LABEL 1
48 9684060608 ARSI M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
49 5344 21 182 NIEM I HANDLE 1
50 5340 21 182 hi CAM 1
51 9410302008 A7°yygnEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
52 5344 21 181 97t SHAFT 1
53 9410302508 A7°YoINE®T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
54 9670062508 YYkh“cibt M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 3
55 5340 21 174 INS5Y | BRACKET 1
56 5340 21 172 Ee> PIN 1
57 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
58 9684040408 PARIN M4X4 SET SCREW M&X4 1
59 5321 22 121 Bk BOLT 2
60 5340 21 171 AZYPW STUD 1
61 5300 59 565-1 A2° Y9 SPRING 2
62 5290 52 244 nN“2hy SPRING STUD 1
63 5344 21 112 )29 LINK 1
64 9721040008 E-YYI% E-4 E-RING E-4 S
65 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER B
66 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 g
67 5330 57 151 IVSHYE BRACKET 1
68 5310 52 293 HiNA BOSS 1
69 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM 1
70 5310 52 292 ARY PN STUD 1
71 9670061608 YEYrESIE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
72 5290 29 412 htao=-5-1T112 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
73 9410502008 A2°yugvEey 5X20 SPRING PIN 5Xx20 2
74 5290 37 433 N\2hy SPRING STUD 1
75 5290 21 161 N“2hy SPRING STUD 2
76 5340 21 730 Un® - LEVER 1
77 5290 52 253 PAPFR] BUSHING 2
78 9670065508 YEYrENILE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
79 5340 21 147 AFYNO - STOPPER 1
80 5512 21 134-1 AZYI™ STUD 1
81 9670062008 JIYrE“ I M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
82 5330 21 662 s - COVER 2
83 5340 21 563 AbRYne - STOPPER 1
84 91170 “Y7°W PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
85 9670063508 YyYhi“ibr M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
86 5330 52 492 FADHS~- LOCK COLLAR 4
87 5300 56 088 A7 Y9 SPRING 4
88 5512 21 562-1 AZYHS STUD 1
89 5340 21 760-1 ULN“N- LEVER 1
90 5340 21 133 HvA BOSS 3
91 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
92 5340 21 146 ARYN° - STOPPER \ ,
93 5340 21 132 £y PIN S
94 5340 21 530 hLbLn™ - CAM LEVER 1
95 5290 21 612 NVl BUSHING 2
96 9670051608 JYEYRRYILF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 3

20



AN12 PNofU

vI7vaVs
SECTION

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

RV Rk ] I

53427 220

SECTION NUMBER

AY— /7 OHGRBETRBHEL TEIHVALOT, £y FESTEXLTLHE SV,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1hdicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g&'Fe/Pifr"  BaBB/componENT parTs Mo N NAME o
97 5340 21 751 ARWEN STUD 1
98 5340 21 131 Y+ THRUSTER 2
99 5340 21 520 LN - LEVER 1
100 9670052008 vyyybhscwk M5Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X20 3
101 5340 21 112 ARYRN STUD 1
102 5290 41 114-1 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
103 9670041208 Yyyrh“ bk M4X1T2 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 4
104 95312003 JuJ1FY AS-10-N AC115 SOLENOID AS-10-N AC115V 1
105 90628 AFTwIoetLeL ssSpP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
106 5300 56 314 h>5-~ COLLAR 2
107 5344 21 145 29 LINK 1
108 5300 56 313-1 Ee o PIN 1
109 5510 57 550 Vo9 LINK 1
110 5330 23 113 Y- WASHER 2
111 5323 21 860-1 nns - COVER 1
112 5290 35 131-~1 Y PALPYA SPRING 1
113 9715060014 ESH“hv2R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4

21



53427 230 |

s a B8
SECTION NUMBER

o3

SECTION

ITIXY,

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

22



PYLNY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

LAV
SECTION

Av—7 ORFREZTRBHELTCETHAOT, v FEBEETEXLTLEE W,

¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

27 Vva T

| 53427 230

|

SECTION NUMBER

M ﬁlggg/gEngN %ﬁ&ﬁ/ PART NAME il
au 0. #&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5340 23 11512 NOIN I ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51,52
5340 23 1171 N9INII% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
52,58
5340 23 2140 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
28,32,33
5340 23 230 w3~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
5,16
5340 23 2311 hAY1b™ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 2
30,31
5340 23 2321 %YaY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
38,39
5342 23 110 PYEFYYH ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
5,23,24,26,27
5342 23 120 PYF 9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
23,24,26,27
* 5342 23 130 PYLNY IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
23,24
1 9648030614 ¥532I% M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 12
2 5340 23 240 YA GRIPPER 12
3 5480 23 221 L1 HOLDER 12
4 90699 Urvytr M5 U-NUT M5 12
5 90324036 “-FNANPYDIIN NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 8
6 91630 F1Y IR12X15X16.5 INNER RING IR12X15X16.5 8
7 5290 29 311 nYaov- WASHER 4
8 5340 23 237 APYN® = STOPPER 4
9 9670061608 YEYbhkR“ bk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 23
10 5480 23 222 teo PIN 12
11 5480 23 223 A2° YN SPRING 12
12 9410501208 AZ2°Yuxg9%E®°D 5X12 SPRING PIN 5X12 12
13 90179 aYhor73vEh A" M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 12
14 9670051608 yyYybhicibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
15 5480 23 224-1 Yo = SUPPORTER 12
16 5340 23 234-2 &l3“- HOLDER 4
18 9648050814 #2229 M5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
19 5340 75 811-1 hn“- COVER 2
20 9672084008 gyn2scibk M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 8
21 5341 87 429 ANG -4 - SPACER 8
22 5344 23 132-1 F“7 GEAR 1
* 23 5342 23 131 PYFNY IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
* 24 5340 23 113-1 MAA SHAFT 1
25 5340 23 236 PARVES) PLATE L
26 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
27 9686082508 PARIY MB8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 1
28 5340 23 211  3%7¢b SHAFT 2
29 9721070008 E-Y2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
30 5300 45 243 PAY ] BUSHING 2
31 5340 23 231 A 0 GUIDE 2
32 9411502500 F-N°-t°> 5Xx25 TAPER PIN 5X25 2
33 5340 23 220 P-4 ARM 2
34 5290 29 412 htao-3-F14o CAM ROLLER INNER RING 2
35 5290 29 411 hLo-5- CAM ROLLER 2
36 5340 23 212 ke PIN 2
37 5340 23 233 YA VA SPRING 2
28 5340 23 232 I\ays BLOCK 2
39 90441 7%w32 0812 BUSHING 08172 P
40 9660060014 FTYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
41 9710060008 NL2Y AV M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
42 9670064508 Y5YbtatIbh M6XAS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3

23



PYRNY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

IV av
SECTION

VRS

| 5342z 230 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT —7 OERMITREBELTEERADT, o FEFCEXLTLEE N,

¥hen ordering :1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,i1ndicate the set number

N EREFI/3ET MG BREE/componenT PaARTS N NAME i
43 5340 23 136 7°UL-b. PLATE

44 5340 23 133 hié CAM S
45 5340 23 132 ANCG =Y~ SPACER 2
46 5340 23 134 hi CAM 1
47 5344 23 142 hé CAM 1
48 5340 23 131 ht A BOSS 1
49 5340 23 114 FAPAY SHAFT 1
50 9670068008 yEYbrh“ Lk M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 2
51 5340 23 115 N9 oo~ — HOUSING 1
52 91621 wN=-pACPYIIY 62072ZCM BALL BEARING 6207ZZCM 2
53 5340 23 118 hnv- COVER 2
54 9670051001 vyyybrhi“cibr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
56 5340 23 116-1 NP FAPVA HOUSING 1
57 9716060014 ESYNh“zx Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 10
58 5340 23 117 NPFEANY A HOUSING 1
59 5344 23 311 hi CAM 2
60 5340 23 312 ANG =Y - SPACER 2
61 5340 23 238 ANC ~Y— SPACER 8
62 90181 QYh2?7TVEYSI2I" M4LXS SCREW M4XS8 8
63 91040 aNY-2ZYJ° A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 8
64 9670063508 JYEYErA“ILEF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
65 5340 23 235 ho- COLLAR 4

24



———

25



W w W S o aHE
AN(1 ANLEYe woay S A MBER rsuzz 240 1
SECTION

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

—

DN

-

26



N1 INLEY

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

SECTSION SECTION NUMBERLS3422 240j

Av— /7 ORZREZTREHFLTEIHAOT, ¥y FBETEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering :tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N weFa/Phetn BeEe/coMPONENT parTs moRT NAME o
5340 24 550 JP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
56,57,60
5340 75 820-1 Hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
18-26

1 5340 24 266 V559 (T=1.9MM) BLANKET(T=1.9MM) 1
2 5340 24 267 PoRN=-3-} UNDER SHEET 1
3 5340 24 221 A¥rhion BRACKET 2
4 9648051014 ¥5232I% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
5 5290 24 252 TYh NUT 1
6 5340 24 213-1 I%259b BRACKET 2
7 5310 24 211 DP7t SHAFT 2
8 5430 24 125 1Yt NUT 4
9 5430 24 124-1 o AN BOLT 4
10 9670063508 yyYybEcibk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
11 9684060608 PAZRDN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 7
12 5341 24 214 V559t BRACKET 2
13 5340 24 215 V359 b BRACKET 4
14 9670051001 yyybrEcbk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x10 16
15 5320 24 240 Y=z KNOB 1
16 5290 24 251 A2°9Wo9n SPRING 3
17 5290 29 313 PP FAde WASHER 2
18 9410201008 AZ2°UygvE°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
19 9648041014 $¥232I% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 6
20 5340 74 125 21NN NAME PLATE 1
21 9716060014 ES4“h 2k M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 1
22 5340 75 834-1 te PIN 1
23 5290 38 235 L YAR PlA SPRING 1
24 5340 75 830-1 7J“oY97o BLOCK 1
25 5340 75 821-1_ hin“- COVER 1
26 5340 75 833-1 J“ag¥Y2 BLOCK 1
27 9710040008 N4V nvr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
28 9642040814 FANIRIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
29 9686082008 FAZDN M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 4
30 9660080014 vk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
31 9672084008 avhtN b M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 4
32 9410503208 AZ°YygnEey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
33 5340 24 164 pAFP PN BRACKET 4
34 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
35 9710030008 N“zY¥Snir M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
36 5340 24 161 J°L-b PLATE 4
37 5340 24 140 NP AP HOUSING 1
38 91622 AN =WANPYIIN 69057ZCM BALL BEARING 6905ZZCM 4
39 5340 24 162 nne - COVER 2
40 5290 24 253 TYE NUT 1
41 91629 ASAPIYIP~ FTRA-6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 4
L2 91628 ASAPAYPYIIVFENTA-6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 2
43 9648051614 Y532 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
44 5340 24 163 hn“ - COVER 2
45 91624 AN =WANPYLIN 6913112 BALL BEARING 6913712 2
46 9670052008 yyybENibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 13
47 5340 24 131 nNog“og™ HOUSING 1
48 9642031614 FAv3125% _M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
49 5340 24 564 AL BRACKET 1
50 97303 ATYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
51 97380 P7¥1-3- VAM21 ACTUATOR vAM21 1
52 5300 21 424 J°L-t PLATE 1
53 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
54 5340 24 541 INS5YhE BRACKET 1
55 5330 24 341 NN HOUSING 1

27



A TEEAXY

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

/A
SECTION

*7—) ORFIRIBUETRBHELTEIHADT, £y FHEFTEXLTHEA L,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are ava:lable only as a set.

7YV &S

SECTION NUMBERL 53427 240 |

No %hzgg EEETMM %ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS £ART NAME gg
56 5340 24 344 skt WL AN PINION GEAR (
57 9410301608 AZ2°UDINE®?D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 -
58 5342 24 333 Fv A b, DIAL 1
59 5330 24 349-2 WIZ(I“3597) KNOB(BLACK) 1
60 5340 24 560 A SHAFT 1
61 5290 35 131-1 ' PARFVA SPRING 1
62 9721070008 E-Y29% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
63 5310 33 538 YIZ(IV3597) KNOB(BLACK) 1
64 5342 24 570 A21b™NT ASSY SLIDE PLATE ASSY 1
65 9670061208 YyWbk“ bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5
66 5310 24 580 FYHATILAN=-IVSHYL CHANGEOVER LEVER BRACKET 1
67 5290 24 275 Y- WASHER 2
68 5340 24 124 1YIP- WASHER 3
69 5330 24 311 EN GEAR 1
70 5330 24 319-2 F“Pk1-~b GEAR WHEEL 1
71 9672051214 gWh2& b M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 P
72 5330 24 321-1 7%a¥2 BLOCK 1
73 9648040814 #5229 M4LXS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4XS8 2
74 5330 24 322-1 129%5-3- INDICATOR 1
75 91298 gN=-AZWI° ChH 3 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
76 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
77 5340 24 112-1 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
78 90730 N°~-h-£"39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
79 90477 ASAMANPYSIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
80 5330 24 317 FV\P GEAR 1
81 5330 24 314-1 #“7 GEAR 1
82 90700 Utyhk M8 U-NUT M8 1
83 90688 5/ %% L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8
84 5330 24 316-1 7%359wh BRACKET N
85 5330 24 315 ¥V 7P GEAR 2
86 9410301208 AJOYIINECD 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
87 5330 24 318 FAAN SHAFT 1
88 5330 24 313 INSHYE BRACKET 1
89 5330 23 113 nYar- WASHER 6
90 5340 24 113-1 FN? GEAR 1
91 5340 24 121 Sv7+ SHAFT 1
92 91623 AN =IbANPYDIY 6909Z7ZCM BALL BEARING 69097ZCM 1
93 5340 24 111-1 aNLEYY BLANKET CYLINDER 1
94 5290 23 112 F\7 GEAR 1
95 5290 24 127 HwN b __BOLT 3
96 91620 wv=LAN?U2Y 600877CM BALL BEARING 6008zzCM 1
97 5340 23 118 hine - COVER 1
98 5340 24 123 h>- COLLAR 1
99 9684050508 FARDY MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
100 5340 24 150 ADIIARI ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1
101 5340 24 122 0Yse- WASHER 1
102 9670082008 yeybk“ibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1

28

1



29



[¥a)
~
o~
~N
o
<
M
w
|
24
w
1]
w3
*N
N2z
m S
P o
7C
W
Yo

Z

y o

N B

S w

P own

o

w

o

=

—

-

S

)

O -

z w

‘e hv4

~J P-4

z <

M 1

m
IV

= o

z =z

3a (3]

v Vo A

30



AN(2 INLEYY

7Y a v
SECTION

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

T/ vVasres
SECTION NUMBER

53427 245 |

K7—7 OGREETRBELTEXIVADT, o P EETELT S,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

Na ééggg/ggﬁTmm gggg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME @ﬁ
ua Q’ty
5340 24 550 JP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45,46,50
5340 75 820-1 hnt- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
54,73,97-103
1 5290 24 253 Tk NUT 1
2 5340 24 213-1 74359 BRACKET 2
3 5310 24 211 vk SHAFT 2
4 5430 24 125 TYE NUT 4
5 5430 24 124-1 KN b BOLT 4
6 9670063508 yiYy ikt M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
7 9684060608 FARIY MEXE SET SCREW M6X6 7
8 5341 24 214 IVSH59b BRACKET 2
9 5340 24 215 IVS5Yh BRACKET 4
10 9670051001 yyyErk“lbk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
11 5320 24 240 Y=z KNOB 1
12 5290 24 251 YPAR YA SPRING 3
13 5290 29 313 vy - WASHER 2
14 9710040008 NNRYSA“NR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 P
15 9642040814 FANI2IN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 2
16 9686082008 A5 M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 4
17 9660080014 7Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
18 9672084008 aYhat bk M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 4
19 9410503208 A7°YanE®T 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
20 5340 24 164 V359 BRACKET 4
21 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
22 9710030008 NREVHNR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5340 24 161 7°L-} PLATE 4
24 5340 24 140 NoINIIN HOUSING 1
25 91622 WS -WANPYDIY 690522CM BALL BEARING 6905ZZCM 4
26 5340 24 162 hn“ - COVER 2
27 9648051014 $¥52329% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
28 91629 AZAPDIYIP- FTRA-6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 4
29 91628 A2APNNPUYDIINFENTA-6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 2
30 9648051614 $5323" M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
31 5340 24 163 hnv - COVER 2
32 91624 WV =WANPYIIN 691321 BALL BEARING 691371 2
33 9670052008 Yyyprkicibr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 13
34 5340 24 611-2 N9INI9" HOUSING 1
35 9642031614 FANI2RIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
36 5340 24 565 PARY P BRACKET 1
37 97303 ATWF V=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
38 97380 P9F1-8- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 1
39 5300 21 424 J2°L-F PLATE 1
40 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
41 5290 24 252 1Yk NUT 1
42 5340 24 541  I7V349b BRACKET 1
43 5340 24 221 A9zhron BRACKET 2
44 5330 24 341 NIINIIN HOUSING 1
45 5340 24 344 EOZAFN7? PINION GEAR 1
46 9410301608 A7y ovEeL 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
47 5342 24 333 IN1PW DIAL 1
48 9684050508 kA3 M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
49 5330 24 349-2 YIZ(IN2Y7) KNOB(BLACK) 1
50 5340 24 560 SAA SHAFT 1
51 5290 35 131-1 A%y, g SPRING 1
52 9721070008 E-No9% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
53 5310 33 538 IPEESEEEED KNOB(BLACK) 1
54 9648041014 #5123 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 6
55 5340 24 620 ASTPY NN SLIDE PLATE 9

31



N2 INLEYY

2ND BLANKET CYLINDER

IV a v

SECTION

K7— OB RUSTRBELTEXIHAOT, v FESTEXLTLHEEW.
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

w7y g VES

| 53427 245 |

SECTION NUMBER

No §L§§§ ggngN ST EE PART NAME '&
an iy &% S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty

56 9670061208 YEYRECILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 ‘
57 5340 24 580-1 7%5%59t BRACKET S
58 5340 24 112-1 AMIN“Y NAME PLATE 1
59 90730 N°-n-t*3% 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
61 5340 24 124 IPF e WASHER 3
62 5330 24 311 FWp GEAR 1
63 5330 24 319-2 F“Ph{1-I GEAR WHEEL 1
64 9672051214 oYhZk Ik M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 2
65 5330 24 321-1 72%av7 BLOCK 1
66 9648040814 45129% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X38 2
67 5330 24 322-1 A3IN5-3- INDICATOR 1
68 91298 gNY-AZYI°I ChH™Z GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
69 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
70 5330 24 314-1 %7 GEAR 1
71 90477 ASAPANPYZIY T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
72 5330 24 317 FV7 GEAR 1
73 5340 74 125 AN NAME PLATE 1
74 90700 Uyt M8 U-NUT M8 1
75 5330 24 316-1 7%“559¢h BRACKET 1
76 5330 24 315 FNy GEAR 2
77 9410301208 A7°YDTNE®D 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
78 5330 24 318 7 SHAFT 1
79 5330 24 313 INSHYh BRACKET 1
81 5330 23 113 nYiP- WASHER 3
82 5340 24 113-1 %7 GEAR 1
83 90688 $5N%2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 4
84 5340 24 121 IP7+ SHAFT 1
85 91623 KN -LANPYLIY 69092ZCM BALL BEARING 69097Z7ZCM

86 5340 24 111-1 2NLEY9 BLANKET CYLINDER A
87 5290 23 112 FN\? GEAR

88 5290 24 127 HN Ik BOLT

89 91620 HN-WANPYIY 6008727CM BALL BEARING 60082ZCM

90 5340 23 118 hne - COVER

91 5340 24 123 ho~ COLLAR

92 9670082008 yyybEtibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20

93 5340 24 150 NIIDARI ECCENTRIC BUSHING

94 5340 24 122 7Yy - WASHER

95 5340 24 266 INSHEYR(T=1.9MM) BLANKET(T=1.9MM)

96 5340 24 267 PIEN-5-} UNDER SHEET

97 5340 75 830-1 7%a%”y BLOCK

98 5340 75 833-1 7%a¥7 BLOCK

99 5340 75 834-1 E°o PIN
100 5290 38 235 AZ2° YS9\ SPRING

101 5340 75 821-1 hn“- COVER

102 9410201008 A7°Uog%t°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10
103 9716060014 ESYYh 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6

3

RN LI IEE I PP P I P J P P PELY PECY LY POE Y N ¥ J Y | RN
3

32



\\,_/ ‘

33



\ ~ i 2o a8
TROEND tor¥ax SECTION NUMBER L53422 250 ]

SECTION

MAIN DRIVE

34



EAFTAY

MAIN DRIVE

oY g vV g VY
SECTE;ON SECTION NUMBERL53422 ZSDj

AT— /7 ORI RBEATRELLTEIHADT, £y FBETEXL T HFaw.,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked * ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %gggg EEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME Liiif= ¢
i o %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5342 25 110 P77+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4,57
1. 9670061008 YyYrktibk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 3
2 5290 25 114 nnt - COVER 2
3 90207 ANPHIIY 6203LLB BEARING 6203LL8B 2
4 9411602500 T-N°-LE°2 6X25 TAPER PIN 6X25 1
5 5341 25 112 v GEAR 1
6 9410402508 AZ°Uognkey 4X25 SPRING PIN &4X25 1
7 5342 25 111 FAWAS SHAFT 1
8 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
9 5290 25 113 fiLg™ - HOLDER 1
10 9670063508 VEYbRANILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 3
11 5340 25 211 vo°-y- V PULLEY 1
12 5430 11 219 nYor- WASHER 1
13 9670081608 Voybstk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
14 9660080014 7Yk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
15 9710080008 N“2Y“H% % M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
16 5340 25 213 Bik°-3- SUPPORTER 1
17 5340 25 215 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
18 5340 25 212 2°-y- PULLEY 1
19 90211 FN-ANPYSIN 620221 BALL BEARING 620271 1
20 9723350008 c-Yuyo" C-35 C-RING C-35 1
21 5340 25 214 AZYp™ STUD 1
22 5290 23 113 nYae- WASHER 2
23 9670061208 YoYbri“bh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx12 2
24 95101001-1 £-%- 1.5KW 3PH MOTOR 1,5KW 3PH 1
25 9672081214 ogYhok“ kbt M8X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X1Z2 4
26 9716080014 E34 nnz M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 4
27 9684060608 FARDN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
28 5340 15 111 2°=-1- PULLEY 1
29 90072 vAr ke 3V 670 V-BELT 3V 670 1

35



R % 22

W IAAY) Aetld SECTION NUMBER

5340z 260

SECTION

CAM SHAFT

36




N

h&on g

CAM SHAFT

IV aVs
SECTION

A S -]

SECTION NUMBERE 53407 260 |

AI—7 DGRBS TREBELTEXEFADT, o FBETEXLTE SN,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are avaslable only as a set.

,indicate the set number

st &S /SET N

PART NAME

M ghEa/PERTM  #nEs/COMPONENT PARTS M T
2 5330 35 234 2 359¢ BRACKET 1
3 5330 35 233 2%359¢L BRACKET 1
4 9716060014 ESY“h 2k M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3
5 9670061008 Yyyrhtibt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 ]
6 9660060014 Y+ M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
7 9710060008 NY YV h 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1

10 5330 35 232-1 &1-W WHEEL 2

11 5330 35 231 t°o PIN 1

12 9660100014 FYr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1

13 9710100008 n“zyvptzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1

14 5330 26 223-3 n¢b CAM 1

15 5290 26 222 ho- COLLAR 1

16 5330 26 224-3 hé CAM 1

17 5330 26 221 hiat - HOLDER 1

18 5330 26 225-2 h& CAM 1

19 9642051014 Favazy“ M5x10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3

20 5290 25 115 hnt- COVER 1

21 90207 ANPYIIY 6203LLB BEARING 6203LLB 2

22 5330 26 121 o7t SHAFT 1

23 5340 26 230-2 hs CAM 1

24 9684060608 FARDN MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

25 5330 25 113 s - HOLDER 1

26 5290 25 114 - COVER 1

27 9670064508 Yyybktlbh M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X45 6

28 5330 24 527 A2°ay9t SPROCKET 1

29 5330 26 211 HpI™ - HOLDER 1

30 5330 26 216 hi CAM 1

31 5290 26 213 24921 BUSHING 1

32 90690 nN“z4vprzx M10 E3NY SPRING WASHER M10 (LEFT) 2

33 90710 oYh23vtk M10 _E3VY HEXAGON NUT MI1O0CLEFT) 2

34 9710050008 N 4“2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3

35 90842 0-5~-F1-7 RS37-1 150P CHAIN RS37-1 150°P 1

36 90856 IV IIILYDIIRS3I7-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1¢1/2") 1

37 5330 35 235 h5- COLLAR 1

38 5290 23 113 NYo%- WASHER 2

39 9670066008 Yyyrikc ik M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x60 2

40 5340 35 235 AZYP™ STUD 1

41 9722100008 c-yyo% c¢-10 C-RING C-10 1

42 9716100014 ESyvn x M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1

43 5290 29 312 Y- WASHER 1

37



- .. w2 a8
LWE DIVEYA t7a> SECTION NUMBER
SECTION

53427 290 |

MAIN FRAME




wOFIV-4

MAIN FRAME

ZI Ve
SECTION

R R N =]
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 290 |

AY—7 ORGHEITCRBHELTEIHADT, £y BB TEXLTLEE W,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

,tndicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

o bES /SET N

PART NAME

N wh'Eo/PART M Bagn/COMPONENT PARTS i i
1 5342 29 111 b-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 Yo5Yrk“ibk M5x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 12
3 9670054008 YyYbkcibk M5Xx40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4
4 9670051608 YyYbktlbhk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
5 9670081808 VYN Ibh M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 16
6 5340 29 241 Y559t BRACKET 2
7 5340 29 236 AT - STAY 1
8 5341 61 651 hiLI™ - HOLDER 2
9 9660030014 Yk M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

10 99960 511-527° FL15W FLUQORESCENT LAMP 15W 1

11 5340 61 161 g1419bt0nY LAMP COVER 1

12 9710040008 N rY“hhe M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 2

13 9642041514 FAN3RIN M4XT15 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X15 2

14 9710050008 N2y h R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12

15 9642050814 FAva2I% M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2

16 9648030614 $¥52320" M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 2

17 5340 61 163-1 7%359t BRACKET 1

18 5340 61 162-1 AT~ STAY 1

19 9642053014 TAv229" M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2

20 9642051014 FAv2xI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8

21 5340 29 238 hn»- COVER 1

22 5342 29 112 2b-4 FRAME 1

23 5344 61 655 oY - SENSOR 2

24 9710030008 NN rYNHN2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6

25 9642031414 TAN2RIY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 6

26 5340 61 164 IN359t BRACKET 1

27 5340 29 235-1 AT~ STAY 1

28 5340 29 237-1 AT~ STAY 1

29 5344 82 799 hne - COVER 1

30 5340 82 523 V359t BRACKET 2

31 9648040814 ¥52329" M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 20

32 5342 87 562 ANC=NO=hANT N PAPER GUIDE 5

33 5340 36 561-1 AT- STAY 2

34 5340 36 562 pA Rk o GUIDE 5

35 5330 29 235-4 AT~ STAY 1

36 5290 36 351 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1

37 5340 36 563-1 7359t BRACKET 1

38 5340 61 612 oY - SENSOR 1

39 9670051001 yyybhicibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

40 5330 29 236 AT - STAY 1

39



=W N o a8
£1993% 1 w9 ay emon omBer  |_5340z 310 |
SECTION

PAPER FEED TABLE

40



IV ST
SECTION NUMBER

ez vav
SECTION

KY—7 OBMERBEETRBELTETHADT, £+ FEETEILTLE S W,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£1998%1 | 5340z 310 |

PAPER FEED TABLE

S

N w2t EI/EEI M B/ coMPONENT PARTS M1 NAME i
5310 31 120-1 F-I“b7YL ASSY(I“392) TABLE FOOT ASSY(BLACK)
24-28
5330 31 130 >9F ASSY LATCH ASSY 2
36,39-41
5330 31 160 bnv- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
41,42 ,45,46
5330 31 220-1 Fr-- ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
13-16
1 9660080014 TYyh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
2 9710080008 nxy“hvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
3 5330 31 212 AJYEN STUD 4
6 5330 35 232-1 w1= WHEEL 6
7 5290 29 312 Yyt - WASHER 4
8 9722100008 c-1yy7% €c-10 C-RING c-10 4
9 5330 31 218 h>- COLLAR 12
10 5330 31 211-1 L=l RAIL 4
11 9670064508 YEYbrhc bt M6X4L5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 12
13 5330 31 221 YENFTYDT JOINT LINK 6
14 9414100614 oyE°y 1Xé SPLIT PIN 1Xé6 12
15 90111002 Fr-> RS37-1 35p CHAIN RS37-1 35p 6
16 5330 31 232 tew PIN 6
17 90318 wv-wAvPyYIoY 608721 BALL BEARING 6082z 14
18 90654 GS~'"J79“ GS-8 GS-RING GS-8 6
19 9684050508 PARDIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
20 5330 31 268 PAYEX] BUSHING 2
21 5310 31 215 SAWAN SHAFT 1
22 9648061214 ¥5232DY M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 6
23 5330 31 111-2 TF=-2%I TABLE 2
24 5310 31 121-2 F=INWIYP (RN~ -) TABLE FOOT(DARK GRAY) 4
25 9642030614 FANIRINY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
26 5290 31 122 AF{4hIon FIXING PLATE 4
27 9710030008 NNrYNHN 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
28 9660030014 TWh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
29 9670062008 yeybra“ibhk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
30 5330 31 216 2%av? BLOCK 2
31 9660060014 TYhF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 10
32 9672065014 aYho&i“ bk M6X50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X50 2
33 9670061201 VyhyprHENIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
34 5330 31 112-2 7%5459Fh BRACKET 2
35 9710060008 NVYHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 8
36 5330 31 116 AT~ STAY 4
37 5330 31 113~-2 J%34Yh BRACKET 2
39 5330 31 140 SYF LATCH 2
40 5330 31 150 59F LATCH 2
41 9410301608 A7°Yu9%t°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 8
42 5330 31 180 ?-4 ARM 2
43 5330 31 181 29 LINK 2
44 90626 G-YuI7% G-8 G-RING G-8 8
45 5330 31 161 FLPAs SHAFT 2
46 5330 31 170 L™ - LEVER 2
47 5300 59 132 RibI™ - HOLDER 2
48 5300 59 133 YA A SPRING 2
49 9721040008 E-22% E~-4 E-RING E-4 4
50 5300 59 331 E°y PIN 2
51 5330 31 118 ARYPN STUD 8

41



EEEEEEEEEEEEE

SSSSSSS
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




N’

NC/OF21993%T

e vav
SECTION

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

IV a B
SECTION NUMBER[;§340Z 312*7

*v—/ ORGP TRBELTEELAODT, £ FESTEXLTL &V,
¥hen ordering stems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No gzs-/nl-g‘g EEETNQN EBE.’:%?E/ PART NAME @;&
an 0 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q’ty
5341 31 510 NN /919931 ASSY MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD 2
1-14,18
1 9648042514 92229 M4X25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X25 10
2 91319047 E7229%4.1X16 WOOD SCREW 4.1X16 4
3 5341 31 512 72°L-t PLATE 2
4 5341 31 514 2°L-t PLATE 2
5 5341 31 515 2°b-+ PLATE 2
6 5341 31 513 2°L-t PLATE 2
7 5341 31 511 [l A BOARD 2
8 9710040014 NN YAV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
9 9660040014 TYr M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10
10 9660030014 TYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
11 9710030014 n“zx4“p z M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
12 5290 31 122 171h37™ FIXING PLATE 4
13 9642030614 3N 22D M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8
14 5341 31 516 29k FOOT 2
18 9716040014 ES3Y n % M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

43



o a B8

21=3%-7U-4 7 secTion NUmeer 53422 315

SECTION

FEEDER FRAME

44




71=-2»=-J0-4

FEEDER FRAME

€7 vas
SECTION

T v s

| 53427 315

SECTION NUMBER

Av—/ OBGRAZTRBHELTEELADT, v FESTEIL TSN,

¥hen ordering 1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,i1ndicate the set number

No éé{fg EEETMM %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME ﬁg

1 5344 31 111-3  JL-4 FRAME 1

o 2 9670052008 Y5Ybhkt ik M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
- 3 9670081808 Y5Yh&NILF M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 8
4 5310 32 410 AT- STAY 1

5 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1

6 5330 29 234 AT~ STAY 2

7 5310 55 315 AT - STAY 1

8 9642051014 AN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

9 9710050008 NYRY“HAv 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

10 5332 61 516 INSH5Yp BRACKET 1

11 5344 31 141 AT- STAY 1

12 5342 31 112 JL-4 FRAME 1

45



'\o—)\o"t]“‘fl‘“

PAPER GUIDE

o ar
SECTION

2o arE8

SECTION NUMBER 53441 320 ]

46



SEVILEV AR R

PAPER GUIDE

7Y a v
SECTION

CYVasmS

SECTION NUMBER 53447 320

Rkv—7 ORGRAFTRBHELTEFHADT, £+ FBEETEXLTIESL.

¥hen order:ing 1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,i1ndicate the set number

No ;E{f@/g%gTMm gﬁgg/coMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME ﬁﬁ
5290 32 420-3 tJ3-7%aP- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
4,93,94,96-98
5290 32 430-3 t8-7“0P- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
7,94-98
5290 84 300 h=b“39hN1b" ASSY CARD GUIDE ASSY 1
48,99-102
5330 32 560 AR 42Y23 ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21
5330 32 570 ANT V4229 ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21,26,27
5330 32 580-1 Z2F%93%7 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
26,27,33
1 9642040414 FTANIRDN M4LX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4
2 9716040014 LS4¥“hv 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M& 1
3 5290 32 451-1 3I-btn°L-3- SHEET SEPARATOR
4 5290 32 429-1 ty3-7%07?- CENTER BLOWER
5 91316004 29593929 5X27 KNOB 5X27
6 5290 32 440-2 y-bFEN°L-3- SHEET SEPARATOR
7 5290 32 439-1 to3-2%a7?- CENTER BLOWER
8 5290 32 533-3 44p“IO%aP- SIDE BLOWER
9 9642051014 FALY323Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
10 9710050014 NNt M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
11 5300 58 143-~1 I - HOLDER
13 5330 32 566 RION SCREW
14 9721120008 E-Yo9“ E=-12 E-RING E-12
15 5341 32 532 v av”7z BLOCK
16 9642050814 FANI2IN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8
17 5330 32 563 ANTRY GUIDE
18 9716050014 Eo249“h 2z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
19 5290 38 121 VY1 BUSHING
20 5300 32 571 A72°05Y b SPROCKET
21 9410302008 A72°ygvtEey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20
22 5300 32 569 2%559b BRACKET
23 9642040814 FANI2RIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X8
25 9648041014 #5229 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10
26 5300 32 574 ¥v? GEAR
27 9410301608 A2°Uog%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16

28 90804

F1-2 RS25-1 83°p

CHAIN RSZ25-1 83p

29 90852

YN31obYD7 RS25(1/4™)

JOINT LINK RS25(1/4")

30 9642053014 FAN3xIN M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30
31 5330 32 575 2%aYg BLOCK

32 9721070008 E-N9 E-7 E-RING E-7

33 5330 32 576-1 ¢t SHAFT

34 5310 12 220 NIENML(IN3YT) HANDLE (BLACK)

35 5310 12 223 Y (IN5Y7) KNOB(BLACK)

36 9650052014 Y3325 M5X20 SCREW M5x20

37 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE

38 5341 32 510-1 n“q1p“ GUIDE

39 5300 32 550 ANT RN GUIDE

40 5341 32 520-1 A“1b™ GUIDE

41 9670081808 Y5Ybttibh M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18
42 5290 32 112 h3- COLLAR

43 5290 32 115 P-4 ARM

44 5310 32 111 AT - STAY

45 5290 32 126 PN LABEL

46 5290 32 125 Avy-i SCALE

47 5290 32 123-1 YX= KNOB

48 5290 32 141 Yz KNOB

49 5290 32 211-2 #&WL3“- HOLDER

=222 =22 22 WWININ N N[ oo [P NN NN 00| B N BB oo e B N = o e e oo

47



LRI LT

PAPER GUIDE

IV a Vs
SECTION

v a VES

| 53447 320 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ORZEAUSTRBBLTEFHLAOT, o FESTEXLTIE SN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

N gmhae/Pher N Bass/COMPONENT PARTS M o NAME i
50 5290 32 117 APYNC - STOPPER :
51 5290 32 113 ho- COLLAR e
52 90603 CE-YJ9“ CE-12 CE~RING CE-12 3
53 5290 32 122 v - COVER 1
54 5290 32 121 A2° Y9 SPRING 1
55 5290 32 114 P-4 ARM 1
56 9710040008 NV2Y“HNR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 8
57 9642041014 tAYJ2IN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
58 5310 32 118 SARAN SHAFT 1
59 5310 32 116 AT - STAY 1
60 5341 32 140-1 R12a% b “hN1h™ MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
61 9672062003 avhas vk M6x20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X20 1
62 5290 32 212-3 J2°UL-F PLATE 1
64 5340 32 713 2%av?2 BLOCK 2
65 5290 32 216 Yz KNOB 1
66 5290 32 213 vaYy7 BLOCK 1
67 5290 32 214 A2°Yyon SPRING 1
68 5341 32 171 1PN NNY2)%07P - SIDE BACK BLOWER 1
70 5340 32 716 fi-A0Y HOSE HOLDER 4
71 5340 32 175 EY=-I#i-2 8X13.5X1080 HOSE 8X13.5Xx1080 1
72 5341 32 172 Y1hUNvY22%a7- SIDE BACK BLOWER 1
74 5290 83 351 BV CONNECTOR 1
76 5340 32 714 AN =¥ = SPACER 2
78 5340 32 717 2559t BRACKET 1
79 5290 17 113 N ow VALVE 1
80 5340 17 114 AEC PN SPINDLE 1
81 5290 17 115 A2° Yo SPRING 1
82 5300 17 116 hne - COVER \
83 5310 17 117 YIZ(IN3Y7) KNOB(BLACK) o
87 5340 32 718 EYZ-b#-R 10X17x200 HOSE 10Xx17X200 1
88 91211 w=ANVO b 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
89 5290 17 127 Exz-bk-A2 10X17X580 HOSE 10X17X580 1
91 5290 32 217 Yz KNOB 1
92 5340 32 174-1 ty--bh-2 8X13.5Xx890 HOSE 8X13.5X890 1
93 5290 32 422-1 to3-7“07- CENTER BLOWER 1
94 5290 32 426 IP-JANN AIR NOZZLE 2
95 5290 32 432-1 to8-72%07- CENTER BLOWER 1
96 90510 0-429% pP-6 0-RING P-6 2
97 9710030008 NNxY“H 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
98 9642030614 FANI2IN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 [
99 5290 84 310 h“1h™ GUIDE 1
100 90604 CE-Y29“ CE-26 CE-RING CE-26 2
101 5290 84 313 n>- COLLAR 2
102 5290 84 320 he1p» GUIDE 1
103 5290 32 452 YIZ KNOB 2
104 9410201008 AZ2°Yyygvntkey 2x10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
105 5341 32 130-1 F17a% 1 b hvN 1 b® MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
106 9642041614 FANIRIN MLX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
107 91191 w=ANNDO PN 15 HOSE BAND 15 2
108 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE 1

48



49



S .. s a B8
$93359b%9 €osar SECTION NUMBER 53447 330

SECTION

SUCTION DRIVE

50




E VAN E =1
SECTION NUMBER

474*%275/3 v
SECTION

*7— 7 OMERRSTHBELTEEHAOT, £ FEETELLTE &N,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

VVEEPVINY) | 53447 330 |

SUCTION DRIVE

No éﬁﬁgg SET M Raa gt PART NAME il
2 %%/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5290 33 2137-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,28
5290 33 2157-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,31
5330 33 110z-2 LN“~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,55
5330 33 140 Y9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70
5330 33 210-1 SP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

20,26-28,31,66

5330 33 410z bn%- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,54

5330 33 430 Y29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70

5330 33 44072-1 bnN“= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6

5330 37 1102 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,56

5341 33 200-1

$993372YF ASSY

SUCTION FOOT ASSY

16-20,25-28,31,66

1 5290 35 136-1  A2°4yoo“ SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E-yy2* E-10 E-RING E-10 2
3 5290 37 123 7%vo1 BUSHING 4
4 9642051004 FAvazy™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 N“ax4“pvx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1  LN“- LEVER 1
7 5330 33 453 hé CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 R2° 49" SPRING 1
9 5340 33 452 ARYLEN STUD 1
10 9710100008 n“zy*avzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
11 9660100014 vb M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1  n“ahny SPRING STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 t°o PIN 1
14 9710060008 N“ Y h%zx M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
15 9660060014 1Yk M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
16 9411503000 F-Nn°-t°y 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-2 ?-& ARM 1
18 9684050508 FA2IN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
19 5290 29 314 bABS- LOCK COLLAR 1
20 5290 33 214 AP X! BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 317 Y= KNOB 12
23 90514 0-Uy9% P-12 O-RING P-12 24
25 5341 33 221-1_ o¥7¢t SHAFT 1
26 5310 33 211-1  2¢7¢t+ SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 F-n°-t°y 5x32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
28 5290 33 213-1 7-4 ARM 1
29 5290 33 314 Y¥Yh- SUCKER 12
30 5341 33 316-1  %993,29t SUCTION FOOT 12
31 5290 33 215-1 7-4 ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 24921 BUSHING 2
33 9642051614 FANI2IN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 9660080014 3YhF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
35 9710080008 n“zy9“hHvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
36 5290 34 142 AZYEN STUD 1
37 9660050014 FYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
38 5330 34 110 vn®- LEVER 1
39 5290 21 123 tex PIN 1
40 5290 29 312 nvye- WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-IJ9% E=-7 E-RING E-7 10

51



$23359H%9

SUCTION DRIVE

IV gV
SECTION

ey ES [ 5344z 330

SECTION NUMBER

KY¥—7 OBZRBETRBELTETHAOT, £y FESTEXLTLIEE L.

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are ava:lable only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

No %é%?g ggngm %E%g COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME ﬁg
42 5300 57 052 Ny LINK

43 5290 37 434-1 A2°4Yo9“ SPRING S
44 5290 21 161 N“zhy SPRING STUD 1
45 91211 F-ANNTPY 16 HOSE BAND 16 1
46 5290 34 151 TNPE VALVE 1
47 9670062008 JhYhECILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 2
48 5344 34 153 $33N4LEk~-A 7.8X18X350 HOSE 7.8X18Xx350 1
49 5290 34 130 NS = LEVER 1
50 5290 34 141-1 N°9#D PACKING 1
51 9716050014 E>9“h 3z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
52 5330 33 420-1 Y27 LINK 1
53 91213 H-ANYDPY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 2
54 5330 33 410 U - LEVER 1
55 5330 33 110-2 ULN“- LEVER 1
56 5330 37 110 UNns - LEVER 1
57 5340 33 121-1 A3Yr“ STUD 1
58 5290 38 141-1 AJ7°yuo™ SPRING 1
59 5290 29 313 NYIY- WASHER 1
60 5330 38 130 BV LINK 1
61 5330 38 142 E° PIN 1
62 5290 21 643 A7 YoM SPRING 2
63 5290 21 641 NS hy SPRING STUD 1
64 5330 33 130-1 Yu7 LINK 1
65 5290 33 141 teo PIN 1
66 5330 33 240-1 7-4 ARM 1
67 5290 34 152-1 ZY72°W NIPPLE 2
68 5300 54 161-1 1N\“2h¥ SPRING STUD 1
69 9721050008 E-Y29% E-5 E-RING E~5

70 5300 45 243 VY1 BUSHING S

52



53



J14-t"p-5-

FEED ROLLER

o ar
SECTION

2oa %%
SECTION NUMBER

53447 350

54



7Y g V&S
SECTION NUMBER

vV
SECTION

Av—7 ORGREITRBELTEIHAOT, £+ PESTEXLTLES W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

J{-pNg=5- L 53447 350 |

FEED ROLLER

PART NAME fild

No s tEE /SET N ﬁﬂﬁ:%ﬁ/
#%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

BmES/ PART N

5330 35 310

71-h“g-5- ASSY

FEED ROLLER ASSY

1

32,83,88,89

5330 35 330z-1

0-5- ASSY

ROLLER ASSY

6

61,62

5330 35 370

a“1274-t*g-5- ASSY

2ND FEED ROLLER ASSY

-—

82,83,86

5330 35 460-2

2X152FY92F ASSY

DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY

-

3-9,16-26,35,38-41,43-53,102

39 5340 21 175 13NN % LEAF SPRING

40 90812 NY1IPNIRIN M4EX6 SCREW M4X6

41 5430 35 332-1  E°J PIN

42 9642051014 FAv3zx3" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
43 5330 35 467-2 2°VL-t PLATE

44 5330 35 463-1  h5- COLLAR

45 5430 35 321-2 w3 - HOLDER

46 9642032514 FALIxIN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25

1 9670061208 YEYRE“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
2 9716060014 ESy“hv zx M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
3 95117 2ouhNY- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-~B 1
4 9642040814 FANIRIY MLXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
5 9710040014 N“RY ANz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
6 5330 35 472 7359t BRACKET 1
7 9642041514 FANIRIN M4LXITS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X15 1
8 5330 35 473 559k BRACKET 1
9 5640 36 223 A2°4oon SPRING 1
10 5330 35 231 t° PIN 1
11 5330 35 464 LEN SCREW 1
12 9710120008 nN“Y“hvz M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
13 5330 35 232-1  #&1-W WHEEL 1
14 5330 35 235 n5- COLLAR 1
15 5330 35 233 IN559t BRACKET 1
16 9710060008 NURYNHN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
17 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
18 5330 35 465 a9 SCREW 1
19 9670062001 vyEybEtivk M6Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 1
20 5430 35 314 ANC =Y - SPACER 1
21 9642033014 FArarI™ M3X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X30 2
22 9710030014 NN YN Hv2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5430 35 311-2 &p3I*- HOLDER 1
24 5522 53 191 AZ2° U9 SPRING 1
25 5430 35 322 t°y PIN 1
26 5430 35 324-1 Y= KNOB 1
27 5330 35 461 AT - STAY 1
28 9672123514 oYhok bk M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35 1
29 5330 35 361-1 Y= KNOB 2
30 5330 35 351-1_  A3Yp™ STUD 2
31 9710080008 n“24Y“hvzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
32 9660080014 YL M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
33 5430 35 224 A2°Uuon SPRING 2
34 5330 35 362 £°> PIN 2
35 9660040014 IYr M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 7
36 5430 35 212 1NN % LEAF SPRING 2
37 9642040614 AN 22O M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 2
38 95119 AM1YF 7-15GS-B SWITCH Z-15G6S-B 1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
47 9660030014 TYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
48 9642051614 FAN1RIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
49 9710050014 nhr¥VpNz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
50 5330 35 466 Ln® - LEVER 1
51 5330 35 462-1  E°J PIN 1

55



71-F%0-5-

FEED ROLLER

IV g/

SECTION

Av—7 OPFIRBETRBBEL TCEETHADT, €5 FESTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number

because they are ava:lable only as a set.

A 2]

| 53442 350 |

SECTION NUMBER

No. %ngg gingN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME g1
aa o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Qty

52 90307 f*=-lbAv2?y>yo™ 605212 BALL BEARING 6052z

53 5330 35 468 2°b-t PLATE

54 5330 35 352 ASYEY STUD

55 9410301008 A2°4Yz7%tE°y 3x10 SPRING PIN 3X10

56 5330 35 354-2 UN“- LEVER

57 9670051008

YyYrEribk M5X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

58 5340 35

391

bn®-

LEVER

59 9721100008 E-Yy7% E-10 E-RING E-10
60 5330 35 341-1 A13n“z LEAF SPRING
61 90301005 ANPYL9Y 6001Z2ZPS2K BALL BEARING 600172PS2K
62 5330 35 330-1 0-5- ROLLER
63 5340 35 381-1 P7+h SHAFT
64 9642030614 FTAYIRIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6é
65 5340 35 554 Y7-4- RETAINER
66 5330 35 551-2 YF-1-797 RETAINER HOOK
67 5290 32 452 PEE KNOB
68 5330 35 552 7°L-t PLATE
69 5340 35 353-1 ¥+t SHAFT
70 5330 35 422 E° PIN
71 5330 35 410 IPYR- SHUTTER
72 9721040008 E~-J9% E-4 E-RING E-4
73 5290 21 521 A2° 49" SPRING
74 5340 35 722 AIYEY STUD
75 9670052008 JyYbRhc b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20
76 5330 35 421 te o PIN
77 5330 35 323-2 0P-N\°-N°-h“TPM LOWER PAPER GUIDE
78 5330 35 322 = 7%5HYh BRACKET
79 9670061608 UYhYrESILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16
80 90840 FI-7 RS25 48P CHAIN RS25 48P A
81 90852 N1 YT RS25(1/4") JOINT LINK RS25(1/4"™)
82 5300 58 145 A2°a5Yh SPROCKET
83 9410301608 A7°YJI9%E®S 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
84 5330 35 312 NS - COVER
85 90214 wN-ACPYI2™ 600022 BALL BEARING 60002z
86 5330 35 371 o-5- ROLLER
87 5340 35 321 V359t BRACKET
88 5330 35 311 7 b SHAFT
89 5290 36 214 V7P GEAR
- 90 9660100014 Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10

91 9710100014

NCa4%hpvz M10

SPRING WASHER M10

92 5330 35 225 ASYFS STUD
93 9723280008 C-Uu7* c-28 C-RING C-28
94 90204 #* - PY22° 600127 _ BALL BEARING 600127
95 5330 35 222 ns- COLLAR
96 9670051608 VIYER LE _M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
97 5330 35 223 %7 GEAR
98 5330 35 221 FLT™ - HOLDER
99 5330 35 224 X7°a5 9k SPROCKET
100 9670041008 VSYERSLE_M&X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10
101 9722120008 C-y57~ c-12 C-RING C-12
102 9710040008 NNRYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4

u_.s,;\_\_\_a_;\._\r\)_\..\..\._\_\_\._\_\pwwr\)a{

56



57



W W W s w2 a R
J1=3% " -b tax SECTION NUMBER L53422 EEE
SECTION

FEEDER BOARD

58




57



DL=FN~hN = pn

FEEDER BOARD

IV
SECTION

¥hen ordering 1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

s v g vES

SECTION NUMBER [ 53427 355 |

KT OBFRUITRBELTETHAOT, o FESTEXLTL ER L,
% ,i1ndicate the set numher

M ;LPE% SET M WG PART NAME ﬂ&
wmES/ PART N #®i &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q7tv
26 5340 35 675 a5ok°D FULCRUM PIN \
27 5341 35 924 AT - STAY -
28 9721100008 E-JY9% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
29 9642030314 FAv 225N M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 3
30 9710030014 NCRYS vz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 20
317 5341 35 882 AZ° YN (PYHCZ3Y) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 1
32 5340 35 651 HLAN - HOLDER 1
33 9721050008 E-Y2I% E-5 E-RING E-5 4
34 5341 35 892 FER SCREW 1
35 9642030814 FANI2I™ M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 1
36 5341 35 883 AZ° YDV (HANNZDY) SPRING(FOR THIN PAPER) 1
37 9670051608 YEYRE“ILF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 6
38 5340 35 673 P-4 ARM 1
39 91609 FY=-bANPYS2Y 690022 BALL BEARING 6900212 2
40 5341 35 921 0-5-~ ROLLER 1
41 5330 35 536 F-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
42 5340 35 534-3 #“-bF“F-2°(1tYb=41H2) BOARD TAPE(1SET=4PCS) 4,
43 5340 35 674 P-b ARM 1
44 5340 35 512 INS359E BRACKET 2
45 9670063508 JYEYRHRCIbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
46 5340 35 521-6 2UL-4 FRAME 1
47 90200 "N =AY PYDIN 60721 BALL BEARING 607122 4
48 5341 35 812 [ PIN 2
49 5640 23 136 ARYne - STOPPER 1
50 5430 35 314 ANC ~Y— SPACER 1
51 9670053508 YyYbhhvhIbh M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 6
52 9670052008 Yyybhc bbb M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 £
53 5341 35 784 FANS- LOCK COLLAR ‘
54 9684050508 bARDIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 S
55 5341 35 782 AP BLOCK 1
56 5300 58 513 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 1
57 5430 39 614 RN - HOLDER 1
58 9721070014 E-Y29% E-7 E~RING E-7 6
59 5330 35 783 ANC =Y - SPACER 1
60 5290 89 219 p AP EF) BUSHING 1
61 5341 35 770 P-4 ARM 1
62 5290 29 312 NYEP - WASHER 3
63 5341 35 753 ARYPS STUD 1
64 90214 H#V-bANPYS 2 6000212 BALL BEARING 600022 6
65 5321 43 117 ANC —#— SPACER 2
66 9721070008 E-Y29™ E-7 E-RING E-7 1
67 5330 35 792 AZ° Yo In SPRING 1
68 5341 35 823 N vl DIAL 1
69 9710050014 NN RYNHN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 19
70 9716060014 ESHYhA R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
71 5290 54 338 A2° 199N SPRING 2
72 9642020514 FANIRIN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M2X5 4
73 9710020014 NS RYVANR M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
74 5340 35 613 Ay-1b SCALE 2
75 5330 35 797 LN - LEVER 3
76 5341 35 795 LFENARIYEN POSITIONING STUD 2
77 9648031014 #5323 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 10
78 5340 35 842-2 AN°-N°-h“q{pM PAPER GUIDE 5
79 5341 35 791 ASThW NN - SLIDE BAR 1
80 9410301608 A2°ULI%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
81 5340 35 640 hh 1 b GUIDE e
82 91929 A7°Y>oN ST-6 SPRING ST-6 2
83 9670081208 Y5YPEN WL M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
84 9670061408 YEYRENILE M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 2

60



T rvay vy e vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBZHBETHBELTEFHAOT, © v +t BFRTEXLTILE N,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

BN S o pS | 53427 355 |

FEEDER BOARD

N ghes/Pairrm BE%/ coMPONENT PARTs M K¢ NAME gg
85 5341 35 750-1 INSHYp BRACKET 1
86 90308 Fr=AvNPYyoon 606212 BALL BEARING 6061217 1
87 9721040008 E-Y29% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
88 9670102008 Jyyybkacibr M10x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10Xx20 2
89 5341 35 754 ARRYE© STUD 1
90 5341 35 822 INS55Yp BRACKET 1
91 5341 35 824 Y YA YA SPRING 1
92 90692 $5h%2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
93 9642050514 FATd2IY M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
94 90652 G6S-129% GS~5 GS-RING GS-5 2
95 5341 35 793-1 KILEN - HOLDER 1
96 5430 39 118 Yz KNOB 4
97 5340 35 630 p2 R M GUIDE 1
98 5344 35 821 n» - BAR 1
99 5341 35 844 YHO -~ SUPPORTER 5
100 5341 35 843 hY 1 b $PY¥F GUIDE CATCH 5
101 5341 35 781-2 PIVPALARIY - ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
102 5341 35 851-1 KA - HOLDER 1
103 5341 35 742 ARYNC - STOPPER 2
104 9710040014 N 2YVHAN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
105 9642040614 FANI2RIN M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
106 5341 35 7672 TFFENARAZYPN POSITIONING STUD 1
107 5341 35 761-2 S2V3h“V-hé JOGGER CAM 1
108 5290 89 324 N“zhy SPRING STUD 1
109 5344 54 521-1 19V -8~ INDICATOR 1
110 5330 24 349-2 YIZ(2N3597) KNOB (BLACK) 1
111 5663 11 342 ANO =Y~ SPACER 1
112 5340 35 511-5 7Jb-4 FRAME 1
113 9670051001 yyybm“ibrt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10 6
114 5330 35 561 J2°L=F PLATE 2
115 5330 35 551-2 W7-3=-299 RETAINER HOOK 8
116 5290 32 452 Yz KNOB 8
117 5330 35 552 2°L-t PLATE 8
118 5340 35 555 YF3-F=-(H9AHh"239) RETAINER(FOR THIN PAPER) 4
118 5340 35 556 Y5-3=-(PYh™z39) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
118 5340 35 557 YF-F-(PYN“239) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
119 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 16
120 5341 35 562 J%7h SHAFT 1
121 5341 35 534-1 AT - STAY 2
122 9670051208 YEYbR“Ibd M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
123 9660060014 TYr M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
124 5340 35 662 129 LINK 1
125 5340 35 760 Jop=t PLATE 1
126 5290 21 641 N“Nkhy SPRING STUD 1
127 5290 54 542-1 Y YAR YA SPRING 1
128 5340 52 606 PAY ] BUSHING 1
129 5340 35 720 b - LEVER 1
130 5340 35 711 ARYEY STUD 1
131 9710080008 N xgvpvx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
132 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
133 5290 31 214 PPN BUSHING 1
134 5344 35 533 713N =N =" FEEDER BOARD 1
135 5341 35 536 AR GUIDE 1
136 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
137 5341 35 532 %avo BLOCK 2
138 9670053008 yyyka“ibh M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
139 5344 35 454 INS59h BRACKET 1
140 5342 61 935 toY- SENSOR 1
141 9648032014 ¥5329" M3X20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X20 4




7{_9\\_;“\\_!.\\

FEEDER BOARD

7 a
SECTION

sy vES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53421 355

kv —7 OBZRAZTRBELTEIHADT, £ PHEFTEXLTLES V.

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

.indicate the set number

No %ngg ggngN %ﬂﬁﬁ/ PART NAME q&
LT o k%S / COMPONENT PARTS N Q'tv
142 5341 35 539 hvq b - GUIDE BAR .
143 5341 35 538-1 H“4r™ GUIDE Mg
144 5340 35 535 A2° Yoo SPLING 4
145 5340 35 454 pAVEPIN BRACKET 1
146 5340 61 611 oY - SENSOR 1
147 9642031414 FAv22IN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
148 5300 58 145 A2°ayvh SPROCKET 1
149 5330 35 312 hns - COVER 2
150 5330 35 311 JY2hF SHAFT 1
151 5342 61 934 Y- SENSOR 1
152 5486 21 878-1 7“34vth BRACKET 1
153 5344 35 453 IVS59h BRACKET 1
154 9710030008 NPV AN M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
155 NBH -6248§ I AR PV SPRING 1
156 5340 35 921 A2 SPRING 1
157 9721040014 E-Y29% E-4 E~-RING E-4 1
158 5344 35 661 P-4 ARM 8
159 5344 35 671 =4 ARM 2
160 5300 58 144 VY1 BUSHING 2
N
N

62



63



©_1NO_ 145 e TEYE 1
N =N - 134 -533 €rsay e OMBER 53427 360 |

ECTION
PAPER INSERTION SECTIO

64



IV a rES
SECTION NUMBER

IV /
SECTION

A7 —7 DG REETRBHELTETHAOT, .y FHESTEXLTIEX Y,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked & ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NC =N ~{DY-33 | 5342z 360 |

PAPER INSERTION

No ;LSEE EEETMN Hﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME K
an 0 H5 %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5340 36 210-1 o?721-F“0-3- ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
50-52
5341 36 300 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
19,22,23
5341 36 5312-2 PYN°-714-b%p-5- ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
3,4
5342 36 110 P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
40,41
5342 36 380-1 AMYJ° 1A - ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
63,64,66-68,71
5342 36 410 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
57,58
5342 36 450 ANTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
~Yk° JAPAN
2,67,88,101-111,113-116
5344 36 310~-1 2PJ7F ASSY SHAFT 1
7,17,18,27,29
1 5340 36 414 hv1he GUIDE 1
2 9670052008 yyyprsibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
3 90202 FN=bANPYIIY 62471 BALL BEARING 6241717 2
4 5341 36 531-2 PYN°-)1-bVg-5- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
5 5290 36 354-1 wN b BOLT 1
6 9684050508 FARIN MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
7 9411403200 T=-N°=E°2 4X32 TAPER PIN 4X32 3
8 5290 36 321 teo PIN 2
9 5290 52 244 n“xny SPRING STUD 1
10 5290 51 123-1 A2°Yygn SPRING 1
11 9648051614 #5329 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
12 5330 36 314-1 PAYEF ] BUSHING 2
13 5344 36 330-1 ULN“- LEVER 1
14 90200 W =hANPYIIY 607121 BALL BEARING 60717z 1
15 9721050008 E-Y9% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
16 5290 29 314 FAHS - LOCK COLLAR 1
17 5330 36 312-1 7?-4 ARM 1
18 5344 36 311 AN SHAFT 1
19 5341 36 316 V359t BRACKET 3
20 5341 36 315 HwINIYF=-F - RETAINER 2
21 9670041008 YoYbhki“ibk M&X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 6
22 90897 Ne-hn-E%3%9 1.6X3.2 RIVET 1.6X3.2 6
23 5341 36 314 wINIYF-F -~ RETAINER 1
24 9642051014 FANI2SN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
25 9710050008 N RYNHN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
26 5290 36 353 1IN R LEAF SPRING 1
27 5344 36 313-1 P-4 ARM 1
28 5330 36 370 hi CAM 1
29 5344 36 314 %avo BLOCK 1
30 5344 36 315 AI°Yg™ SPRING 1
31 5344 36 343 Y- WASHER 1
32 5300 36 352 YIZ KNOB 1
33 5344 36 342 I%ay2 BLOCK 1
34 9670041608 YEYbh“Ibh M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 1
35 5340 36 344-1 FY b NUT 1
36 9670043508 Yyyph©cibh M&X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X35 1
37 9660100014 Fyb M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
38 9710100008 nTry¥vhrzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
39 5290 36 112-1 AZYp™ STUD 2
40 5342 36 112 AV EFYVA BUSHING 2
41 5342 36 111 FV7 GEAR 2
42 5290 29 311 Y- WASHER 2

65



N\ =N°-{D%-33D

PAPER INSERTION

Iy gV
SECTION

AI—7 ORGRIUITRBELTEIHADOT, £y FESTEXLTLEEL,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

v s vVES

SECTION NUMBER

| 534217 360

|

No ﬁgggg EEETMN %&%ﬁ/ PART NAME il
g 5= o #ic&s/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'tv
43 9721100008 E-Y29% E-10 E-RING E-10 )
44 5310 36 215 FARS- LOCK COLLAR et
45 9716050014 ES5Y“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
46 90813 N1 a225% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 6
47 5290 36 212 HwEN - HOLDER 1
48 5344 36 115 KRN~ HOLDER 1
49 90352 wN=ANPYIIY 698712 BALL BEARING 69877 2
50 5290 36 214 FN7? GEAR 1
51 9410301608 AZ°YogvEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
52 5340 36 220-1 a->- ROLLER 1
53 9721070008 E-Y29% E-7 E~-RING E-7 6
54 9660080014 TYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
55 9710080008 Yy pHvzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
56 5342 36 422 ARYP™ STUD 1
57 5290 31 214 PRI BUSHING 1
58 5342 36 420 bR - LEVER 1
59 5290 29 313 P FAd WASHER 2
60 90318 wv =Py g™ 608721 BALL BEARING 608zz 2
61 5290 33 451-1 A2°Yoyogn SPRING 1
62 5290 21 161 N“khy SPRING STUD 2
63 9410251608 A7°9yy9%E°y 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 8
64 5344 36 384 %aYyg BLOCK 1
65 5330 36 392 AR BUSHING 2
66 5344 36 381-1 I+ SHAFT 1
67 9410303008 A2°YygvE®y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
68 5340 36 382 218" - FINGER 6
69 9649051008 2% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
70 5341 36 413 gP?-\°-N°-hm T1h" LOWER PAPER GUIDE
71 5344 36 383 hé CAM Sy
72 5330 36 391 A2°Yu o SPRING 1
73 5290 37 433 nNN2ny SPRING STUD 1
74 53460 36 411-1 AT - STAY 1
75 5300 54 332 h3- COLLAR 1
76 5330 36 384 AZYEN STUD 1
77 5290 21 164 ANLARYNC - RUBBER STOPPER 1
78 5344 36 210 P-4 ARM 2
79 5511 27 151 Ee> PIN 2
80 9670063508 VYRR ILF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
81 5344 36 230 o7 LINK 1
82 9721040008 E-Y29% E-4 E-RING E-4 5
83 5300 59 652 AZ° Yoo SPRING 2
84 5290 41 114-1 NVxny SPRING STUD 1
85 5310 52 292 AZYRN STUD 1
86 5344 36 220 P-4 ARM 1
87 5344 36 240 Wo2 LINK 1
88 5290 24 275 nYob- WASHER 3
—Wike o JAPAN
88 5290 24 275 Y- WASHER 2
—Yk°e 1h 1 EXCEPT JAPAN
89 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
90 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
91 5330 57 151 IVS55YE BRACKET 1
92 5512 57 584 hn™ - COVER 1
93 97630 Ju/J1bY AS~-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N 115V 1
94 9670061208 VY kki“Ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12
95 5300 33 561-1 E°o PIN S
96 90628 AFYI°LEe SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
97 9670041208 YyYbRT b M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 4
98 91710001 ANC ~#— SPACER 2

66



ANRZILEE SV EHEW.

PAPER INSERTION

R/ Y
SECTION

¥hen ordering 1tems marked

€I va T

SECTION NUMBERL*534ZZ 360:]

kv —/ OHFRAGTRBELTEEHADT, €5 tEFTEXLTLEE L,

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

Mo &ngg/gEngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&

1] (l &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty

99 5300 59 565-1 I PARFYA SPRING 1

100 5342 36 550 V2 LINK 1

101 9670040601 VYoYUbENILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X6 5
ZUR° JAPAN

102 5340 36 452-1 AC —-NO—hAN T PAPER GUIDE 1
—Yh° D JAPAN

103 9670053008 yyybticibk M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2
~Yk° JAPAN

104 5342 36 454 IVS5Yh BRACKET 1
—Yik° JAPAN

105 5342 36 451 AN SHAFT 1
) v JAPAN

106 5342 36 452 ANV BRACKET 1
—YK° Y JAPAN

107 5342 36 453 vn™ - LEVER 1
—Wik° JAPAN

108 5344 36 454 teo PIN 1
—Wik° o JAPAN

109 5330 51 563 F M SCREW 1
—Yh° JAPAN

110 5342 36 455 2°L-+t PLATE 1
—Yih° JAPAN

111 90620 G-Yy9% G-6 G-RING G-6 1
ZYUhK° JAPAN

113 9410501608 AJ°YugnE°y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2
—YUn° JAPAN

114 5342 36 456 AN SHAFT 1
—Yh° J APAN

115 5290 52 422 t°o PIN 1
) v JAPAN

116 9670062508

YyYhk“ILE M6X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

—Yk°

JAPAN

67



a8

£1091% Y SRy A MBER | 53427 365 |
SECTION
PAPER FEED DRUM
]
e
\\\r"‘

68



F1O9UbM9

PAPER FEED DRUM

7Y gV

SECTION

T/ 73 s,
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 365

AY—7 OB RS TRBELTEEIHADT, o FRBETEXLTHEEL,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

No ghzgg gingM g&%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME Eg
5340 23 23112 nh1kY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,34
5340 23 2322 %092 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
45,46
5340 36 510-3 24-3“-p“54 ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
15,20,35,36,40,42,64
5340 36 530 P2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,24,25
5341 36 620 2%0Y2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
81,85
5342 36 630 P2+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
79,80,84
1 9670051608 YoYRKrIbt M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 13
2 90643 NJ¥9“hH*2 B5S TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5S 4
3 5340 36 515 HipIN - HOLDER 1
4 5340 36 516-5 I2“YIYN°-A“-2R GRIPPER BASE 1
5 9670051001 YyYr&tibt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
6 5480 23 223 A2°yyon SPRING 7
7 5480 23 222 t°o PIN 7
8 5480 23 221 hyR™ - HOLDER 7
9 90699 uFyt M5 U=NUT M5 7
10 5340 36 550 gV yYne - GRIPPER 7
11 5340 36 555-1 AtYn°- STOPPER 7
12 9670031008 VyyrEtibk M3X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 7
13 5290 29 315 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 1
14 9684050508 FARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
15 5300 54 152 PAP N BUSHING 2
16 5340 23 237 AtYne - STOPPER 2
17 9670061608 YyYraribk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
18 5290 29 311 9o~ WASHER 2
19 91630 T1Y> IR12X15X16.5 INNER RING IR12X15X16.5 2
20 90324036 Z=b N ANPYSIN NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 2
21 5340 23 211 FARAN SHAFT 1
22 9660060014 IYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
23 9710060008 NN RY“NHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
24 9411502500 T-N°-E°y 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
25 5340 36 540 =4 ARM 1
26 5290 29 411 hto=-5- CAM ROLLER 1
27 5290 29 412 hea-5-F142 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 1
28 5340 23 212 tey PIN 1
29 5480 23 224-1 Hh®-3- SUPPORTER 7
30 9410501008 AZ2°yuyo E°y 5x10 SPRING PIN 5X10 7
31 90179 oYhIPIVEEARIY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 7
32 9721070008 E-U29" E-7 E-RING E-7 1
33 5340 23 231 NN e GUIDE 1
34 5300 45 243 2%9Yo1 BUSHING 1
35 5340 36 512-2 &1-W WHEEL 1
36 9411504500 T-N°-E°Y 5X45 TAPER PIN 5X45 4
37 5340 36 517 w1 -lb WHEEL 4
38 5340 36 518 Hi*2 BOSS 4
39 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 9
40 5340 36 514-1  &1-1b WHEEL 2
41 5340 36 524 né CAM 1
42 5340 36 513-2 k1=l WHEEL 1
43 5330 23 113 999 - WASHER 7
44 5290 24 127 i BOLT 7
45 90441 I%v3y1 0812 BUSHING 0812 1
46 5340 23 232 2%gY%7 BLOCK 1
47 5340 23 233 AZ°Yg™ SPRING 1

69



+199b%9

PAPER FEED DRUM

VsV

SECTION

KY—7 OBGREISITRBELTEIEADT, £y P BESTEILTLEE L,
¥hen order:ing i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

oYV a VES

| 53427 365

]

SECTION NUMBER

No %ég?g gEngm %ﬁgg COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬂ
48 91040 N -A=WI°), A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 (
49 9716060014 ES42hn“2 Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 N
50 90302004 EN=pANPYIIY 620377ZCM BALL BEARING 62037Z7ZCM 2
51 5340 36 523-~1 hé CAM 1
52 5340 36 521 ANC ~H— SPACER 2
53 9670063508 VY rHR“ bk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
54 90900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
55 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
56 9716050014 E349“hv2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
57 9710050008 NNrYNhv 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
58 9672051014 oWhos bt M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 2
59 5341 36 573 AQYEN STUD 1
60 5330 24 515 129 -3~ INDICATOR 1
61 9642050814 +ANI29% M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
62 5290 23 112 FNP GEAR 1
63 5341 36 522 hé CAM 1
64 5340 36 511-2 2v)b SHAFT 1
65 5290 26 124 ANPYZIVANS - BEARING COVER 1
66 5342 36 424 KR - HOLDER 1
67 5342 36 423 hi CAM 1
68 9670061208 Yryhk“lbk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 3
69 5330 24 522 AZ2°asYh SPROCKET 1
70 5340 36 571 HIN - HOLDER 1
71 5341 36 572 HAS - HOLDER 1
72 5340 87 117 HVA BOSS 1
73 5340 87 126 A=l SCALE 1
74 9710040008 NN RYVHANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 A
75 9642040814 FTANIRIN M4XE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 )
76 5342 74 211 SN LABEL e
77 5344 21 182 NP HANDLE 1
78 5342 74 212 22Ny LABEL 1
79 5341 36 632 SFIVh RATCHET 1
80 9410302008 A7°1og%t°> 3x20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 2
81 5341 36 621 7%Yav2 BLOCK 1
82 9642041014 FANJ29N M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X10 2
83 5340 21 175 1NN R LEAF SPRING 2
84 5342 36 631 97t SHAFT 1
85 9410402008 A2°UDoNEeD 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
86 9670081208 yyyhhcibt M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
87 5340 87 116 293P - WASHER 1
88 9670050808 YEYhE“ILF M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
89 5341 36 613 ANPUIINANN = BEARING COVER 1
90 5330 55 121-1 A2°4o9™ SPRING 1
91 90678 J712 UTYE Fu02ScC FINE U-NUT Fu02SC 1
92 5341 36 611 P-4 ARM 1
93 5341 36 612 5ok FULCRUM PIN 1
94 9710100008 Nz hpvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
95 9660100014 T9vk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
N

70



n



$¥1993%133919

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

R4 bd
SECTION

22 a %S
SECTION NUMBER

53427 370 |

72



*19293%1339219

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

k /A
SECTION

*h7—7 OSBRI TRIBELTEIHADT, - FBSTEXLTLES L.,
% ,indicate the set number

¥hen ordering 1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

o Ve S

| 53427 370 |

SECTION NUMBER

N wuEe/SET M BREE/ ompoNENT PArTs KT NAME X
5290 37 210 A3YEY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
49,59
5290 37 310-2 S¥FIYh ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,66
5290 37 31072-1 S5Fx9YhF ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,65,66
5290 37 610 94-4LF"P ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
1-6
5310 37 510 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-30,46
5310 37 51012 ANANEN? ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
12,28=-31,46
5310 37 710 A7°05%h ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
16,18,50,72
5310 37 720 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11-13
5310 37 7202 NIFMIWZ25YF ASSY HANDLE CLUTCH ASSY 1
10-13
5310 37 730 A7°05Yt+ ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
15,16-18,50,72
5310 37 810 NN ASSY(IY5Y972) HANDLE ASSY{(BLACK) 1
67-70
5330 37 230-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57,58
5330 37 230z-1 »-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
52,57,58
1 5290 37 612 SAPAN SHAFT 1
2 9410302008 A7°4yzovE°s 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
3 5290 37 614 F\? GEAR 1
4L 5290 37 611 INSHY B BRACKET 1
5 9410302508 A2° Yo%kt 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
6 5290 37 613 FWN7P GEAR 1
7 9670062008 vyyprhicibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
9 5290 37 814 A2 Y9 SPRING 1
10 5290 21 612 VYD1 BUSHING 1
* 11 5310 37 723 H“A BOSS 1
* 12 5290 37 313 V7 GEAR 2
13 9410401608 A2 UIVNECD 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 1
14 5310 37 724 h5- COLLAR 1
15 5290 37 722 FN7? GEAR 1
16 9410503208 A7°1Y9%E°> 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
17 5290 37 721 h>5-~ COLLAR 1
18 5310 37 711 3Pk SHAFT 1
19 9722120008 C-o™ ¢-12 C-RING C-12 1
20 5290 29 210 PAVEN] BUSHING 2
21 9710050008 NCrYvh 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
22 9642051614 FANI2RINY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
23 9642050514 FAaNaax3" M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5XS5 1
24 9648041014 #3323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
25 5290 33 534 ALY SPRING 1
26 9721100008 E-Y>9% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
27 5290 37 314 oYy - WASHER 2
* 28 5310 37 516 H“A BOSS 1
* 29 5290 37 515 FN7 GEAR 1
* 30 5290 37 512 F P GEAR 1
31 5290 26 112 VYD1 BUSHING 1
32 5310 37 511 ARY PN STUD 1
33 9710100008 n“zy natzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
34 9660100014 FTYbh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2

73



¥1993%133919

Ty aV
SECTION

vy e VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53421 370

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING A7 oBARAATEEL TR T AOT, byt BRTARLT Ca L,
because they are available only as a set.
N waFe/P5i™  BagE/componenT parTs M NAME o
35 5310 33 538 YIZT(IN3YT2) KNOB(BLACK)
36 9721070008 E-Yo9" E-7 E-RING E-7 N
37 5290 29 313 nY9¢- WASHER 7
38 5330 37 320 hié CAM 1
39 5300 37 411 ARYUp™ STUD 3
40 5340 37 130-1 yo2 L INK 1
41 5290 37 432 SYF LATCH 1
42 5290 37 431 AZYp™ STUD 1
43 5290 37 151-1 RAJ7°yoo™ SPRING 1
44 5290 21 641 n“2hy SPRING STUD 1
45 9721040008 E-Uo7“ E-4 E-RING E-4 1
46 9410402008 AZ2°4oa%E°s 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 3
47 5290 37 434-1 ARJ2°yyo™ SPRING 1
48 5290 37 433 N 2hy SPRING STUD 1
49 91250 A1IbhyI° 1/4" OIL CUuP 1/4" 1
50 5290 37 712 AZ2°p5Yt SPROCKET 1
* 51 5290 37 313-1 *“? GEAR 1
52 5290 37 232 VY92 BUSHING 1
* 53 5290 37 311-1 #K“A BOSS 1
* 54 5290 37 312 2FIVERT-1 RATCHET WHEEL 1
55 5290 37 240-1 F299YniA PAWL 1
56 5290 37 251-1  A272°uyyo™ SPRING 1
% 57 5290 37 220-1 ?P-& ARM 1
* 58 5290 37 231 7297 CLUTCH 1
* 59 5290 37 211 ARY W STUD 1
60 5290 37 233-1 AJ2°yoon SPRING 1
61 5290 21 164 INLARYNC - RUBBER STOPPER 1
62 5290 37 421-1 AZRYp™ STUD
63 9710080008 N“r4vprzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 K
64 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8
65 5290 37 123 VY1 BUSHING
66 9410401808 AZ°Y9NE°D 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18
67 5310 37 811-1 NIENMWKIRT1(ZN-99%U-) HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY)

68 5310 37 815 2°L=F(I%3592) PLATE(BLACK)

69 5310 37 820 NIENML(IN5YT) HANDLE (BLACK)

70 9648051014 45229 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
71 5290 33 142-1  N“2hny SPRING STUD

72 5290 37 713 A2°a5Yt SPROCKET

73 9670063508 YEYbH IbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35

Dl alas]alrol-ala
\

74



75



-~ N PO o aEE
NEIDha-, 71— FSLNS - £oay e A MBER 53447 380 W
SECTION

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

76



N rasta-b,71-bvbnv-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

7 Va”
SECTION

K7—7 ORSBBUIATRBELTCETILAOT, &5 b EETEILTE S W,

¥hen ordering 1tems marked X ,i1ndicate the set number

because they are ava:lable only as a set.

AR ]

| 53447 380 |

SECTION NUMBER

No é’s’;:ffg gg%Tmm ﬁ;&%‘é‘ COMPONENT PARTS M o@ NAME Ff’;
5330 38 2101z N1IAI2bY9P-4L ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL DRIVE ARM ASSY 1
19,20

1 5290 322 454 Yz KNOB 2
2 5310 38 351 N1IJN™ - HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1
3 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
4 9710060008 N4V HAN2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
5 5290 38 321 ARY PN STUD 1
6 5290 38 310-1 LAY - LEVER 1
7 9721040008 E-UJ9% E-4 E-RING E-4 3
9 5290 38 330 LNy - LEVER 1
10 5290 38 341 ARY PN STUD 1
11 9670061208 YEYrHhNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9716060014 ESY“h 2R M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3
13 5330 38 240 IVNS5Yp BRACKET 1
14 9721070008 E-Yo9% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
15 5290 29 313 7Yy v- WASHER 1
16 5290 38 232 FAERVI JOINT 1
17 5330 38 220-1 19V -8~ INDICATOR 1
18 5290 38 322-2 A7°4Yoo9“ SPRING 1
19 5330 38 210 bnw - LEVER 1
20 5290 38 121 PAY R BUSHING 1
21 5290 29 312 Y- WASHER 1
22 9642050814 FANI2ON M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
24 5290 38 238 1IN R LEAF SPRING 1
25 5290 38 233 %aY? BLOCK 1
27 9410201008 A7°yyavtey 2x10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
28 9410301608 A7°Yo9%E®%D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
29 5300 38 234-1 A SCREW 1
30 5290 38 236 Yz KNOB 1
31 9650051614 QY5225 M5X16 SCREW M5X16 1
32 9670041008 yEwhESILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
33 9710040008 NNRYNHN2R M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
34 97630 Jyu/1b* AS~05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N 115V 1
35 5300 33 561-1 te> PIN 1
36 90628 ATYI°EST SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
37 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
38 5290 35 113 ho5- COLLAR 2
39 5330 57 151 PAFE P BRACKET 1
40 91710001 ANC =Y = SPACER 2
41 5340 52 632 o2 L INK 1
42 9721100008 E-Yy2% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
43 5290 21 521 A7y o SPRING 1
44 5290 29 311 Y- WASHER 1
45 9642041014 FANIZO™ M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
46 9710040014 NNV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
47 5330 33 620 P-4 ARM 1
48 5290 84 991 P-4 ARM 1
49 5290 33 51°2 ANC —H SPACER 1
50 5290 33 515 SYF LATCH 1
51 5290 33 511 ARYEN STUD 1
52 9710100008 nvaxgvharzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
53 9660100014 Ykt M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
54 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
55 9672052514 avha2t“ bk M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5XZ25 1
56 9670062008 ysypbti“ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20 4
61 5486 35 198-1 AJ°yogn SPRING 1
62 5290 33 454 NN zxhy SPRING STUD 1
63 9721050008 E-Y27% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
64 5340 53 161 ANC ~Y— SPACER 3

77



NI o=, 71-b2LNN -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

sy vES

IV
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AI—7 OBIURBEETRBBELTETHAOT, o FEFSTEXLTLLEE L.
¥hen ordering i1tems marked ,indicate the set number

because they are available oniy as a set.

| 53447 380 |

No L&7tES/SET M AL PART NAME %
BEES/PART N #i&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
65 9715050014 E54%“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

66 9710050014 NN2Y“n“2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 e

78



79



s a B8

12470 ~4 wooar Secrom Nomeer | 53427 510 —|

SECTION
INK FRAME

80



AR a1

12%70-4 ;eE&C/Ts;gN Srorion wuMmpEr L5342Z 510 ]
INK FRAME B SpRRATERL TR g0, v LB R TARL T CER
because they are ava:lable only as a set.
N égggﬁ SET M TR PART NAME ¥
&S/ PART N Hik%&sS/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
1 5340 55 117 7°u-t PLATE 4
3 5344 55 112-5 7Jb-=4 FRAME 2
4 5344 53 623 PAN PN BUSH 2
5 9670082008 vyoyybEtibk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 36
6 9670062508 YyYrkitibk Mé6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 10
7 5344 55 113 2b-4 FRAME 2
8 9670061008 yyyrticibh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x10 8
9 9670062008 YyYrE© bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKETY BOLT Mé6X20 6
10 9670051608 VyYbri“Ld M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
11 5340 55 118 F- KEY 4
12 5340 55 116-1 2°bL-F PLATE 2
13 5512 54 154 AZYp™ STUD 4
14 5310 89 111 127 L INK 2
15 5342 55 111 JU-4 FRAME 2
16 5340 55 113-1 AF- STAY 2
RYOBI PCS-F1J WIHTOUT RYOBI PCS-F
17 9670040508 YoIrKR I MAXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 2
18 5340 55 121-2 Hn“- COVER 2
RYOBI PCS-F32 WIHTOUT RYOBI PCS-F
19 5344 55 122-1  hn“- COVER 2
RYOBI PCS-F¥Y WIHTOUT RYOBI PCS-F
20 5340 55 114 AT - STAY 1
AN111Z9h 1ST UNIT
21 9670051008 Vyoybkwtibhk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 14
22 5344 55 133 AT - STAY 2
23 9410401608 R7°YDIoNECY 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 4
24 5344 55 116 2°b-} PLATE 2
25 5344 55 211-1  hAn“- COVER 4
RYOBI PCS-FY% WIHT RYOBI PCS-F
26 5344 55 212-1  hn“- COVER 4
RYOBI PCS-F9%# WIHT RYOBI PCS-F
27 9642040807 FANIRDN M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
RYOBI PCS-FY# WIHT RYOBI PCS-F
28 5344 55 114 AT~ STAY 1
avNq421z-9Yh 2ND UNIT

81



12%7355 as 22 &S

(PCS—F$3) tsax SECTION NUMBER L 53427 511
INK FOUNTAIN SECTION

(WITHOUT PCS=F)




12%740372
(PCS-F1I)

INK FOUNTAIN
. _(WITHOUT PCS-F)

Y g
SECTION

S AEYE 3=

SECTION NUMBERL*53422 511 41
Av— ) ORGREZTRBELTEELADT, €+ FEBSTEXLTLHE XV,

¥hen order:ng items marked ,indicate the set nhumber

because they are available only as a set.

No glggg SEETMN et PART NAME @ﬁ
= o #5&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5322 51 300-1 A>%77-Ato-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 2
54,111,112
* 5340 51 010-5 1o3¥YH“ ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
6,7,10,11,15,31,32,113,114
5340 51 04271-3 %995 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
27,34
5340 51 080 UNY= ASSY(I“3972) LEVER ASSY(BLACK) 2
62,63
5340 51 110-1 JP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
95-97,108,109
5340 51 140z AvgR-g-5- ASSY DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
87,89
5340 51 23217 Y29 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
66,67
5340 51 830-3 17¥Y&“,740F20-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
6,7,10,11,15,31-33,113,114
5340 51 83212 INg795 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
27,29
5340 51 840-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY d
23,24
5340 51 860 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
20,57
5340 51 870-1 #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
25,26
5344 51 810 A7Y21- ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
40,44 ,45
5344 51 820 P2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
L4 ,45,56
5344 51 840 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
38,39
5344 51 850-1__ _7“359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
39,65
1 5340 51 040-1 W= KNOB 3
1 5344 51 120 Wz KNOB 1
AN{21-Yh 2ND UNIT
3 5290 51 048 pA PV BLOCK 4
4 5290 51 049 TRNN R LEAF SPRING 4
5 9670050608 YEYPE“ILEF M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé6 4
-6 90730 N°-h-tE%39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 6
7 5340 75 621 J2°L~-F PLATE 2
8 5340 51 017 12%F390L120" INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 36
9 90510 0-y-9“ P-6 O0-RING P-6 36
* 10 5340 51 011-3 A1oFYkN3INT INK FOUNTAIN BASE 2
* 11 5340 51 070-1 P BLADE 2
12 5340 51 043-2 I7%“3459b BRACKET 2
13 5290 51 047 ARAY PN STUD 4
14 5340 51 044-2 23459t BRACKET 2
15 9670082008 Yiyprs“cbh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x20 18
16 9670052008 VyEybkEcibe M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3
17 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 A
18 9670083008 vyEYybh“ibk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
19 5290 29 312 YIP- WASHER 2
20 5300 58 144 PAYER! BUSHING 2
21 9722160008 C-Ju7% €-16 C-RING C-16 2
22 5340 51 842 ANO =Y — SPACER 2
23 90355011 329I175YF HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 2
24 5340 51 841 P-4 ARM 2
25 91706 No911759F HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1616 ?
26 5340 51 871-1 wvA BOSS 2

83



12%724272
(PCS-FT2)

INK FOUNTAIN
(WITHOUT PCS-F)

vV a v
SECTION

S VEERL -1

SECTION NUMBER] 534271 511 |

AT~ OKBBRETEBELTETHADOT, vy b ESTEXLTLE SN,
¥hen ordering :tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

N mrnEe/ A ﬁ;ﬁgg/compom?wr PARTS Moo @ NAME T
27 5290 51 043 AP BUSHING |
29 5340 51 832 INghYy BUSHING 7
30 5340 51 016 E°> PIN 4
31 9642051814 FANJIRIY M5X18 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 10
32 9710050008 NY2YSHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 26
* 33 5340 51 831-~1 J#4y3>o-~5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
34 5340 51 042~3 J%931 BUSHING 2
35 5290 51 D90~1 9537° CLAMP 2
36 9642051014 FAYJ23" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
37 9670051608 JIYEESNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
38 5344 51 813 INSHYb BRACKET 2
39 5300 45 243 YAPEF! BUSHING A
40 5344 51 811 A711- SCREW 2
41 5344 51 812 AN - HOLDER 2
42 5300 59 134 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 2
43 9684050508 FAZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
L4 9410301408 A7°UDINE°D 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14 4
45 5512 54 173 FN7 GEAR 4
46 90688 $S5N\ 2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 4
47 5344 74 218~1 57N LABEL 2
48 9684060808 FARIS MEX8 SET SCREW M6X8 A
49 9648051214 ¥5325% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 6
50 5344 51 830 J°L-} PLATE 2
51 5344 74 214~1 S5 b LABEL 2
52 5344 51 822-~1 YI= KNOB ?
53 5344 74 215-1 5A“W LABEL 2
54 9410302508 AJ° Y%k 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25
55 5332 55 609 ANC -4~ SPACER N
56 5344 51 821 P SHAFT 4
57 5340 51 850 P-4 ARM 2
58 5521 55 143 AEEF! BUSHING 2
59 5521 55 142 HN I BOLT 2
60 9710060008 NN2YNHAN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
61 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
62 5340 51 093-1 ULN“- LEVER 2
63 5340 51 094 WIZ(7%599) KNOB(BLACK) 2
64 5322 53 331 E° > PIN A
65 5344 51 814~1 %3559t BRACKET 2
66 5290 21 212 PAYEF! BUSHING 4
67 5340 51 232 By LINK 2
68 5327 51 180-1 7%359¢t BRACKET 2
69 5290 21 521 A72° Y9N SPRING 2
70 5300 51 160 759F CLUTCH 2
71 9721070008 E-YJI% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
72 5327 51 183 B LINK 2
73 9721040008 E-U29% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
74 5290 21 162 A7° YN SPRING 2
75 9716050014 E34“h“2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
76 5327 51 182 E°> PIN 2
77 90628 ATYWI°E®S SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
78 97606-1 JUJAFY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 2
79 9642040814 FAYIZIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
80 5290 51 135 h5- COLLAR A
81 5290 51 133 A7°UST" SPRING =
82 5330 51 132 S5YF LATCH L
83 5430 51 537 ESYSh 2 PLAIN WASHER =
84 5340 51 136-1 AF- STAY 2
85 5340 51 131 P-4 ARM A
86 90627 G-UuI% G-7 G-RING G-7 A

84



12%¥74552
(PCS-FT)

INK FOUNTAIN
(WITHOUT PCS-F)

IV a s
SECTION

XT—7 OMFZRIBETRBELTEIHAOT, o FBEFTEXLTL &N,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % .indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

LoV VES

| 53427 511

J

SECTION NUMBER

No. £y b ES /SET N
B &ES/ PART N

B8an BT
#i%S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

ac:
o

87 90331

w=pANPYIIY 607DDU

BALL BEARING 607DDU

88 5340 51 142 CARAN SHAFT

89 5340 51 140 avg3%-0-5- DUCTOR ROLLER

90 9660040014 9L M4 HEXAGON NUT M4
91 9710040008 N“ Y%AV M4 SPRING WASHER M4
92 5290 51 134 Az yyoan SPRING

93 9648051614 ¥23x9% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16
94 5290 29 220-1 2“9yya BUSHING

95 5290 51 120-3 un“- LEVER

96 9411402500 T-N°-E°Y 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25
97 5330 51 111 PRI SHAFT

98 5290 37 433 nN“zas SPRING _STUD

99 5290 51 123-1  A2°4yoon SPRING

100 5290 51 122 Ee> PIN

101 90200

BN =iANPYIIN 6071212

BALL BEARING 607171z

102 9660050014

Y+ M5

HEXAGON NUT M5

103 5330 29 314 FAHS- LOCK COLLAR
104 9670062008 ViYybrtt bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20
105 5330 51 112-3 7?-& ARM
106 9680051808 PARIN M5X18 SET SCREW M5X18
107 5290 29 222-1 7%9Yy2 BUSHING
108 5340 51 150 P-4 ARM
109 9410402008 AZ°4I%E°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20
110 5340 51 313-1  7“9Ya1 BUSHING
111 5322 51 310-1 12%7P-Abo-5- INK FIRST ROLLER
112 5290 51 312 "7 GEAR
*113 5340 51 012-3 1o¥YH VY243 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE

*114 5340 51 013-3

FLFLAVERE]

INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE

NNN N[NNI N [P B ovo oo s oo roro| es[rofoo oo ool

85



o ar&%

SECTION NUMBER [ 53421 512 ~l

12%F5%3249520-5~ €oar
SECTION

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

86



v avVES
SECTION NUMBER

Y g/
SECTION

1o%15%1249500-5- | 53427 512 |

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

A7—7 OBGFRUFTRBELTETELADT, £y FEFTEXLTLEEW.
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N whde/tiitn BaE%/coMPONENT PaRTs tt! NAME s
5290 51 640-2 FTEOPRINPNYINL ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 2
41,44
5290 51 650 KAV~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
35,43,47
5300 51 6317-2 K3~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
35,43
5300 51 6411 A= ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
35,36
5322 51 630-3 A9T770-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
34-37,39,43,45-47
5322 51 900-3 t9F720-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
34-39,41-47
5322 51 920-2 3P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
38,41,42,44
5340 51 820 SP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
14,15,21
5344 51 510-~1 3P72h ASSY SHAFT ASSY pd
72-75
5344 51 520 Lnt=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
63,64
1 9670061608 yyybiticibk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
2 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
3 5290 88 170 r SCREW 4
4 5340 51 522~2 Hn“- COVER 4
5 5340 51 521~-1 V559 BRACKET 4
6 9410301008 A72°YuonE®°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
7 5290 52 535 _t°u PIN 4
8 9670062008 Jyyyra“ibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 18
9 90318 wv=-pACPYyoY 60817212 BALL BEARING 6082z 12
10 5340 51 570 1FP1 M ba-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
11 9721070008 E~Y29% E-7 E~RING E-7 4
12 9670051608 YEYERk“ bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
13 5340 51 823 E°> PIN 2
14 5340 51 822 FN7 GEAR 2
15 9410403208 A7°Uy g%k 4X3°2 SPRING PIN 4X32 2
16 9642051614 FANI2IN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 8
17 9710050008 NN 2Y“hvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
18 5340 51 214-~1 PAY N BUSHING 4
19 5340 51 213 ANgR -1 DUCTOR CAM 2
20 9684060608 FARDN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
21 5340 51 821 SAVA SHAFT 2
22 5340 51 219 ho- COLLAR 2
23 9723370008 c-Yo9%“ C-37 C-RING C-37 4
24 91626 BN =LA PYIIY 69041712 BALL BEARING 6904712 4
25 5340 51 217 ANC =4~ SPACER 2
26 5341 51 216 Fvy GEAR 2
27 5340 51 435-3 2“9y BUSHING 2
28 5340 51 434 PP BRACKET 2
29 9670063508 yEYbrki“Ibk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
30 5290 51 433 AN SHAFT 2
31 9684050508 FARI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 14
32 5322 51 931 IVNSHYp BRACKET 4
33 5290 29 315 FAhD- LOCK COLLAR 4
34 5300 51 644 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
35 5290 51 642-2 PAVEN] BUSHING 4
36 5300 51 641 wibIv - HOLDER pd
37 5322 51 643 S AN SHAFT 4
38 5322 51 921 VARAN SHAFT 2
39 5322 51 610-2 S4AN-AIL=-T127%a=-5~- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2

87



12%F5%21249F20~5-

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

IV aVv

SECTION

S VAERE -]

| 53427 512 |

SECTION NUMBER

AXT— 7 OBGTRBSTRBELTEFLADT, Loy FEFTTEXLTLLE SN,
¥hen ordering :1tems marked
because they are ava:lable only as a set.

,ihdicate the set number

No. §L§§§ EEE Na %ﬁ&ﬂ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
aa T No H%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q
40 9410303008 A7°U2%E° 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 N
41 5290 51 622-2 Nt CAM s
42 9410302008 A7°09%E°> 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
43 5300 51 631-2 #Hlb3IN=~ HOLDER 2
44 5290 51 632-2 #A7UWvA PAWL 2
45 5300 51 633-2 7J°UL-t PLATE 2
L6 9648040814 45329 M4XS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
47 91254 IV -AZYI°l NIP-Bé6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
48 5330 51 622-2 F1-7“(I9%UL-) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=4 1
Fv(11=-Yt 1ST UNIT
49 5340 51 436-2 t° PIN 2
50 5290 51 437-1 h>- COLLAR 2
51 90230 319> IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 2
52 5344 51 431 P-4 ARM 2
53 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
54 5290 51 432 A EP BUSHING 2
55 9642031414 FTANIRINY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4
56 9710030008 NY2RYSAY 2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 A
58 98303002-1 A1YF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 2
59 5512 75 132 JNSyyt BRACKET 2
60 5290 75 031 né CAM 2
61 5344 51 515-1 NS5 BRACKET 2
62 9684060808 PARIN M6X8 SET SCREW M6X8 4
63 5344 51 521 LN = LEVER 2
64 5340 51 094 YIZ(IN599) KNOB(BLACK) 2
65 5344 51 551 INSHYp BRACKET JA
66 9670061208 YEYbHENIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 -
67 90601 CE-Y2J% CE-8 CE~RING CE-8 \
68 5290 51 521 AP EF! BUSHING R
69 5340 51 550 12371 F N bo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2
70 5340 53 175 F1=-2% (I L=-) TUBE(GRAY) 4
FNf12-Y}h 1ST UNIT
71 90602 CE-Y27% CE-10 CE-RING CE-10
72 5344 51 512 P-4 ARM
73 9410252508 A2°Yy9vE®y 2.5X25 SPRING PIN 2.5X25
74 9410402508 A2°YyuanEeL 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25
75 5344 51 511-1 3¢7b SHAFT
76 9670054008 YEy bk bk M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40
77 9710050014 NSRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5

2
4
A
Z
2
4
4
78 9716050014 ES4 h“2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A
79 5340 87 127 AN - - SPACER 4
80 5640 57 124 PRI WASHER 2
81 9670050808 VYLK I F_M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 10
82 5344 52 413 a-5- ROLLER 4
83 5344 51 529 RYFS STUD 2
84 9670040808 J5YrHSILE M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 4
85 5344 51 528 ZEYN° - STOPPER 4
86 9670060808 V5YFH IE _M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 4
87 5344 51 532-1_ 7-4 ARM 4
88 9670052008 vyybscibr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
90 9410251208 A7OUZI E®Y 2.5X12 SPRING PIN 2.5X12 4
91 5344 51 533 P SPRING 4
92 5344 51 531-1__E°3 PIN 4
93 5340 51 560-1_ 1o¥7{F lbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER n
94 5340 32 714 AN -4 - SPACER \
95 9670041408 VHYERHNILE M4AX14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X14 N
96 5523 36 131 AZYES STUD 2
97 5430 22 217 ES¥ h“% PLAIN WASHER 2
98 5344 51 527-2 7559k BRACKET 2

88



1O¥ToN1249T0-2-

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

7 as
SECTION

N A Tt ]
SECTION NUMBER

| 5342z 512

I

Av—7 OGBS TRBELTEEHAODOT, £y FESTEXL TS L.
¥hen ordering :1tems marked % ,ind:icate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No £y + &S /SET N oS PART NAME i~

BRES/PART N #i&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'vy
99 5344 52 414 AJDOR5- ECCENTRIC COLLAR 2
100 5322 52 357-1  A72°yyon SPRING 4
101 5344 51 539 AZYp™ STUD 4
102 5344 51 538 ARYp™ STUD 4
103 9660080014 FYL M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
104 9710080014 N“¥“pvz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 4
105 5344 51 526-2  I7%35YF BRACKET 2
106 5344 51 523-1  A3Yb™ STUD 4
107 5340 51 510-2 1y%Pf1b“ho-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 2

89



wriar&S

12%49550-5- wrvay cecTion NUMBER 53427 513
SECTION
INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
-
\\
.
NG




12F49720-2~-

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

€y vay Ol i

SECTION SECTION NUMBER L23%42Z 513

AT— 7 OPFITEMITRBELTEFHADOT, £ FEETEXL TSN,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ;ngﬁ SET M %ﬂ%ﬂ/ PART NAME %
2 %%/ PART M #%%5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5321 51 630 HwibAN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
76,83,85
5321 51 6311 KLV~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
76,83
5321 51 6411 wpaAN~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
76,78
5340 51 4237-2 ®wW3AN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
16,17
5340 51 44012 P?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
43,45
5340 51 45112 wibAN~- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
16,49
5340 51 500-1 A97>0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
1,10,63,76-85
5340 51 590-1 2vJ2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
63,80,82,84
5340 52 500-4 129" 39Y9F ASSY INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT pd
8,54-58,66-68
5340 52 520-1 9v7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
62-65
5340 53 4201 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
42,43
5341 51 300-1 #9720-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
20-22
5341 51 400-1 49720-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
20-22,46,47
5344 52 710 9¥7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
63-65,75
1 5340 51 592 ns-~ COLLAR 4
2 9660060014 IYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
3 5290 52 535 ceo PIN 4
4 5340 51 522-2 hHph“- COVER 4
5 5290 88 170 N SCREW 4
6 9410301008 A7°YyyovEes 3x10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
7 5340 51 521-=1 7%359¢t BRACKET 4
8 9670062008 VoY bEN b M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20 40
9 90601 CE-Y27% CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 8
10 9684050508 PARIN M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 10
11 5340 53 175 F1-2“ (2 L=) TUBE(GRAY) 2
AN{12ZYF 1ST UNIT
12 5290 51 521 P FF _ BUSHING 8
13 5340 51 550 12%¥?21MMbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
14 5340 51 525-1 7%549h BRACKET 8
15 5290 51 427 N“hy SPRING STUD 8
16 5290 51 043 PR P! __BUSHING. 8
17 5340 51 423-2 #lb3™- HOLDER 4
18 5290 51 423 A COVER 8
19 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 36
20 5341 51 410-2 10%290-F1292%0-5~- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
21 5341 51 412 vy GEAR 4
22 9411405000 F-N°~-E°2 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 4
23 5290 24 275 nvoP- WASHER 10
24 5340 51 422-1 272°bL-b PLATE 2
25 9670061208 VyYEivibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 20
26 5290 51 414 w 1= WHEEL 4
27 9710100008 n“zyvnvzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
28 90701 urwr M10 U=-NUT M10 4
29 90610 BE-Y22% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 12
30 5290 29 313 nYod- WASHER 12

91



12%49570-5- IV a v

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

SECTION

7Y vES [ 5342z 513 |

SECTION NUMBER

KA7T—7 OBBGFIRBARTRBELTIERADT, - t BSTEXL TSV,
¥hen order:ng items marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

©v FEH JSET N Prra FPART NAME T
N maza/PART M #9E=/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
31 5290 51 424-1 A SCREW
32 5340 51 425 7%oY2 BLOCK N
33 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
34 9710080008 nYYy“ v M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
35 5344 53 741 vava BLOCK 2
36 5322 53 431-1 PAN PV BLOCK 2
37 5322 53 433-2 e PIN 8
38 90230 T4 IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 8
39 5290 51 437-1 h>5- COLLAR 8
40 9710050008 NN H™ 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
41 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
42 5340 53 420 P-4 ARM 2
43 5290 37 123 AN BUSHING 4
44 5340 51 442-1 cE°eo PIN 4
45 5340 51 440 P-4 ARM 2
46 5340 51 413 7 GEAR 2
47 9411402500 F-N°-E°®Z 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 2
48 5340 51 421-1 7°L-b PLATE 2
49 5340 51 451 Hiva™ - HOLDER 4
50 5330 55 631 7°L-b PLATE 4
51 9642051014 - FaNazINY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
52 5340 52 517-1 IS5yt BRACKET 2
53 9670051001 yyybrkirivk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
54 9410302508 AZCYyonEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 'A
55 5340 52 516 [shgv) PIN 4
56 5340 52 519 A72°yygn SPRING 4
57 5340 52 524-1 A BLADE 2
58 5310 52 523 7°L-} PLATE
59 5290 51 426 APV BLOCK N
60 9648041014 #5329 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
61 5310 33 538 YIZ(IVS597) KNOB(BLACK) 2
62 5340 52 530-1 Lnw - LEVER 1
AN(121=9h 1ST UNIT
63 9410302008 A2°yyovtkes 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
64 5340 52 522 hi CAM 4
65 5340 52 521 AP SHAFT 2
66 5340 52 510-1 12%¥0-5~-t2I%39Y9¥F INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2
67 9710040008 NNRYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
68 9642041014 FANIZRINY M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 12
69 5330 24 341 NoININ HOUSING 2
70 9721070008 E-Yoo“ E-7 E~RING E-7 2
71 5330 82 201 YYALNFYVA SPRING 1
ANL12=9h 1ST UNIT
72 5300 59 132 KA - HOLDER 2
73 5340 52 518-1 INSHYp BRACKET 2
74 9716050014 ESH¥“hA“x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
75 5344 52 720 LA™ - LEVER 1
[AN(21=Yh 2ND UNIT
76 5290 51 642-2 %932 BUSHING 4
77 5290 53 336 Ty NUT 4
78 5321 51 641 KL~ HOLDER 2
79 5341 53 622 2N SCREW 4
80 5340 51 591-1 AR SHAFT 2
81 5341 53 610-1 23LU-F129%0~-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
82 5512 51 141-1 rE SCREW
83 5321 51 631 HAIN - HOLDER S
84 5290 51 632-2 Y /AIAS PAWL 2
85 91254 IV =-RAZYJ°L NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2

92



12%¥29720-5-

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

IV g
SECTION

T/ /3|y
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 513

A7— 7 OMGRUTTCREBELTEIVADT, €+ FEBTEXLTLEE W,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,:ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£y bFEES /SET N &Ban

No &% PART NAME [EE

B2 &S/ PART M #%&=s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

86 5330 51 622-2 F1-92%(I“b-=) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=4 1
FVT11229¢F 1ST UNIT

87 5290 51 429 nYap- WASHER 12

88 5290 51 425 2*a97 BLOCK 4

89 5300 82 221 T YA PVA SPRING 1
avq21-9t 2ND UNIT —

90 9670060808 YoYrktibk M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2

93



- = s a8
12%¥7%-La-5- oar SECTION NUMBER 53421 514

SECTION

INK FORM ROLLER

94




10%74-4L0o~-5~-

INK FORM ROLLER

T Y g/
SECTION

IV a B

SECTION NUMBERL*53422 514 T

Av—7 OBGZIHUETRBELTEFHADT, o FRETEXL TSN,
¥hen ordering :tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N s FE/3ET My EREY/component parts mORT NAME i
5290 51 730-1 =2I“ ASSY SCREW ASSY 6
23-25
5290 52 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 8
16,17,28
5322 51 700z PYN°-74-La-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,45
5322 51 81012 n?-74-Lao-5- ASSY LOWER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,48
5340 51 700z FY7°74-4L0-5- ASSY TOP FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
3,4
5340 51 720 3P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 6
12,15
5340 52 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 4
16,17,28
5344 53 660 AYIDE®T ASSY ECCENTRIC PIN ASSY 6
26,27,33
5344 53 670 AJIoE°D ASSY ECCENTRIC PIN ASSY 6
26,27,29
1 5290 51 736 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 12
2 9684060608 FAZIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 46
3 90205 FY=-1AYPYZ9Y 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 12
4 5340 51 700 Y0 24-40-5- TOP FORM ROLLER 2
5 5330 51 712 F1-7%(9%b=-) TUBE (GRAY) 3
av(12=-Yh 1ST UNIT
6 5290 51 742 AR - HOLDER 6
7 5344 51 740 V559 } BRACKET 2
8 5290 51 732 NS z2hy SPRING STUD 16
9 5290 51 123-1 A2°Yu9“ SPRING 8
10 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 6
11 9684061608 Fx23% M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 6
12 5290 51 722 YIZ KNOB 6
13 5290 51 735 teo PIN 6
14 5290 51 731-1 I2“549h BRACKET 2
15 5340 51 721 I97b SHAFT 6
16 9410302508 A7°YDI%E®T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 12
17 5290 52 115 7 LINK 12
18 5290 52 112 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 8
19 9684050508 FAZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 16
20 5310 52 122-3 UNS=(8%=-99%|-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 4
21 5300 12 224 J°p-}p PLATE 4
22 9650052014 Y5325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 4
* 23 90401 AF-Wk - 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 6
24 5290 51 083 AZ2° YN SPRING 6
25 5290 51 733-1 =2 SCREW 6
26 5430 33 116 PRI WASHER 12
27 91625 Y -WANPYDIY 6901212 BALL BEARING 6901212 12
28 5290 51 737 E° > PIN 12
29 5290 51 744 PAPERYA BUSHING 6
30 9710080008 N 2¥%n 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
31 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
32 5290 52 119-1 A7°Y9“ SPRING A
33 5290 51 738 VAPPRYA BUSHING 6
34 5340 52 141-1  Jy=hi FREE CAM 4
35 5340 52 112 P SHAFT 2
36 9410302008 A7°yo7%E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 4
37 9723280008 c-Yu9% c-28 C-RING C-28 8
38 90364 FN-WASTPUIIS 6902712 BALL BEARING 6902727 8
39 5340 52 132 AN -1 - SPACER 4
40 5341 52 131 PARCILENP IDLE GEAR 4

95



1%¥74-L0-5~

INK FORM ROLLER

IV sV
SECTION

AN

SECTION NUMBER

[ 5342z 514 |

AI— 7 ORI RUSTRBHELTEIELAODT, ¥y FEBSTERXL TSV,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No.

ty +t %S /SET N

TR
#x&%/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME

%

®a &S/ PART N No Qv
41 5340 52 117 ANC ~H - SPACER
42 9410502508 A7°Yoo%E°D 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 e
43 5300 51 842-1 L YARFYVA SPRING 4
44 5290 51 822 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 8
45 5322 51 700 PYNC-DA-Lg-5- UPPER FORM ROLLER 2
46 5290 51 830 AN V1 BRACKET 4
47 5290 51 821-1 7%559h BRACKET 4
48 5322 51 810 oP-24-L0-5- LOWER FORM ROLLER 2
49 5340 52 161-1 2Y-hé FREE CAM 4
50 5340 52 111-1 AN SHAFT 2
51 5290 53 121 N“zhy SPRING STUD 4
_

96



97



= == .. o a &S
‘?ﬁi§f§§*> €riay SECTION NUMBER 534271 516
INK FOUNTAIN SECTION

(WITH PCS-F)

98




12%74072

(PCS-FY%)
INK FOUNTAIN
(WITH PCS-F)

IV a3 s
SECTION

sV a VES

| 5342z 516 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OGBREBGITREBBLTEIIHAOT, £y FESTEXLTLEE Y.
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ;B-{:rfﬁ SET N ﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬁ!i#(
mES/ PART N ik&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5344 51 920-1 1I%¥Y%K" ASSY INK_FOUNTAIN ASSY 2

1-7,10-18,20,22-29,31-34,42,44-47,50-55,57-59,63,64
,66-70,72-75,79,81,82,95,134,136,151,173-175,177-183
5344 66 320 55755 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 4
o 90,92
1 9642050814 FANI29S M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
2 9710050008 NSZYShYE M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
3 9716050014 ESY“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
4 9642040814 FANI25S M4XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
5 9710040008 NSZISASR ML SPRING WASHER M4 34
6 9716040014 ESY“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 20
7 5344 51 951-1 AN - COVER 2

10 5344 51 939 Y5 2 BELLEVILLE SPRING 8

11 5344 51 929 NYIP- WASHER 8

12 9670041008 VIS E M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8

13 5344 51 927 A791- SCREW 16

14 5344 51 926 A2°0u9" SPRING 16

15 9410401608 A7° U7 E° Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 4

16 5344 51 914 7°UL-F PLATE 2

17 5344 51 928 EI RN ADJUSTMENT SCREW A

18 5344 51 922-1 &y 3%- AUXILIARY KEY 4

20 9710030008 NS2Y HY 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16

22 5344 51 918 - (NO.8) KEY (NO.8) 2

23 5344 51 997 F-(NO.7) KEY(NO.7) 2

24 5344 51 996 $-(NO.6) KEY(NO.6) 2

25 5344 51 995 #=(NO.5) KEY(NO.5) 2

26 5344 51 994 ¥-(NO.4) KEY(NO.4) 2

27 5344 51 993 $-(NO.3) KEY(NO.3) 2

28 5344 51 992 ¥-(NO.2) KEY(NO.2) 2

29 5344 51 919 - (NO.T) KEY (NO.1) 2

31 5344 51 925 E°> PIN 16

32 5344 51 933 0-5- ROLLER 16

33 5344 51 932 oYE™ ROD 16

34 5344 51 924-1_ 7°L-F PLATE 2

37 5344 51 974 A I BOLT 4

38 5344 51 975 PEE KNOB 3

39 5344 51 973 ATIDRN=7" ECCENTRIC SLEEVE 4

40 5344 51 976 PEE KNOB 1

41 5344 51 972 h5- COLLAR 4

42 9682040608 P25 M4X6 SET_SCREW M4X6 4

43 5344 51 971 HS b BOLT 4

44 5344 51 916 0977°U-F LOCK PLATE 4

45 9672042014 QUNIHR IF M4X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X20 8

46 5344 51 912-1__ V713 SIDE PLATE A

47 9410501608 R7° I E°y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 A

50 5344 51 938 ASARNSPUSIS THRUST BEARING 16

51 5344 51 935-1_ HLI 7 CAM_SHAFT 16

52 5344 51 934-1_ L CAM 16

53 9412300800 AN119E° 3X8 PARALLEL PIN 3X8 16

54 9412301200 N119E°> 3X12 PARALLEL PIN 3X12 16

55 9670033008 J5YFR b E M3X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 22

57 9670063008 J5IFRSLE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 8

58 9710060008 NS 2IhV 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8

59 5344 51 917 ANTI9E°D PARALLEL PIN 8

60 5344 51 982 I b BOLT A

61 5344 51 985 7197° cLip 6

62 5344 51 981 N7 SHAFT 2

63 5344 51 954 A= COVER 2

64 9642040614 FANIZSS M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 8

99



12%73272
(PCS-FY+)

INK FOUNTAIN

| _(WITH PCS-F)

IV a s
SECTION

sy vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 516

|

A7 ORBRESTRBELTETHADT, Ly PESTEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,:nd.cate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N waaa/BAnT N %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo T NAME g

66 5344 51 947 wv b BOLT .
67 5344 51 944 F\P GEAR 16
68 9680040408 PARIN MLX4 SET SCREW M&4X4 16

69 5344 51 946 t-3- MOTOR 16

70 5344 51 942-1 oNg SHAFT 16

72 5344 51 911-1 AN=-2 BASE 2

73 5344 51 945 7°L-t PLATE 2

74 9670041208 YyYprE“IbE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 14

75 5344 51 955 hR® - COVER 2

76 5344 51 984 A7 49 SPRING 2

77 9680050808 A2 M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 4

78 5344 51 983 h5- COLLAR 2

79 5344 51 956 IVNSHY b BRACKET 4

81 9670030508 YR ILE M3X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X5 16

82 5344 51 957 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 4

90 5290 51 043 7YYyl BUSHING 4

92 5344 66 321 JNg9y BUSHING 4

94 5344 66 311 1%742720=-5-~ INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2

95 5344 51 941 FV7 GEAR 16

134 5344 51 952-1 hne - COVER 2

136 9670030608 JYyYrHtibt M3X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X6 4

151 9662040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16

153 9648051614 #3539 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 16

173 5344 51 961 7°L-~F PLATE 2

174 5344 51 962 7°L~-F PLATE 2

175 9680041208 PARIN M4LX12 SET SCREW M&4X12 16

177 5344 51 963 2°L~-F PLATE

178 5344 51 964 7°L~t PLATE i
179 91303001 QYNIPTYETANIRINY MLX6 SCREW M4X6 12
180 5344 51 968 LIPEPN SCREW 16

181 5344 51 966 2°L~} PLATE 16

182 5344 51 967 2°L~} PLATE 16

183 9684040508 PARIN M4LX5 SET SCREW M4&4XS5S 16

N

100



101



Voyung o ar

OPERATION SHAFT

SECTION

o arE%
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 520

O @

§ _a
099 o .

&

!
@

@

@ %

£

102




YoyIng

OPERATION SHAFT

/v av
SECTION

vy Vv asETg
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 520

A7—7 OBZRAFTTRBHELTEILAOT, - P EFTEXLTLE XL,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

sandicate the set number

No §€E§§ ggngN %ﬁ&ﬁ/ PART NAME [
& o #$%&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5340 52 61071-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
54,55
5344 52 210-1 VY9YI“9 ASSY OPERATING SHAFT ASSY 2
37,38,42,43,57
5344 52 410-1 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 2
14,15
5344 52 430-1 2v2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
5-7,9-11
5344 52 510 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 2
14,31
5344 52 530 hé ASSY CAM ASSY 2
14,29
5344 52 820 J°L-b ASSY PLATE ASSY 2
61,62
1 9670062508 YEYrECIbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
2 5344 52 414 NJIDINT- ECCENTRIC COLLAR 2
3 5344 52 416 g=-5- ROLLER 2
4 5430 24 131 nYoP- WASHER 2
5 5344 52 440 hi CAM 2
6 9410402008 A7°YoovE°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 6
7 9410252008 AJ°YygvE°D 2.5X%20 SPRING PIN 2.5X20 é
8 90242 2%9Y31 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 4
9 5344 52 450 -4 ARM 2
10 5344 52 431 AN SHAFT 2
11 5344 52 460 P-4 ARM 2
12 9721070008 E-J29™ E-7 E-RING E-7 40
13 5344 52 411-1 Vg ] LINK 2
14 90443 7Y9wo1 MB1012DU BUSHING MB1012DU 6
15 5344 52 420-1 hé ASSY CAM ASSY 2
16 5344 52 412 AZYP™ STUD 4
17 9710080008 Nhayvpt M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
18 9660080014 FYbh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 6
19 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
20 9710050008 NN r¥“NHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
21 90203 W= ANPYDIIN 625712 BALL BEARING 625712 2
22 9672051614 aYha&“ bk M5X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X16 2
23 5290 53 121 nN“axny SPRING STUD 2
24 5290 52 119-1 AJ2°4Yua“ SPRING 2
25 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
26 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 20
27 5344 52 432 hne - COVER 2
28 5344 52 415 AZY N STUD 2
29 5344 52 540 hi CAM 2
30 5344 52 511 Yoo LINK 4
31 5344 52 520 hi CAM 2
32 5327 21 841 ARYEN STUD 2
33 5344 52 810 -5 ARM 2
34 5430 33 122 v P- WASHER 2
35 5341 52 231 teo PIN A
36 5344 52 272 o7 LINK 4
37 5344 52 220~1 P-4 ARM 2
38 9411503200 F-N°-k°> 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 6
39 9710060008 NCRYNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
40 9660060014 7Y M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
41 90244 7%wo1 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 4
42 5344 52 211 MAPAN SHAFT 2
43 5344 52 250 P-4 ARM 2
44 5330 52 671 A2°4oo™ SPRING 2
45 5330 52 660-1 #7y9Y“iR PAWL 2

103



yoyang

OPERATION SHAFT

IV aV

SECTION

Ae—7 OB RBETRBELTEEHAOT, ¥y FESTEXLTLE SV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

wr Ve VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53422 520 |

66 9716060014

E3¥ ntz M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

67 98501

hnv- 360010-1

COVER 360010-1

N L Ed/SEL M, B s / PART NAME TR
au o #ix%&%S/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q’'ty
46 5511 25 122 AZYE™ STUD
47 9670051008 vyyyihbac bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 N
48 5344 52 635 7V559b BRACKET 2
49 9670061208 VEYbHENIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 10
50 5340 52 650 Ln® - LEVER 2
51 5486 44 174 YA FVA SPRING 2
52 5340 52 640 LNt - LEVER 2
53 5340 52 620 ATYFIL=-4L SWITCH FRAME 2
54 5290 33 214 VYol BUSHING 2
55 5340 52 610-2 ?-4 ARM 2
56 5321 43 118 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
57 5344 52 260 SFIVE RACHET 2
58 5344 52 280 ATYFHL. SWITCH CAM 2
59 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
60 5340 52 632 29 L INK 4
61 91625 FN-WANPYIISY 69011212 BALL BEARING 690172 2
62 5344 52 821 IVS5Yb BRACKET 2
63 5344 52 822-2 J7°L-t PLATE 2
64 9642051014 FANI29Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12
65 5512 71 222 AZYEN STUD 6
A
6
A
2
2
(]
A

68 5340 52 615 t°y PIN

69 5290 37 251-1__A2°4Uoo" SPRING

70 5310 52 660 17094 PAML

71 9660040014 Yt M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 1
72 5344 52 636 V359 BRACKET

73 91710001 ANC -y SPACER

74 5300 59 566 Eeo PIN S

75 90628 AFWI°E°Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 8
76 97606-1 JyuJ1rY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 4
77 9670041008 Yyyrhibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 16
78 5327 71 016 AZYE™ STUD 4
79 5344 52 276 I 559t BRACKET 2
80 9716050014 ES4vhrzx M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
81 97303 ATYF v-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 6
82 95118 P7F11-8- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ2 6
83 9710030008 Nhzy vz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
84 9642034014 FAavazI M3Xx40 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X40 4

104



105



oa %8

IS e S omeer | 53422 521 |
SECTION
OPERATION SHAFT DRIVE
-
1“\"4
-

106



VOYINgIETNY

OPERATION SHAFT DRIVE

IV a v
SECTION

€7 v e ES

SECTION NUMBERLS:“’ZZ 521 |

Av—) OBGRUETRBELTEXEFHADT, €v t BB TELLTLHEE L,
Yhen ordering i1tems marked % ,1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set

N maEe/Phit™ %‘Egg COMPONENT PARTS M @ NAME gﬂ;g
5344 52 630 jo2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
8,23
5344 52 640-1 Y9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
8,13
5344 52 650 Jy9 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
8,9
5344 52 660 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
2,5
5512 57 570 #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
28,38,39
1 5344 52 661 ARYPN STUD 1
2 5290 37 123 AV I BUSHING 1
3 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
4 9710060014 NURYVHNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
5 5344 52 670 7-L ARM 1
6 9721100008 E-Y27% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
7 5290 33 431 te PIN 1
8 5340 52 606 PAV N BUSHING 6
9 5344 52 651 Y2 LINK 2
10 9721070008 E-Y29% E-7 E-RING E-7 5
11 5640 07 082 2P Al WASHER 2
12 9670082008 JyyybHrivd M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 3
13 5344 52 641-1 29 LINK 1
14 5290 33 143 Ee PIN 1
15 5340 72 032 AAYp© STUD 2
16 5344 52 623 7°L-b PLATE 2
17 5300 56 085 0-5- ROLLER 2
18 9670102508 yyyrk“ibk M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 2
19 5344 52 612 ARY RN ATUD 2
20 5344 52 611 ANV BRACKET 1
21 9670103008 yeyrE“ibk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
22 5344 52 622 AV BLOCK 1
23 5344 52 631 o9 LINK 1
24 9670083008 yrybh“ bk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
25 9670052508 yEwkA“ILF M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
26 9670060808 YEYrh“ibk M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 6
27 5290 23 113 IYIP~- WASHER 6
28 90581 wv-pArNPYoY 6008212 BALL BEARING 60082z 1
29 5344 52 680 J°L-b PLATE 1
30 9670061608 JY5YprH“Ibh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
31 5486 56 138 ES9“Whvz PLAIN WASHER 1
32 5290 29 313 Yoy - WASHER 1
33 90626 G=Yo72" G-8 G-RING G-8 1
34 5512 61 637 FNP-pNE-3- GEARED MOTOR 1
35 9670085008 Jyybrk“ibh M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 4
36 95111005 FWPAYEIY 5G6U12.5K GEAR HEAD 5GU12.5K 1
37 5512 57 573 ANG -Y - SPACER 4
38 9722400008 C-4Yu9% €-40 C-RING C-40 1
39 5512 57 571 FNA BOSS 1
40 9680050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1

107



o ar%8
SECTION NUMBER

A% 74550-5- wriay 53427 530 |

SECTION

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

108



ZANI470-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

I vVav
SECTION

A= ORGREUETRIBELTEITEADT, v bEBETELLTLESWV.,
¥hen orderxng 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

€y v g &S

| 53427 530

|

SECTION NUMBER

N shEe/PEirt™ B2/ CoOMPONENT PARTS M) NAME i
5340 51 080 ULNY= ASSY(I“3Y7) LEVER ASSY(BLACK) 2
55,56
5344 53 110-3 ZA“72427J0-5~ ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 2
40,79,80
5344 53 120-~1 7 ASSY GEAR ASSY s
85-87
5344 53 130 ANPYIIVNEIEIN- ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 2
88-90
— 5344 53 210 ZA“¥U0-5- ASSY WATER CONTROL ROLLER ASSY 2
37,49
5344 53 260 91N°=-7%35Ybk ASSY WIPER BRACKET ASSY 2
30,57-60,64,66
5344 53 270 1N =7 359k ASSY WIPER BRACKET ASSY 2
30157"60165184
5344 53 310-1 F3I91Y3ava-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 2
37-40
5344 53 320-1_ F399390-7- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 2
38-40
5344 53 710-1_ 2L-=4 FRAME ASSY 2
32,37
5344 53 720-1 Jb=-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 2
37,50
1 5344 53 816 J°L-} PLATE 4
2 5560 43 235 h>- COLLAR 4
3 5290 23 113 IYIv- WASHER 4
4L 9670062008 YyYhkcIbhk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
5 5290 53 114 AZYEN STUD 4
6 5290 52 119-1 A2° Y9N SPRING 4
7 5344 53 815 PPV BLOCK 4
8 9670051608 YrYri“ bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
9 9670052008 yyybh&E“bE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 16
10 5344 53 715 2%a¥%2 BLOCK 4
11 5344 53 718 2%a%2 BLOCK 4
12 5430 35 312 13NN 2 LEAF SPRING . 4
13 9670040508 YoyYrknibh M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 8
14 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 24
15 5430 35 314 ANC =Y = SPACER 16
16 91331024 avh7?FTYERNILF M5X45 SOCKET BOLT M5X45 4
17 5344 53 813-1 5?;?# RACHET 8
18 9670052508 YEYbrh“Ibh M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 14
19 5344 53 814 ns- COLLAR A
20 9660050014 Wb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
21 5340 21 175 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 4
22 5344 53 811 AN BOLT 4
23 5344 53 716 VA BLOCK 4
24 5344 53 714 2%aY7 BLOCK 4
25 5290 84 691 Yz KNOB 4
26 9684050508 pPARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 20
27 9716060014 Eo294“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
28 5290 29 412 heo-3-FT1Yo CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
29 5344 52 416 0-2- ROLLER 4
30 92670051008 vhybrk“cibt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 34
2
2
4
6
4
8
2

31 5344 53 750 hi CAM

32 5344 53 711-1 7L-& FRAME

33 5344 53 723-1  A“PYII“AYI BEARING COVER

34 9670050808 YyYbrhtibt M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1
35 5344 53 731 -4 ARM

36 5332 53 523 ke PIN

37 90675 AZWpyo g™ 6000DDU BEARING 6000DpDU 1

109



ZANIAOTOa-3-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

LA
SECTION

When ordering i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

I VES

[ 53427 530 |

SECTION NUMBER

kv —7 OBERRETCRBELTEIHAOT, €y bHEFTERXLTIREEL,
% ,indicate the set number

v+ EFE /SET N BaaH PART NAME iEEe
No BaES/ PART N %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
38 5344 53 330 F3914390-5~ METERING ROLLER \
39 5344 53 322-1 #%7 GEAR R
40 9410402008 RA7°1Y2%E°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 4
41 5344 53 724-1 ANPYDINAYI BEARING COVER 4
42 5344 53 752 i CAM 4
43 5344 53 753 97t SHAFT 2
44 9670063508 JYrYrES I E M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
45 5344 52 512 ANC -4 — SPACER 2
46 5344 53 713 ey PIN 4
47 5344 53 722 AJ° Y9N SPRING 4
48 5344 53 732 P-4 ARM 4
49 5344 53 220 ZANVEYp-5- WATER CONTROL ROLLER 2
50 5344 53 721-1 2L-4 FRAME 2
51 5344 52 513 ANC -4 — SPACER 2
52 9670063008 JYEYbkSIbh M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
53 5344 53 760 hi CAM 2
54 5344 53 754 FNA BOSS 2
55 5340 51 093-1 ULnN“- LEVER 2
56 5340 51 094 YIS (IN597) KNOB(BLACK) 2
57 5344 53 291 INSHYE BRACKET 4
58 5344 53 294 ARYne - STOPPER 4
59 5344 53 295 HN b BOLT 4
60 9670040650 Yk Ibh MAX6(ATIUA) HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X6 4
61 5344 53 854 I 559 BRACKET 2
62 9670053050 YyYri“ bk M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BaLT M5X30 4
63 5344 53 890-1 N“WLI™ VALVE 2
64 5344 53 280 91N° - WIPER ?
65 5344 53 290 I1N° - WIPER
66 5344 53 292 IVS5Yh BRACKET s
67 5344 53 918 Neq{7° PIPE 2
68 91331030 I5I9%YEYFYE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
70 5344 53 910 TANTINZR WATER FOUNTAIN 2
71 5344 53 186 INSHYp BRACKET 4
72 5344 53 199 ENZ-Ibh-2 6X10X60 HOSE 6X10X60 2
73 9642031850 FANIRIN M3X18 SMALL PAN HEAD SCREW M3X18 4
74 9710030050 NNRYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
75 9716030050 ESHNh%z M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
76 5344 61 656-1 A115oFtIY- SENSOR 2
77 5344 53 912 ANC —¥ - SPACER 2
78 5330 35 812 h>- COLLAR 2
79 5344 53 111-2 ZANJ242700-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
80 5344 53 112-1 #“7 GEAR 2
81 5344 53 132 %7 GEAR 2
82 9662060014 FY+ M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
83 95119001-2 £-3-RM30D-4-D2~25 MOTER RM30D-4-Dp2-25 ?
84 5344 53 293 IVS559¢ BRACKET 2
85 5344 53 122-1 #\7? GEAR [A
86 9411302000 F-1N°-E°> 3x20 TAPER PIN 3X20 A
87 5344 53 121 597 b SHAFT 2
88 90201 HN=LANPYDIN 609VV BALL BEARING 609VV 4
89 9723240008 C-JI% C-24 C-RING C-24 4
90 5344 53 131 WA - HOLDER 2
91 9670061608 JYEYFRNILF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 16
92 5344 53 141 AR ERL BRACKET 2
93 5344 61 657-1 7%359hH BRACKET
94 9710050014 N“Z2Y%p 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 o
95 9642051214 FANIZIS M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 4
96 9670051208 YEYRENILF M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
97 5344 53 853 INSHYh BRACKET 2

110



ZANIADFIA-5- 7 Vav Lo T A | 5342z 530

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A7— 7 ORSRASTRBELTEIHADT, o P EBETEXL TN
WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ¥hen ordering items marked % ,indiclate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N maEa/PhRT N  Baea/cCOMPONENT PARTS Mo t| NAME nx
101 5562 57 415 Y- WASHER 4
102 5522 43 138 h5- COLLAR 4
103 5327 26 114 ANG -4~ SPACER 4
104 5310 59 839 ESY4Yhv2r JIS B 1256 WASHER 2
105 9684061208 PARI™ MOEX1T12 SET SCREW M6X12 2
106 91331031 Y5y bk Ibd M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4

111



eya  RE | 53422 532 |

SECTION NUMBER

toiav
SECTION

ANNTho
WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM

) aﬁ

. %ﬁé ok H@@

7 LV

\ »%§\

\ \\r\\

%@X@N. |

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

112

Hw.




ZANYNTAD

WATER CIRCULATION

2z Jva~s [T e =) 53422
SECTION SECTION NUMBER L 532

SYSTEM A7—7 OBRIBMG[TRBELTIELFAOT, &y FEFTEXLTLLEEL.
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

s} &S /SET N Bk PART NAME [iE2 4
N whza/PART M #wie/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5342 53 800 ZANLTEPIINIDONIYSF WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
39-51,53,54,56,57
5342 53 950 ZANIN1ohoY9F ASSY WATER CIRCURATION DEVICE ASSY 1
25-34,60,61
5342 53 960 ZANINIINIYDF ASSY WATER CIRCURATION DEVICE ASSY 1
25-30,34,60,61
5342 61 991 JEYNSESA ASSY TRANSFORMER ASSY 1
56,57
5344 53 800 ZANLTI¥PZIN1000Y9F WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
39-51,53
6520 61 931 ZANUTIFPIIN10ND9Y9F WATER COQLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
—YHo o JAPAN
39-51
1 91213 w=-ANNDEY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 8
2 5342 53 972 avorYk-2 6X16x1000 HOSE 6X16X1000 2
3 98890 J-IZ2527° 3340 CABLE CcLAMP 3340 8
4 5327 71 025 ARY RN STUD 4
5 5663 73 554 129 LINK 1
6 91211 =-ANYO RN 16 HOSE BAND 16 8
7 5344 53 975-1 ANyrYH~-A 6X16X110 HOSE 6X16X110 2
8 5327 11 188 ARYpW STUD 1
9 5342 53 971 ANRYE-R2 6X16X750 HOSE 6X16X750 2
10 98809 H-2“W23527° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 6
11 9670051208 Wbk ivh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1°2 6
12 5330 52 295 o7 LINK 1
13 9660060014 Fubk M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
14 5663 72 253 ARY W STUD 1
15 5310 52 264 Vo7 LINK 1
16 9670051608 YyYbki“cibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
17 9670050808 Yyypbhc bbb M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 6
18 5510 71 316 IVSHYp BRACKET 2
19 98943014 31-bN2527° 3344 CORD CLAMP 3344 2
20 5342 53 820 ZAYNTHY WATER CIRCURATOR 1
21 5344 53 982 AN aYk-A 12X25X900 HOSE 12X25X900 2
22 5300 61 414 ARY RN STUD 1
23 5342 53 930-1 ZANYNTHhY WATER CIRCURATOR 1
25 5342 53 964 H°o2° PUMP 1
26 5342 53 968 ATYF SWITCH 1
27 5344 53 961 S1- —__FILTER 2
28 5344 53 962 b~ TRAY - 1
29 5342 53 963 ATYD WATER TANK 1
30 5344 53 967 f=ANND MY HOSE BAND 1
31 5640 53 133 IJFhN 2 NOZZLE 1
32 5342 53 983 299 HOOK 1
33 91191 F=AN“FN 15 HOSE BAND 15 1
34 5344 53 966 Hi-A HOSE 1
35 9670052001 Vyhybrk“ bt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 2
36 5342 53 982 pAYFI VI BRACKET 1
37 5342 53 981 bL- TRAY 1
38 5524 61 946 IYFIFETIUIHIAIINOYOTF MIXER 1
39 5524 61 939 PILD=HN P ALCOHOL CONTAINER 1
40 5524 61 938 PLI~L721ILR~ ALCOHOL FILTER 1
41 5524 61 937 VITPE SN PA SOLENOID VALVE 1
42 5524 61 933 21b2-nN"Y2 FILTER BAGS 2
43 5524 61 936 hoF+eYI° SENSING CAP 1
L4 5524 61 934 PLIZFH-309- ALCOMIXER TOWER 1
45 5524 61 935 hYArYh GASKET 1
46 5524 61 932 Hwoo)° PUMP 1
47 5524 61 941 E1-AY F2AH&415V FUSES F2AH&L15V 1

13



ZAYNTHD

WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM

IV
SECTION

v a VRS

SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 532 |

Ae—7 OMIRBMITCRBELTEXELADT, vy t EFTEXLTLE XN,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

% ,1indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No ;E{gé EEETMM %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME g%

48 5524 61 942 t1-3% T10AH250V FUSES T10AH250V

49 5574 61 943 #3357 AUXILIARY TANK ~r

50 5524 61 944 J%559F BRACKET 1

51 5524 61 945 _AFYn°- STOPPER 2

52 5524 61 989 #3°3337 AUXILIARY TANK 1
ST JAPAN

53 5344 53 983 3“52Y%i-A 12X25X2000 HOSE 12X25X2000 2

54 5290 61 135-1__57"b LABEL 1
SYR°IThN T EXCEPT JAPAN

56 5340 61 991-2 F532 TRANSFORMER 2

57 5342 61 118 51 SEAL 2

60 5344 53 965 %970 CAP 1

61 5342 53 960 A1Y%F SWITCH 1

N

114



115



N4 = e a8
ZANI4-40-5 woay R UMBER | 53427 535 |

SECTION

WATER FORM ROLLER

116



IA

WATER FORM ROLLER

/4-6LQ-2-

2/ vas Toov s o

| 53427 535

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBBRHUITRBBLTEXIVADT, £y FESTEXL TSN,
When ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N gREE/PER TN BEEE/coMPONENT PArTs RiRT NAME o
5290 51 730-1 2% ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
69-71
5321 51 630 flAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
64L,75,77
5321 51 6311 HLEAY=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
64,75
5321 51 6411 HIL2N- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
64,65
5341 53 340 P=-L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
21,42,43
5341 53 440 NI ASSY (OPS) HOUSING ASSY (0OPS) 2
4,5
5341 53 450 NOICI7% ASSY (NOPS) HOUSING ASSY (NOPS) 2
4,5
5344 53 410-2 t95770-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
19,20,63-65,67,68,72-77
5344 53 420-2 #A9720-5-9P7F ASSY OSCILLATION ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 2
68,73,74
5344 53 430 23E°> ASSY PUSH PIN ASSY 4
79,82
5344 53 520 ZANIA-L0o-5- ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 2
53,54
5344 53 580 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
45,46
5344 53 610 t9370-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
8-10
5344 53 620 ¥“P? ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
28-31
1 9670061001 Jy5ybk“ibt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 8
2 9670041008 VEYprkcibh MAX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8
3 5344 53 652 2°L-t PLATE 4
4 5341 53 4L41-1 NOINo9" HOUSING 4
5 5290 26 112 AP F)] BUSHING 4
6 5341 53 452-1 hne - COVER 4
7 9648040814 #5329 M4LXS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 8
8 5344 53 6172 FN7 GEAR 4
9 9410402508 A7 UYDI9NE® Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 4
10 5344 53 611 *9770-5~ OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
11 5341 53 414 R PAY & DRIVE WHEEL 2
12 9710100008 nTazY¥vhvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
13 9660100014 TYyEr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
14 90610 BE-YJ2% BE-60 BE~RING BE-60 4
15 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER 4
16 5290 51 429 nNYy - WASHER 4
17 5344 53 653 F3oe17%aY2 ADJUSTING BLOCK 4
18 5290 51 424-1 FE A SCREW 4
19 5290 29 315 FANS~ LOCK COLLAR 8
20 9684050508 PAZRIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 20
21 5341 53 341 ?=4 ARM 4
22 9684060608 PAZDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé6 18
23 5341 53 281 hé CAM 4
24 9410502508 A2y 9%E°eD 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 4
25 5341 53 271 SP7b SHAFT 2
26 9410302008 A7°Yyognkt?o 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
27 5340 23 235 ho-~ COLLAR 2
28 9723240008 cC=-Yuon c-24 C~-RING C-24 4
29 91625 FN=ANPYI2N 690127212 BALL BEARING 6901722 8
30 5340 53 274 ANG =Y - SPACER 2
31 5344 53 621 N4 GEAR 2

117



wIV ey €Iy e VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBERL534ZZ 535 ]

ARY—7 OGIRASTREELTCEZEHADOT, £y FESTEXLTIEE N,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ZAN74~-4Lo-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

N gada/BRrTm %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME ﬁf’,‘
32 5310 52 121 LAY -39 7) LEVER(BLACK)
33 5300 12 224 7°u-+ PLATE e
34 9650052014 93323 M5X20 SCREW M5x20 2
35 9660080014 TYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
36 9710080008 nNtr¥4vprzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
37 5290 51 738 AP BUSHING 2
38 5430 33 116 nYy- WASHER 4
39 5300 51 841 N axny SPRING STUD 4
40 5327 56 842 A2°Yyoyon SPRING 4
41 5290 51 732 N z2hy SPRING STUD 8
42 9410302508 AZ°YyoNESY 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
43 5290 51 737 t°o PIN 4
44 5290 51 744 PAY NV A BUSHING 2
45 5290 51 722 Yz KNOB 2
46 5344 53 581 AW SHAFT 2
47 5321 27 124 A2°yyan SPRING 2
48 5290 51 822 N“gny SPRING STUD 4
49 5344 53 561 INS5YtE BRACKET 2
50 5344 53 572-1  h5- COLLAR 4
51 9670052008 Yyyybsaribk M5Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 6
52 5344 53 554 7 GEAR 2
53 90461 wN=-WANPYIIY 6001HDDU BALL BEARING 6001HDDU 4
54 5344 53 530 ZANI)4-4L0-5- WATER FORM ROLLER 2
55 5330 51 712 F1-2N(I%L-) TUBE (GRAY) 1
IV111z-9Y¢t 1ST UNIT
56 5344 53 582 hib3™ - HOLDER 2
57 5344 53 570 INS59¢t BRACKET 2
58 5290 51 123-1  A72°4yyonm SPRING
59 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé y
60 9684061608 bARIN M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 2
61 5344 53 422 V359t BRACKET 2
62 9670061608 YEYERR“ bk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8
63 5290 53 336 Tyt NUT 4
64 5290 51 642-2 I7%v3I2 BUSHING 4
65 5321 51 641 wia™ - HOLDER 2
66 5290 51 735 t°o PIN 2
67 5344 53 442-1 Kb BOLT 4
68 5344 53 421-1 P2t SHAFT 2
* 69 5290 51 733-1 =V SCREW 2
70 5290 51 083 A2°Yy9n SPRING 2
* 71 90401 AF-LEN-Ib 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 2
72 5344 53 440-1 A9F720-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
73 5290 51 922-2 7FE°Pay™ CAM 2
74 9410301808 AZ°yyo%nEey 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2
75 5321 51 631 hwiLIv - HOLDER 2
76 5290 51 632-2 #2yy“i PAWL 2
77 91254 gNYy-A-YJ°IL NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
78 5344 53 423 2559 BRACKET 2
79 5344 53 431 te > PIN 4
80 5290 81 334 AI2°yygn SPRING 4
81 5344 53 451-2 P-4 ARM 4
82 5344 53 432 Yz KNOB 4
83 9410200808 A2°4yygntE°D 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 4
84 91704008 y5nzx L7 FLUSH SPRING L7 8
85 5330 51 563 2N SCREW
86 5330 51 622-2 F1-2“(9“bL-) L=4 TUBE (GRAY) L=4
AN111ZYhk 1ST UNIT
87 5344 53 622 h5- COLLAR 2
88 5344 53 573 ANC -Y%- SPACER 4

118



119



NN

PLATE CYLINDER

woiar
SECTION

o a g%
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 540 |

120



NJEN9

PLATE CYLINDER

IV
SECTION

I v a S

| 53427 540 |

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7 ORRUITREELTEXIHAOT, o FFETEXLTL XL,

¥hen ordering 1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N wa'fe/PEnt™  HeEe/COMPONENT PARTS Mo ! NAME o
5344 52 310 hé ASSY CAM ASSY 2
88,89
5344 52 330 hés ASSY CAM ASSY 2
88,109
5344 54 110-2 NIFYY9 ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 2
71,80,96,97,104
5344 54 520-2 9337° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
12,13,15-19,28-30,33,34,37-45,50-52
5344 54 540-1 7527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
12-23,27-30,32-34
5344 54 620-1 2527°\"=2 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 2
15,29,44,45,50-52
5344 54 640-1 257°A%=-2 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 2
15,27,32
5344 54 660 7%aY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
22,23
5344 54 670-1 %7k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
69,70
5344 54 680 P+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
72,73
5344 54 720 A2 onAN-2 ASSY SPRING BASE ASSY 2
5,115
1 5344 54 638 YA YA SPRING 20
2 9670061608 Yo5Ybh“ibk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 12
3 5562 57 415 Y- WASHER 4
4 5344 54 646 ANC Y=~ SPACER 4
5 5344 54 721 A2y gNAN=-2 SPRING BASE 2
6 9410400808 A72°UD9%E° D 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 8
7 5344 54 648-1 J°L-b PLATE 2
8 5344 54 627 Ay-I SCALE 4
9 9642040814 FTANIRINY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
10 5344 54 647 J°L-F PLATE 4
11 9670041008 VEYRECILF M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 18
12 5344 54 634 SFENLE FULCRUM BOLT 16
13 5430 54 672 2%av2 BLOCK 16
14 5344 54 642 2527° CLAMP 4
15 5430 54 662-1 tey PIN 8
16 9410401008 A7°Y2%c° 4X10 SPRING PIN 4X10 16
17 5344 54 636 J°L-b PLATE 8
18 9648040814 #5332k M4LXS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X8 16
19 5290 51 083 ARV SPRING 16
20 5344 54 651-1 HwN b BOLT 2
21 5344 54 653 YA NVAS SPRING 2
22 5344 54 661 Yav7 BLOCK 2
23 90308 wN =Py 606212 BALL BEARING 606212 4
24 9670051608 Jyyybh“Ibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 JA
25 5344 54 659 vava BLOCK 2
26 5640 75 244 AT Yyuan SPRING 4
27 9410502008 A7°yug%Ees 5x20 SPRING PIN 5x20 4
28 5300 45 283 PTANR STOPPER 16
29 9684050508 FAZRSIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 20
30 5344 54 633-1 oYoce LOCK PIN 8
31 5344 54 649-1 PARVES PLATE L
32 5344 54 641-1 7327°\“ =R CLAMP BASE 2
33 5290 54 338 YA FYA SPRING 8
34 5340 54 636 AN b BOLT 8
36 92670063008 yawbrt“ibk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
37 5340 54 631-1 19Ny -3~ INDICATOR 4
38 9648040614 #3323 M4LX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4Xé 4

121



Nob“9

PLATE CYLINDER

IV g/
SECTION

vsvavEsS

| 53427 540 |

SECTION NUMBER

RI—7 OPGIBHEATRBELTEXIHADT, €y FEBTEILTLESY,
Khen ordering 1tems marked %
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No iiﬁgg EEETMN %ﬂ&ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
i 2 #ic&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

39 5344 54 622-1 93537° CLAMP

40 5344 54 623-1 9527° CLAMP N
41 5640 23 136 AbYne - STOPPER JA
L2 9642030614 FANIRIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 8
43 5344 54 629-1 J°U-Fh PLATE 4
44 5344 54 621-1 9537°A%-R CLAMP BASE 2
45 5344 54 632-1 1F¥“AE°Y POSITIONING PIN 2
46 5340 54 635-1 J°U-F PLATE JA
47 5344 54 628 hNTEY GUIDE A
48 5512 54 433 nNRY GUIDE 4
49 9670061008 YrYrH“ILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 8
50 5344 54 631-1 1F¥“AE°D POSITIONING PIN 2
51 5344 54 625 £E°> PIN 2
52 90200 KV -WANPYLIY 607212 BALL BEARING 607212 2
53 5344 54 521-1 A29%h-5- INDICATOR 2
54 90720 av719Yt AND2 LOCK NUT AND2 2
55 90721 a¥v7993v- AW02 LOCK WASHER AWO?2 2
56 90368 A2APIYIP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 6
57 90480 AFARANPYZIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 4
58 5330 54 519-2 YIZ(I%3599) KNOB(BLACK) 2
59 9684060608 FA2IY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
60 90479 AZAFIYIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102 2
61 9648041514 #5323% M4X15 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X15 4
62 5344 54 511-1  J°L-+h PLATE 2
63 5341 89 224 ANG =4 - SPACER A
64 9670051808 JHYRENIWE M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 6
65 5344 54 654 7°L-t PLATE 2
66 5340 54 633 AN -~ SPACER

67 5344 54 656-2 F 7P GEAR N
68 5344 54 657-1 #“7? GEAR 2
69 5344 54 671-1 vJ7F SHAFT 2
70 9410402008 A7°U59%E°Y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
71 90599 7%951 MB1206DU BUSHING MB1206DU 4
72 9410401608 A7°UYIINE®Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 2
73 5344 54 681 5¢7F SHAFT 2
74 9670050608 YEYbHE L M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 2
75 5340 54 646-1 Ab-Ib SCALE 4
76 9642040614 FANIZIN MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X6 8
77 5344 54 624 TINS5 BRACKET 2
78 9410501608 A7°UJI%E°D 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 A
79 9670051208 VY RHES I EF M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
80 90242 7%9351 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DpU 2
81 5340 54 113 FV 7 GEAR 2
82 5330 23 113 NYIP- WASHER 10
83 5290 24 127 FNWE BOLT 6
84 9670063508 YRR E M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 10
85 5344 54 512-1 7°UL-Fh PLATE 2
86 5340 54 516 INSHYE BRACKET 2
87 5340 52 303 PEPPR BUSHING 6
88 5290 33 214 PAPER BUSHING Z
89 5344 52 320 hi CAM 2
90 5340 52 302-2 AZVE™ STUD 8
91 5340 54 514 AN - COVER 2
92 5322 52 492 ANC =4 — SPACER 8
93 5344 54 515 A7°Uo™ SPRING

94 5340 54 513-2 J“931 BUSHING L
95 5290 23 115 AN - COVER 4
96 91632 wv=nrrPyso 6007ZZCM BALL BEARING 6007ZZCM 2
97 5344 54 120-2 NobYY PLATE CYLINDER 2

122



Nobv9

PLATE CYLINDER

7 va s
SECTION

T T T ]

| 53427 540 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7 ORGURESTRBELTETHADT, € PESTEXLTLHAN,

¥hen ordering :1tems marked
because they are avai:lable only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No gz’;-{:l-gg }S’EETNQN BB ¥R PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁ

an [ #&ES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
98 9710040008 N“RY“Hv2 ML SPRING WASHER M4 4
99 5330 54 518 WAL PV SPRING 2
102 9670054008 Y5Yr&t bk M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 8
103 9670051001 YyYkatibt M5x10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
104 91633 N -WANPYITIY 6206Z7ZCM BALL BEARING 6206ZZCM 2
105 5340 54 114 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
106 5340 54 515 PPN BUSHING 2
107 9670052008 Vyyb&i“ibk M5xX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
108 5340 54 112-1 I¥I+ SHAFT 2
109 5344 52 340 hé CAM 2
110 5640 24 132 Eew“Yh PIVOT 2
112 92314012 A7°YoI9% TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 2
113 90703 uryr Mé U-NUT Mé 2
114 9684065008 FARDN M6X50 SET SCREW M6X50 2
115 9415402208 AN 15a-ILE®D 4X22 SPIRAL ROLL PIN 4X22 4
116 5344 54 722 A2°HygvAN-2 SPRING BASE 4
117 5344 54 731 22559t BRACKET 2
118 5344 54 733 INS5Yt BRACKET 2
119 5344 54 734 22559+t BRACKET 2
120 5344 54 735 2559t BRACKET 2
122 91343001 7°539%P- PBF=-6 PLUNGER PBF-6 2
123 9662060014 TYL M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
124 9670051008 YyeYbriribk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
126 9670041608 YyYbKivibhk M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&4X16 2

123



| 53422 610 |

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

R 77 b

SECTION

LAY 31N YR

CONTROL BOX

124



VsV Gl
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OBBFRAZTRBEL TEFHAOT, €5 FESTEXL TSV,
Khen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number

BIFNIRNYIA | 53427 610 |

CONTROL BOX

because they are available only as a set.

N ghEe/PEE ™ e COMPONENT PARTS o T NAME i
5342 61 610 P-ROMYWECPUKN - ™ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
57,58
5342 61 620 P-ROMYE 23152FF¥N%2 CIRCUIT BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
35,36
1 5663 74 131 SANMY(Zhua™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
2 5344 61 122 ANYIARNS - BOX COVER 1
3 99307001 Y-o“*%5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3
4 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 5
5 5330 61 615 RyHANA( TERMINAL 1
6 97729-1 ATYF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
7 5341 74 081 AMIATMYFI=W GEDTH) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(WHITE) 1
7?7 5342 74 081 ATYFI-W(IV3YT) SWITCH SEAL(BLACK) 1
8 5342 61 123 2°L-F(IN597) PLATE(BLACK) 1
8 5344 61 123-1 2°U=F (2PN L=-) PLATE(MIDDLE GRAY) 1
9 98103032 Y-bYL-TH-N12 5A THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 5A 1
10 97125 Jb- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
11 98102011 yub=- S-N11 AC120v RELAY S-N11 AC120V 1
12 97253 JU-Y59k PTFO8A(LYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LYZ2) 2
13 99308003 JTAY21b3- GT-215U NOISE FILTER GT-215U 1
14 5344 61 116-1 NS5y BRACKET 1
15 98935034 2y93%1 BTB15LCU9 TERMINAL BTB15LCU9 1
16 95111008 12704~ CH200UL CONDENSER CH200UL 1
17 97207 Jb- BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 RELAY BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 1
18 95511001 ?271% 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ 1
PAYR,hTAN U.S.A.,CANADA
18 99962 PoT71¥ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1
18 99963 P>T1¥% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1
19 9642051014 FAN32IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
20 9710050008 NNrYNHN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
21 5342 61 124 IVS5Yp BRACKET 1
22 99928 2%0-327° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
23 99933 yyyh L=-420 SOCKET L-420 1
24 5344 61 126 INSHyYb BRACKET 2
25 5344 61 125 INS59h BRACKET 2
26 5342 61 121 ATYFHENYITA SWITCH BOX 1
27 9670051008 Yyyr&E©ibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
28 90643 NYE4“hv2 BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 8
29 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
30 5342 61 931 ZIM1H5IFHANYIA DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR BOX 1
31 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 6
32 5290 61 135-1 2NN b LABEL 1
240V 240V
33 5340 61 991-2 rFSOA TRANSFORMER 1
240V 240V
34 5342 61 932 ZI15IFRNYIAhNN - COVER 1
35 5342 61 811 P~-ROM UV-EPROM 1
36 5344 61 621 2R15IFENND DOUBLE SHEET CIRCUIT BOARD 1
37 5342 61 132 hne - COVER 1
38 98935041 2393%1 BTB15LCU4 CSA TERMINAL BTB15LCU4 CSA 1
39 99779 713~ 7GB-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 2
40 98705023 F2A T-1B-30 TRANSFORMER T-1B-30 1
41 5342 61 131 PrENIARNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
42 5342 61 116 AR BRACKET 1
43 5512 61 655 NN CIRCUIT BOARD 1
44 99301004 t1Y219% S25vB60 RECTIFIER S$25vB60 2
45 99777 174~ 100003120 CONDENSER 10000MICRO 1
L6 99785 1709 33003170 CONDENSER 3300MICRO 1
47 98504004 7°07283- NRF110-5A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-5A 3
48 5342 61 117 Y559 BRACKET 2

125



ErE“ 35 Y22

CONTROL BOX

S VAENE
SECTION NUMBER

7V a s
SECTION

[ 534271 610 |

AI—/ OFERASTHRBELTEIHADT, €y FHEBTEIL TS,

Khen ordering 1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No égggg/gingN %%Zﬂ/ PART NAME @&
oo {1 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty

49 5342 61 112 N - COVER

50 97190 YyL- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V R
51 98111004 JU- G6C-2117P-FD-US RELAY G6C-2117P-FD-US 2
52 97192 JU- G6A-274LP-DC24V RELAY G6A-274LP-DC24V 4
53 5342 61 612 REVE R A CONNECTOR BOARD 1
54 5342 61 115 Th13 PLATE 1
55 5340 61 645-1 F“1A72°L-1Tb0-5- CONTROLLER 1
56 5330 61 646 NYYF1- BATTERY 1
57 5330 61 641-2 CPU#®“-P" CPU BOARD 1
58 5342 61 801 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
59 98935056 2,93%1 BTB15LCU2 TERMINAL BTB15LCUZ2 1
60 99991 ATYFIINLENIL-8- SWITCHING REGULATOR 1
61 5344 61 127 JV359hk BRACKET 1
62 5342 61 114 IS5y p BRACKET 1
63 5342 61 113 INSHYp BRACKET 1
64 5330 61 644-3 PII°ENND AMPLIFER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
65 5342 61 111 LLEYIHFNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
66 5340 61 260 auy8v1 gp201L-6 TERMINAL BP201L-6 2
67 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
68 9710050014 NN 2Y“HANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
69 98504005 7°a0793- NRF110-8A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-8A 1

126



127



53427 615 |

€2 aEB
SECTION NUMBER

o3

SECTION

VOoYne zl

OPERATION PANEL

N

R
Ny
Sy

128



Voyne zl

OPERATION PANEL

IV

SECTION

AY—) OBGREFTRBELTESELADT, £ FESTELTLEX L,
Khen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vy VES

| 53427 615 |

SECTION NUMBER

N gh'd= PART N Eg;&%gg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo | NAME Zﬁf’y‘
1 5342 61 233 NCRIWANYIR(9X-LTV59T) PANEL BOX(WARM BLACK) 1
1 5344 61 233 N RWHENY2R PANEL BOX 1
2 5342 61 230 NTIN® R DELIVERY PANEL 1
2 5342 61 235 NTIN° RV (DF-LT%3597) DELIVERY PANEL (WARM BLACK) 1
3 96522 ATYF AVW402-R SWITCH AVW402-R 4
4 98332009 ATYF LW2B-M1C16G SWITCH LWZ2B-M1C16G 4
5 5342 61 642 N RILVFENND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
6 5344 61 234 AR PLATE 1
7 9642030614 FTANI2RIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 9
8 9670061208 yEYrhE“ILr M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
9 98949008 w3z 021-3215 KNOB 021-3215 2

10 98949009 FrwJ° 040-3045 CAP 040-3045 2

11 5342 61 240 N Rib PANEL 1

12 99305006 hADTF1I9 VARIABLE RESISTANCE 2

13 5342 61 643 NeRLENND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1

14 5344 61 235 2°UL-} PLATE 1

15 6520 61 117 AT PLATE 1

16 5344 61 271-1 ne zib PANEL 1

17 9652050807 rP3AI2I" M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 3

18 98351003 A1YF DFAN-031-B SWITCH DFAN-031-B 1

19 98351002 7°LU-F DFNW-3-B PLATE DFNW-3-B 1

20 96622 hy-p™ A3SA-5050 GUARD A3SA-5050 1

21 98322008 339397 A3KA-51Y-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51Y-28E 1

22 98322001 ATYFHI31 A3KA-7050 SWITCH BODY A3KA-7050 7

23 98343001 ATYF JW~-S11RKK SWITCH JW-S1T11RKK 6

24 5344 61 261-1 2-YERN° 2RI UNIT PANEL 2

25 98322003 39327 A3KA-51G-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-N 2

26 98322010 h“ -t MA9Z-GZB GUARD MA9Z-GZ2B 2

27 98322007 5393972 A3KA-51G-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-28E 2

28 98322006 23923972 A3KA-51A-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51A-N 2

29 9642051014 FAav329" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8

30 9710050008 nhxgvhvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8

31 9648040814 #5329 M4LXS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 8

32 5344 61 251 Ne zib PANEL 2

33 98332016 ATYF LW2B-M1C1B SWITCH LW2B-M1C1B 2

34 98338003 +PY7° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 2

35 96606 ATYF AVLW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 2

36 5344 61 252 1IF20%KNYIA INCHING BOX P

37 5342 61 223 AN =(94=~4L7%597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

37 5344 61 223 N - COVER 1

38 5342 61 220 NeRIW(DA-LIVNSYT) PANEL{(WARM BLACK) 1

38 5344 61 220 Ne R PANEL 1

39 5344 61 641 N RIWENND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1

40 5342 61 210 FNYIRA(DF=-LIN3YT) BOX(WARM BLACK) 1

40 5344 61 210-1 f“YIA BOX 1

41 9652030607 F3RA22IN M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3X6 4

42 5330 61 622 hoo3- COUNTER 2

43 5660 61 114 AP VAY N INCHING GUARD 2

44 5342 61 125 J°L-t PLATE 1

45 9670060808 Y5y rH“Ibk M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 Z

129



FACL-D35AFS N wrvay o288 53427 625
(P c S - Fly*) SECT'ON NUMBER L

OPERATION STAND SECTION
(WITH PCS-F)

130




w7V a S
SECTION NUMBER

IV
SECTION

A?— 7 OPFREZTRBELTEIHADT, vy FEETEILTLELL,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked sindicate the set number
because they are avairlable only as a set.

LR EEE RV R
(PCS-FY%)

OPERATION STAND
(WITH PCS-F)

| 53427 625 |

£y FES /SET N B8EBTE
N m%#8/PART N MmEa/ COMPONENT PARTS fo T NAME gg
5342 66 110 T-I“WASSY(9%4-4L7%5Y7) TABLE ASSY(WARM BLACK) 1

21,22,40-65

5342 66 660 P-ROMY¥CPUK“-F“ASSY CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM ASSY 1
27-29
5344 66 110 F=2%k ASSY TABLE ASSY 1
21,22,40-65
5344 66 120-1 N°12° ASSY PIPE ASSY 1
50,51
5344 66 670 E-8-2>bo-Wk“-F“ASSY MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASSY 1
2,11
5512 53 120 L= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,55
1 5344 66 561 AN~ COVER
2 5344 66 671 F-2-3obo=-lbkv - MOTOR CONTROL BOARD
3 98705021 FS5JA YT2S-400R-56 TRANSFORMER YT2S-400R-56
4 95123009 213 - FILTER
5 9670051008 VyybrEribh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
8 5344 66 551 PCS tAF“3K“UYJ2A PCS CONTROL BOX
9 5663 74 131 AN (ZhoaN) LABEL (JAPANESE)
10 5290 61 633 7-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM
11 5344 66 821 P-ROMY¥ CPU CPU WITH UV-EPROM

12 98935054 2y93%1 BTB-15-C3 TERMINAL BTB~15-C3

13 5330 61 615 3,93%1 TERMINAL

14 99768 JAAN21hR- ZAC2210-00 NOISE HILTER ZAC2210-00

15 98721020 ThOEND POWER SOURCE

16 99301004 t1Y219% S25VB60 RECTIFIER S25VB60

17 98504010 Y-¥vb2°0773- CIRCUIT PROTECTOR

18 5344 66 576 ThOENI5-7% b POWER SOURCE CABLE

19 5344 66 511 PCS-F N°RWHK Y72 PCS-F PANEL BOX

20 5344 66 512-1 #“Y22Y213 LOWER PLATE

21 9648041014 45329 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4Xx10
22 91470 FI9NND B-66-2 HINGE B-66-2

23 5344 66 520 Nezi PANEL

24 5344 66 531 2359t BRACKET

25 98721021 ThOHEND POWER SOURCE

26 5344 66 662 Ne Rk -b" PANEL BOARD

27 5344 66 811 P-ROMY% CPU CPU WITH UV-EPROM

28 5342 66 801 P-ROM UV~-EPROM
29 5344 66 661 CPUKN =Y CPU BOARD
30 5330 61 646 NN9I34y=- BATTERY

31 95501009 I¥y3-E399%% LMO92LN LIGUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY LMO92LM

32 5344 66 513 A9FVNYNSYH-} TOOL PAN SHEET

33 91316005 AZ1U1- SCREMW

34 5344 66 533 FEND COVER

35 99711017 FD F“212%1-9t FD DRIVE UNIT

36 5344 66 532 FDD J°bL-t FDD PLATE

37 98823 1-F“g¥2 NC-1 20 CORD LOCK NC-1 BRACK

38 98945012 VYoo 3247 BUSHING 3247

39 5344 66 541 %559t BRACKET

40 9670051001 viykic bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

41 9670051208 VEybhkh bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

RN PN F S LS LS TP,V RN, N1 (7. [N JUEY JIEY Y FIEY JREY JREY JCY JREY RN RN JEN DR o Bl Bl Bl L2V (-] FRCY Y [P BN PR PEEN JREN PR JEEN RN JENN JEEY Y [N 1LV (0N Y O

42 5344 66 131 V359t BRACKET

43 9660120014 Yk M12 HEXAGON NUT M12

44 9716120014 ES¥“h 2 M12 PLAIN WASHER M12

45 9648041214 #2329 M4X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X12
46 5344 66 124 8 HOLDER

47 9670081008 viybicibk M8x10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X10

48 5344 66 123-1_ 72559t BRACKET

49 5344 66 125 PARAN SHAFT

131



AN U-I3IRAT PN
(PCS-FY#)

OPERATION STAND
(WITH PCS-F)

7Y a s
SECTION

AT—7 OBGIEITRBBELTEFIHADT, ¥+ FESTEXL TS,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Iy ES

SECTION NUMBERL*S?’I.ZZ 625_7

o géggg gEngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME -
[T o H#&#S/ COMPONENT PARTS M r
50 5512 47 117 %931 BUSHING -
51 5344 66 121-1 n°q13° PIPE 1
52 5344 66 122-1 %559t BRACKET 1
53 5344 66 127 ARy bN STAND 1
54 5340 51 094 YR (IN5972) KNOB (BLACK) 1
55 5512 53 121 Ln*- LEVER 1
56 5344 66 144 Tyt NUT 1
57 9710040008 N“Y“NHAN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 7
58 9660040014 TYEF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
59 9642040614 FANIRIN MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 5
60 9721070008 E-YJ92" E-7 E-RING E-7 2
61 5344 66 113 1 e GUIDE 2
62 5344 66 111-1  F-7%Ib TABLE 1
63 5344 66 112 72l GUIDE 1
64 5344 66 161 SAN LABEL 1
65 5342 66 162 AN (IA-4L7V35YT) LABEL(WARM BLACK) 1
65 5344 66 162 PN LABEL 1

132



133



=W~ 4w \ PN 7 a8
BITROFOTITYOF il SECTION NUMBER L 53401 630*]
SECTION

STATIC ELIMINATOR

134



1T N OFIN3¥3Y0F

STATIC ELIMINATOR

s vav - R i~

SECTION SECTION NUMBERL534UZ 630

A7 —7 OGBS TRBEL TEELAOT, ¥4 FESTELLTLES L,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked yindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N we'da/PART g&%g/COMPONENT PARTS Mo . NAMP ﬁﬁg
5340 61 895 AT O¥ON3¥3Y9F ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
PAYH, BFIN U.S.A.,CANADA
1,2,-4-11
5340 61 915-2 £4F“0*u“3¥3Y9F ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
1,2,4-11
1 9642051214 FANIRIN M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
2 9710050008 NN Y H 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
4 98191 LITNOFIN3IFIRIBT STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
4 99711001 AT ¥ IFIHORT STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
PAUA,BFEN U.S.A.-CANADA
5 5290 61 916-3 *F193tUY5nro™ MOUNTING BRACKET 1
6 9660050014 TYL M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 9
7 9642053014 FAN323" M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
8 5340 61 891 F19INN -~ BAR 1
PAYN, HFEN U.S.A.,CANADA
8 5340 61 911-1  #193N“- BAR 1
9 5340 61 914-1  IV359t BRACKET 2
10 5340 61 892 NTINN - BAR 1
PAUN,DTRN U.S.A.,CANADA
10 5340 61 912 naon*- BAR 1
11 9670051508 YEYbk&tbh M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 2

135



53427 650 |

2o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

o3y

SECTION

2YNIED

ACCESSORIES

136



LYY - 5 V2 Ty va T
e ‘SEE:?C/TE;ON SECTION NUMBERl:S?’4ZZ 650 ]
ACCESSORIES A7—7 OBRRRETRBBL TEELADT, © 5 FEBTELLTES L,
¥hen order:ng items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
No ;B:ﬁ’:l\gg gEgTNaNu gﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS PEART NAME g%
5340 25 120-1 NoFNE1-~I ASSY HANDWHEEL ASSY 1
36-40
5430 83 100-2 2°3u9“P-ho ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY 1
26-35
5430 83 210-4 7°%29%P-hoIoh“R ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1
26-34
1 5310 31 154-1 239N+ PILE BOARD 2
2 5290 31 153-1 35“% PILE BOARD 2
3 5290 31 152-1 93y“% PILE BOARD 2
4 5290 31 151-1 23u%% PILE BOARD 2
5 91452 FY31NN=-(+)100MM DRIVER (+)100MM WOOD HANDLE 1
6 91431 FYS1nN=-(-)100MM DRIVER(-)100MM 1
7 91429 KV -WHE°LOFENS5INY- H-4 BALL POINT DRIVER H-4.0 1
8 91531 IV =-ANND GREASE GUN 1
9 5486 84 151-1 2vy“92“toy "¢" WEDGE 2
10 5330 82 326 3127 KNIFE 1
11 91420 QYyho2&“oLcF 5 ALLEN WRENCH 5 1
12 91421 aYhoti“oLoF 4 ALLEN WRENCH 4 1
13 91422 aYho& oLoF 3 ALLEN WRENCH 3 1
14 91423 QYhI% oLoF 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 2.5 1
15 5344 54 682 ANy WRENCH 1
16 91400 AN 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
17 91401 AN°F 13X17 WRENCH 13X17 1
18 92701006 PUANRANT 10X13 WRENCH 10Xx13 1
19 91402 ANy 8x10 WRENCH 8Xx10 1
20 91410 T-L2>F 13 T-HANDLE WRENCH 13 1
21 5430 78 294-3  37\“l LABEL 1
24 91442 i 87 ] OIL GUN 1
25 91532-2 Hw°o7°%1I DTEZ2S PUMP OIL DTEZ25 1
26 5430 83 218 hn“- COVER 1
27 90408 AF-tr-ib 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8 2
28 5430 83 213-3 AYHR™ HEAD 1
29 5430 83 216-3  *vv7° CAP 1
30 5430 83 214~1 Yy RING 1
31 5430 83 217 FATYE NUT 1
32 5430 83 215-1  R72°uyyo™ SPRING 1
33 5430 83 111-1_ Var7¥ HOLDER 1
34 9723180008 cC-Yu2“ €-18 C-RING C-18 1
35 5430 83 115-1  Hk“bl BOTTLE 1
36 9650063014 Y5329 M6X30 SCREW M6X30 1
37 5300 25 117 7°L-+} PLATE 1
38 5340 25 116-1 NIb“K1-I HANDWHEEL 1
39 9410402508 AJI°YIINECY 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
40 5340 25 121 PAPA SHAFT 1

137



53427 652

L ARELERS

WORK ORGANIZER

138



U;\\ng\\,f

WORK ORGANIZER

v aV
SECTION

T s v 3R
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 652

Av—7 OGS RAZITRBELTEIHAOT, £y PRBEFTEXLT RSN,

¥Fhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No ELEEE gEngN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
on 0 wk%&s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mk Q’ty
5344 65 200-1 Y¥2393%1 ASSY WORK ORGANIZER ASSY 1
2/3/5'10
5346 65 220 HENIORINT(9A-LTV3YT) WORK ORGANIZER{(WARM BLACK) 1
2,-3,5-10

1 5344 65 232 -t SHEET 1
2 9642050814 FANI2OY M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
3 9710050008 Nha42phz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
4 5344 65 231 YFW39anq WORK ORGANIZER 1
4 5346 65 223 $ENIOINL1(94-4L7%FY7) WORK ORGANIZER(WARM BLACK) 1
5 9642051014 FAaraxd™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
6 5323 65 212-1 %359t BRACKET 1
6 5346 65 224 INSHYL(92-4LTV597) BRACKET(WARM BLACK) 1
7 5323 65 211-1_ %¥“3938%1 WORK ORGANIZER 1
7 5346 65 221 GENJORIN(9F-4L7%5Y7) WORK ORGANIZER(WARM BLACK) 1
8 9660050014 1Yk M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
9 5344 65 220-1 72 FOOT 2
9 5346 65 222 PI(9%-LI"597) FOOT (WARM BLACK) 2
10 9670061208 Voybkribh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
11 6520 65 151 J99VYN5 TOOL PAN 1
12 6520 65 152 HiLI™ - HOLDER 4
13 91314006 IN19YNPIYEIYEC RN SCREW 4

139



. o a8
£191 (OPS) wosar oo NOMBER 53427 655 |
SECTION

LUBRICATION (OPS)

1

O ® @ olojcloloclolololelolo T
LITLIHH ] e te s

-

140



7V aVs TV VAT
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*v—7 ORGHEETHEBELTEELHADOT, €- F ESTEXLT &,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set nuamber
because they are available only as a set.

192 (OPS) | 53427 655 |

LUBRICATION (OPS)

e

N

No ty +ES /SET N BB B PART NAME ke
Bm&ES/ PART M Bc&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

1 91165 N°eA2°N b PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 6
2 9710050014 n“z4¥“a%zx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 23
3 9642051014 FANI2I™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 23
4 91166 N°A42°N"ob™ Pz-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 6
5 91167 N°A2°N"ot™ Pz-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 2
6 91180 neq1°n"yt™ pPz-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 9
7 91384 N°A42°Nvy b P2534 PIPE BAND PZ534 2
8 91160 2°59" PA-4 PLUG PA-4 46
9 91161 AU-7% pPB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 46
10 91170 ZY7°lb PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 8
11 91162 —Y7°l_PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 2
12 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 6
13 91203 IlbkY PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 7
14 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
15 9710060008 n“249“h%zx M6 SPRING WASHER M6~ 4
16 90506006 J=lL7°52" pPc-006 SEAL PLUG PG-006 2
17 91066 FYA2-7°529 - DPB15 PLUNGER DPB15 4
18 9670061208 JEYrkr ik M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
19 5340 66 112 2 559t BRACKET 2
20 9642062514 FANIRIN M6X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X25 4
21 9430040260 N°12° (¥-42)4X260 PIPE 4X260 2
22 9430040510 N°17° (¥-42)4X510 PIPE 4X510 2
23 9430040360 Ne12° (¥-u)4X360 PIPE 4X360 4
24 9431040140 N°12° (F102)4X140 PIPE 4X140 2
25 91172 Ay-7% pPB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 11
26 91173 7°59% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 11
27 9431060460 N°17° (F31a2) 6X460 PIPE 6X460 1
28 9430040220 NeA2°(y-42)4X220 PIPE 4X220 1
29 9670062508 YyYyrkt b M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 5
30 91067 T A3-7°59"P- DPB11 PLUNGER DPB11 1
31 9431060190 N°12°(¥102)6X190 PIPE 6X190 1
32 91186 T1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 2
33 9431060140 N°17°(¥102)6X140 PIPE 6X140 1
34 9430040120 Ne12°(¥-42)4X120 PIPE 4X120 1
35 9430040310 N°17°(¥-4)4X310 PIPE 4X310 1
36 9430040325 N°12° (¥-1r)4X325 PIPE 4X325 1
37 9430040195 N°A9°(Y=-42)4X195 PIPE 4X195 1
38 9430040245 N°12° (¥-12) 4X245 PIPE 4X245 1
39 9430040320 N°12° (4-1Y2)4X320 PIPE 4X320 1
40 9430040290 N°172°(¥-42) 4X290 PIPE 4X290 1
41 9430040175 N°12° (¥-142)4X175 PIPE 4X175 1
42 9430040375 N°172° (¥-42)4X375 PIPE 4X375 2
43 91060 1%228- PR10OT CONNECTOR PQ10T 2
44 9431061300 N°17°(310>)6X1300 PIPE 6X1300 1
45 9431060860 N°17° (¥1o) 6X860 PIPE 6X860 1
46 91375 T RAR-7°379 P~ DPB-12 DESTER PLUNGER DPB-12 1
47 91331 2-12°52% PG10ON SEAL PLUG PG10ON 1
48 9430040460 N°42° (4-Y2)4X460 PIPE 4X460 1
49 9430040400 N°12°(4-13)4x400 PIPE 4X400 1
50 9431060590 N°_17° (31022 6X590 PIPE 6X590 1

141



- o a &S
£191 (NOPS) €32y A R emeer L 53427 656 |
SECTION

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

-

i DO ® 0JO T
o IV~ | & L& |
" vy PU- AR SN &
(9

142



T Ty vV ES
£191 (NOPS) €7y s o umBER L5342 656 ]

LUBRICATION (NOPS) Av—/ OMGRIHRETCRBELTEIHADT, £y F BB TEXLTLEE V.,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are avarlable only as a set.

No iiﬂfg SEET“N %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME %
= q #ri%&=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

1 91180 NeALI2°nN ok P72-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 7
2 9710050014 nhaY“hAvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 11
3 9642051014 FAYIRINY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 11
4 5327 11 188 AAYpN STUD 2
5 91137 NYobFY PZ-524 BAND PZ-524 2
6 91062 NeA17°N Y PZ-544 PIPE BAND PZ-544 2
7 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 34
8 91161 A~ pB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 34
9 91162 ~YJ7°lL, PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 6
10 91169 TlbHY PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 8
11 91203 Iib&Y PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 3
12 91173 7°59% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 9
13 91172 AY-2% PB-6 SLEEVE PB=-6 9
15 9670061208 Y 9rENbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
16 9642062514 FTANJRIN M6X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MéX25 4
17 5560 12 104 INSHYE BRACKET 4
18 91331 I=-12°52 PG10ON SEAL PLUG PG10N 2
19 90502001 FWAR-7°555 P~ pDPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 2
20 9710060008 NNRYVAN2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
21 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
22 9430040160 Ne12° (¥=-42)4X160 PIPE 4X160 4
23 9430040680 N°e12°(¥=-19Y2)4X680 PIPE 4X680 2
24 9430040550 N°172°(¥-142)4X550 PIPE 4X550 2
25 9430040500 NeA172° (¥-12)4X500 PIPE 4X500 2
26 9430040540 Neq42°(Y=-1Y2)4X540 PIPE 4X540 2
27 9430040480 Ne17°(%-4y2)4X480 PIPE 4X480 2
28 9430040340 NeA472° (¥-12)4X340 PIPE 4X%X340 2
29 9431061100 Ne172° (F102)6X1100 PIPE 6X1100 1
30 9431060350 Ne172°(31a02)6X350 PIPE 6X350 1
31 91067 FWRA=7°559%P=- DPB11 PLUNGER DPB11 1
32 9430040120 Ne—17°(4-9y2)4X120 PIPE 4X120 1
33 91060 22923~ PQ10T CONNECTOR PQ10T 1
34 91186 F1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 2
35 9670062508 Yy rET b M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 s
36 9431060090 N°172°(F1a2)6X90 PIPE 6X90 1
37 9431060800 nNe—12°(¥1a2) 6x800 PIPE 6X800 1
38 9670062008 yyyprahibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
39 91057 $21%1%°>7° LA-W8DR OIL PUMP LA-W8DR 1
40 9670051008 YyYrhi“ibhk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
41 5340 66 111-1 A1W&K°27°7 359 BRACKET 1

143



= - e €223 %%
7-7°159-3- toax SECTION NUMBER [ 53447 680 ]
SECTION

TAPE INSERTER

144



vty vargs
SECTION NUMBER

V"*"kﬁ“/a v
SECTION

he— OEBGBHETRBELTEFHAODT, ko FEBSTEXLT (Eaw,
¥Yhen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

F-7°45%-3-~ | 53447 680 |

TAPE INSERTER

No %ngg gEgTMm %&%ﬂ/ PART NAME %
T %/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
5330 89 800-3 7F-7°17%-3- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1-13

1 9642030614 FANI2IN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 6
2 5290 61 964 F-J2°kL3™ - TAPE HOLDER 1
3 91551 R-h-7-2° TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M) 1
4 5290 61 961 T-7°10Y-3-K23q TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
5 5290 61 963 F=7°hNTEN TAPE GUIDE 1
6 9716030014 ESy“nvzx M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
7 9670061208 YyYbHtIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
8 5341 89 822-1 AF- STAY 1
9 5300 46 042 YyP- WASHER 1
10 9716100014 E34“h 2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
1190680 50 rR-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 4
12 9662100014 Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
13 5290 61 965 ?-4 ARM 1

145



| 5342z 710 |

2o a3 %8
SECTION NUMBER

o3y

SECTION

ANt~ (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

146



T rvay €7V s VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBSIIEITRBHELTEHAOT, £y b EHESTEXLTLERN,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are ava:lable only as a set.

DAY= (OPS) | 53427 710 |

COVER (OPS)

N E7tES/SET N R PART NAME el e
HaES/ PART N &%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
1 5342 73 540 ANt =(ox=4L7%597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
1 5344 73 140-1 NS~ COVER 1
2 5290 74 084 v b (xra") LABEL(ENGLISH) 3
2 5290 74 094 SANMU(ZHRZIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
3 5512 71 114 NN 2RINYEN"YEMSX8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 29
4 5342 74 619 SAM(9A=-L7V597) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 2
4 5344 74 119-1 32N LABEL 2
5 5342 74 411 FIIATAND NAME PLATE 1
6 5342 74 836 AN (DF-LTN3YT) LABEL(WARM BLACK) 2
6 5344 74 536 34N LABEL 2
7 90652 GS-Y29% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
8 5344 74 537 M LABEL 2
9 5342 74 685 SAMY(9F-LIV5YT) LABEL(WARM BLACK) 2
9 5344 74 185-1 32N LABEL 2

10 5344 75 221 F1-2% TUBE 2

11 9721050008 E-Y29% E=5 E-RING E=5 4

12 5344 73 152 te > PIN 2

13 9642051014 FANJ2I™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 34

14 9710050008 N2V Hvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 34

15 5344 73 151 2Vo59bk BRACKET 2

16 5640 36 216 A2°0o9N SPRING 2

17 90813 NN FY223" M5X10 SCREW M5X10 1

18 90643 Ny hvr BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS5S 4

19 5342 73 510 AN =(D4=-LTV3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

19 5344 73 110-1  hn“ - COVER 1

20 5344 72 114 IVNS5YE BRACKET 4

21 5342 72 171 DN - COVER 1

21 5342 72 571 AN =(94-L7%3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

22 5290 74 083-2 SAMb(x1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3

22 5290 74 093 AN (ZHZN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3

23 5290 74 087-2 SAM(z1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

23 5290 74 091 SAMY(ZhzaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

24 5300 73 014 hns - COVER 2

25 5310 73 013 2b-4 FRAME 2

26 5342 74 617 SANM(9F-LIV5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 2

26 5344 74 117-1 3AMD LABEL 2

27 5342 74 618 ANV (9A=-LIN59T) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 2

27 5344 74 118-1 5 \“I LABEL 2

28 5342 74 713 SANL (HF=-4LTVS5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 3

28 5344 74 213-1 5\ LABEL 3

29 5342 72 120 hn™ - COVER 1

29 5342 72 520 WINN=(9F-4LI%597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

30 5342 75 114 INSHYE BRACKET 1

31 5640 35 624 nYvoP- WASHER 1

32 9670040608 YhYrhtibh M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 1

33 98945011 F=ONLINSOFY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 2

34 5330 23 113 293P - WASHER 1

35 5512 75 565 hé CAM 1

36 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2

37 9710030008 NN RYNHN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 10

38 9660030014 FYEF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4

39 5342 74 311 37N LABEL 1

39 5342 74 621 AN (DA=-LIV3YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1

40 98305002 ATYF D4LD1A32N SWITCH D4D1A32N 2

41 9710040008 n“Yvhv M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8

L2 9642042514 FANI23Y MLX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 4

43 5342 72 111 hnet - COVER 1

43 5342 72 511 AN =(H94-L7%3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

44 5344 72 253 IVSHYb BRACKET 1

147



ane -

(0PS)

COVER (OPS)

'!’_’73‘/37
SECTION

IV VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 710 |

A7 ORGREFZTRBELTEZERADT, £y FESTEILTES N,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo égggg ggngN %ﬁ%%/ PART NAME &
5] o #%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'+
45 9670061008 yoybricibk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 :
46 92310008 II7%2YbFPYF TL-78S MAGNET CATCH TL-78S oy
47 9716030014 Eo49vh 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 6
48 9642030614 FTANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 6
49 9642041014 FAv22I" M4X10 SMALL PAN—-HEAD SCREW M4X10 5
50 9410400808 A7°YDINESD 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 2
51 9670050808 Yeybrba“cibh M5X38 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XS8 2
52 5342 75 115 J°L-bh PLATE 1
53 5344 72 255-1 IV359b BRACKET 1
54 5342 72 654 NS =(2A=-4LT7V5YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
54 5344 72 254-3  hn“- COVER 1
55 5344 72 252-1 2VS59h BRACKET 1
56 5342 72 620-1 NN =(2F=-4L7V5Y7T) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
56 5344 72 220-4 hN“- COVER 1
57 5342 75 613 A1YFhL SWITCH CAM 1
58 5342 72 612 NN =(9A-LIV5YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
58 5344 72 212-1 NS - COVER 1
59 5342 74 613 2ANNW(DA=-LIN5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
59 5344 74 113-1 2AN b LABEL 1
60 5342 74 611 2\ (22 =-LIN5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
60 5344 74 111-1 20Ny LABEL 1
61 5290 74 082-1 AN (z1IN) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
61 5290 74 092 2AMBP(ZHKoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
62 9642030514 FAN2RON M3X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 [A
63 92310009 g-5-%¥PYF TL-222 ROLLER CATCH TL-222 2
64 5344 72 113 IVS559YE BRACKET 2
65 5342 72 130 hnv - COVER 1
65 5342 72 530 ANV =(DF=-LIV5YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) R
66 9648030814 ¥352129" M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 e
67 5512 71 225 yoaw RING 1
68 5512 71 262 yogn RING 1
69 5300 71 156 | shgv) PIN 4
70 5300 71 155 IV35YE BRACKET [
71 9642050814 FANI2IN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
72 5290 61 633 7?=-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
73 5342 72 611 AN =(DA-L7V3YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
73 5344 72 211-2 H)N“- COVER 1
74 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 1
75 5340 74 122 29N LABEL 2
76 5342 71 121-1 hNns - COVER 1
76 5342 71 521-1 AN = (2F=-LI"35YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
77 5342 71 122 V559 BRACKET 3
78 5342 71 111 hNe - COVER 1
78 5342 71 511 NN~ (DA=-L7V59T) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
79 5344 74 412 2°L-t PLATE 1
80 5342 74 811 FUOLATNND NAME PLATE 1
AB DICK AB DICK
80 5342 74 812 FILAINNDY NAME PLATE 1
ITEK ITEK
81 5342 74 616 AN (OA=-LTV5YT) LABEL(WARM BLACK) 1
81 5344 74 116-1 2N LABEL 1
82 5342 74 615 AN (DA-LIN5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
82 5344 74 115-1 2 LABEL 1
83 5342 74 614 2ANW(DA=-LIVNDYT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
83 5344 74 114 22N LABEL .
84 5342 71 116 V559t BRACKET R
85 5290 61 135-1 2ANM LABEL 2
“YheIT1hN 1 EXCEPT JAPAN
86 5340 74 121 34 LABEL 1

148



wnt = (0P

COVER (OPS)

€Y Vas Sooc e e

SECTION SECTION NUMBERI 53427 710

|

AXv—7 OBFREITCRBELTIFTHAOT, v FESTEIL TR,
Fhen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N L tES/SET N B et / PART NAME %
B@&ES/PART N ##S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
87 5522 71 116 2%559+F BRACKET 15

149



| 5342z 720 |

o arH8
SECTION NUMBER

toar

SECTION

Ant- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

150



nn» -

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

IV a v
SECTION

/v a S

SECTION NUMBER[ig34ZZ 720 |

k72— 7 ORGRUZTRBHEL TEIHAOT, o bEFTEXLTL sV,

Yhen ordering 1tems marked %

because they are ava:lable only as a set.

stndicate the set number

M whFa/PART M Hase/coMPONENT PARTS Moo AME B
1 5512 71 1164 NN PYIRINYPNAYYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5Xx8 46
2 5522 71 116 V359 BRACKET 12
3 9670061008 YoYbs“ibk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 16
4 5344 74 538 AN LABEL 2
5 5344 74 539 AN LABEL 2
6 5342 74 835 AN (DA=-4L7N5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 2
6 5344 74 535 2N LABEL 2
7 5640 36 216 A2°Yyogn SPRING 3
8 9721050008 E-UYo9% E-5 E-RING E-5 6
9 5344 73 151 V559t BRACKET 3

10 5344 73 153 t°o PIN 3

11 5344 75 221 F1-7% TUBE 3

12 9710050008 NYRY“ANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 20

13 9642051014 Favazy™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 18

14 5342 72 732 NS =(24-4L2"597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

14 5344 72 332-2 Hhn“- COVER 1

15 5342 74 681 AN (94-4LT7V5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1

15 5344 74 181-1 5°\% LABEL 1

16 90652 GS-YY7% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 4

17 5342 73 610 AN =(2A3=-LI35YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 2

17 5344 73 210-1  hn“- COVER 2

18 5290 74 084 AN (TTIN) LABEL (ENGLISH) 4

18 5290 74 094 AN (ZFIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 4

19 5332 71 283 ARYpN STUD 11

20 5342 72 771 WY =(24=-L7V35YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

20 5344 72 371-1  hih“- COVER 1

21 5342 72 333 73 COVER 1

21 5342 72 733 I3(94-4L7V3Y7) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

22 5342 72 321 nn» - COVER 1

22 5342 72 721 NN =(94=-4L7%5Y7) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

23 9660040014 FYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M& 2

24 9716040014 ESY“hhz M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 2

25 9710040008 NN2YNHNZR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 2

26 5340 71 211 hns - COVER 1

27 5290 74 087-2 SAML(z1IM) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

27 5290 74 091 SAMP(ZHIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

28 9670051008 yywhrhsh M5x10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x10 3

29 5340 75 585-1 hn“- COVER 1

30 5344 72 422 NS - COVER 1

31 5344 72 423 V359t BRACKET 2

32 5290 74 301 AN (1IN) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

32 5290 74 302 2N (ZHF2an) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

33 5342 72 810 NS =(HE-LT7%597) FEEDER COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

33 5344 72 410-1  Hhn“- COVER 1

34 5290 74 201 22N L (90KG) LABEL (90KG) 2

35 9642052514 FANIRIY M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 2

36 5342 71 612 NN = (94-4L7%35Y72) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

36 5344 71 212 hny - COVER 1

37 5342 74 612 SNV (DA=-4LTVN5YT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1

37 5344 74 112 3\ b LABEL 1

38 5342 71 211 Ny - COVER 1

38 5342 71 611 AN = (DA -LIV5YT) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

39 5512 71 222 AZYpN STUD 1

40 5342 72 821 NN =(94-L7"35Y7T) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

LO 5344 72 421-2 HihM- COVER 1

41 5342 71 221 e - COVER 1

41 5342 71 621 ANS —(9F-4L7%597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

L2 5342 72 311 hn™ - COVER 1

L2 5342 72 711 NN = (94-4L7%3972) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1

151



h}\\\ -

(NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

7Y gV
SECTION

AT~ OPGFRIEITCRBELTCEIHAOT, €+ FEETEX LTSN,
X ,indicate the set number

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

oV VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53427 720 |

o ggggg ggngN ﬁﬁzﬁ/ PART NAME %
oo 0 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'+
43 9642041614 FAMIRIN M4LXT6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16
44 5512 71 253 AZYL™ STUD [
45 5342 72 781 NN - (923-4L7"3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
45 5344 72 381-3  hih“- COVER 1
46 9670050801 yyvbk“ b M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
47 5332 71 828 AN -(9F-4L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
47 5344 71 222 nt- COVER 1
48 5300 71 155 2 559t BRACKET 4
49 5290 61 135-1 7%l LABEL 2
YK 1hNT EXCEPT JAPAN
50 5300 71 156 E°> PIN 3
51 5342 71 222 hnt- COVER 1
51 5342 71 622 AN =(94-47%3597) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
52 5340 74 121 2%l LABEL 1
53 5486 78 274-1  SAML(Z#IIM) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
53 5486 78 275-2 SA“w(z1a“) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

152



153



| 5342z 750 |

[+4
w
g
gr D
*N
N2
mg
N
35
W
Hu
AY
m
)
™
Ry,

SECTION

POENIANY - ($29I10%9)

SAFETY COVER (FEEDER SIDE)

154



roeNIANN -

SAFETY COVER (FEEDER SIDE)

(¥21990%7)

erva v
SECTION

A v—7 OBFIRETRBHEL TEITHADT, o FESTELLTILEEW.
¥hen ordering i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

Y7 va s HwS
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53427 750

|

,indicate the set number

N wa'Fe/Phrr™n  Hoen/coMPONENT PaArTs M ! NAME R
1 9642040807 FANaIRIN M4XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 15
2 5344 75 211-1  hn“- COVER 1
3 5290 74 082-1 S5A™p(x12™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
3 5290 74 092 AN (ZHIIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 3
4 5722 76 152 29" SCREW 4
5 5344 75 221 F1-9% TUBE 4
6 5295 75 D40 tou™ HINGE 2
7 5322 75 020-1 ko™ HINGE 2
8 9684050508 FAxI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
9 5342 75 612 A1YFRL SWITCH CAM 3

10 98945011 y=I“WI 3" CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 3

11 98305002 A1YF D4DTA32N SWITCH D4DTA32N 3

12 9670051008 Yyyrsicibbk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8

13 9710040008 NERYVHNR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 8

14 9642042514 FANIRIN MLX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X25 6

15 5342 75 115 2°L-F PLATE 3

16 9410400808 A7°Yoo%E°y 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 6

17 5344 74 533 AN LABEL 1

18 5344 74 531 SANMY LABEL 1

19 5344 74 534 S5AM LABEL 1

20 5344 74 532 27N LABEL 1

21 9710050008 NN RY“H™2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7

22 9642051014 FANJ29% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 7

23 5342 75 112 hn® - COVER 1

24 5344 75 111-2  HAn“- COVER 1

25 5344 75 114 INS59Yb BRACKET 2

26 91396 IN4PY €-30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2

27 9642031214 FANJRIN M3X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X12 2

28 5344 75 112 PAFF PN BRACKET 2

29 92310008 I *YL*PYF TL-78S MAGNET CATCH TL-78S 2

30 9716030014 ESY“h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4

31 9710030008 NhxY“hvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6

32 9642030514 FAv32d" M3X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 4

33 9660030014 Fvh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

34 5340 82 794 pAr PN BRACKET 2

35 9670051608 YUkt bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4

36 9660040014 Yt M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2

37 5342 82 792 hnv- COVER 1

38 90652 GS-UJ92“ GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 1

39 5290 25 512 teo PIN 2

40 5342 82 791 hn“ - COVER 1

41 5300 53 213 Y= KNOB 1

42 5300 75 112 t°> PIN 3

43 5330 75 120-1  Eoo™ HINGE 1

LL 5344 75 621-1 Pyt rvAnt- SAFETY COVER 1

45 9716060014 EZ4Nh 2k M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1

46 9642061614 FANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 1

47 5332 75 260 toon HINGE 1

48 5330 31 218 h3- COLLAR 1

49 5321 23 313 ANG =4 - SPACER 4

50 9670052008 VyYr&tcib M5x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 4

155



| 53421 751 |

o a &%
SECTION NUMBER

€023

SECTION

POENIANY - (PYFYIOI)

SAFETY COVER (IMPRESSION C.)

156



JJC

SAFETY COVER (IMPRESSION C.)

COnnt -

(ZUr™991)

Fhen order:ng i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

v v a s
SECTION

AI— /7 ORFRBSITRBELCETHADT, Lo FEBFTEXLT R,
% ,i1ndicate the set number

-+ v 2~ Ba J

SECTION NUMBERl

53421 751

|

N gh'de/bhrrn  HiEE/compoNENT PARTS fRT NAME o
1 9642040807 FANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 13
2 5344 75 211-1 hnt - COVER 1
3 5290 74 082-1 SAML(xz1aN) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
3 5290 74 092 AN (ZhoaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
4L 5722 76 152 2% SCREW 4
5 5344 75 221 F1-7% TUBE 4
6 5295 75 040 oo HINGE 1
7 5344 74 533 PN LABEL 1
8 5344 74 531 AN LABEL 1
9 5322 75 020-1 (A HINGE 1

10 9684050508 FAZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5

11 5342 75 612 A1YFhé SWITCH CAM 3

12 5344 74 534 2N LABEL 1

13 5344 74 532 2N LABEL 1

14 5342 75 115 J°L-F PLATE 1

15 9670051008 yyypkbcibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 10

16 98305002 ATYF D4LDTA32N SWITCH D4D1A32N 3

17 9410400808 AZ2°Y9%E°D 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 6

18 98945011 H=O“LIN5o5bY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 3

19 9710040008 NS 22¥VHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6

20 9642042514 FTANIZRIN M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X25 6

21 9710050008 Ny hv M5 SPRING WASHER M5 5

22 9642051014 AN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

23 9642041414 FANIZRIN MLX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4&4X14 2

24 92314022 INLPY CK=-17 RUBBER BASE CK=-17 2

25 5344 75 350-1 hn™ - COVER 1

26 5512 75 359 E°o PIN 1

27 5344 75 112 INS59¢ BRACKET 2

28 92310008 IJ7“2YE+PYF TL~78S MAGNET CATCH TL-78S 2

29 9716030014 ES49“h“ 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4

30 9710030008 Nr4“hvz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

31 9642030514 FANI2IN M3X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 4

32 9660060014 FTYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2

33 9710060008 NNRY“NhAN2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2

34 9716050014 ESYNhv_k M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

35 5344 75 313-1 AFEYL BRACKET 2

36 5290 52 532 teo PIN 2

37 5344 75 330 IVNSH5YE BRACKET 2

38 9660050014 TYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1

39 5430 21 518-1 AN NUT 1

40 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M& 1

41 5344 75 340 hne - COVER 1

42 9642041207 FANIRIN M4LX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 1

43 5344 75 323 V559 BRACKET 1

LiL 5344 75 353 UV LINK 1

45 9670051608 Jyyyprk“rIbh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4

46 5344 75 343 IVShYp BRACKET 2

47 5344 75 311 hAne - COVER 1

48 5342 75 312 INSHYh BRACKET 2

49 5344 75 320 NSy BRACKET 1

50 9410201008 AZ2°4yogvE°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1

51 5332 75 115 HYA BOSS 1

52 5344 75 325 Ee PIN 1

157



| 5342z 753 |

s aEH%
SECTION NUMBER

R4 472 Vg

SECTION

PeNANY - (NTHAND)

SAFETY COVER (DELIVERY SIDE)

G
@f’ll&vmywmzw
&—F

158



roe

“oOnDNY -

NT12H%9)

I VgV
SECTION

SAFETY COVER (DELIVERY SIDE)

T/ Va3 arg

SEorioN wuMpER 53427 753

kv —7 DG UBHECRBHEL TEEHADT, o FEBESTEXLT(SEE L,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,1ndicate the set number

No iébgg BART " %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS fa o NAME ﬁg
1 5340 75 621 ARV PLATE 1
2 90730 N°-h-E"39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 3
3 5290 52 422 Ee v PIN 2
4 92314022 ANLPY CK-=-17 RUBBER BASE CK-17 2
5 9642041414 FANIRINY MLX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X14 2
6 9642040807 FANIRIN M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 16
7 9642041007 A2 M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
8 9710040008 NN2YNh“2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
9 5344 75 611-3  Hnv- COVER 1

10 5290 74 082-1 AN (x13™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 2

10 5290 74 092 AN (ZFzaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2

11 5330 89 620 Eoon HINGE 1

12 5344 75 612 hne - COVER 1

13 5340 75 615 Y112 FIXING PLATE 4

14 5340 75 442 hns- COVER 1

15 5295 75 020-1 coayv HINGE s

16 5342 75 612 ATYFHL SWITCH CAM 2

17 9684050508 AR M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2

18 9648051214 #5329% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 2

19 5310 32 119 o-RY-A7- ROTARY STAY 1

20 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4

21 5300 54 332 ho- COLLAR 2

22 9410400808 R7°UY9%E®Y 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 4

23 98945011 - WI“2,FY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 P4

24 98305002 ATWF DLDTA32N SWITCH D4D1TA32N 2

25 9642043514 FTANIRIN M4LX35 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X35 2

26 5344 75 511-2 hnn- COVER 1

27 5342 75 115 J°L-=t PLATE 1

28 9670051001 vyyyra“ivh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

29 9642042514 FANIRIN M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2

30 5340 75 220 Eoon HINGE 1

31 9642030514 FTANI2IN M3X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 4

32 9710030008 NMrgNHN 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

33 9716030014 ES>4“hva M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4

34 92310004 FPYF TL-99S-AL-F CATCH TL-99S-AL-F 2

35 5344 55 115 INSH5YE BRACKET 2

36 9670051008 YEyrk“ibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4

159



i a B8

PIEN TN - :
woar [ ]
~a SECTION NUMBER 53421 755
SAFETY BAR SECTION
1\

160



roeront-

SAFETY BAR

€t/ v as
SECTION

TR l

SECTION NUMBER

53427 755

AKv—7 ORGRBEFTRBEL TEFEAODT, €y P EESTEXLT S &0,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;;ygg glE&:gTNuNu %’&%g/COMPONENT PARTS riART NAME ?’i?,‘
1 9642042514 FANIZIY MLX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X25 4
2 9710040008 NNRYNHhN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
3 98305002 A1YF D4LD1A32N SWITCH D4DT1A32N 2
L 9670051008 YEYEHESILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
5 9715050014 ESY“h%R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 12
6 5342 75 113 JVS55Yp BRACKET A
7 98945011 F=INLINSIEY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 2
8 9410400808 A7°YTI%E°Y 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 4
9 5340 75 733 ATYFhi SWITCH CAM 2

10 5290 44 191 h>5- COLLAR 2

11 5342 75 713 AZYLY STUD 2

12 9721040008 E-Yo7" E-4 E-RING E-4 8

13 5344 75 710 A ARM 2

14 5340 75 781 9v7h SHAFT 2

15 5344 75 720 P-L ARM 2

16 5340 75 712 AZYEY STUD 11

17 9670063008 JEYRKcIbE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 10

18 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4

19 9670081208 VYEYPENILF M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 ?

20 9721070008 _E-Yu9™ E-7 E-RING E-7 18

21 5290 29 313 NYoP- WASHER 12

22 9670062008  vhywhK“Wb M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 2

23 5341 75 770 J°L-t PLATE 2

24 5480 25 418 A7° Yoo SPRING 8

25 9670051608 Y5Yrk“ bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8

26 5340 75 723 te PIN 6

27 5340 75 714 Yy LINK 4

28 5340 75 740 POENINY- (D) SAFETY BAR (D) 1

29 5340 75 116-3 hn“- COVER 2

30 5341 75 780 7°L-b PLATE 2

31 5290 37 433 N“2hy SPRING STUD 4

32 5340 75 741 19 LINK 2

33 5344 75 722 PN - SAFETY BAR 1

34 5340 75 751-1 ?-4 ARM 2

35 5340 75 724 AZYEN STUD 1

36 5560 54 143 ANC -4 - —_SPACER 2

37 5340 75 114-1  hn“- COVER 1

38 9710050008 NN 2¥NHY 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12

39 9642051014 Fava25% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12

40 5340 75 115-1 nn“- COVER 1

41 5340 75 718 [ PIN 3

42 5344 75 751 hne - COVER 1

43 5340 75 720 PUEYINY- (B) SAFETY BAR (B) 1

L4 5340 75 717 te PIN 1

45 5344 75 811 hne - COVER 1

46 5330 73 071 AanN- COVER 1

47 9660060014 1Y+ M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 A

48 9710060008 NS4 hv2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4

49 5340 75 725 IFY LINK 2

50 9670051001 Y5Yr&“ibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

51 5340 75 118-1 Hhn“- COVER 1

52 5340 75 922-1 Y2 LINK 2

53 5340 75 920 PIRNINN - SAFETY BAR 1

54 5340 75 910 PUENINN - SAFETY BAR 1

55 5340 75 117-1  hn“- COVER 1

161



AN11 I%SuhYbeoIN 30

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

gy
SECTION

€7 a %8
SECTION NUMBER

53427 820 |

162



b R B

v R A VO A= L)

I Vg s
SECTION

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

T/ v 3T

| 5342z 820

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OGBSI TRBELTEIHADT, £y FESTEXLT(EE V.

Fhen ordering i1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N su'FE/3ETMe  BEEE/componenT parts ROTT NAME X
5310 82 250 ty3“390-3- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 1
12,13
5340 82 2661-1 2RI ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
56,57
5340 82 7137-1 0-3-P-4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
3,10
5340 82 7147-1 a-2-P-4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
1,10
5344 82 190-1 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
38-40,42,74
5344 82 200-2 IVSo5YrEOON3Y9 ASSY BLANKET CLEANING ASSY 1
1-6,8-33,35-42,44,48-51,55-72,74,75
1 5340 82 714-1 ag-5-?7-4 ROLLER ARM 1
2 5310 82 181 AT - STAY 2
3 5340 82 713-1 0-5-7=-4 ROLLER ARM 1
4 90640 NYEYSh“ 2 Bé TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé 2
5 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
6 9670061208 yyyhd“ibhk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
8 5300 82 256 29" SCREW 2
9 5300 82 257 A2° Y9 SPRING 2
10 5486 25 423 PAY )] BUSHING 2
11 5310 82 282 0-2- ROLLER 1
12 5310 82 240 ty5N3aoa0-5- CLEANING ROLLER 1
13 90675 AZYPYZ2% 6000DDU BEARING 6000DDU 2
14 5300 58 513 FAHh5- LOCK COLLAR 2
15 9684050508 ARSI M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
16 5340 82 181 AT~ STAY 1
17 5300 82 185-1 [ PIN 2
18 5300 82 187 A72° Yo% SPRING 1
19 5340 82 711 L™ - LEVER 1
20 5340 82 230 L=4 FRAME 1
21 5340 82 301 110 LEVER 1
22 5330 82 720 FAAN SHAFT 1
23 5340 82 712 L™ - LEVER 1
24 9648041014 #5325 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 9
25 5300 82 259-1 A7°Youo“ SPRING 2
26 5300 59 132 Hwlan - HOLDER 1
27 5330 82 201 Y YALPYA SPRING 1
28 5340 82 160 L-4 FRAME 1
29 9670051001 yewbk“ Lt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
30 5340 82 267 ARYNC = STOPPER 1
31 5340 82 264 te o PIN 2
32 5330 82 711 rFA SCREW 2
33 5340 82 254 vavz BLOCK 2
35 5340 82 240 u-L FRAME 1
36 5340 82 170 L-4 FRAME 1
37 5300 82 188 Y YA YA SPRING 1
38 9410301608 A2°UYo9vE°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
39 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM 2
40 5340 82 191 FA@AS SHAFT 1
41 9721070014 E-Y29% E=-7 E~-RING E-7 2
42 5344 82 220 L™ -~ LEVER 1
43 5340 82 310 Jo RESERVOIR 1
[IN(11=Yh 1ST UNIT
L4 9642040414 FTANIRIDY MLX4L SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 1
45 5330 82 321 1IN R LEAF SPRING 1
46 5310 82 323-2 Ah°INg-5- SPONGE ROLLER 1
47 5330 82 425 SFrWh RACHET 1
48 5430 21 518-1 TYb NUT 2

163



3N 11

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

PAM WL & EAE 1)

kA I
SECTION

I Va3 725%%

[ 53427 820 |

SECTION NUMBER

KT —7 ORFREFTRBELTEFHADT, o PESTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ggagg ggngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME it
) o #5%%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
49 9670042008 vk Ibr M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 X
50 5330 82 426 AZ2°Ygn SPRING -
51 5300 29 317 NYLHP - WASHER 1
55 9721040014 E-YJ9% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
56 90890 21VARYS1AYEF D606 BUSHING 0606 2
57 5340 82 266-1 reM SCREW 2
58 90703 UIYhk M6 U-NUT Mé 4
59 5340 82 265 Y- WASHER 2
60 5430 38 414 AZ2° Yoo SPRING 2
61 5480 53 126 AR FVA SPRING 2
62 5340 82 253 1290183 PLATE 1
63 9642040814 FALI2DN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 3
64L 9716060014 ESY“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
65 5340 82 184 anv-_ COVER 1
66 9642041014 FAvazI™ M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
67 9710040008 n“zv?n“z M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
68 5340 82 250 AT- STAY 1
69 5340 82 183 hne - COVER 1
70 5290 36 355-1 Z7°U39“7 SPRING 2
71 5332 82 265 ANC -y - SPACER 4
72 5340 82 263-1 NN = BAR 1
74 5340 82 210 LN - LEVER 1
75 5310 33 538 YIZ(I“N3Y7) KNOB(BLACK) 1

164



. -~

165



AN} w5 - " ~ W\ RS t?“/a’/#%
AN12 IN555Yb sy a0 wrsar cerom Nnomeer | 5342z 825 |

SECTION
2ND BLANKET CLEANING

166



Avq2 IN5059YrtroMN39

Iy a v
SECTION

2ND BLANKET CLEANING

I vasEs

| 53427 825 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av— 7 OBZRIUGTRBELTEELADT, vy FESTEXLTL TV,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

No gﬁ};ffg ls’lf-s\gTNaNa %ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS N};ART NAME ?f‘}‘
5300 53 250-5 ZA“K“HFLFPYIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY
78-83
5310 82 250 toy“390-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 2
60,61
5340 82 2661-1 =I™ ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
6,8
5340 82 71371-1 @-5-P-L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
64,65
5340 82 71471-1 0-5-7~L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
63,65
5340 82 720-1 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,67,72
5344 82 600-2 2J2%5u59brtoo™39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANING ASSY 1
1-27,29-56,58-68,72,74,84,85
5344 82 650-1 P2+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1-3,5,84
1 9410301608 A2°UI%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 5
2 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM 2
3 5340 82 191 Ay SHAFT 1
4 9721070014 E-Yo9% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
5 5340 82 670 2 LEVER 1
6 90890 A1VAFYSTAYE 0606 BUSHING 0606 2
7 9721040014 E-Y29" E-4 E-RING E-4 4
8 5340 82 266-1 2™ SCREW 2
9 90703 Usvk Mé U-NUT Mé 4
10 5340 82 265 IvoP- WASHER 2
11 5430 38 414 LA PP SPRING 2
12 5480 53 126 A2°Yo9n SPRING 2
13 5290 36 355-1 AR72°Yo9" SPRING 2
14 5332 82 265 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
15 5300 59 132 hwjyIn - HOLDER 1
16 9684050508 PA2DI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
17 5330 82 201 A2eyuon SPRING 1
18 9670051001 Yaykkcibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
19 5340 82 170 2L-4 FRAME 1
20 5340 82 267 AbYNe - STOPPER 1
21 9648041014 y322I% M4LX10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 9
22 5340 82 264 teo PIN 2
23 5300 82 ?259-1 A2° Yo" SPRING 2
24 5340 82 263-1 N“=- BAR 1
25 5310 82 181 AT - STAY 2
26 5330 82 720 AN SHAFT 1
27 5340 82 301 bnn - LEVER 1
29 9670061208 YrEYbh“ bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 6
30 5300 82 185-1 teo PIN 2
31 5300 82 188 A2°Yyyon SPRING 1
32 5300 82 184-1 LN - LEVER 1
33 90640 NYEY“hH“ Bé TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé 2
34 9660060014 TYEF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
35 9716050014 ES8vhANr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
36 5340 82 680 Jb-4L FRAME 1
37 5340 82 254 vavy? BLOCK 2
38 5330 82 711 KIN SCREW 2
39 5300 82 257 AJ° Yo SPRING 2
40 5300 82 256 r SCREW 2
41 5340 82 690 U-4 FRAME 1
42 5340 82 160 2L=-4 FRAME 1
43 5300 82 186 NN - LEVER 1
44 5300 82 187 A7 Y9 SPRING 1

167



IN(2 IV5059YbeDoN3aY

2ND BLANKET CLEANING

I av
SECTION

Iy VES

| 53427 825 |

SECTION NUMBER

K7 OPFIBHETRBHELTEXILAOT, oy PESTEXLTLEE Y,

Khen ordering 1tems marked

because they are available only as a set.

k ,i1ndicate the set number

1
]

No. t/kéﬁ/SET No %ﬁ&ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
eSS/ PART M HkES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
45 5340 82 183 hns - COVER .
46 5340 82 250 AT - STAY —
47 5430 21 518-1 19h NUT 2
48 9670042008 VYA ILE M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xx20 2
49 9716060014 ES4Yhpnr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
50 9642040814 FAYIRINY MLXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 3
51 9710040008 NURYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 3
52 5330 82 426 A2° oo™ SPRING 1
53 5300 29 317 NYP- WASHER 1
54 5340 82 253 VEEE] PLATE 1
55 5340 82 184 hne - COVER 1
56 9710040014 NYRYN AN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
57 5340 82 740 Yo RESERVOIR 1
58 9642041014 FANIIN MLX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
59 5300 58 513 FANT - LOCK COLLAR 2
60 90675 ANPYL2Y 6000DDU BEARING 6000DDU 4
61 5310 82 240 +o9N3%0-5- CLEANING ROLLER 2
62 5340 82 181 AT - STAY 1
63 5340 82 714-1 0-5-7- ROLLER ARM 1
64 5340 82 713-1 0-5-7- ROLLER ARM 1
65 5486 25 423 VYD1 BUSHING 2
66 5310 82 282 oD-5- ROLLER 1
67 5330 82 740-1 ?-4 ARM 1
68 5300 58 365 YsP- WASHER 1
69 5310 82 323-2 Am°ud%a-3- SPONGE ROLLER 1
70 9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 1
71 5330 82 321 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 1
72 5340 82 721-1 %7+ SHAFT
73 5330 82 425 S5FIWh RACHET S
74 5340 82 730 P-4 ARM 1
76 5300 82 543 AINND NAME PLATE 1
—Yih° JAPAN
76 5332 74 091-2 A1N“D NAME PLATE 1
77 5330 53 251-1 ZANK“HIL WATER BOTTLE 1
78 5300 53 256-3 N°W%y PACKING 1
79 5300 53 254-3 & bPULN°YED BOTTLE PACKING 1
80 9721030050 E-Y29% E=-3 E-RING E-3 3
81 5290 53 255 AZ2° 9N SPRING 1
82 5300 53 253 Ee > PIN 1
83 5300 53 252-1 LA VA CAP 1
84 5344 82 210 LIS - LEVER 1
85 5310 33 538 YIZ(IN597) KNOB(BLACK) 1
t\:nd:

168



169



DAL AL VAR Lo 78 s

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

€oiav
SECTION

s a8
SECTION NUMBER

| 53422 828 |

170



vV e SRS
SECTION NUMBER

IV gV
SECTION

A?—27 OBGRRR[TCRBBELTEIHAODT, £y FRETEXLTLHEEL,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

JN2VTYRRIINAVIEN Y | 53427 828 |

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

No &3;%2 gingm gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g%
5340 82 530-2 N“WI% ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
27,28,31,33
5344 82 340 _ 7-L ASSY ARM _ASSY 1
1,40,41,43
5344 82 750 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,2,5,9
1 9410301608 A7°U37°E°> 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
2 5340 82 760 70 ARM
3 5300 59 565-1_A7°057" SPRING
4 5290 37 433 n“zns SPRING STUD
5 5340 82 351 %Ik SHAFT
6 5330 59 566 7931 BUSHING
7 9710050008 N“Z9SH % M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
8 9642051014 77 225% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
9 5344 82 770 _ 7-L ARM
11 9660050014 79t M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
12 5340 82 542 %559t BRACKET

13 9670061208

Yo9bdt bt M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

14 9716060014

E3yv Atz M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

15 90629 A¥YI°LE°y SsP-6 SNAP PIN SSP-6

16 5300 57 023-1  E°> PIN

17 97657-1 Ju/1bY AS=-20-N SOLENOID AS-20-N

18 9670051001 VyYbrtr bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
19 9721070008 E-Uy2% E-7 E-RING E-7

20 5340 82 541 22 LINK

21 91710003 AN -y~ SPACER

22 9716050014 E39vnrz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

23 9642061614 FANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16
24 5300 82 520-1  I7“559+h BRACKET

25 5300 82 517 AN P PA GRIP

26 5344 82 797-1 NBR#h-2 10X13X276 HOSE 10X13X276

27 5340 82 513-1 ZvY72°W NIPPLE

28 5340 82 512-2 N“WI“Hi“T1 VALVE BODY

29 9710060008

NHrY“H™ 2 M6

SPRING WASHER M6

30 9410302008

AZ2°yogvE°y 3x20

SPRING PIN 3x20

31 5340 82 514-1_ nN“b2“ VALVE

32 5340 82 796 NBR#-R2 10X13Xx350 HOSE 10X13X350
33 5300 82 513 zY2°l NIPPLE

34 5290 32 121 A2°Yo9™ SPRING

35 90512 0-432% pP-10A 0-RING P-10A
36 90505 0-yy2% pP-16 O0-RING P-16
37 5310 52 121 LN =-(I%597) LEVER(BLACK)
38 5300 12 224 2°b-t PLATE

39 9650052014 Y5323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20
40 5340 82 360-1_ ?-4 ARM

41 5340 82 341 PALAN SHAFT

42 5340 82 342 PAYEP] BUSHING

43 5344 82 350 7-4 ARM

46 5344 82 110 IVS559t BRACKET

47 5340 82 120 2V o59¢h BRACKET

48 9410502008

AZ2°YuI%t°y 5x20

SPRING PIN 5X20

49 9670083508

VEYbkacibk M8X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35

50 9670050808

YEYRtit bk M5X8

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

51 5344 82 793-2 hih“- COVER

52 5340 82 110 V359t BRACKET

53 5344 82 120 2559 BRACKET

54 5344 82 511-1_ 7“359t BRACKET

55 5340 82 520 APYNC® = STOPPER

57 5344 82 796 NBR#-2 10x13X170 HOSE 10x13X170

Bl el Bl B VA B [T 11000 a0 By By B P B B Bl Bl Bl RV B B Bt ey S (OS] B O] B EW- T R [ENF R NS N1 S Tan ] [ IS 1,6 T NN B o o N ThV] [CY B0 FoN [N ] KN JEEY JEFY [ V) JEEN N

17



PAS LA S WEAE YA AL

BLANKET CLEANING

DRIVE

IV aV
SECTION

vy s vES
SECTION NUMBERl 53427 828 |

A7— 7 OMIIUETRBELTEFHAOT, £y P EEFTEXXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,:1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as 2 set.

N su'Ze/3E0 M BREE/componENT PaRTs Mo TT VAME B

58 5340 82 524 neq7° PIPE

59 5340 82 791 NBRiK~A 10X13X110 HOSE 10X13X110 S

60 5340 82 140-1 INSH59p BRACKET 1

61 5340 82 131-1 PAFY 1 BRACKET 1
A\v,
i
-

172



173



53422 830

o3 ES8
SECTION NUMBER

woiar
SECTION

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

A72°UL-Y9F

-
e
.~

.!.@/@

U e LS

©-0-0-9—0-9-0) MO0 )16 é\
A

®N-D—FP-G—— Ty 0@ —
@\.@m@@%@

174




LY VAT
SECTION NUMBER

Y3
SECTION

Av—7 OBGRAZTRBEL TEFHADT, vy FBETEXLTLER Y,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

A7°L-Y9F | 53427 830 |

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

o+ &S /SET Mo

Ne PART NAME
BmEFES/ PART N

e A
#ign/ COMPONENT PARTS o gg

N

5332 83 030-1 A72°L-/A“IL ASSY SPRAY NOZZLE ASSY 1
9,42-51
5344 83 050 #NkMl ASSY BOTTLE ASSY 1

3,5-14,16-27

5430 14 450

N* % ASSY

VALVE ASSY

-

32-36
1 5342 61 272 N° &l PANEL
2 9642050814 FAvd25" M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8
3 9710050008 NN RYVAN 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5
4 96559 A1YF C1520AT-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW
5 5430 32 815 Y= KNOB
6 5480 14 428-1 Ln“- LEVER
7 9660050014 FYL M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
8 5340 83 261 Y= KNOB
9 90505 0-4Yy2% P-16 O-RING P-16
10 90511 0-4yyo% p-20 0-RING P-20
11 5430 78 297 PAAN ] LABEL
12 5430 39 118 Y= KNOB
13 5430 14 437 fiLIAN - HOLDER
14 9648051014 ¥3329" M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10

1

2

4

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

2
15 91190 w=ANNobN 13 HOSE BAND 13 3
16 91238 Hw-AZWI°W 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4 3
17 91235 ARAATINE 1/4 ELBOW 1/4 2
18 91258 —Y7°Wl 1/4 NIPPLE 1/4 2
19 90904004 NN 722 AB2X1142 AC115V VALVE ABZ2X 1142 AC115V 1
20 5430 14 435 wNPLFEPYIC BOTTLE CAP 1
21 5430 14 460 2°L-F PLATE 1
22 90609 BE-Y>9% BE-80 BE-RING BE-80 1
23 5430 14 433-1 Ny PACKING 1
24 5430 14 431 i kb BOTTLE 1
25 5430 14 438 NNy v BAND 1
26 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
27 5430 14 437 neq7° PIPE 1
28 5344 83 031 NS5y h BRACKET 1
29 9670061208 VoYbEN bbb M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 3
30 9670051208 YyYyhhE“ibb M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
31 5340 83 276 J°L-F PLATE 1
32 5430 14 452 Wz KNOB 1
33 9662120014 TYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
34 5430 14 453 AR2° Y 9" SPRING 1
35 5430 14 454 teo PIN 1
36 5430 14 451 NP VALVE 1
37 5344 83 272 EN--ik-2 8X12X1000 VINYL HOSE 8X12X1000 p
38 91280 WENF T 1/4 PIPE FITTING T 1/4 1
39 9670062508 YHYrEN I M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 4
40 5340 83 277 IVNSHYh BRACKET 2
41 5340 61 957-1 IP-227°ULYY-~ AIR COMPRESSOR 1
42 9660040014 TYyh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
43 9710040014 NNV hNz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
L4 9716040014 ESYvh“ 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
45 5332 83 (023 J°L-} PLATE 2
46 90510 0-1Y9" P-6 0-RING P-6 2
47 5332 74 2072 PR SEAL 2
48 5332 83 020-1 #®-AZYI°W HOSE NIPPLE 1
49 5332 83 031-1 ARYLN STUD 2
50 5332 83 010-1 JA“WKLIN- NOZZLE HOLDER 2
51 5332 83 014 AF°U=/AN SPRAY NOZZLE 2
52 5344 83 032 INSH5Yh BRACKET 1
53 9670050808 Jy5yprR“iLF M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2

175



o - -t’ﬁ“/ Ve 'fy‘:/:-] :/E‘%‘
A7°U-YoF B7vay e o MBER L5342Z 830 ]

AY—7 OMSIIMETRBELTEEHAOT, .+ FEETEILTLEI L.
POWDER SPRAY DEVICE ¥hen orden:xri items marked % ,1ndxclate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

Mo ty &S /SET N LSRR S PART NAME it 4
B&ES/ PART M &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'tv
54 5332 83 033 PAY YY1 BRACKET :
55 5340 83 032 w=ANNT BN HOSE BAND -
56 95152 y-2%“W2522° 3307 CLAMP 3337 1
N
L

176



177



o3 %%
W“M_';oﬁ e7ay SECTION NUMBER | 54867 830
(RP22
REGISTER PUNCH SECTION
(RP22)

178




\\/ !

LONAZ-nN°oF IV av
(RP22) SECTION
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP22)

IV a S ET
SECTION NUMBER

| 54867 830 |

AR3—7 ORI RASTRBELTEFHADT, o FESTELLTIESL,

¥hen ordering i1tems marked
because they are available only as a set.

* ,i1ndicate the set number

ty &S /SET N

PART NAME

M wREe/PiRr™ BEEE/coMPONENT PARTS ke i
5110 10 010-4 LIYARB-N°FYP RP22 REGISTER PUNCH SET RP22 1
1-20,23-29,31-45
5110 10 100-4 UI“ARR-N°IF ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1
1-20,23-29,31-40
5110 10 180-1 N°FLYEF ASSY(A) PUNCH SET ASSY(A) 1
16,19,29,31
5110 10 190-1 N°eFeYh ASSY(B) PUNCH SET ASSY(B) 1
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,4,40
1 5110 20 131-1 AINNY NAME PLATE 1
2 9721080008 E-Y2o9% E-8 E-RING E-8 8
3 5110 20 121 teo PIN 2
4 5110 20 111 ?-4 ARM 1
5 5110 20 119 Y YA VA SPRING 2
6 5110 20 112 Eeo PIN 2
7 5110 10 121 2VS59Yh BRACKET 2
8 5110 20 132-1 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
9 9710060008 NV h“ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 A
10 9670061208 YEYbhE“ibd M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
11 90790 295939529 M3X10 SCREW M3X10 1
12 5110 10 141 hne - COVER 1
13 9660030014 TYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
14 5110 10 110 2°L-b PLATE 1
15 9670052008 yyyba©“ibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
16 9412501400 A119E°D 5X14 PARALLEL PIN 5X14 4
17 5110 20 115 I SCREW 4
18 5110 20 114-1 VNS5 BRACKET 1
* 19 5110 20 116-2 nN°o7% PUNCH 2
* 20 5110 20 118-3 N°OF PUNCH 1
% 23 5110 10 143-2 3“12 DICE 1
24 5110 20 113-1  2“359Yh BRACKET 1
25 5110 10 171 A BOARD 1
26 5110 10 122 AT - STAY 2
27 99948 IVNYyIIN BU-6928 BUSHING BU-692B 4
28 9642042014 FANaRIN M4LX20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20 4
*x 29 5110 20 117 N°oF PUNCH 1
* 31 5110 10 142-1 ) DICE 1
32 9716050014 ES4“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
33 9710050008 NN RYNH“NR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
34 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5XS8 3
35 9642041214 FANIRIN M4LX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 4
36 9710040008 NNRYNHAN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M& 4
37 90773 T7229% 4.8X20 WOOD SCREW 4.8X20 4
38 5110 10 123 J°L-b PLATE 1
39 5110 10 130 Ay=lb SCALE 1
40 90730 nNe-h-tv3av 1.6XxX5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
41 5110 20 150 LINAR-E° I (6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM) 1
42 5110 20 160 VINAR-E® (6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM) 1
43 5110 20 170 LINAIR-EC D (2MM) REGISTER PIN(2MM) 1
44 5110 20 180 LINAR-EC I (2MM) REGISTER PIN(ZMM) 1
45 5110 20 140 DINRI=NN=(6MM) REGISTER BAR(6MM) 1
46 5110 20 190 LIVAI=-NN=(2MM) REGISTER BAR{(2MM) 1

179



LINRAR-N°OF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520~-220F)

o ar
SECTION

o3 B
SECTION NUMBER

53427 840 |

1
@; . >
@. %
s I
S AL
(s
@)
3
\\__,

180



L:VAL B4 €IV g ST
SECTION SECTION NUMBERD?"'ZZ 840 |

A2—7 OBSRHUETRBELTEFHAOT, £y FFEFTEXLTLEaW,
Khen ordering :1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

VINARZ-N°OF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520-220F)

PART NAME TR

No £y &S /SET M %E.':%ﬂ'\/
#%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

Ba&E/ PART N

* %

5110 60 220 7°-Y- ASSY PULLEY ASSY 1
12,13
5110 60 230 filb3* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
26,27
5110 60 320 ANPUDINH-A ASSY (L) BEARING CASE_ASSY(L) 1
43,44
5110 60 330 AMPYIING-R ASSY(R) BEARING CASE ASSY(R) 1
44,51
5110 60 410 R(Z29%7°-1- ASSY TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
53-56
5110 60 420 Y#H°-F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
64,65
5110 60 460 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
122,123
5110 60 540 %299 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
106,107
5110 60 550 %995 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
106,108
5110 60 620 hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
131,132
1 5110 60 211 v qb™ GUIDE 1
2 9660040014 TYL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
3 9716050014 Eoyvhva M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 7
4 9642050814 FAN2IRON M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 3
5 5110 60 212 ANPHOIN BEARING 4
6 5110 60 213 N“522911t BLANCE WEIGHT 1
7 5110 60 214 YEN BRACKET 1
8 9670030808 VoyrEtk M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 11
9 5110 60 215 AN 1 TIMING BELT 1
10 9721070008 E-Yy2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
11 5110 60 223 PAWAN SHAFT 1
12 90249 7“921 MB0808DU BUSHING MBO808DU 2
13 5110 60 221 J34zZy9%2°-Y- TIMING PULLEY 1
14 5110 60 224 $hKe -+ BRACKET 1
15 9680040608 FARIN M4X6 SET SCREW M4Xé6 16
16 5110 60 216 av2 LOCK 1
17 9670042508 YyYbm“ bk M4X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X25 2
18 5110 60 217 $ike -3- SUPPORTER 3
19 5110 60 218 *- KEY 3
20 5110 60 233 Y= KNOB 2
21 9680030508 FARIY M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 4
22 5110 60 235 av2 LOCK 2
23 5110 60 234 nYvye- WASHER 4
25 5110 60 237 L SCREW 2
26 5110 60 231 N\NYy-p HELISERT 2
27 5110 60 232 Hiba™ - HOLDER 2
28 5110 60 238 I120A3-2° MICROSCOPE 2
29 9670041508 VEYbE“ibh M4X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X15 20
30 9670041808 Yyyhk“h bk M4X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X18 6
31 5110 60 311 v p GUIDE 1
32 9670031508 Yyiybatibh M3X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X15 18
33 9670042008 Yywbdc ik M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xx20 4
34 5110 60 319 tey PIN 1
35 5110 60 312 2°b-t PLATE 1
36 5110 60 313 \“PYIINH-A BEARING CASE 1
37 5110 60 314 ANPYDIN BEARING 1
38 5110 60 315 L2 R M GUIDE 1
39 5110 60 316 gih° -2~ SUPPORTER 1
40 9670031208 YEYLrd“ibt M3X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 5

181



LINRAR-N° F
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520-220F)

IV alv
SECTION

vV VS

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OGBS TRBELTEILAOT, €ty FESTEXLTLLEE Y,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5342z 840 |

No gzgﬁg/gingN %ﬁ&ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
2] a #ick®e/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'tv
41 5110 60 317 599 RACK \
42 5110 60 318 £y PIN -
43 5110 60 321 ANPYSIY5 -2 (L) BEARING CASE(L) 1
44 90214 FY-LANPYIIY 6000212 BALL BEARING 600077z 2
45 5110 60 323 FYEb NUT 2
46 5110 60 324 FWP GEAR 2
47 5110 60 325 SP2b SHAFT 1
48 5110 60 332 AR GUIDE 1
49 9670032208 JYEYRESLE M3X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X22 5
50 5110 60 333 PEE KNOB 1
51 5110 60 331 ANPYSINH =R (R) BEARING CASE(R) 1
52 9670032008 YEYEET e M3X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X20 5
53 9716060014 ESYYh 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 6
54 90302 K =LANPYDIN 6261212 BALL BEARING 626717 4
55 9723120008 cCHoIN C-12 C-RING C-12 2
56 5110 60 411 BLZYON)O -1 TIMING PULLEY 2
57 9410602508 A7°YLIVE®L 6X25 SPRING PIN 6X25 2
58 5110 60 412 $4° - | BRACKET 2
59 5110 60 413 A7° Y™ SPRING 1
60 9721120008 E-Y29% E~12 E-RING E-12 2
61 5110 60 414 NS TFYA BEARING 2
62 5110 60 415 t° o PIN 2
63 5110 60 416 ANPYLINE-R BEARING CASE 1
64 5110 60 421 SFEPAFEPH DRY BUSHING 2
65 5110 60 422 #5° - b BRACKET 2
66 5110 60 423 P-b ARM 1
67 5110 60 424 E°> PIN 2
68 5110 60 425 AN FAYT BRACKET ‘
69 5110 60 426 ANPYIINE - BEARING CASE g
70 9670041208 YEYLENILE M4AX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 14
71 5110 60 427 7°L-b PLATE 1
72 9716040014 ES4“ A% M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 2
73 9670041008 YaYbaN Ik M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 2
74 5110 60 428 hN TR GUIDE 1
75 5110 60 429 I ERVARNITS TIMING BELT 1
76 5110 60 431 IPI7b SHAFT 1
77 5110 60 451 P-4 ARM 1
78 5110 60 452 TYh NUT 3
79 9670044508 VYRR IWE MLX45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&LX45 4
80 5110 60 453 KRN - HOLDER 3
81 9723240008 C-Y09% C-24 C-RING C-24 3
82 5110 60 454 29N SCREW 3
83 5110 60 455 ANPIYSIN 6091212 BEARING 60927 6
84 5110 60 456 TYE NUT 3
85 5110 60 457 PEH KNOB 3
86 5110 60 511 neuF1-9h PUNCH UNIT 1
87 5110 60 512 hYqEY GUIDE 2
88 9670051508 JYhEYrHic bk M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 6
89 5110 60 513 ' YAEFYA SPRING 2
90 5110 60 514 E° > PIN 6
91 5110 60 515 Jou~h PLATE 1
92 9670051808 YW IbF M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 2
93 5110 60 516 AN =9 - SPACER 2
94 9648051014 ¥53235% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
95 5110 60 517 Yt~ WASHER
96 90889 %932 MB1015DU BUSHING MB1015DU \\«‘
97 9670062208 JYEENILE M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X22 Z
98 5110 60 526 A7C Yo SPRING 2
99 5110 60 522 SP7F SHAFT 2

182



IV sV Ol

SECTION SECTION NUMBERL 53427 840

A7) OBFHIIHUETRBEL TEELADT, €y FEBTELL TSV,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked *k ,indicate the set number

UINAR=-N° T
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH

R

(RP520-220F) because they are available only as a set.
N w5 F3/0E0 " B2EE/ component parTs RORT NAME oh
100 5110 60 523 NoAYx SPACER 2
101 5110 60 524 PawAN SHAFT 2
102 5110 60 525 ANPYDIN BEARING 2
103 5110 60 521 N°oF21-vt PUNCH UNIT 1
104 5110 60 531 N FAN=-R PUNCH BASE 1
105 5110 60 532 J°L-b PLATE 1
106 90447 2%Y31 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 3
107 5110 60 541 V559 BRACKET 2
108 5110 60 551 IVSH5Yh BRACKET 1
109 5110 60 543 P-4 ARM 2
110 9670052008 yyybttibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
111 5110 60 544 AN SHAFT 1
112 90318 wh=-AvrPyo o™ 608171 BALL BEARING 6087z 2
113 9670043508 VYRt ILh M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X35 4
114 5110 60 546 FA®AN SHAFT 1
115 5110 60 547 2 LEVER 1
116 5110 60 548 Y= KNOB 1
117 9680050808 PA2IN M5XS8 SET SCREW M5X8 1
118 9642031514 FAYIRIN M3X15 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X15 2
119 9642030814 FAva32IN M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 2
120 5110 60 463 7°L-t PLATE 2
121 5110 60 464 J°L-bh PLATE 2
122 5110 60 461 ANO =Y~ SPACER 4
123 5110 60 462 ?-4 ARM 2
124 5110 60 465 IYIP- WASHER 2
125 5110 60 466 b= W CABLE 2
126 9716030014 oY harr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
127 9660030014 TYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
128 9670045008 vyybrttibh M4LX50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X50 4
129 5110 60 611 2°L-F PLATE 1
130 5110 60 623 AT A COVER 1
131 5110 60 621 NN = COVER 1
132 5110 60 622 NMNYFY-5-2 BATTERY CASE 1
133 5110 60 624 hn™ - COVER 1
134 5110 60 625 hn“- COVER 1
135 5110 60 626 AV EPAN BRACKET 1
136 5110 60 627 bU- TRAY 1
137 5110 60 631 hne - COVER 1
138 5110 60 632 LEDS227° LED LAMP 1
139 9716080014 Eoyvhvr M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 6
140 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
141 5110 60 633 PINPAI- ADJASTER 3
142 9652041008 FSAI2IY M4X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X10 12
143 9652040508 PSRRI M4&XS SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X5 2
144 9670061201 YyYbrENIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
146 9670051001 yyyrhicibhk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 9
147 9642031014 FANI2IY M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 2
148 9670040808 Vyprti“ibh M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 2
149 9710030008 NNy hv 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
150 5110 60 561 INS5H5Yh BRACKET 1
151 5110 60 635 PONPAR- ADJASTER 1
152 5110 60 636 N OFANTEN PUNCH GUIDE 1
153 5110 60 219 AV RAY T PLATE 1
154 5342 60 641 SN LABEL 1

183



| 53427 860 |

o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

o ay

SECTION

NM2I7b-4

DELIVERY FRAME

S

184



Ty va sy
SECTION NUMBER

IV a
SECTION

Rkv—7 OBFZRBETRIBHELTEELAOT, vy FESTEXL T,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are ava.lable only as a set.

NMIIL-4 | 53427 860 |

DELIVERY FRAME

e’

N wh'Ee/phkt™m Hien/coOMPONENT PARTS Mo ! NAME o
1 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
2 9710060008 NN22YNANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 12
3 5344 86 212-3 PAVESA FRAME 1
4L 9670083508 JHyybE“IbLd M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 6
5 5290 86 413 PAYPFYA BUSHING 2
6 9670061208 YyYbrk“Ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
7 5290 24 126 7YIP - WASHER 2
8 9710080008 Ny ntx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
9 9670081608 yywhi“Ibd M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

10 5330 87 435-1 AR R GUIDE 1

11 5340 87 421-1 AAY PN STUD 7

12 9670041008 YHYpE*IbE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 12

13 5341 87 462 IVSHYp BRACKET 2

14 9716050014 ESY“ANz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8

15 9710050014 NR2YVAN M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8

16 9642051014 FANI29" M5X10 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

17 5340 87 461 V2D BRUSH 2

18 9642052014 FTANJ2IN M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4

19 5344 87 425 h“{r" GUIDE 1

20 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 6

21 5290 87 421-1 ARYPN STUD 2

22 5310 86 213 AT - STAY 1

23 5330 87 436-1 hy 1™ GUIDE 1

24 5340 87 423-1 AIYPW STUD 1

25 5290 87 441 PIVNS0Y OIL RECEIVER 1

26 5290 87 422-1 ARYEN STUD 2

27 5290 87 423-1 hY 1™ GUIDE 1

28 5344 87 424 AN pY GUIDE 1

29 5344 86 211-2 7L-4L FRAME 1

30 5310 87 423-2 Hh“1p“ GUIDE 1

31 5290 87 431-2 7PI%59% OIL RECEIVER 1

32 9670040608 YEYbrE“ILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 1

185



toLa ER
FENBIN D, YN 1aFN ANy woay SE’C;IZJ";UMBER 53427 8707
SECTION

DRIVE SHAFT,DRIVEN SHAFT

@

186



AN 2w T
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORGRBETCRBELTCEEHADT, £y +t BETEXLTLAx .,

¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

VNPV OIS DI G EAY) | 5342z 870 |

DRIVE SHAFT,DRIVEN SHAFT

No. t:;}ﬁﬁ% SET M Baafx PART NAME Ig&
BRES/ PART N #i®8/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5300 87 2132 A72°05Yb ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 2
43,44
5310 87 150-1 o-8i-h 1k ASSY ROTARY GUIDE ASSY 1
b,13,16,17-21,27,28
5344 87 110 CDI Y9N 7 ASSY CD DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1

15,16-30,32

1 9670040808 YoYratibt M4XS8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 4
2 5344 87 117 nnt - COVER 1
3 5344 61 661 IyJ1-3%- ENCODER 1
4 9670061008 YoybdHtibt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 8
5 5344 87 116 V359t BRACKET 1
6 5330 54 517 AZYpN STUD 3
7 9670030808 Y5YbH“ILF M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 3
8 91925 P PAL PV COUPLING 1
9 9684030508 PARIN M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 2
10 5344 87 115-1 ID1-3%-LOYYI%7 ENCODER CONNECTION SHAFT 1
11 5321 87 215 hne- COVER 2
12 90293 FN=bANPYSIN 6204112 BALL BEARING 620422 2
13 9642051014 FAra329% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12
14 9710050008 NYxywprzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
15 9411605000 T-N°-t°> 6X50 TAPER PIN 6X50 2
16 5344 87 113 A2°a5Yth SPROCKET 1
17 5522 45 126 Ar1 tra-5- GUIDE ROLLER 24
18 5310 87 154 PAPAN SHAFT 8
19 5300 87 161-1  JUL-4 FRAME 2
20 9660060014 TY+ M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
21 9670062008 YyYbrEtibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 2
22 9670052008 Yyybkcbt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
23 9716050014 ESY“h % M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
24 5340 87 512 24559t BRACKET 1
25 5344 87 511-1 #hé CAM 1
26 9670051608 Yyyrastibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
27 9686062008 FA29™ M6X20 SET SCREW M6Xx20 2
28 5300 87 162 hyE™ - HOLDER 2
29 9684050508 PARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
30 5344 87 111 CARAN SHAFT 1
31 9670061608 VY bk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 9
32 5344 87 112 AJ7°%a59t SPROCKET 1
33 5300 87 121-1  #“7? GEAR 1
34 5344 87 120-1 7259 FLANGE 1
35 9670064008 YoybEN bk M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx40 2
36 5330 87 215 2%av2 BLOCK 2
37 5330 87 221 A2° 4o SPRING 2
38 9670064508 YoYbEN I M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
39 5330 87 216 2559t BRACKET 2
40 5330 87 218 hipa™ - HOLDER 2
41 5340 87 214 HI™ - HOLDER 2
42 5330 87 217 n5- COLLAR 2
43 90315 =LA PYIIN 6003727 BALL BEARING 60032z 4
44 5300 87 213 AZ2°p5Yyt SPROCKET 2
45 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
46 5344 87 522 N1Ins DELIVERY CAM 1
47 5340 87 213 h3- COLLAR 1
48 5640 48 147 AbYne - STOPPER 7
49 5344 87 210 PARAN SHAFT 1
50 9670061208 YyYbrhtbt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 3

187



N{IYR

CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER

2o ax
SECTION

oo alES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 872

§

(L JPA N
RN

188




N1TY I X

CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER

2/ v gV
SECTION

A= OBGREFTRBELTEIEAOT, £y FEFTEXL TSV,
¥Fhen ordering items marked % ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

v v a2 g I

53447 872

|

SECTION NUMBER

N mhFo/Phnt  HeE®/COMPONENT PARTS KT NAME o
5310 87 302-1 IVYYN°-IPIb ASSY GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 3
5,7,9
5344 87 310 INYYNC ~ ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 3
L=24
5344 87 320 IYYYNC =YLINL ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
8,13,14,18,19,22-24
5344 87 330 YAINT ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
8§,22-24
5344 87 410 F1r- ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,3
1 5344 87 412 Fr-o CHAIN 6
2 9670051001 VyYbricibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
3 90853 O2312bY22 RF2040(1") JOINT LINK RF2040C1") 6
4 5290 87 315-1 ANC =Y - SPACER 3
5 9411302200 T-N°-E°2 3Xx22 TAPER PIN 3X22 3
6 9684050508 FARDIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
7 5290 87 316-1 P-4 ARM 3
* 8 5290 87 322 V559 BRACKET 3
9 5310 87 313-1 JP7F SHAFT 3
10 5340 87 321-1 A2°Yyygn SPRING 12
11 5321 87 318-2 I“yyne- GRIPPER 15
12 9670061608 Yyoaybk“ibk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 15
13 5344 87 311 V559 h BRACKET 3
14 5344 87 312 %559 BRACKET 3
15 9721040008 E-Y2J9% E-4 E-RING E-4 3
16 90203 KN =ANPYIIN 62511 BALL BEARING 625717 3
17 5290 87 317 Ee o PIN 3
18 9411302500 T-N°=-E°> 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 9
19 9411302000 F-N°-t°y 3x20 TAPER PIN 3X20 3
20 9710050008 N z29VHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
21 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
* 22 5321 87 314-1 AN SHAFT 3
* 23 5290 87 319-1 I2%“5459}h BRACKET 15
24 9410301608 A7°UDINE®Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 15

189



=,V s o aFS
NANT wrvas ceeron NOMBER 53427 880

SECTION

DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY

—_—
i

!

il

® &

-

190



n1o3%1

DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY

IV avs
SECTION

)V a S

| 5342z 880 |

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OBGREGTREHEL TIFHADOT, o FEFTEXL TS,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No ;hg?g ggngm g%%E/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬁ
5340 88 240-1 N137-7“Ib ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 2
35,47-50
5344 88 140 %2 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
6-11
1 5340 88 151 ANTRY GUIDE 2
2 9670051001 JyoYtrtahivk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
3 5290 89 143 24991 BUSHING 2
4 9710050014 N“xY“hAvzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
5 9642051014 FAva29% M5x10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
6 5290 37 712 A2°ab5Yt SPROCKET 1
7 9410503008 A2enuyort°y 5x30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
8 5344 88 141 2e72¢t SHAFT 1
9 5290 37 713 AZ2°abvt SPROCKET 1
10 9410502508 A2°Uyg%E°y 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 1
11 5344 88 144 OX-LEk1-1b WORM WHEEL 1
12 5344 88 152 F1I-» RS37-1 57¢p CHAIN RS37-1 57pP 1
13 5290 88 235 911t WEIGHT 2
15 9414202514 ouEey 2X25 SPLIT PIN 2X25 2
16 5290 32 117 ARYne - STOPPER 1
17 5330 88 236~-1 h5- COLLAR 2
18 5340 88 234 b=l RAIL 2
19 5330 88 237-1 2A3Yyp™ STUD 2
20 5290 88 250 b=l RAIL 2
21 9648052014 #5329 M5X20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X20 2
22 90214 fY-wpANPYIZY 600072 BALL BEARING 6000zz 6
23 5340 88 233-1 AIYEH“ STUD 4
24 9648051614 #2229 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
25 9648051014 ¥53x9% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
26 5340 88 232-1 AZYL® STUD 2
27 90856 PYI1OFYIIRS37-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2") 2
28 9670081608 Yo5Yrkr bk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
29 5290 88 231 AZYp™ STUD 2
30 5310 88 233 AT~ STAY 1
31 5344 88 150 Fi-2 CHAIN 1
32 9662080014 JYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
33 9710080008 N“ 4 hHvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
34 5341 88 220-1 7b-4 FRAME 1
35 5310 44 314 Ay=l SCALE 2
36 5341 88 210-~1 7b=4 FRAME 1
37 9721070008 E-YJ92% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
38 5290 31 116 29 LINK 2
39 9642032014 FAar3zxy% M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
40 90644 NYEy“hvz A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
41 97313 AM1YF VX-5-1C22 SWITCH VX-5-1¢€22 1
42 97381 PIFI-3- VAM22 ACTUATOR VAMZ?Z2 1
43 9642050814 FAN32I" M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
44 5344 88 153 2V359¢k BRACKET 1
45 5300 21 424 2°L-t PLATE 1
46 98501 AanNc- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
47 5340 88 241-1_ N19F-9%1b DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY 2
48 92312008 FPAS~- LPK=-75 CASTER LPK=75 8
49 90770 223 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW 4.1X20 2
2

wn
o

9716060014

ESy“h zr M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

NN

191



o 3%

BN(PEN IR wrsay oo NOMBER 53421 890 |
SECTION
DELIVERY LIFTING
]
r\:i“:::»‘
E T
| i
i he
i “)-l
1 1
: N
i S
i
1
1
I
}
! ,
] :1
! aw
| }
W,
N
I
!
it
1
,I
I
B
]
OPS X
\‘_1/

192



T /3 v@Eg
SECTION NUMBER

IV a v
SECTION

AT—7 OBGRUSTRBELTEXIVAODT, £y FBEFTERLTLEEWL,
¥hen ordering i1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

AN{PING RN | 53427 890 |

DELIVERY LIFTING

N saEe/SEia BEEY/componenT parTs WORT NAME o
5290 88 111Z-1 7“34%9Ybh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
5,37
5290 88 1121 HbAY~- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
5,22
5290 88 190-2 ¥“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
L6,47 ,49,50
5290 88 19417 %P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
27,28
5310 88 160-1 NIFNML ASSY(IY35972) HANDLE ASSY(BLACK) 1
21,30,31,38
5341 88 140 JPI7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,19,20
5344 88 110 127 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
3,4
5344 88 120-1 7-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
9,12
1 9721070008 E-Y2 9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
2 5290 29 313 IV - WASHER 2
3 5344 88 111 Yo7 LINK 1
4 5340 52 606 PAYEN BUSHING 2
5 90242 7%931 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 5
6 5290 88 180 FNP GEAR 1
7 5341 88 113-1 AN SHAFT 1
8 5290 88 183 + - KEY 1
9 5341 88 131 VY91 BUSHING 1
10 9660050014 FYbF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
11 9710050008 N rY“h“vg M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
12 5344 88 130-1 P-4 ARM 1
13 5290 51 064 AL FVA SPRING 1
14 5290 51 070 L VANAS PAWL 1
15 5290 51 063-1 Ee> PIN 1
16 9670051608 Vyybh“ibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
17 5341 88 132 A1V 0L SLIDE CAM 1
18 5344 88 132 ANO -4 - SPACER 1
19 5290 88 115 SFIYbKT-IU RATCHET WHEEL 1
20 9410402808 A7° Y 9%E°y 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28 1
21 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 5
22 5290 88 112 K IN - HOLDER 1
23 5341 88 134 Y- WASHER 1
24 90692 $¥S5n%2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
25 5341 88 133 a¥v23+vk LOCK NUT 1
26 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
27 5290 88 194 VP GEAR 1
28 5290 89 219 7YYol BUSHING 1
29 5290 88 193 AW p™ STUD 1
30 5310 37 820 NIENM((INSYT) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
31 5310 88 161-2 NIENWHRIBRL (RN =TI =) HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY) 1
32 9642061014 FANIRIN M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 1
33 5290 37 814 Y VAL NVA SPRING 1
34 5290 88 134 9739F CLUTCH 1
35 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 5
36 9710060008 NNrY“ A M6 SPRING WASHER M6 5
37 5290 88 111-1 INSHYE BRACKET 1
38 5310 37 815 J°L-F(IN59T) PLATE(BLACK) 1
39 5290 37 613 FW7 GEAR 1
40 5290 88 133 Sy SHAFT 1
41 9410302508 AJ°ysognkey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
42 5290 37 614 FN7 GEAR 1
43 9410302008 A7°4yya%Ees 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1

193



INPENIENY

DELIVERY LIFTING

IV av

SECTION

Av—7 DERGFREGSTHBELTEIVADT, £y FEETEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a setu.

IV a VES

| 53427 890 |

SECTION NUMBER

Ne EL'ET/SET N
. mEz®ES/PART M

%Eﬂ&?%/
#ii&%5/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

fHE
Q'ty

44 9670062008

YEUbricibk M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

45 5290 29 311 Yo P- WASHER
46 5290 88 192-1 %7 GEAR
47 5290 88 191-2 %7t SHAFT
48 5290 82 162 IvYa1 BUSHING

49 9410402208

A7°U7%E°y 4X22

SPRING PIN 4X22

50 9410252208

A7°Yo%E°D 2.5X22

SPRING PIN 2.5X22

51 5290 89 422 20 SCREW

52 5327 44 210 vn“- LEVER

53 5327 44 231 AZYp™ STUD

54 9710080008 N“xyvpvzx M8 SPRING WASHER M8
55 9660080014 39+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8
56 5327 44 220 o2 LINK

57 5300 59 565-1_R72°yyo™ SPRING

58 5290 36 351 N“xhy SPRING STUD

59 91710001 AN -4 - SPACER

60 90628 AFIYI°LCy ssP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
61 5300 33 561-1 E°J PIN

62 97630

Jyu/1hY AS-O05N 115V

SOLENOID AS-05N 115V

63 9670041008

Yyyyb&tivk M4x10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10

64 9670061208

VoYrda bk M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

65 5330 57 151 2359t BRACKET
66 9710040008 NN RYN AN 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4
67 9660040014 YL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4

.&\.L\—-\w.:.\_\—\r\)r\)_a_\_a_\_\_a_\_\_\_x_x_\_\{,

194



195



S Z 3
SECTION NUMBER

PR IE § o toav 534271 892

SECTION

SIDE GUIDE

196




RTINS

SIDE GUIDE

7Y av
SECTION

Lo s avsED ‘

53427 892

SECTION NUMBER

*kv—7 ORGUBSTRBELTEIHAOT, ¥y FEETEXL TLIEE W,
When ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are avairlable only as a set.

No. ;ngg ggﬁTmN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
agn o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5332 89 270 2522°K bk ASSY CLAMP BOLT ASSY 2
19-21
1 9670061208 VEYRHNIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
2 5341 89 227 2% 359t BRACKET 1
3 5341 89 225 2%av7 BLOCK 2
4 9670051001 Y5Ybritibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
5 9410400808 A2°UI"E°T 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 2
6 5341 89 240-2 #1F“h“1F“ ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
7 5341 89 230-1  h“qb™ GUIDE 1
8 5344 89 222 2359 BRACKET 1
9 5332 89 226 ¥Intz SPRING 1
10 5341 89 221 %Y1 BUSHING 1
11 5341 89 223 AE°l SPILL 2
12 9670064008 Y5YrbHribt M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40 3
13 90214 HY -l PYy2" 6000722 BALL BEARING 6000zz 1
14 5341 89 224 ANC =Y - SPACER 1
15 9716060014 E29“h* 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 1
16 9670061408 YyYratibt M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 1
17 9710050008 N“ ¥ hvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
18 9642051014 FAv3xI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 10
19 9410201608 AZ7°NI%E°Y 2X16 SPRING PIN 2X16 2
20 5341 89 272 Y= KNOB 2
21 5332 89 271 92527° KM b CLAMP BOLT 2
22 5341 89 252 hvqpn GUIDE 1
23 5430 35 314 AN° -4 SPACER 2
24 9660030014 39k M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
25 9710030008 N“xY“h“ zx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
26 96613-1 A1YF E2K-F7MC1-10 SWITCH E2K-F7MC1-10 1
27 9648031514 $2329" M3X15 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X15 2
28 5341 89 251-2 h“1t™ GUIDE 1
29 5341 89 253 HLa™ - HOLDER 1
30 5310 59 563 A2 Y9N SPRING 1
31 5290 51 732 n“zay SPRING STUD 1
32 5300 54 161-1_ n“zny SPRING STUD 1
33 9642031614 FANIROY M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
34 90644 NYFY“h“ 2 A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
35 98304004 I170A1YF VX-5247-1A2 MICRO SWITCH VX-5247-1A2 1
36 9670051608 YoYb#tibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
37 5341 89 422 2V559¢t BRACKET 1
38 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
39 5344 89 422 2%a9Y2 BLOCK 1
40 90601 CE~YD9" CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 2
41 9410302608 A2°Uyg%E°y 3X26 SPRING PIN 3X26 3
42 5340 89 421 21-5-N\“~ FEELER BAR 1
43 5344 89 412 hv 1™ GUIDE 2
44 5344 89 413 v h™ GUIDE 2
45 9648040614 #3229 M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X6 4
46 9670040808 Yy bh“ ik M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 4
47 5332 89 377 2°Vb-t PLATE 2
48 5332 89 351 pArF AN BRACKET 1
49 5340 89 411 AT- STAY 1
50 9660060014 Yk M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 3
51 9710060008 nN“2Y“hH“zx M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
52 5290 89 324 N“2hy SPRING STUD 1
53 5640 29 126 A2°yyo™ SPRING 1
54 5290 89 323-3 #“A BOSS 1
55 9684062008 FAzIY M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6X20 1
56 5290 33 122 N“xhy SPRING STUD 1
57 5342 75 422 F1-o% TUBE 2

197



FAES AN TS

SIDE GUIDE

Ry LIV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AY— 7 OBGRBETRBELTEXIEHADOT, vy FEFTEILTLHEE L,

Khen ordering stems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53427 892 |

No %LEEE ggngN %ﬁ&ﬁ/ PART NAME @g
an o HiE%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 4

58 5300 75 112 E°> PIN .

59 9721100008 E-Y>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 Sy
60 5330 89 375-1 hn“- COVER 1
61 5332 89 378 e PIN 1
62 5330 89 376-1 AI2°yYuo“ SPRING 1
63 5330 89 370 Y29 LINK 1
64 5330 89 373 o9 LINK 1
65 9721030008 E-Y29% E-3 E-RING E-3 3
66 5330 89 374 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
67 5330 89 360 P-4 ARM 1
68 9710050014 NYRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
69 5290 29 115 TNy BUSHING 2
70 5344 89 380-2 7Jaybh“T ™ FRONT GUIDE 1
71 5310 89 311 I¢7 b SHAFT 1

198



199



NNYIAN RS

BACK GUIDE

o3

SECTION

o aES
SECTION NUMBER

53427 895 |

200



nYIne e

BACK GUIDE

€/ a s - e | 53421 895

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OGRBGTRBELTEFIHADT, v FESTEXLTL &N,
¥hen ordering 1tems markKed X ,i1ndicate the set number
because they are available only as a2 set.

N s FR/S5M BEEE/componenT parTs MAFT VAME o
5330 89 130-1 NIFCWIPI+ ASSY HANDLE SHAFT ASSY 1
25,26,29,30

1 9648051014 ¥3323I M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
2 5340 89 146 N 97 TP BACK GUIDE 2
3 5340 89 147-1 NYYIh“1p™ BACK GUIDE 1
4 90630 AFTWICE®L SSP-8 SNAP PIN SSP-8 1
5 9721070008 E-UoI2% E-7 E~-RING E-7 2
6 5341 89 111 9 L INK 1
7 5342 74 216 AN LABEL 1
8 5310 89 134-1 YIZI(IVS5Y7) KNOB(BLACK) 1
9 5310 89 133-2 WIZ(INSY) KNOB(BLACK) 1
10 5290 89 120 UNY - LEVER 1
11 9684050508 FAZSI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
12 5290 89 148 n>5- COLLAR 1
13 5330 89 153 ANC =Y~ SPACER 1
14 5340 89 145 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 1
15 5341 89 138-1 J°L-F PLATE 1
16 9670051001 yyyrh“ib M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
17 5290 29 314 FAHS=- LOCK COLLAR 1
18 5290 29 210 PAY ] BUSHING 2
19 9710050008 N rY“Nhvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
20 9642051614 FANIRDY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
21 5341 89 139-1 SY7hILIN - RACK HOLDER 1
22 9684060608 PARDIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 3
23 5290 89 144-2 597 RACK 1
24 9670081608 vewbd“Ibhk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
25 5330 89 131-1 SA@A SHAFT 1
26 5290 89 129 h> - COLLAR 1
27 5290 89 112 %Y1 BUSHING 1
28 9710050014 NNRYNhvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
29 5290 89 135 A2°abYb SPROCKET 1
30 9410403208 AZ2°Yg9%E°L 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
31 90848 Fr~2> RS35-1 47P CHAIN RS35-1 47P 1
32 90854 INITIOMYIIRS35-1(3/8" JOINT LINK RS35-1(3/8") 1
33 5290 89 142 AJ°abvh SPROCKET 1
34 5330 89 141 SAAN SHAFT 1
35 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1
36 90603 CE~-YJ92% CE-12 CE~-RING CE-12 1

201






BanES K5I
PART NUMBER INDEX



w & & 05 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & F 5 |¥rvaivES N T m B 5 |vrvavES No

P A R T Na SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION M
NBH ~624S 53427 355 {155 5110 60 319 53427 840 | 34
5110 10 010-4 |54867 830 5110 60 320 53427 840
5110 10 100-4 (54861 830 5110 60 321 53427 840 | 43
5110 10 110 54867 830 | 14 5110 60 323 53427 840 | 45
5110 10 121 54861 830 7 5110 60 324 53427 840 | 46
5110 10 122 54867 830 | 26 5110 60 325 53427 8480 | 47
5110 10 123 54861 830 | 38 5110 60 330 53427 840
5110 10 130 54861 830 | 39 5110 60 331 53427 840 | 51
5110 10 141 54861 830 | 12 5110 60 332 53427 840 | 48
5110 10 142-1 (54867 830 | 31 5110 60 333 53427 840 | 50
5110 10 143-2 |54867 830 23 5110 60 410 53427 840
5110 10 171 54867 830 | 25 5110 60 411 53427 840 | 56
5110 10 180-1 1|54867 830 5110 60 412 53427 840D | 58
5110 10 190-1 548621 830 5110 60 413 53427 840 59
5110 20 110-1 |54862 830 5110 60 414 53427 840 | 61
5110 20 111 54861 830 4 5110 60 415 53427 840 | 62
5110 20 112 54861 830 6 5110 60 416 534271 840 | 63
5110 20 113-1 |54867 830 | 24 5110 60 420 53427 840
5110 20 114-1 |54867 830 18 5110 60 421 53427 840 | 64
5110 20 115 54861 830 | 17 5110 60 422 53421 840 65
5110 20 116-2 |5486Z 830 | 19 5110 60 423 53427 840 | 66
5110 20 117 54867 830 | 29 5110 60 424 53421 840 | 67
5110 20 118-3 |54867 830 20 5110 60 425 53421 840 | 68
5110 20 119 54861 830 5 5110 60 426 53421 840 | 69
5110 20 121 54867 830 3 5110 60 427 53427 840 | 71
5110 20 131-1 54861 830 1 5110 60 428 53427 840 | 74
5110 20 132-1 (54861 830 8 5110 60 429 53421 840 | 75
5110 20 140 54861 830 | 45 5110 60 431 53427 840 | 76
5110 20 150 54861 830 | 41 5110 60 451 53421 840 | 77
5110 20 160 548671 830 | 42 5110 60 452 534271 840 78
5110 20 170 54861 830 | 43 5110 60 453 53427 840 | 80
5110 20 180 548671 830 | 44 5110 60 454 53427 840 | 82
5110 20 190 54861 830 | 46 5110 60 455 534271 840 | 83
5110 60 211 53421 840 1 5110 60 456 53427 840 | 84
5110 60 212 534271 840 5 5110 60 457 53427 840 | 85
5110 60 213 534271 840 6 5110 60 460 53427 840
5110 60 214 53427 840 7 5110 60 461 53427 840 |122
5110 60 215 53427 840 9 5110 60 462 53422 840 |123
5110 60 216 53427 840 | 16 5110 60 463 53427 840|120
5110 60 217 53427 840 | 18 5110 60 464 53427 840 (121
5110 60 218 53427 840 | 19 5110 60 465 534271 840 |124
5110 60 219 53427 840 {153 5110 60 466 53427 840 |125
5110 60 220 534271 840 5110 60 511 53427 840 | 86
5110 60 221 53427 840 | 13 5110 60 512 53427 840 | 87
5110 60 223 53421 840 | 11 5110 60 513 53427 840 | 89
5110 60 224 534271 840 | 14 5110 60 514 534271 840 | 90
5110 60 230 53427 840 5110 60 515 53427 840 | 91
5110 60 231 53427 840 | 26 5110 60 516 53427 840 | 93
5110 60 232 534271 840 | 27 5110 60 517 53427 840 | 95
5110 60 233 534271 840 | 20 5110 60 521 53421 840|103
5110 60 234 534271 840 | 23 5110 60 522 53421 840 | 99
5110 60 235 53427 840 22 5110 60 523 53427 840 |100
5110 60 237 534271 840 | 25 5110 60 524 53427 840 101
5110 60 238 53427 840 | 238 5110 60 525 53421 840 |102
5110 60 311 53427 840 | 31 5110 60 526 5342z 840 | 98
5110 60 312 53427 840 | 35 5110 60 531 534271 840 (104
5110 60 313 53421 840 | 36 5110 60 532 53427 840|105
5110 60 314 53421 840 | 37 5110 60 540 53427 840
5110 60 315 53421 84D | 38 5110 60 541 53421 840 |107
5110 60 316 53427 840 39 5110 60 543 53427 840 (109
5110 60 317 53427 840 | 41 5110 60 544 53427 840 |111
5110 60 318 53427 840 ] 42 5110_60 546 53427 840|114




i m & 5 ® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

g & & 5 |¥/vaiVvES No ¥ & F 5 |krvsrsES No

P ART Ma |SECTION M P ART N SECTION M
5110 60 547 53427 840 (115 5290 21 641 53447 330 | 63
5110 60 548 53427 840 (116 5290 21 643 53447 330 | 62
5110 60 550 53427 840 5290 23 112 534271 240 ) 94
5110 60 551 53427 840|108 5290 23 112 53427 245 | 87
5110 60 561 534271 840 (150 5290 23 112 53427 365 | 62
5110 60 611 53421 840 (129 5290 23 113 53407 260 38
5110 60 620 53427 840 5290 23 113 53427 250 22
5110 60 621 534271 840 [131 5290 23 113 534271 521 | 27
5110 60 622 53427 840 (132 5290 23 113 53427 530 3
5110 60 623 53427 840 {130 5290 23 115 53427 540 | 95
5110 60 624 53427 840 |133 5290 24 126 53427 860 7
5110 60 625 53427 840 (134 5290 24 127 534271 240 | 95
5110 60 626 53427 840|135 5290 24 127 53427 245 | 88
5110 60 627 53427 840 (136 5290 24 127 53421 365 | 44
5110 60 631 53421 840 (137 5290 24 127 53427 540 83
5110 60 632 53427 840 |138 5290 24 251 53427 240 | 16
5110 60 633 53427 840 (141 5290 24 251 534271 245 | 12
5110 60 635 53421 840 |151 5290 24 252 53427 240 5
5110 60 636 53427 840 (152 5290 24 252 53427 245 | 41
5290 14 120 5342z 110 | 25 5290 24 253 53427 240 | 40
5290 16 200-3 (53421 170 . 5290 24 253 53421 245 1
5290 16 212 534271 170 22 5290 24 275 53427 240 | 67
5290 16 215-1 |534271 170 | 38 5290 24 275 53427 360 | 88
5290 16 226 534271 170 | 48 5290 24 275 534271 360 | 88
5290 16 311 53421 170} 29 5290 24 275 53427 513 | 23
5290 16 312 534271 170 | 23 5290 25 113 53421 250 9
5290 16 313 53421 170 | 26 5290 25 114 5340z 260 | 26
5290 16 314 53421 170 | 24 5290 25 114 53427 250 2
5290 16 315 53427 170 | 27 5290 25 115 5340z 260 | 20
5290 16 316 534271 170 25 5290 25 512 5342z 750 | 39
5290 16 411 53427 170 | 34 5290 26 112 53427 370 | 31
5290 16 412-1 53427 170 | 16 5290 26 112 53427 535 5
5290 16 413 53427 170 | 20 5290 26 124 53427 365 | 65
5290 16 414 53427 170 | 19 5290 26 213 5340z 260 | 31
5290 16 415-2 (53427 170 36 5290 26 222 5340z 260 | 15
5290 17 111 534271 170 | 61 5290 29 115 534271 892 | 69
5290 17 113 53427 170 | 56 5290 29 2140 5342z 370 | 20
5290 17 113 53447 320 | 79 5290 29 210 534271 895 | 18
5290 17 115 53422 170 | 53 5290 29 210 53442 330 | 32
5290 17 115 53447 320 | 81 5290 29 220-1 |534271 511 | 94
5290 17 119 534271 170 | 62 5290 29 222-1 |534271 511 [107
5290 17 120 53427 170 3 5290 29 311 534271 230 7
5290 17 127 53447 320 | 89 5290 29 311 53427 360 | 42
5290 21 123 53441 330 | 39 5290 29 311 534271 365 18
5290 21 142 53422 220 4 5290 29 311 53427 890 | 45
5290 21 142 53447 210 108 5290 29 311 53447 380 | 44
5290 21 161 53427 220 | 75 5290 29 312 53402 260 | 43
5290 21 161 53422 360 | 62 5290 29 312 5340z 310 7
5290 21 161 53447 210 | 36 5290 29 312 53421 355 | 62
5290 21 161 53447 330 | 44 5290 29 312 534271 511 | 19
5290 21 162 53421 511 | 74 5290 29 312 53447 330 | 40
5290 21 164 534271 360 | 77 5290 29 312 53447 380 | 21
5290 21 164 53427 370 | 61 5290 29 313 53427 240 | 17
5290 21 212 53427 511 | 66 5290 29 313 53427 245 | 13
5290 21 521 53427 511 | 69 5290 29 313 53427 360 | 59
5290 21 521 53447 350 | 73 5290 29 313 53427 370 | 37
5290 21 521 53441 380 43 5290 29 313 53427 513 | 30
5290 21 612 53421 220 | 95 5290 29 313 53427 521 | 32
5290 21 612 53427 370 | 10 5290 29 313 5342z 535 | 15
5290 21 612 53447 210 | 28 5290 29 313 534271 755 | 21
5290 21 641 53421 355 126 5290 29 313 534271 890 2
5290 21 641 534271 370 | 44 5290 29 313 53447 330 | 59

—_— 2.—




#q B F 85 #H 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

®r B T = vtV a v EBS " #y B ‘ =5 YL 3 N

P A R T Na SECTION N P A R T Ne SECTION N
5290 29 313 53447 380 15 5290 33 21372-1|53447 330
5290 29 314 534271 360 16 5290 33 214 53427 520 | 54
5290 29 314 53421 895 | 17 5290 33 214 53427 540 | 88
5290 29 314 53447 330 19 5290 33 214 53447 330 20
5290 29 315 534271 365 13 5290 33 215-1 53447 330 ] 31
5290 29 315 534271 512 | 33 5290 33 2157-1 53447 330
5290 29 315 534271 535 19 5290 33 230-2 53447 330 17
5290 29 411 534221 230 | 35 5290 33 314 53447 330 | 29
5290 29 411 53427 365 | 26 5290 33 431 534271 521 7
5290 29 412 534271 220 | 72 5290 33 431 534427 330 13
5290 29 412 534271 230 | 34 5290 33 451-1 534271 220 3
5290 29 412 534271 365 | 27 5290 33 451-1 53427 360 | 61
5290 29 412 534271 530 ) 28 5290 33 451-1 53447 210 | 35
5290 29 412 53447 210 | 68 5290 33 454 53427 220 5
5290 31 116 534271 880 | 38 5290 33 454 53447 210 1107
5290 31 122 5340z 310 | 26 5290 33 454 53447 380 | 62
5290 31 122 534072 312 12 5290 33 455 53447 330 8
5290 31 151-1 534271 650 4 5290 33 511 53447 380 | 51
5290 31 152-1 534271 650 3 52940 33 512 53447 380 49
5290 31 153-1 534271 650 2 5290 33 515 53447 380 | 50
5290 31 214 53427 355 |133 5290 33 534 53427 370 | 25
5290 31 214 53421 360 | 57 5290 34 130 53447 330 | 49
5290 32 112 53447 320 | 42 5290 34 141-1 53447 330 | 50
5290 32 113 53447 320 | 51 5290 34 142 53447 330 | 36
5290 32 114 53447 320 | 55 5290 34 151 53447 330 46
5290 32 115 53447 320 | 43 5290 34 152-1 534271 170 Q9
5290 32 117 53422 880 | 16 5290 34 152-1 53447 330 | 67
5290 32 117 53441 320 50 5290 35 113 53447 380 | 38
5290 32 121 534271 828 | 34 5290 35 131~1 534271 220 (112
5290 32 121 53447 320 54 5290 35 131-1 534271 240 | 61
5290 32 122 53447 320 53 5290 35 131-1 53421 245 51
5290 32 123-1 53447 320 | 47 5290 35 136-1 53447 330 1
5290 32 125 53447 320 | 46 5290 36 112-1 53427 360 | 39
5290 32 126 53447 320 | 45 5290 36 212 53427 360 | 47
5290 32 141 53427 355 | 16 5290 36 214 53421 360 | 50
5290 32 141 53447 320 | 48 5290 36 214 53447 350 | 89
5290 32 211-2 53447 320 | 49 5290 36 321 534271 360 8
5290 32 212-3 53441 320 | 62 5290 36 351 53421 290 | 36
5290 32 213 53447 320 | 66 5290 36 351 53427 890 | 58
5290 32 214 53447 320 | 67 5290 36 353 53427 360 | 26
5290 32 216 53447 320 | 65 5290 36 354-1 53421 360 5
5290 32 217 53447 320 | 91 5290 36 355-1 53421 820 | 70
5290 32 420-3 53447 320 5290 36 355-1 534271 825 | 13
5290 32 422-1 534471 320 | 93 5290 37 123 53427 220 | 43
5290 32 426 53447 320 | 94 5290 37 123 53427 370 | 65
5290 32 429-1 53442 320 4 5290 37 123 53427 513 | 43
5290 32 430-3 (53447 320 5290 37 123 53427 521 2
5290 32 432-1 53447 320 | 95 5290 37 123 53447 210 | 73
5290 32 439-1 534471 320 7 5290 37 123 53447 330 3
5290 32 440-2 53447 320 6 5290 37 151-1 53427 370 ] 43
5290 32 451-1 534471 320 3 5290 37 210 53427 370
5290 32 452 534271 355 (116 5290 37 211 534271 370 59
5290 32 452 53447 320 /103 5290 37 220-1 53421 370 57
5290 32 452 53447 350 | 67 5290 37 231 534271 370 58
5290 32 454 53442 380 1 5290 37 232 534271 370 52
5290 32 533-3 53447 320 8 5290 37 233-1 53427 370 | 60
5290 33 122 53421 892 56 5290 37 240-1 53427 370 55
5290 33 141 53447 330 | 65 5290 37 251-1 534271 370 56
5290 33 142-1 53427 370 71 5290 37 251-1 534271 520 | 69
5290 33 142-1 53442 330 12 5290 37 310-2 53427 370
5290 33 143 53421 521 14 5290 37 3107-1 |53427 370
5290 33 213-1 53447 3301 28 5290 37 311-1 53427 370 53

__3____.




B m * B £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F B |krvaivES N B & F 5 |k vaivEE No

P A R T Ne SECTION No P A R T Na SECTION N
5290 37 312 53427 370 | 54 5290 51 083 53427 540 | 19
5290 37 313 53427 370 12 5290 51 090-1 53427 511 35
5290 37 313-1 534271 370 | 51 5290 51 120-3 |534271 511 95
5290 37 314 53427 370 | 27 5290 51 122 53427 511 {100
5290 37 421-1 534271 370 | 62 5290 51 123-1 53427 360 | 10
5290 37 431 53427 370 | 42 5290 51 123-1 53427 511 99
5290 37 432 53421 370 | 41 5290 51 123-1 53427 514 9
5290 37 433 53427 220 | 74 5290 51 123-1 53427 535 | 58
5290 37 433 53427 360 73 5290 51 133 53427 511 81
5290 37 433 53427 370 | 48 5290 51 134 53427 511 92
5290 37 433 53427 511 98 5290 51 135 534221 511 80
5290 37 433 53427 755 | 31 5290 51 312 53427 511 |112
5290 37 433 53427 828 4 5290 51 414 53427 513 | 26
5290 37 433 53447 210 | 17 5290 51 423 53427 513 | 18
5290 37 434-1 534271 370 | 47 5290 51 424-1 53427 513 | 31
5290 37 434-1 53447 330 | 43 5290 51 424-1 53427 535 | 18
5290 37 512 5342z 370 | 30 5290 51 425 53427 513 | 88
5290 37 515 53427 370 | 29 5290 51 426 53427 513 | 59
5290 37 610 53421 370 5290 51 427 53427 513 | 15
5290 37 611 53427 370 4 5290 51 429 53427 513 | 87
5290 37 612 53427 370 1 5290 51 429 53427 535 | 16
5290 37 613 534271 370 6 5290 51 432 53427 512 54
5290 37 613 53427 890 | 39 5290 51 433 53427 512 | 30
5290 37 614 53427 370 3 5290 51 437-1 53422 512 | 50
5290 37 614 534271 890 | 42 5290 51 437-1 53422 513} 39
5290 37 712 5342z 370 | 50 5290 51 521 534271 512 | 68
5290 37 712 53427 880 6 5290 51 521 534271 513 | 12
5290 37 713 53427 370 | 72 5290 51 622-2 534271 512 | 41
5290 37 713 53427 880 9 5290 51 632-2 |534271 512 | 44
5290 37 721 53427 370 | 17 5290 51 632-2 |53421 513 | 84
5290 37 722 53427 370 | 15 5290 51 632-2 |534271 535} 76
5290 37 814 53427 370 9 5290 51 640-2 (53427 512
5290 37 814 53427 890 | 33 5290 51 642-2 534271 512 35
5290 38 121 53447 320 19 5290 51 642-2 |53427 513 | 76
5290 38 121 53447 380 | 20 5290 51 642-~2 (534271 535 | 64
5290 38 141-1 53447 330 58 5290 51 650 53427 512
5290 38 232 53447 380 | 16 5290 51 722 53427 514 | 12
5290 38 233 53447 380 | 25 5290 51 722 53427 535 | 45
5290 38 235 53427 240 | 23 5290 51 730-1 53427 514
5290 38 235 53427 245 {100 5290 51 730-1 53427 535
5290 38 236 53447 380 | 30 5290 51 731-1 534271 514 | 14
5290 38 238 53447 380 | 24 5290 51 732 53427 514 8
5290 38 310-1 53447 380 6 5290 51 732 53427 535 | 41
5290 38 321 53447 380 5 5290 51 732 53427 892 | 31
5290 38 322-2 |53447 380 | 18 5290 51 733-1 53427 514 | 25
5290 38 330 53447 380 9 5290 51 733-1 534271 535 | 69
5290 38 341 53447 380 10 5290 51 735 53427 514 | 13
5290 41 114-1 53427 220 {102 5290 51 735 53427 535 | 66
5290 41 114-1 534271 360 | 84 5290 51 736 53421 514 1
5290 41 114-1 534472 210 | 41 5290 51 737 53427 514 | 28
5290 44 191 534271 755 10 5290 51 737 53427 535 | 43
5290 51 043 53427 511 27 5290 51 738 53427 514 | 33
5290 51 043 53427 513 | 16 5290 51 738 53427 535 | 37
5290 51 043 53427 516 | 90 5290 51 742 53427 514 6
5290 51 047 53427 511 13 5290 51 744 53427 514 | 29
5290 51 048 53427 511 3 5290 51 744 53427 535 | 44
5290 51 049 53427 511 4 5290 51 821-1 53427 514 | 47
5290 51 063-1 |5342z 890 | 15 5290 51 822 53427 514 | 44
5290 51 D64 53427 890 | 13 5290 51 822 53427 535 | 48
5290 51 Q70 53427 890 | 14 5290 51 830 534271 514 | 46
5290 51 083 53427 514 | 24 5290 51 922-2 |5342Z 535 | 73
5290 51 083 53427 535 | 70 5290 52 112 534272 514 ] 18

— 4_




E o @m E 5 & 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B OB E 5 |tovaviS o B B F B |vrvavEs o

P A R T Na SECTION M . P AR T No SECTION N
5290 52 115 53427 514 | 17 5290 84 310 53447 320 99
5290 52 119-1 53427 514 | 32 5290 84 313 53447 320 101
5290 52 119-1 534271 520 | 24 5290 84 320 53447 320 (102
5290 52 119-1 53427 530 6 5290 84 691 534271 530 25
5290 52 130 53427 514 5290 84 991 53447 380 | 48
5290 52 244 53427 220 | 62 5290 86 413 534271 860 5
5290 52 244 53421 360 9 5290 87 315-1 53447 872 4
5290 52 244 53447 210 | 84 5290 87 316-1 53447 872 7
5290 52 253 534271 220 | 77 5290 87 317 53447 872 17
5290 52 253 53447 210 | 78 5290 87 319-1 53447 872 | 23
5290 52 422 53427 360 {115 5290 87 322 53447 872 8
5290 52 422 534271 753 3 5290 87 421-1 53427 860 | 21
5290 52 532 53427 751 36 5290 87 422-1 53427 860 | 26
5290 52 535 53421 512 7 5290 87 423-1 53427 860 | 27
5290 52 535 534271 513 3 5290 87 431-2 |53427 860 | 31
5290 53 114 53427 530 5 5290 87 441 53427 860 | 25
5290 53 121 534271 514 | 51 5290 88 111-1 53427 890 | 37
5290 53 121 53427 520 23 5290 88 1111-1 |534271 890
5290 53 255 53427 825 | 81 5290 88 112 53422 890 | 22
5290 53 336 53427 513 | 77 5290 88 11212 53422 890
5290 53 336 53427 535 | 63 5290 88 115 53427 890 | 19
5290 54 338 53427 355 | 71 5290 88 133 534271 890 | 40
5290 54 338 53427 540 | 33 5290 88 134 53427 890 | 34
5290 54 542-1 53427 355 (127 5290 88 170 53427 512 3
5290 61 135-1 53427 532 | 54 5290 88 170 53427 513 5
5290 61 135-1 53421 610 | 32 5290 88 180 53427 890 6
5290 61 135-1 53427 710 | 85 5290 88 183 53427 890 8
5290 61 135-1 53421 720 | 49 5290 88 190-2 {53427 890
5290 61 633 53421 610 4 5290 88 191-2 534271 890 | 47
5290 61 633 53422 625 | 10 5290 88 192-1 53427 890 | 46
5290 61 633 53427 710 | 72 5290 88 193 53427 890 | 29
5290 61 916-3 53407 630 5 5290 88 194 53427 890 | 27
5290 61 961 53447 680 4 5290 88 19412 53427 890
5290 61 963 53447 680 5 5290 88 231 53427 880 | 29
5290 61 964 53447 680 2 5290 88 235 53427 880 | 13
5290 61 965 53447 680 | 13 5290 88 250 534271 880 | 20
5290 74 082-1 53422 710 | 61 5290 89 112 53427 895 | 27
5290 74 082-1 534271 750 3 5290 89 120 53427 895 | 10
5290 74 082-1 534271 751 3 5290 89 129 534271 895 | 26
5290 74 082-1 53427 753 | 10 5290 89 135 53427 895 | 29
5290 74 083-2 {53421 710 | 22 5290 89 142 534271 895 | 33
5290 74 084 834271 710 2 5290 89 143 534271 880 3
5290 74 084 53421 720 | 18 5290 89 144-2 (534271 895 | 23
5290 74 087-2 |534271 710 | 23 5290 89 148 534271 895 | 12
5290 74 087-2 (53421 720 27 5290 89 219 534272 355 | 60
5290 74 091 53427 710 | 23 5290 89 219 534271 890 | 28
5290 74 091 534271 720 | 27 5290 89 323-3 153421 892 | 54
5290 74 092 53427 710 | 61 5290 89 324 53427 355 |108
5290 74 092 53427 750 3 5290 89 324 53421 892 52
5290 74 092 53421 751 3 5290 89 422 53427 890 | 51
5290 74 092 53422 753 ] 10 5295 75 020-1 53421 753 | 15
5290 74 093 534271 710 | 22 5295 75 040 53427 750 6
5290 74 094 53427 710 2 5295 75 040 53427 751 6
5290 74 094 53427 720 | 18 5300 12 224 5342z 170 | 50
5290 74 201 53427 720 | 34 5300 12 224 53427 514§ 21
5290 74 301 534271 720 | 32 5300 12 224 53427 535 | 33
5290 74 302 53427 720 32 5200 12 224 53427 828 } 38
5290 75 031 534271 512 | 60 5300 12 224 53447 320 | 37
5290 81 334 53427 535 80 5300 17 116 53421 170} 52
5290 82 162 53421 890 | 48 5300 17 116 53447 320 ] 82
5290 83 351 53447 320 | 74 5300 21 424 53427 240 | 52
5290 84 300 53447 320 5300 21 424 53422 245 | 39

_— 5____




wom &' 85 £ g
PART NUMBER INDEX

® 5% B B |v/vsvES N 0w 8 B T |krvaivES N

P A R T No SECTION Ne P A R T Na SECTION M
5300 21 424 53427 880 | 45 5300 59 132 534271 820 | 26
5300 25 117 53421 650} 37 5300 59 132 53427 825 | 15
5300 29 317 53427 820 | 51 5300 59 133 53407 310 | 48
5300 29 317 53421 825 | 53 5300 59 134 53427 511 42
5300 32 550 53447 320 | 39 5300 59 331 5340z 310 | 50
5300 32 569 53447 320 | 22 5300 59 565-1 534271 220 | 61
5300 32 571 53447 320 | 20 5300 59 565-1 {53421 360 | 99
5300 32 574 53447 320 | 26 5300 59 565-1 |53427 828 3
5300 33 561-1 |53427 360 | 95 5300 59 565-1 |53427 890 | 57
5300 33 561-1 534271 890 | 61 5300 59 565-1 53447 210 | 40
5300 33 561-1 53447 210 | 49 5300 59 566 534271 520 | 74
5300 33 561-1 53447 380 | 35 5300 59 652 53427 360 | 83
5300 36 352 53427 360 | 32 5300 61 414 534271 532 | 22
5300 37 411 534271 370 | 39 5300 71 155 53427 710 | 70
5300 38 234-1 53447 380 | 29 5300 71 155 53427 720 | 48
5300 45 243 5342z 230 | 30 5300 71 156 53427 710 | 69
5300 45 243 534271 365 | 34 5300 71 156 53427 720 | 50
5300 45 243 53427 511 39 5300 73 014 53427 710 | 24
5300 45 243 53447 330 70 5300 75 112 53427 750 | 42
5300 45 283 534271 540 | 28 5300 75 112 53427 892 | 58
5300 46 042 53447 680 9 5300 82 184-1 1|53427 825 | 32
5300 51 160 5342z 511 | 70 5300 82 185-1 |53427 820 | 17
5300 51 631-2 |53427 512 | 43 5300 82 185-1 53427 825 | 30
5300 51 6312-2 |53427 512 5300 82 186 53427 825 | 43
5300 51 633-2 |53427 512 | 45 5300 82 187 53427 820 | 18
5300 51 641 53421 512 | 36 5300 82 187 534271 825 | 44
5300 51 64112 534271 512 5300 82 188 53427 820 | 37
5300 51 644 53427 512 | 34 5300 82 188 53427 825 | 31
5300 51 841 53427 535 | 39 5300 82 221 53427 513 | 89
5300 51 842-1 53427 514 | 43 5300 82 256 53422 820 8
5300 53 213 53421 750 | 41 5300 82 256 53427 825 | 40
5300 53 250-5 |[53427 825 5300 82 257 534271 820 9
5300 53 252-1 53427 825 | 83 5300 82 257 534271 825 | 39
5300 53 253 53421 825 | 82 5300 82 259-1 534271 820 | 25
5300 53 254-3 |53427 825 | 79 5300 82 259-1 53427 825 | 23
5300 53 256-3 |53427 825 | 78 5300 82 513 53427 828 | 33
5300 54 152 53427 220 | 44 5300 82 517 53427 828 | 25
5300 54 152 53427 365 | 15 5300 82 520-1 53427 828 | 24
5300 54 152 53447 210|100 5300 82 543 534272 825 | 76
5300 54 161-1 534271 892 | 32 5300 87 121-1 534271 870 | 33
5300 54 161-1 53442 330 | 68 5300 87 161-1 53422 870 | 19
5300 54 332 53421 360 | 75 5300 87 162 53427 870 | 28
5300 54 332 534271 753 | 21 5300 87 213 534271 870 | 44
5300 56 085 534271 521 17 5300 87 213z 53421 870
5300 56 088 53427 220 | 87 5310 12 220 53447 320 | 34
5300 56 088 53447 210 | 43 5310 12 223 53447 320 | 35
5300 56 313-1 (53427 220 |108 5310 17 117 5342z 170 | 51
5300 56 314 53422 220 (106 5310 17 117 53447 320 | 83
53200 57 023-1 53427 828 | 16 5310 24 211 534271 240 7
5300 57 052 534471 330 | 42 5310 24 211 53427 245 3
5300 58 143-1 {53447 320 | 11 5310 24 580 53427 240 | 66
5300 58 144 534271 355 |160 5310 29 232 534271 315 5
5300 58 144 53427 511 | 20 5310 29 232 53427 895 | 35
5300 58 145 53427 355 (148 5310 31 120-1 |5340z 310
5300 58 145 53447 350 | 82 5310 31 121-2 |5340z 310 24
5300 58 365 53427 825 | 68 5310 31 154-1 |53427 650 1
5300 58 513 53427 355 | 56 5310 31 215 5340z 310 | 21
5300 58 513 53422 820 | 14 5310 32 111 53447 320 | 44
5300 58 513 53422 825 | 59 5310 32 116 53447 320 | 59
5300 59 116 53427 1701 70 5310 32 118 53447 320 | 58
5300 59 132 5340z 310 | 47 5310 32 119 53427 753 | 19
5300 59 132 53427 513 | 72 5310 32 410 53427 315 4

___6—




B & &' 5 £ 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

sy & ' = VAR YL N w5 g = w7V VES N

P A R T Na SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION M
5310 33 211-1 53441 330 | 26 5310 89 111 53421 510 14
5310 33 538 534271 240 | 63 5310 89 133-2 534272 895 9
5310 33 538 534271 245 | 53 5310 89 134-~1 534271 895 8
5310 33 538 853422 370 ) 35 5310 89 311 534271 892 71
5310 33 538 534271 513 | 61 5320 24 240 534271 2401 15
5310 33 538 53427 820 75 5320 24 240 53421 245 11
5310 33 538 53421 825 | 85 5320 87 217-1 534271 170 | 69
5310 36 215 534271 360 | 44 5320 87 218 534271 170 | 67
5310 37 510 534271 370 5321 22 121 534271 220 59
5310 37 510z 534271 370 5321 22 121 53447 210 15
5310 37 511 534271 370 | 32 5321 23 313 534271 750 49
5310 37 516 53421 370 | 28 5321 27 124 534271 535 47
5310 37 710 534271 370 5321 43 117 53427 355 | 65
5310 37 711 53427 370 | 18 5321 43 118 53427 520 | 56
5310 37 720 534271 370 5321 51 630 53427 513
5310 37 7202 53421 370 5321 51 630 53427 535
5310 37 723 53421 370 | 11 5321 51 631 53427 513 | 83
5310 37 724 53427 370 | 14 5321 51 631 534271 535 | 75
5310 37 730 534221 370 5321 51 6311 534271 513
5310 37 810 53427 370 5321 51 6311 53421 535
5310 37 811-1 53421 370 | 67 5321 51 641 53427 513 | 78
5310 37 815 534221 370 | 68 5321 51 641 53421 535 | 65
5310 37 815 53427 890 | 38 5321 51 6411 53427 513
5310 37 820 53421 370 69 5321 51 6411 53421 535
5210 37 820 53427 890 | 30 5321 87 215 53427 870 11
5310 38 351 53447 380 2 5321 87 314-1 53447 872 | 22
5310 44 314 53427 880 | 35 5321 87 318-2 53447 872 11
5310 44 314 53442 320 (108 5322 51 300-1 53427 511
5310 52 121 53421 535 | 32 5322 51 310-1 53422 511 {1111
5310 52 121 534271 828 | 37 5322 51 610-2 53427 512 | 39
5310 52 122-3 534271 514 | 20 5322 51 630-3 534271 512
5310 52 264 53421 532 15 5322 51 643 53427 512 | 37
5310 52 292 534271 220 | 70 5322 51 700 53427 514 | 45
5310 52 292 53427 360 | 85 5322 51 700z 53421 514
5310 52 292 53447 210 | 53 5322 51 810 53427 514 | 48
53210 52 293 534271 220 | 68 5322 51 81012 534271 514
5310 52 293 53447 210 | 45 5322 51 900-3 53427 512
5310 52 523 534272 513 | 58 5322 51 920-2 53421 512
5310 52 660 534271 520 70 5322 51 921 53421 512 38
5310 55 315 83421 315 7 5322 51 931 53427 512 32
5310 59 563 534271 892 | 30 5322 52 357-1 534271 512 100
5310 59 839 53427 530 |104 5322 52 492 534271 540 | 92
5310 73 013 5342z 710 | 25 5322 53 331 53427 511 64
5310 82 181 53427 820 2 5322 53 431-1 53427 513 | 36
5310 82 181 53421 825 | 25 5322 53 433-2 53427 513 | 37
5310 82 240 534271 8201 12 5322 75 020-1 534271 750 7
5310 82 240 53427 825 | 61 5322 75 020-1 534271 751 9
5310 82 250 534272 820 5323 21 860-1 53422 220 (111
5310 82 250 534271 825 5323 65 211-1 534271 652 7
5310 82 282 53422 820 11 5323 65 212-1 53427 652 6
5310 82 282 53421 825 | 66 5327 11 188 53427 532 8
5310 82 323-2 534271 820 | 46 5327 11 188 534271 656 4
5310 82 323-2 53427 825 69 5327 21 841 53422 520 32
5310 86 213 53427 860 22 5327 26 114 53427 530 103
5310 87 150-1 534271 870 5327 44 210 534221 890 52
5310 87 154 534272 870 18 5327 44 220 53422 890 56
5310 87 302-1 53447 872 5327 44 231 534271 890 53
5310 87 313-1 53447 872 9 5327 51 180-1 53427 511 68
5310 87 423-2 £3427 860 | 30 5327 51 18?2 53427 511 76
5310 88 160-1 53427 890 5327 51 183 534272 511 72
5310 88 161-2 53427 890 31 5327 56 842 53422 535 40
5310 88 233 53427 880 | 30 5327 71 016 53427 520 78

_7.__._.




B O om ® 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & & 5 AR 3 N B & T 5 IV v ES N

P A R T Na SECTION Na P AR T Ne SECTION N
5327 71 025 534271 532 4 5330 31 150 53407 310 | 40
5330 11 181 53422 110 | 30 5330 31 160 5340z 310
5330 13 111-1 5342z 110 10 5330 31 161 5340z 310 | 45
5330 16 112-1 53422 170 | 45 5330 31 170 5340z 310 46
5330 21 662 534271 220 | 82 53320 31 180 53407 310 | 42
5330 21 662 53447 210 | 86 5330 31 181 53402 310 43
5330 21 664 534271 220 | 65 5330 31 211-1 5340z 310 10
5330 21 664 53447 210 | 80 5330 31 212 5340z 310 3
5330 23 113 5342z 220 110 5330 31 216 5340z 310 | 30
5330 23 113 53427 240 | 89 5330 31 218 53407 310 9
5330 23 113 534271 245 | 81 5330 31 218 534271 750 | 48
5330 23 113 53427 365 | 43 5330 31 220-1 5340z 310
5330 23 113 53427 540 | 82 5330 31 221 5340z 310 13
5330 23 113 83421 710} 34 5330 31 232 5340z 310 | 16
5330 24 311 53427 240 | 69 5330 31 268 5340z 310 | 20
5330 24 311 534271 245 | 62 5330 32 560 53447 320
5330 24 313 534271 240 88 5330 32 563 53447 320 17
5330 24 313 53427 245 | 79 £330 32 566 53447 320 13
5330 24 314-1 534271 240 | 81 5330 32 570 53447 320
5330 24 314-1 53427 245 | 70 5330 32 575 53447 320 | 31
5330 24 315 53427 240 | 85 5330 32 576-1 53447 320 | 33
5330 24 315 534271 245 | 76 5330 32 580-1 53447 320
5330 24 316-1 534271 240 | 84 5330 33 110-2 53447 330 55
5330 24 316-1 534271 245 | 75 5330 33 110z2-2 |53447 330
5330 24 317 53421 240 | 80 5330 33 130-1 53447 330 | 64
5330 24 317 534271 245 72 5330 33 140 53447 330
5330 24 318 53421 240 | 87 5330 33 210-1 53447 330
5330 24 318 534271 245 | 78 5330 33 240-1 53447 330 | 66
5330 24 319-2 534271 240 | 70 5330 33 410 53447 330 54
5330 24 319-2 53421 245 | 63 5330 33 41012 53447 330
5330 24 321-1 53427 240 | 72 5330 33 420-1 53447 330 | 52
5330 24 321-1 53421 245 | 65 5330 33 430 53447 330
5330 24 322-1 534221 240 | 74 5330 33 440-1 53447 330 6
5330 24 322-1 53421 245 | 67 5330 33 44072-1 |534471 330
5330 24 341 53421 240 | 55 5330 33 453 53447 330 7
5330 24 341 53421 245 | 44 5330 33 620 53447 380 | 47
5330 24 341 534221 513 | 69 5330 34 110 53447 330 | 38
5330 24 349-2 (53427 240 | 59 5330 35 221 53447 350 | 98
5330 24 349-2 53427 245 | 49 5330 35 222 53447 350 | 95
5330 24 349-2 |53422 355|110 5330 35 223 53447 350 | 97
5330 24 515 534271 365 | 60 5330 35 224 534472 350 | 99
5330 24 522 53407 260 | 28 5330 35 225 53447 350 | 92
5330 24 522 83421 365 | 69 5330 35 231 534021 260 11
5330 25 113 534071 260 | 25 5330 35 231 53447 350 | 10
5330 26 121 5340z 260 | 22 5330 35 232-1 5340z 260 | 10
5330 26 211 53407 260 | 29 5330 35 232-1 53402 310 6
5330 26 216 5340z 260 | 30 5330 35 232-1 53447 350 ] 13
5330 26 221 5340z 260 17 5330 35 233 53407 260 3
5330 26 223-3 |53407 260 | 14 5330 35 233 53447 350 | 15
5330 26 224-3 5340z 260 16 5330 35 234 53407 260 2
5330 26 225-2 534071 260 18 5330 35 235 53407 260 37
5330 29 234 534271 315 6 5330 35 235 53447 350 | 14
5330 29 235-4 53427 290 | 35 5330 35 310 53447 350
5330 29 236 53427 290 | 40 5330 35 311 53427 355 {150
5330 29 314 534272 511 (103 5330 35 311 53447 350 88
5330 31 111-2 5340z 310 | 23 5330 35 312 53422 355 (149
5330 31 112-2 5340z 310 | 34 5330 35 312 53447 350 | 84
5330 31 113-2 53402 310 37 5330 35 322 53447 350 78
5330 31 116 5340z 310 | 36 5330 35 323-2 53447 350 | 77
5330 31 118 5340z 310 | 51 5330 35 330-1 53447 350 | 62
5330 31 130 5340z 310 5330 35 330z2-1 {53447 350
5330 31 140 53407 310 39 5330 35 341-1 53447 350 60




B & &5 £ 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B S |krvavES N B & & B |(krvavEs N

P AR T Na SECTION KN P A R T Na SECTION M |
5330 35 351-1 |53447 350 30 5330 52 492 53447 210| 22
5330 35 352 53441 350 | 54 5330 52 660-1 53427 520} 45
5330 35 354-2 53447 350 | 56 5330 52 671 53421 520 | 44
5330 35 361-1 |53441 350 | 29 5330 53 251-1 |534271 825 | 77
5330 35 362 53447 350 34 5330 54 517 53427 870 é
5330 35 370 53447 350 5330 54 518 53427 540 | 99
5330 35 371 53447 350 | 86 5330 54 519-2 53427 540 ] 58
5330 35 410 53447 350 | 71 5330 55 121-1 53427 365 | 90
5330 35 421 53447 350 | 76 5330 55 631 53427 513 | 50
5330 35 422 53447 350 70 5330 57 151 53427 220 67
5330 35 460-2 (53447 350 5330 57 151 53427 360 | 91
5330 35 461 53447 350} 27 5330 57 151 53427 890 | 65
5330 35 462-1 53447 350 | 51 5330 57 151 53447 210 | 58
5330 35 463-1 |53441 350 | 44 5330 57 151 534471 380 | 39
5330 35 464 53447 350 | 11 5330 59 566 53421 828 6
5330 35 465 53447 350 | 18 5330 61 615 534271 610 5
5330 35 466 53441 350 | 50 5330 61 615 53421 625 | 13
5330 35 467-2 (53447 350 | 43 5330 61 622 53427 615 | 42
5330 35 468 53447 350 | 53 5330 61 641-2 |534271 610 | 57
5330 35 472 53447 350 6 5330 61 644-3 |534271 610 | 64
5330 35 473 53447 350 8 5330 61 646 53427 610 | 56
5330 35 536 53427 355 | 41 5330 61 646 534271 625 | 30
5330 35 551-2 |53427 355 {115 5330 73 071 53427 755 | 46
5330 35 551-2 |53447 350 | 66 5330 75 120-1 53427 750 | 43
5330 35 552 53427 355 117 5330 82 201 53427 513 | 71
5330 35 552 53447 350 | 68 5330 82 201 534271 820 | 27
5330 35 561 53427 355 (114 5330 82 201 53421 825 | 17
5330 35 571-1 534271 355 | 17 5330 82 321 53427 820 | 45
5330 35 573-1 53427 355 | 14 5330 82 321 534271 825 | 71
5330 35 783 534271 355 | 59 5330 82 326 53427 6501 10
5330 35 792 53427 355 | 67 5330 82 425 53427 820 | 47
5330 35 797 53421 355 75 5330 82 425 53427 825 73
5330 35 812 53427 530 78 5330 82 426 53427 820 | 50
5330 36 312-1 53421 360 | 17 5330 82 426 53427 825 | 52
5330 36 314-1 53427 360 | 12 5330 82 711 53427 820 | 32
5330 36 370 53427 360 | 28 5330 82 711 53427 825 | 38
5330 36 384 534271 360 | 76 5330 82 720 53427 820 | 22
5330 36 391 534271 360 | 72 5330 82 720 534271 825 | 26
5330 36 392 53427 360 | 65 5330 82 74D-1 |534271 825 | 67
5330 37 110 53447 330 | 56 5330 87 215 53427 870 | 36
5330 37 1102 53447 330 5330 87 216 53421 870 | 39
5330 37 230-1 {53427 370 5330 87 217 53427 870 | 42
5330 37 2307-1 |534271 370 5330 87 218 53427 870 | 40
5330 37 320 53427 370 | 38 5330 87 221 53427 870 | 37
5330 38 130 53447 330 | 60 5330 87 435-1 53427 860 | 10
5330 38 142 53447 330 | 61 5330 87 436-1 534271 860 | 23
5330 38 210 53447 380 | 19 5330 88 236-1 |53427 880 | 17
5330 38 2102 53447 380 5330 88 237-1 534271 880 1| 19
5330 38 220-1 |53447 380 | 17 5330 89 130-1 [534271 895
5330 38 240 53447 380 | 13 5330 89 131-1 53427 895 | 25
5330 51 111 53421 511 97 5330 89 141 53427 895 | 34
5330 51 112-3 (53427 511 {105 5330 89 153 53427 895 | 13
5330 51 132 53427 511 | 82 5330 89 360 53421 892 | 67
5330 51 563 53427 360 |109 5330 89 370 53427 892 | 63
5330 51 563 53427 535 85 5330 89 373 534221 892 | 64
5330 51 622-2 |534271 512 | 48 5330 89 374 53421 892 | 66
5330 51 622-2 |534271 513 | 86 5330 89 375-1 (53427 892 | 60
5330 51 622-2 (534271 535 | 86 5330 89 376-1 (53421 892 | 62
5330 51 712 53427 514 5 5330 89 620 53427 753 | 11
5330 51 712 53427 535 | 55 5330 89 800-3 |534471 680
5330 52 295 53427 532 | 12 5332 16 423 53422 170 8
5330 52 492 53427 220 86 5332 53 523 53427 530 | 36

______9__._



T——

w o om & 5 x5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & & 5 |kI7varsES No ® & T 5 | kvrvarES No

P AR T N SECTION MNa P ART Mo |SECTION Mo
5332 55 609 53427 511 | 55 5340 21 172 53427 220 | 56
5332 61 423 53427 110| 21 5340 21 172 53447 210 | 34
5332 61 516 53427 315 10 5340 21 173 534271 220 | 57
5332 71 283 5342z 720 | 19 5340 21 173 53447 210 | 33
5332 71 828 534271 720 | 47 5340 21 174 53427 220 | 55
5332 74 091-2 |534271 825 | 76 5340 21 174 53447 210 | 26
5332 74 202 53427 830 | 47 5340 21 175 53427 220 | 21
5332 75 115 534271 751 | 51 5340 21 175 53427 365 | 83
5332 75 260 534271 750 | 47 5340 21 175 534271 530 21
5332 82 265 53427 820 | 71 5340 21 175 53447 210 | 12
5332 82 265 53427 825 | 14 5340 21 175 53447 350 | 39
5332 83 010-1 (53427 830 | 50 5340 21 182 53427 220 50
5332 83 014 53427 830 | 51 5340 21 182 53441 210 5
5332 83 020-1 |53427 830 | 48 5340 21 183 53427 220 | 24
5332 83 023 53427 830 45 5340 21 183 53447 210 | 13
5332 83 030-1 |[5342z 830 5340 21 220 534471 210 | 67
5332 83 031-1 |53427 830 | 49 5340 21 511 53447 210 | 76
5332 83 033 53427 830 | 54 5340 21 520 53427 220 | 99
5332 89 226 53421 892 9 5340 21 520 53447 210 | 74
5332 89 270 53421 892 5340 21 520z 53427 220
5332 89 271 53427 892 | 21 5340 21 520z 53447 210
5332 89 351 53427 892 | 48 5340 21 530 53427 220 | 94
5332 89 377 534271 892 | 47 5340 21 530z 53427 220
5332 89 378 53427 892 | 61 5340 21 550-2 (53447 210 | 87
5340 11 151 53427 110 1 5340 21 560 53427 220
5340 15 111 53427 250 | 28 5340 21 560 53447 210
5340 16 113 534271 170 | 45 5340 21 561 53427 220 | 39
5340 17 112 5342z 170} 60 5340 21 561 53447 210 |102
5340 17 113 53427 170 | 57 5340 21 563 53427 220 | 83
5340 17 114 53427 170} 55 5340 21 563 53447 210 | 89
5340 17 114 53447 320 | 80 5340 21 564 53421 220 | 13
5340 17 123 53427 170 7 5340 21 564 53447 210 92
5340 17 125 53422 170 6 5340 21 570 53447 210
5340 17 127 53421 170 1 5340 21 571 53447 210|105
5340 21 112 53427 220 {101 5340 21 572 53427 220 | 30
5340 21 112 53447 210 | 30 5340 21 572 53447 210 (103
5340 21 120 53447 210 | 24 5340 21 580 53447 210 | 94
5340 21 1201z 53447 210 5340 21 590 53427 220 | 91
5340 21 130 53421 220 5340 21 590 53447 210|106
5340 21 130 53447 210 5340 21 610 53447 210 109
5340 21 131 53427 220 | 98 5340 21 621 53421 220 8
5340 21 131 53447 210 20 5340 21 621 53447 210 {110
5340 21 132 5342z 220 | 93 5340 21 622 53427 220 | 22
5340 21 132 53447 210 | 27 5340 21 622 534471 210 | 96
5340 21 133 53422 220 | 90 5340 21 630 53427 220
5340 21 133 53447 210 | 52 5340 21 630 53447 210
5340 21 140 53447 210 | 75 5340 21 631-1 (53427 220 | 26
5340 21 146 534221 220 | 92 5340 21 631-1 (53447 210 | 97
5340 21 146 534471 210 | 77 5340 21 632-1 |53427 220 27
5340 21 147 53427 220 | 79 5340 21 632-1 |5344z 210 | 99
5340 21 147 53447 210 | 72 5340 21 633 534271 220 16
5340 21 148 53427 220 | 40 5340 21 633 534471 210 90
5340 21 148 53447 210 | 69 5340 21 640 53421 2201 17
5340 21 151 534271 220 2 5340 21 640 534472 210 | 91
5340 21 151 53447 210 | 70 5340 21 730 53421 220 76
5340 21 152 5342z 220 15 5340 21 740 53427 220 42
5340 21 152 53447 210 | 63 5340 21 751 53427 220 | 97
5340 21 154 53427 220 | 35 5340 21 760-1 |5342z 220 | 89
5340 21 154 53447 210 | 61 5340 21 770 53427 220
5340 21 160 534471 210 | 65 5340 21 771 53427 220 32
5340 21 171 53421 220 | 60 5340 21 780 53427 220 | 38
5340 21 171 53447 210 | 37 5340 21 790 53427 220 7

—10 —




#® @ F 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F 5 |[tIvaVES N ¥ & & 5 |(¥rvavEFES No

P ART M |[SECTION M P AR T M |SECTION M
5340 21 891 53447 210 | 54 | 5340 24 161 53421 245 | 23
5340 23 113-~1 (53427 230 | 24 5340 24 162 53427 240 | 39
5340 23 114 53427 230 49 5340 24 162 53427 245 26
5340 23 115 53427 230 | 51 5340 24 163 53427 240 | 44
5340 23 1152 53427 230 5340 24 163 53427 245 | 31
5340 23 116-1 |53427 230 56 5340 24 164 53427 240 | 33
5340 23 117 53427 230 | 58 5340 24 164 53421 245 20
5340 23 11712 53427 230 5340 24 213-1 53427 240 6
5340 23 118 534271 230 53 5340 24 213-1 53421 245 2
5340 23 118 53427 240 | 97 5340 24 215 53427 240 | 13
5340 23 118 53421 245 ) 90 5340 24 215 53421 245 9
5340 23 131 53427 230 48 5340 24 221 53427 240 3
5340 23 132 53427 230 | 45 5340 24 221 53427 245 | 43
5340 23 133 53427 230 | 44 5340 24 266 534271 240 1
5340 23 134 53427 230 46 5340 24 266 53427 245 95
5340 23 136 53427 230 | 43 5340 24 267 53427 240 2
5340 23 210 53427 230 5340 24 267 53421 245 | 96
5340 23 211 53427 230} 28 5340 24 344 534271 24D | 56
5340 23 211 534271 365 | 21 5340 24 344 53427 245 | 45
5340 23 212 53427 230 | 36 5340 24 541 53427 240 | 54
5340 23 212 53427 365 | 28 5340 24 541 53421 245 42
5340 23 220 53427 230 ( 33 5340 24 550 53427 240
5340 23 230 53427 230 5340 24 550 5342171 245
5340 23 231 53427 230 | 31 5340 24 560 534271 240 | 60
5340 23 231 53427 365 | 33 5340 24 560 534271 245 50
5340 23 2312 53427 230 5340 24 564 53427 240 | 49
5340 23 23112 534271 365 5340 24 565 53421 245 | 36
5340 23 232 53427 230 | 38 5340 24 580-1 (53427 245 | 57
5340 23 232 53421 365 | 46 5340 24 611-2 |53421 245 34
5340 23 2322 53427 230 5340 24 620 53427 245 | 55
5340 23 2322 53427 365 5340 25 116-1 |53421 650 | 38
5340 23 233 53427 230 | 37 5340 25 120-1 |534271 650
5340 23 233 53421 365 | 47 5340 25 121 53427 650 | 40
5340 23 234-2 (53427 230 ) 16 5340 25 211 53427 250 ( 11
5340 23 235 53421 230 | 65 5340 25 212 53427 250 18
5340 23 235 53427 535 | 27 5340 25 213 53421 250 | 16
5340 23 236 53427 230 | 25 5340 25 214 53427 250 | 21
5340 23 237 53427 230 8 5340 25 215 53421 250 | 17
5340 23 237 53427 365 | 16 5340 26 230-2 |5340z 260 | 23
5340 23 238 53427 230 | 61 5340 29 235-1 |53421 290 | 27
5340 23 240 53427 230 2 5340 29 236 534271 290 7
5340 23 312 53421 230 | 60 5340 29 237-1 53427 290 | 28
5340 24 111-1 (53427 240 | 93 5340 29 238 53427 290 21
5340 24 111-1 (53421 245 86 5340 29 241 534271 290 6
5340 24 112-1 |53421 240 77 5340 32 174-1 53447 320 | 92
5340 24 112-1 |534217 245 | 58 5340 32 175 53447 320 | 71
5340 24 113-1 |534271 240 | 90 5340 32 713 53447 320 | 64
5340 24 113-1 53421 245 | 82 5340 32 714 534271 512 | 94
5340 24 121 53421 240 | 91 5340 32 714 53447 3201 76
5340 24 121 53421 245 | 84 5340 32 716 53447 320 70
5340 24 122 53427 240|101 5340 32 717 53447 320 | 78
5340 24 122 53421 245 | 94 5340 32 718 53447 320 | 87
5340 24 123 534271 240 | 98 5340 32 719 534271 170 | 66
5340 24 123 53427 245} 91 5340 33 121~1 |5344z 330 57
5340 24 124 534271 240 | 68 5340 33 452 53447 330 9
5340 24 124 534271 245 | 61 5340 35 235 5340z 260 | 40
5340 24 131 53427 240 | 47 5340 35 310 53427 355
5340 24 140 53427 240 | 37 5340 35 321 53447 350 | 87
5340 24 140 53427 245 | 24 5340 35 353~1 (53441 350 | 69
5340 24 150 53427 240|100 5340 35 381-1 |53447 350 | 63
5340 24 150 53427 245 | 93 5340 35 391 53447 350 | 58
5340 24 161 53427 240 | 36 5340 35 454 53422 355 (145

—11 —




g wm &F 5 & 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 |(¥7vavES o ¥ & B 5 |¥r/vavES No

P ART M |SECTION M P ART N SECTION M
5340 35 511-5 (53427 355 112 5340 36 571 53427 365 | 70
5340 35 512 53421 355 | 44 5340 37 130-1 |53421 370 | 40
5340 35 521-6 |53427 355 46 5340 51 010-5 |534271 511
5340 35 534-3 |53421 355 | 42 5340 51 011-3 {53427 511 | 10
5340 35 535 53427 355 |144 5340 51 012-3 {53427 511|113
5340 35 554 53447 350 | 65 5340 51 013-3 (53427 511 {114
5340 35 555 53427 355|118 5340 51 016 53427 511 | 30
5340 35 556 53427 355|118 5340 51 017 53421 511 8
5340 35 557 53427 355 (118 5340 51 040-1 |53427 511 1
5340 35 572 53427 355 7 5340 51 042-3 |53427 511 | 34
5340 35 610-1 |53421 355 5340 51 042%1-3 {53427 511
5340 35 613 534271 355 74 5340 51 043-2 |53427 511 | 12
5340 35 620-1 |53421 355 5340 51 044-2 |53427 511 ] 14
5340 35 630 53421 355 | 97 5340 51 070-1 |53427 511 | 11
5340 35 640 53427 355} 81 5340 51 080 53427 511
5340 35 650 53421 355 5340 51 080 53427 530
5340 35 651 53427 355 | 32 5340 51 093-1 (53427 511 | 62
5340 35 662 53421 355 (124 5340 51 093-1 (53427 530 | 55
5340 35 670 53427 355 5340 51 094 53427 511 63
5340 35 671 53427 355 | 24 5340 51 094 53427 512 | 64
5340 35 672 534271 355 | 23 5340 51 094 53427 530 | 56
5340 35 673 534271 355 | 38 5340 51 094 53427 625 | 54
5340 35 674 53427 355 | 43 5340 51 110-1 |53427 511
5340 35 675 53421 355 | 26 5340 51 131 534271 511 | 85
5340 35 676 53421 355 | 22 5340 51 136-1 (534271 511 | 84
5340 35 680 53427 355 5340 51 140 53427 511 | 89
5340 35 690 53427 355 5340 51 1401 53427 511
5340 35 711 5342z 355 {130 5340 51 142 53427 511 | 88
5340 35 720 53421 355 (129 5340 51 150 53422 511 |108
5340 35 720z 53427 355 5340 51 213 53427 512 | 19
5340 35 722 53447 350 | 74 5340 51 214-1 |53421 512 | 18
5340 35 740 53421 355 5340 51 217 53427 512 | 25
5340 35 7402 53427 355 5340 51 219 53421 512 | 22
5340 35 760 53427 355 (125 5340 51 232 534271 511 | 67
5340 35 842-2 (53427 355 | 78 5340 51 232z 53427 511
5340 35 921 53421 355|156 5340 51 313-1 |53427 511 |110
5340 36 210~-1 (53427 360 5340 51 413 53421 513 | 46
5340 36 220-1 |[53427 360 | 52 5340 51 421-1 |53427 513 | 48
5340 36 344-1 |53421 360 | 35 5340 51 422-1 |53427 513 | 24
5340 36 382 53427 360 | 68 5340 51 423-2 |53427 513 | 17
5340 36 411-1 |53421 360 | 74 5340 51 4237-2 |53427 513
5340 36 414 53427 360 1 5340 51 425 53421 513 32
5340 36 452-1 |53427 360 (102 5340 51 434 534271 512 | 28
5340 36 510-3 53421 365 5340 51 435-3 |534271 512 | 27
5340 36 511-2 |53427 365 | 64 5340 51 436-2 |53421 512 | 49
5340 36 512-2 |53427 365 | 35 5340 51 440 534271 513 | 45
5340 36 513-2 |53427 365 | 42 5340 51 4402 53427 513
5340 36 514-1 (534271 365 | 40 5340 51 442-1 |534271 513 | 44
5340 36 515 53427 365 3 5340 51 451 53427 513 | 49
5340 36 516-5 |[53427 365 4 5340 51 45112 534271 513
5340 36 517 53421 365 | 37 5340 51 500-1 |53422 513
5340 36 518 53427 365 | 38 5340 51 510-2 |53422 512 (107
5340 36 521 53421 365 | 52 5340 51 521-1 |534272 512 5
5340 36 523-1 |53427 365 | 51 5340 51 521-1 |53421 513 7
5340 36 524 53427 365 | 41 5340 51 522-2 |53421 512 4
5340 36 530 53427 365 5340 51 522-2 |53427 513 4
5340 36 540 53421 365 | 25 5340 51 525-1 |53427 513 | 14
5340 36 550 53427 365 | 10 5340 51 550 53427 512 | 69
5340 36 555-1 |534271 365 | 11 5340 51 550 53427 513 13
5340 36 561~1 |53427 290 | 33 5340 51 560-1 |53427 512 | 93
5340 36 562 53421 290 | 34 5340 51 570 53427 512 | 10
5340 36 563-1 |53427 290 | 37 5340 51 590-1 153427 513

—12 —




#Hg o o@m F 5 % g
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R E OB |ws/vavES No B R B T |2 vavES N

P A R T Na SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION M
5340 51 591-1 53427 513 | 80 5340 54 514 53427 540 91
5340 51 592 53427 513 1 5340 54 515 53421 540 |1106
5340 51 700 534271 514 4 5340 54 516 534271 540 | 86
5340 51 700z 534271 514 5340 54 631-1 53427 540 37
5340 51 720 534272 514 5340 54 633 53427 540 | 66
5340 51 721 53427 514 | 15 5340 54 635-1 53427 540 | 46
5340 51 820 53427 512 5340 54 636 53427 540} 34
5340 51 821 53427 512 | 21 5340 54 646-1 53427 540 | 75
5340 51 822 534271 512 | 14 5340 55 113-1 53427 5101 16
5340 51 823 53427 512 | 13 5340 55 114 53427 510 | 20
5340 51 830~-3 (53427 511 5340 55 116-1 53427 510 12
5340 51 831-1 53427 511 33 5340 55 117 53427 510 1
5340 51 832 53427 511 29 5340 55 118 534272 510 | 11
5340 51 83212 534271 511 5340 55 121-2 (53422 510/ 18
5340 51 840-1 53427 511 5340 61 161 534271 290 11
5340 51 841 53427 511 24 5340 61 162-1 53427 290 | 18
5340 51 842 53427 511 | 22 5340 61 163-1 534271 290 | 17
5340 51 850 53421 511 57 5340 61 164 534271 290 | 26
5340 51 860 53422 511 5340 61 260 534271 610 | 66
5340 51 870-1 53427 511 5340 61 461 53427 110 | 12
5340 51 871-1 534271 511 26 5340 61 611 53427 355 (146
5340 52 111-1 534271 514 | 50 5340 61 612 53427 290 | 38
5340 52 112 53427 514 | 35 5340 61 645-1 53427 610 | 55
5340 52 117 53422 514 | 41 5340 61 891 5340z 630 8
5340 52 130 53427 514 5340 61 892 53407 6301 10
5340 52 132 53427 514 | 39 5340 61 895 5340z 630
5340 52 141-1 53427 514 | 34 5340 61 911-1 53407 630 8
5340 52 161-1 53427 514 | 49 5340 61 912 5340z 630 | 10
5340 52 302-2 (534271 540 | 90 5340 61 914-1 53407 630 9
5340 52 303 53427 540 | 87 5340 61 915-2 |5340z 630
5340 52 500-4 (53427 513 5340 61 957-1 534271 830 | 41
5340 52 510-1 53421 513 | 66 5340 61 991-2 |534271 532 | 56
5340 52 516 53421 513 | 55 5340 61 991-2 |53427 610 | 33
5340 52 517-1 53427 513 | 52 5340 66 111-1 534271 656 | 41
5340 52 518-1 53427 513 | 73 5340 66 112 53427 655 | 19
5340 52 519 53427 513 | 56 5340 71 211 5342z 720 | 26
5340 52 520~1 53421 513 5340 72 032 53422 110} 20
5340 52 521 53427 513 | 65 5340 72 032 53427 521 15
5340 52 522 534271 513 | 64 5340 74 121 53427 710} 86
5340 52 524-1 53422 513 | 57 5340 74 121 53421 720 | 52
5340 52 530-1 53427 513 | 62 5340 74 122 5342z 710 | 75
5340 52 606 534272 355|128 5340 74 125 53427 240 20
5340 52 606 534271 521 8 5340 74 125 53427 245 | 73
5340 52 606 53421 890 4 5340 75 011-1 53427 110 ( 44
5340 52 610-2 (53421 520 | 55 5340 75 114-1 53427 755 | 37
5340 52 610z-2 (53421 520 5340 75 115-1 534271 755 | 40
5340 52 615 53421 520 | 68 5340 75 116-3 {53421 755 | 29
5340 52 620 534271 520 | 53 5340 75 117-1 53427 755 | 55
5340 52 632 53421 520 | 60 5340 75 118-1 53427 755 | 51
5340 52 632 53447 380 | 41 5340 75 220 53421 753 30
5340 52 640 53427 520 | 52 5340 75 442 53427 753 | 14
5340 52 650 53421 520 ] 50 5340 75 585-1 5342z 720 | 29
5340 53 161 534471 380 | 64 5340 75 615 53427 753 | 13
5340 53 175 5342z 512 { 70 5340 75 621 53427 511 7
5340 53 175 53427 513 | 11 5340 75 621 53421 753 1
5340 53 274 534271 535 | 30 5340 75 712 53427 755 | 16
5340 53 420 534271 513 | 42 5340 75 714 534271 755 | 27
5340 53 4201z 53422 513 5340 75 717 53421 755 44
5340 54 112-1 53422 540 /108 5340 75 718 53427 755 | 41
5340 54 113 53427 540 81 5340 75 720 534271 755 43
5340 54 114 534271 540 (105 5340 75 723 53421 755 26
5340 54 513-2 53427 540 | 94 5340 75 724 53427 755 35




S

w om & B % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B OB |kvIvavES N B 8 & 5 |(krvivES N

P A R T Na SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION M
5340 75 725 53427 755 | 49 5340 82 310 53427 820 | 43
5340 75 733 534271 755 9 5340 82 341 53427 828 | 41
5340 75 740 53421 755 28 5340 82 342 53427 828 | 42
5340 75 741 534271 755 | 32 5340 82 351 53427 828 5
5340 75 751-1 53427 755 | 34 5340 82 360-1 53427 828 | 40
5340 75 781 53427 755 | 14 5340 82 512-2 1|53427 828 | 28
5340 75 811-1 53427 230 | 19 5340 82 513-1 53427 828 | 27
5340 75 820-1 53421 240 5340 82 514-1 53427 828 | 31
5340 75 820-1 83427 245 5340 82 520 53427 828 | 55
5340 75 821-1 53427 240 | 25 5340 82 523 534271 290 | 30
5340 75 821-1 534271 245 (101 5340 82 524 53427 828 | 58
5340 75 830-1 53427 240 | 24 5340 82 530-2 (53427 828
5340 75 830-1 53427 245 | 97 5340 82 541 53427 828 | 20
5340 75 833-1 53427 240 | 26 5340 82 542 53427 828 | 12
5340 75 833-1 53427 245 | 98 5340 82 670 53427 825 5
5340 75 834-1 53427 240 | 22 5340 82 680 53427 825 | 36
5340 75 834-1 53421 245 | 99 5340 82 690 53427 825 | 41
5340 75 910 53421 755 | 54 5340 82 711 53427 820 | 19
5340 75 920 53427 755 | 53 5340 82 712 53427 820 | 23
5340 75 922-1 53427 755 | 52 5340 82 713-1 53427 820 3
5340 76 001 53427 110 | 32 5340 82 713-1 53427 825 | 64
5340 82 110 53427 828 | 52 5340 82 7137-1 {53427 820
5340 82 120 53427 828 | 47 5340 82 7137-1 153427 825
5340 82 131-1 534271 828 | 61 5340 82 714-1 53427 820 1
5340 82 140-1 53427 828 | 60 5340 82 714-1 53427 825 | 63
5340 82 160 534271 820 | 28 5340 82 7141-1 (53427 820
5340 82 160 53427 825 | 42 5340 82 7147-1 53427 825
5340 82 170 53427 820 | 36 5340 82 720-1 53427 825
5340 82 170 53421 825 | 19 5340 82 721-1 534271 825 | 72
5340 82 181 53427 820 | 16 5340 82 730 53427 825 | 74
5340 82 181 534271 825 | 62 5340 82 740 53427 825 57
5340 82 183 53421 820 | 69 5340 82 760 534271 828 2
5340 82 183 53427 825 | 45 5340 82 791 53427 828 | 59
5340 82 184 53427 820 | 65 5340 82 794 53427 750 | 34
5340 82 184 53427 825 | 55 5340 82 796 53427 828 | 32
5340 82 191 534271 820 | 40 5340 83 032 53427 830 | 55
5340 82 191 53427 825 3 5340 83 261 53427 830 8
5340 82 210 534271 820 | 74 5340 83 276 53427 830 | 31
5340 82 230 53427 820 | 20 5340 83 277 53427 830 | 40
5340 82 240 53427 820 | 35 5340 87 116 53421 365 | 87
5340 82 250 53427 820 | 68 5340 87 117 53427 365 | 72
5340 82 250 534271 825 | 46 5340 87 126 53427 365 | 73
5340 82 253 53427 820 | 62 5340 87 127 53427 512 | 79
5340 82 253 534217 825 | 54 5340 87 213 53427 870 47
5340 82 254 53422 820 | 33 5340 87 214 53427 870 | 41
5340 82 254 53427 825 | 37 5340 87 321-1 53447 872 | 10
5340 82 260 534271 820 | 39 5340 87 421-1 534271 860 | 11
5340 82 260 53421 825 2 5340 87 423-1 53427 860 | 24
5340 82 263-1 53427 820 | 72 5340 87 461 534271 860} 17
5340 82 263-1 53427 825 | 24 5340 87 512 534271 870 | 24
5340 82 264 534271 820 | 31 5340 88 151 53427 880 1
5340 82 264 534271 825 | 22 5340 88 232-1 53427 880 | 26
5340 82 265 53427 820 59 5340 88 233-1 53427 880 23
5340 82 265 53427 825 | 10 5340 88 234 53427 880 | 18
5340 82 266-1 534221 820 | 57 5340 88 240-1 53427 880
5340 82 266-1 53427 825 8 5340 88 241-1 53427 880 | 47
5340 82 2662-1 |53422 820 5340 89 145 534271 895 14
5340 82 2662-1 |53427 825 5340 89 146 53422 895 2
5340 82 267 53427 820 | 30 5340 89 147-1 53427 895 3
5340 82 267 53427 825 | 20 5340 89 411 53427 892 49
5340 82 301 53427 820 | 21 5340 89 421 534271 892 42
5340 82 301 53427 825 27 5341 24 214 534221 240 12




g2 & F 5 #£ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 | wrvaivEE No B % T B |xrvaivES N

P A R T Na SECTION N P AR T No SECTION N
5341 24 214 53427 245 8 5341 36 612 53427 365 | 93
5341 25 112 534271 250 5 5341 36 613 53427 365 | 89
5341 31 510 53407 312 5341 36 620 53427 365
5341 31 511 53407 312 7 5341 36 621 53427 365 | 81
5341 31 512 53407 312 3 5341 36 632 534271 365 | 79
5341 31 513 5340z 312 6 5341 51 216 53427 512 | 26
5341 31 514 53407 312 4 5341 51 300-1 53427 513
5341 31 515 5340z 312 5 5341 51 400-1 53427 513
5341 31 516 53407 312 14 5341 51 410-2 53427 513 | 20
5341 32 130-1 53447 320 {105 5341 51 412 53427 513 | 21
5341 32 140-1 53447 320 | 60 5341 52 131 534271 514 | 40
5341 32 171 53447 320 | 68 5341 52 231 53427 520 | 35
5341 32 172 53447 320 | 72 5341 53 271 53427 535 | 25
5341 32 510-1 53447 320 | 38 5341 53 281 53427 535 | 23
5341 32 520-1 53447 320 | 40 5341 53 340 53427 535
5341 32 532 53447 320 | 15 5341 53 341 53427 535 | 21
5341 33 200-1 53447 330 5341 53 414 53427 535 | 11
5341 33 221-1 53447 330 | 25 5341 53 440 53427 535
5341 33 316-1 53447 330 30 5341 53 441-1 534271 535 4
5341 33 317 53447 330 | 22 5341 53 450 53421 535
5341 35 532 53427 355|137 5341 53 452-1 534271 535 6
5341 35 534-1 53427 355 (121 5341 53 610-1 534271 513 | 81
5341 35 536 53427 355 (135 5341 53 622 53427 513 | 79
5341 35 538-1 53427 355 ]143 5341 61 154-1 53427 110 | 34
5341 35 539 53427 355 (142 5341 61 651 534221 290 8
5341 35 562 534271 355 ({120 5341 74 081 53427 610 7
5341 35 742 53427 355 {103 5341 75 770 53427 755 | 23
5341 35 750-1 53427 355 | 85 5341 75 780 53427 755 30
5341 35 753 53421 355 | 63 5341 87 429 53427 230 | 21
5341 35 754 53421 355 | 89 5341 87 462 53427 860 13
5341 35 761-2 |53427 355 {107 5341 88 113-1 53427 890 7
5341 35 762 53427 355 {106 5341 88 131 534271 890 9
5341 35 770 53427 355 | 61 5341 88 132 534271 890 | 17
5341 35 781-2 (53421 355 |101 5341 88 133 53427 890 | 25
5341 35 782 53427 355 55 5341 88 134 53427 890 | 23
5341 35 784 53427 355 | 53 5341 88 140 53427 890
5341 35 791 53427 355 | 79 5341 88 210-1 53427 880 | 36
5341 35 793-1 534271 355 | 95 5341 88 220-1 53427 880 | 34
5341 35 795 53421 355 | 76 5341 89 111 53421 895 6
5341 35 812 53421 355 | 48 5341 89 138-1 53427 895 | 15
5341 35 822 534221 355 | 90 5341 89 139-1 53427 895 | 21
5341 35 823 53427 355 | 68 5341 89 221 53427 892 | 10
5341 35 824 53422 355 | 91 5341 89 223 53427 892 | 11
5341 35 843 534271 355 (100 5341 89 224 53427 540 | 63
5341 35 844 53427 355 | 99 5341 89 224 53421 892 | 14
5341 35 851-1 53421 355 1102 5341 89 225 534271 892 3
5341 35 882 534271 355 1| 31 5341 89 227 534271 892 2
5341 35 883 53427 355 | 36 5341 89 230-1 534271 892 7
5341 35 892 53427 355 | 34 5341 89 240-2 {53427 892 6
5341 35 921 53427 355 | 40 5341 89 251-2 [53427 892 | 28
5341 35 924 53422 355 | 27 5341 89 252 53427 892 | 22
5341 36 300 534272 360 5341 89 253 534271 892 | 29
5341 36 314 53427 360 | 23 5341 89 272 53427 892 | 20
5341 36 315 53427 360 | 20 5341 89 422 53421 892 | 37
5341 36 316 534271 360 19 5341 89 822-1 53447 680 8
5341 36 413 5342z 360 70 5342 11 110 53427 1101 11
5341 36 522 534271 365 | 63 5342 11 152 53427 110 6
5341 36 531-2 53427 360 4 5342 11 170 53427 110 | 31
5341 36 5311-2 |53421 360 5342 11 332 53427 110 ] 28
5341 36 572 534271 365 | 71 5342 16 111 534271 110 4
5341 36 573 534271 365 59 5342 23 110 53427 230
5341 36 611 53427 365 92 5342 23 120 53427 230

—15 —




i om &F 5 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® s & 5 |¥rvavES N ® B B 5 |trvavES N

P A R T Na SECTION N P AR T Ne SECTION M
5342 23 130 53427 230 5342 61 223 53427 615 | 37
5342 23 131 53427 2301} 23 5342 61 230 53427 615 P
5342 24 333 53421 240 | 58 5342 61 233 53427 615 1
5342 24 333 53427 245 | 47 5342 61 235 53427 615 2
5342 24 570 53422 240 | 64 5342 61 240 53427 615} 11
5342 25 110 534272 250 5342 61 272 53427 830 1
5342 25 111 53427 250 7 5342 61 610 534271 610
5342 29 111 53427 290 1 5342 61 612-1 53427 610 (999
5342 29 112 53427 290 | 22 5342 61 620 53427 610
5342 31 112 53427 315 | 12 5342 61 642 53421 615 5
5342 36 110 53421 360 5342 61 643 53427 615 | 13
5342 36 111 53427 360 | 41 5342 61 801 53427 610 | 58
5342 36 112 53421 360 | 40 5342 61 811 534271 610 | 35
5342 36 380-1 53421 360 5342 61 931 53427 610 | 30
5342 36 410 53427 360 5342 61 932 53427 610 | 34
5342 36 420 53427 360 | 58 5342 61 934 53427 355 151
5342 36 422 53427 360 | 56 5342 61 935 53427 355 |140
5342 36 423 53427 365 | 67 5342 61 991 53427 532
5342 36 424 534271 365 | 66 5342 66 110 53427 625
5342 36 450 53421 360 5342 66 162 53427 625 | 65
5342 36 451 534271 360 {105 5342 66 660 53421 625
5342 36 452 53421 360 |106 5342 66 801 53427 625 | 28
5342 36 453 53427 360 1107 5342 71 111 534271 710 78
5342 36 454 53427 360 [104 5342 71 116 53427 710 | 84
5342 36 455 534271 360|110 5342 71 121-1 534271 710} 76
5342 36 456 53427 360 [114 5342 71 122 534271 7101 77
5342 36 550 534271 360|100 5342 71 211 53427 720 | 38
5342 36 630 534271 365 5342 71 221 53427 720 | 41
5342 36 631 534271 365 | 84 5342 71 222 534271 720 | 51
5342 53 800 53421 532 5342 71 511 53427 7101 78
5342 53 820 534271 532 | 20 5342 71 521-1 53422 710 | 76
5342 53 930-1 53421 532 | 23 5342 71 611 53427 720 | 38
5342 53 950 83421 532 5342 71 612 53421 720 36
5342 53 960 53421 532 5342 71 621 53427 720 | 41
5342 53 963 53421 532 | 29 5342 71 622 53427 720 | 51
5342 53 964 53427 532 | 25 5342 72 111 53427 710 | 43
5342 53 968 534271 532 | 26 5342 72 120 53422 710 | 29
5342 53 969 53421 532 | 61 5342 72 130 534271 710 | 65
5342 53 971 534271 532 9 5342 72 171 534271 710 | 21
5342 53 972 53421 532 2 5342 72 311 53427 720 | 42
5342 53 981 53427 532 | 37 5342 72 321 53421 720 | 22
5342 53 982 534271 532 | 36 5342 72 333 53421 720 | 21
5342 53 983 53421 532 | 32 5342 72 511 53427 710 | 43
5342 55 111 53421 510 | 15 5342 72 520 53421 710 | 29
5342 60 641 53427 840 |154 5342 72 530 53427 710 | 65
5342 61 111 53422 610 | 65 5342 72 571 5342z 710 | 21
5342 61 112 53427 610 | 49 5342 72 611 53427 710 | 73
5342 61 113 534271 610 | 63 5342 72 612 53427 710 | 58
5342 61 114 534271 610 | 62 5342 72 620-1 53422 710 | 56
5342 61 115 53421 610 | 54 5342 72 654 53427 710 | 54
5342 61 116 53427 610 | 42 5342 72 711 53427 720 | 42
5342 61 117 53427 610 | 48 5342 72 721 53427 720 | 22
5342 61 118 534271 532 | 57 5342 72 732 5342z 720 14
5342 61 121 534271 610 | 26 5342 72 733 5342z 720 | 21
5342 61 123 53421 610 8 5342 72 771 53427 720 20
5342 61 124 53427 610 | 21 5342 72 781 53421 720 | 45
5342 61 125 53421 615 | 44 5342 72 810 53427 720 | 33
5342 61 131 53422 610 | 41 5342 72 821 53422 720 | 40
5342 61 132 534271 610 | 37 5342 73 510 53427 710 | 19
5342 61 210 53421 615 | 40 5342 73 540 53421 710 1
5342 61 213 53427 110 | 33 5342 73 610 53427 720 17
5342 61 220 53421 615 | 38 5342 74 081 53427 610 7

—16 —




wmo&m ' OB % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

®x & ' = vy B M w o ' OB trva RS Mo

P AR T No SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION N
5342 74 211 53427 365 76 5344 35 661 53427 355 /158
5342 74 212 53427 365 78 5344 35 670 534271 355
5342 74 216 53427 895 7 5344 35 671 53427 355 {159
5342 74 311 53427 710 | 39 5344 35 680 534271 355
5342 74 411 834271 710 5 5344 35 690 534271 355
5342 74 611 534271 710 | 60 5344 35 821 53427 355 | 98
5342 74 612 534271 720 | 37 5344 36 115 53427 360 | 48
5342 74 613 53421 710 | 59 5344 36 210 534271 360 | 78
5342 74 614 534271 710 | 83 5344 36 220 53427 360 86
5342 74 615 534271 710 | 82 5344 36 230 534271 360 81
5342 74 616 534271 710 | 81 5344 36 240 53427 360 | 87
5342 74 617 534272 710 | 26 5344 36 310-1 534271 360
5342 74 618 53421 710 | 27 5344 36 311 53421 360 18
5342 74 619 53421 710 4 5344 36 313-1 53427 360 27
5342 74 621 534271 710 | 39 5344 36 314 53427 360 | 29
5342 74 681 534271 720 | 15 5344 36 315 534271 360 | 30
5342 74 685 534271 710 9 5344 36 330-1 53427 360 1| 13
5342 74 713 534271 710 | 28 5344 36 342 534271 360 | 33
5342 74 811 534271 710 | 80 5344 36 343 53427 360 | 31
5342 74 812 53421 710 | 80 5344 36 381-1 53427 360 | 66
5342 74 835 834271 720 6 5344 36 383 534271 360 | 71
5342 74 836 534271 710 6 5344 36 384 53427 360 | 64
5342 75 112 534271 750 | 23 5344 36 454 53427 360 |108
5342 75 113 534271 755 6 5344 51 120 53427 511 1
5342 75 114 53421 710 | 30 5344 51 431 53421 512 52
5342 75 115 53421 710 52 5344 51 510-1 534271 512
5342 75 115 53427 750 15 5344 51 511-1 534271 512 75
5342 75 115 534271 751 14 5344 51 512 53421 512 72
5342 75 115 53427 753 27 5344 51 515-1 53421 512 61
5342 75 312 53427 751 48 5344 51 520 534271 512
5342 75 422 534271 8972 57 5344 51 521 53427 512 | 63
5342 75 612 53422 750 9 5344 51 523-1 53427 512 |106
5342 75 612 534271 751 11 5344 51 526-2 53427 512 |105
5342 75 612 53421 753 | 16 5344 51 527-2 |53421 512 | 98
5342 75 613 534271 710 | 57 5344 51 528 53421 512 | 85
5342 75 713 53421 755 | 11 5344 51 529 53421 512 | 83
5342 82 791 53421 750 | 40 5344 51 531-1 534271 512 | 92
5342 82 792 53421 750 37 5344 51 532-1 53421 512 | 87
5342 87 562 53421 290 | 32 5344 51 533 53427 512 | 91
5344 11 331-2 53422 110 | 26 5344 51 538 83427 512 {102
5344 21 111 53447 210 | 44 5344 51 539 53422 512 1101
5344 21 112 53421 220 | 63 5344 51 551 53427 512 | 65
5344 21 140 53447 210 5344 51 740 53427 514 7
5344 21 145 53427 220 {107 5344 51 810 53427 511
5344 21 145 53447 210 | 55 5344 51 811 53427 511 40
5344 21 180 534271 220 5344 51 812 53427 511 41
5344 21 180 53447 210 5344 51 813 53427 511 38
5344 21 181 53427 220 | 52 5344 51 814-1 53427 511 65
5344 21 181 53442 210 8 5344 51 820 53421 511
5344 21 182 53427 220 | 49 5344 51 821 53427 511 56
5344 21 182 53421 365 | 77 5344 51 822-1 534271 511 52
5344 21 182 53447 210 4 5344 51 830 53427 511 50
5344 23 132-1 53427 230 22 5344 51 840 53422 511
5344 23 142 53422 230 | 47 5344 51 850-1 53427 511
5344 23 311 53427 230 | 59 5344 51 911-1 53421 516 72
5344 31 111-3 534271 315 1 5344 51 912-1 534271 516 | 46
5344 31 141 534271 315 11 5344 51 914 53427 516 16
5344 34 153 53447 330 48 5344 51 916 53427 516 L4
5344 35 453 53421 355 (153 5344 51 917 53427 516 | 59
5344 35 454 534272 355 |139 5344 51 918 53427 516 22
5344 35 533 53427 355 {134 5344 51 919 53427 516 29
5344 35 660 53427 355 5344 51 920-1 53427 516




o om #0055
PART NUMBER NDEX

B % F 5 | ksvavsES No B & F 5 |¥7vaiVsES N

P AR T M |SECTION M P ART Ne |SECTION Mo
5344 51 922-1 |534271 516 | 18 5344 52 411-1 (53427 520 | 13
5344 51 924-1 (534271 516 | 34 5344 52 412 53427 520 | 16
5344 51 925 53427 516 | 31 5344 52 413 53427 512 | 82
5344 51 926 534271 516 | 14 5344 52 414 53421 512 | 99
5344 51 927 53427 516 | 13 5344 52 414 534271 520 2
5344 51 928 53427 516 | 17 5344 52 415 53427 520 | 28
5344 51 929 53427 516 | 11 5344 52 416 53427 520 3
5344 51 932 53427 516 | 33 5344 52 416 53427 530 | 29
5344 51 933 53427 516 | 32 5344 52 420-1 |534271 520 15
5344 51 934-1 |53427 516 | 52 5344 52 430-1 |53427 520
5344 51 935-1 153427 516 | 51 5344 52 431 53427 520 | 10
5344 51 938 534271 516 | 50 5344 52 432 53421 5201 27
5344 51 939 53422 516 | 10 5344 52 440 534271 520 5
5344 51 941 534271 516 | 95 5344 52 450 534271 520 9
5344 51 942-1 |53421 516 | 70 5344 52 460 53427 520 | 11
5344 51 944 53427 516 | 67 5344 52 510 53427 520
5344 51 945 53427 516 | 73 5344 52 511 534271 520 | 30
5344 51 946 534271 516 | 69 5344 52 512 53427 530 | 45
5344 51 947 53427 516 | 66 5344 52 513 53427 530 | 51
5344 51 951-1 |534271 516 7 5344 52 520 53427 520 | 31
5344 51 952-1 |53427 516 [134 5344 52 530 534271 520
5344 51 954 53427 516 | 63 5344 52 540 53427 520 | 29
5344 51 955 53427 516 | 75 5344 52 611 53421 521 | 20
5344 51 956 53421 516 | 79 5344 52 612 53427 5211 19
5344 51 957 534271 516 | 82 5344 52 622 53421 521 | 22
5344 51 961 53427 516 |173 5344 52 623 53421 521 | 16
5344 51 962 53427 516 (174 5344 52 630 53421 521
5344 51 963 53427 516 |177 5344 52 631 53421 521 | 23
5344 51 964 53427 516 (178 5344 52 635 53427 520 | 48
5344 51 966 53427 516 {181 5344 52 636 53427 52014 72
5344 51 967 53427 516|182 5344 52 640-1 |53427 521
5344 51 968 53427 516 |180 5344 52 641-1 53427 521 | 13
5344 51 971 53427 516 | 43 5344 52 650 53427 521
5344 51 972 534271 516 | 41 5344 52 651 53427 521 9
5344 51 973 53427 516 | 39 5344 52 660 53427 521
5344 51 974 53421 516 | 37 5344 52 661 534271 521 1
5344 51 975 53427 516 | 38 5344 52 670 53427 521 5
5344 51 976 534271 516 | 40 5344 52 680 53427 521 | 29
5344 51 981 53421 516 | 62 5344 52 710 53421 513
5344 51 982 53421 516 | 60 5344 52 720 53427 513 | 75
5344 51 983 534271 516 | 78 5344 52 810 53422 520 | 33
5344 51 984 534271 516 | 76 5344 52 820 53421 520
5344 51 985 534271 516 | 61 5344 52 821 53427 520 | 62
5344 51 992 53427 516 | 28 5344 52 822-2 |53427 520 63
5344 51 993 534221 516 | 27 5344 53 110-3 |53427 530
5344 51 994 53427 516 | 26 5344 53 111-2 |5342z 530 | 79
5344 51 995 53427 516 | 25 5344 53 112-1 |53427 530 | 80
5344 51 996 53421 516 | 24 5344 53 120-1 |53421 530
5344 51 997 53427 516 | 23 5344 53 121 534271 530 | 87
5344 52 210-1 534271 520 5344 53 122-1 |53427 530 | 85
5344 52 211 53421 520 | 42 5344 53 130 53427 530
5344 52 220-1 |53427 520 37 5344 53 131 53427 530 90
5344 52 250 5342z 520 | 43 5344 53 132 5342z 530 | 81
5344 52 260 534271 520 | 57 5344 53 141 53427 530 92
5344 52 272 5342z 520 | 36 5344 53 186 53427 530 | 71
5344 52 276 53427 520 79 5344 53 199 53427 530 | 72
5344 52 280 5342z 520 58 5344 53 210 53427 530
5344 52 310 53427 540 5344 53 220 53427 530 | 49
5344 52 320 53427 540 | 89 5344 53 260 53427 530
5344 52 330 53421 540 5344 53 270 53421 530
5344 52 340 534272 540|109 5344 53 280 53427 530 | 64
5344 52 410-1 (53427 520 5344 53 290 53427 530 | 65




w m F 5 % 5
PART NUMBER NDEX

® & FB 5 |trvavES No T & & % |[vrvavES N

P AR T M |[SECTION M P ART Ne |SECTION M
5344 53 291 53427 530 | 57 5344 53 811 534271 530 | 22
5344 53 292 53427 530 | 66 5344 53 813-1 |53427 530 | 17
5344 53 293 53427 530 | 84 5344 53 814 53427 530 | 19
5344 53 294 534271 530 58 5344 53 815 53427 530 7
5344 53 295 534271 530 | 59 5344 53 816 53427 530 1
5344 53 310-1 |53427 530 5344 53 853 534271 530 | 97
5344 53 320-1 1|53427 530 5344 53 854 534271 530 | 61
5344 53 322~1 |53427 530 | 39 5344 53 890-1 |534271 530 | 63
5344 53 330 534271 530 | 38 5344 53 910 53427 530 | 70
5344 53 410-2 |53421 535 5344 53 912 53427 530 77
5344 53 420-2 |53427 535 5344 53 918 53427 530 | 67
5344 53 421-1 |53427 535 | 68 5344 53 961 534271 532 | 27
5344 53 422 53427 535 | 61 5344 53 962 53427 532 | 28
5344 53 423 53427 535 | 78 5344 53 965 53427 532 | 60
5344 53 430 53421 535 5344 53 966 53427 532 | 34
5344 53 431 53427 535 79 5344 53 967 53427 532 | 30
5344 53 432 53427 535 | 82 5344 53 975-1 53427 532 7
5344 53 440-1 (534271 535 | 72 5344 53 982 53427 532} 21
5344 53 442-1 ({53427 535 | 67 5344 53 983 53427 532 | 53
5344 53 451-2 |53427 535 | 81 5344 54 110-2 53427 540
5344 53 520 53421 535 5344 54 120-2 (534271 540 | 97
5344 53 530 53421 535 | 54 5344 54 511-1 |53427 540 | 62
5344 53 554 53427 535 | 52 5344 54 512-1 53427 540 | 85
5344 53 561 53427 535 | 49 5344 54 515 53427 540 | 93
5344 53 570 53427 535 | 57 5344 54 520-2 |53421 540
5344 53 572-1 |53421 535 50 5344 54 521-1 |5342z 355 (109
5344 53 573 534271 535 | 88 5344 54 521-1 |53421 540 53
5344 53 580 53427 535 5344 54 540-1 53421 540
5344 53 581 53421 535 | 46 5344 54 620-1 (534271 540
5344 53 582 53427 535 56 5344 54 621-1 |53421 540 | 44
5344 53 610 53427 535 5344 54 622-1 |534271 540 | 39
5344 53 611 53421 535 | 10 5344 54 623-1 153427 540 | 40
5344 53 612 53421 535 8 5344 54 624 53421 540 | 77
5344 53 620 53427 535 5344 54 625 53427 540 | 51
5344 53 621 53427 535 | 31 5344 54 627 534271 540 8
5344 53 622 534271 535 | 87 5344 54 628 53427 540 | 47
5344 53 623 53427 510 4 5344 54 629-1 |53427 540 | 43
5344 53 652 53421 535 3 5344 54 631-1 (53421 540 | 50
5344 53 653 53421 535} 17 5344 54 632-1 |53427 540 | 45
5344 53 660 53427 514 5344 54 633-1 |53427 540 30
5344 53 670 53421 514 5344 54 634 53427 540 | 12
5344 53 71D0-1 |53421 530 5344 54 636 53427 540 | 17
5344 53 711-1 |53421 530 | 32 5344 54 638 53421 540 1
5344 53 713 53427 530 | 46 5344 54 640-1 |534271 540
5344 53 714 53421 530 | 24 5344 54 641-1 |534271 540 | 32
5344 53 715 534271 530 | 10 5344 54 642 53427 540 | 14
5344 53 716 53427 53D | 23 5344 54 646 53427 540 4
5344 53 718 534271 530 11 5344 54 647 53427 540 | 10
5344 53 720-1 |53427 530 5344 54 648-1 |534271 540 7
5344 53 721-1 |53427 530 | 50 5344 54 649-1 (53421 540 31
5344 53 722 53427 530 | 47 5344 54 651-1 53421 540 | 20
5344 53 723-1 |53421 530 | 33 5344 54 653 53427 540 | 21
5344 53 724-1 |53427 530 | 41 5344 54 654 53427 540 | 65
5344 53 731 53427 530 35 5344 54 656-2 53427 540 | 67
5344 53 732 53422 530 | 48 5344 54 657-1 |53427 540 | 68
5344 53 741 534271 513 | 35 5344 54 659 53421 540 25
5344 53 750 53427 530 | 31 5344 54 660 53427 540
5344 53 752 53427 530 | 42 5344 54 661 53427 540 | 22
5344 53 753 53422 530 43 5344 54 670-1 (534271 540
5344 53 754 53421 530 | 54 5344 54 671-1 153427 540 | 69
5344 53 760 534271 530 53 5344 54 680 53427 540
5344 53 8040 53427 532 5344 54 681 53427 540 73




g om ®F 5 x5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F 5 |ksvaivES N ¥ & & T |v/vavES N

P AR T fa SECTION M P ART Mo |SECTION M
5344 54 682 53427 650 | 15 5344 66 511 53427 625 | 19
5344 54 720 53427 540 5344 66 512-1 |53427 625 | 20
5344 54 721 53427 540 5 5344 66 513 53421 625 | 32
5344 54 722 53427 540 116 5344 66 520 53427 625 | 23
5344 54 731 534271 540 1117 5344 66 531 534271 625 | 24
5344 54 733 53427 540 (118 5344 66 532 53421 625 | 36
5344 54 734 53427 540 {119 5344 66 533 53421 625 | 34
5344 54 735 53427 540 (120 5344 66 541 53427 625 | 39
5344 55 112-5 (53427 510 3 5344 66 551 534217 625 8
5344 55 113 534271 510 7 5344 66 561 53427 625 1
5344 55 114 5342z 510 | 28 5344 66 576 53427 625 | 18
5344 55 115 53421 753 | 35 5344 66 661 53427 625 | 29
5344 55 116 53427 510 | 24 5344 66 662 534271 625 | 26
5344 55 122-1 |53427 510} 19 5344 66 670 53427 625
5344 55 133 53427 510 | 22 5344 66 671 53421 625 2
5344 55 211-1 |53427 510 | 25 5344 66 811 534271 625 27
5344 55 212-1 53427 510 | 26 5344 66 821 53427 625 | 11
5344 61 116-1 |53427 610 | 14 5344 71 212 53427 720 | 36
5344 61 122 53427 610 2 5344 71 222 53421 720 | 47
5344 61 123-1 |53421 610 8 5344 72 113 534271 710 | 64
5344 61 125 534271 610} 25 5344 72 114 5342z 710 | 20
5344 61 126 53427 610 | 24 5344 72 211-2 |53427 710 | 73
5344 61 127 534272 610 | 61 5344 72 212-1 |534271 710 58
5344 61 210-1 (53421 615 | 40 5344 72 220-4 (53427 710 | 56
5344 61 220 534271 615 | 38 5344 72 252-1 |53427 710 | 55
5344 61 223 53421 615 | 37 5344 72 253 534271 710 | 44
5344 61 233 534271 615 1 5344 72 254-3 53427 710 | 54
5344 61 234 53421 615 6 5344 72 255-1 53421 710 | 53
5344 61 235 534271 615 | 14 5344 72 332-2 (53421 720 | 14
5344 61 251 53427 615 | 32 5344 72 371-1 |53422 720 | 20
5344 61 252 53421 615 | 36 5344 72 381-3 |53427 720 | 45
5344 61 261-1 |534271 615 | 24 5344 72 410-1 (53427 720 | 33
5344 61 271-1 |53421 615 | 16 5344 72 421-2 |53421 720 | 40
5344 61 312 534271 110 | 17 5344 72 422 534271 720 | 30
5344 61 621 53427 610 | 36 5344 72 423 53421 720 | 31
5344 61 641 53427 615 | 39 5344 73 110-1 |5342z 710 19
5344 61 655 53421 290 | 23 5344 73 140-1 |53427 710 1
5344 61 656-1 (534271 530 | 76 5344 73 151 53421 710 15
5344 61 657-1 (534271 530 | 93 5344 73 151 53422 720 9
5344 61 661 53421 870 3 5344 73 152 53427 710 | 12
5344 65 200-1 (534271 652 5344 73 153 53427 720 | 10
5344 65 220-1 |53421 652 9 5344 73 210-1 |53427 720 | 17
5344 65 231 53427 652 4 5344 74 111-1 |5342z 710 | 60
5344 65 232 53421 652 1 5344 74 112 53427 720 | 37
5344 66 110 534271 625 5344 74 113-1 |53427 710 | 59
5344 66 111-1 |53421 625 | 62 5344 74 114 53427 710 | 83
5344 66 112 53427 625 | 63 5344 74 115-1 53427 710 | 82
5344 66 113 53421 625 | 61 5344 74 116-1 |53427 710 | 81
5344 66 120-1 |53421 625 5344 74 117-1 |534271 710 | 26
5344 66 121-1 53427 625} 51 5344 74 118-1 53427 710 | 27
5344 66 122-1 |53421 625 | 52 5344 74 119-1 53422 710 4
5344 66 123-1 |53427 625 | 48 5344 74 181-1 |534272 720 | 15
5344 66 124 53427 625 | 46 5344 74 185-1 (53427 710 9
5344 66 125 53427 625 | 49 5344 74 211-1 (53427 220 | 46
5344 66 127 53421 625 | 53 5344 74 211-1 (53447 2140 1
5344 66 131 53427 625 | 42 5344 74 212-1 |53427 220 | 47
5344 66 144 53421 625 | 56 5344 74 212-1 (53447 210 2
5344 66 161 53427 625 | 64 5344 74 213-1 (53427 710 | 28
5344 66 162 53421 625 | 65 5344 74 214-1 53427 511 51
5344 66 311 53427 516 | 94 5344 74 215-1 |5342Z 511 | 53
5344 66 320 53421 516 5344 74 218-1 (53427 511 | 47
5344 66 321 53427 516 | 92 5344 74 412 53427 710 79

—20 —




w® o m & 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

w® s ® 5 | wrvsvES N B R F 5 |vrvavES N

P A R T Na SECTION M P A R T No SECTION N
5344 74 531 53427 750 | 18 5344 83 272 534271 830 | 37
5344 74 531 534271 751 8 5344 86 211-2 |53427 860 | 29
5344 74 532 53427 750 20 5344 86 212-3 (53421 860 3
5344 74 532 53427 751 | 13 5344 87 110 53427 870
5344 74 533 534271 7501 17 5344 87 111 53427 870 30
5344 74 533 53421 751 7 5344 87 112 53421 870 | 32
5344 74 534 53427 750 | 19 5344 87 113 534271 870 | 16
5344 74 534 53427 7511 12 5344 87 115-1 (53427 870 | 10
5344 74 535 53421 720 6 5344 87 116 583427 870 5
5344 74 536 53427 710 6 5344 87 117 53427 870 2
5344 74 537 53427 710 8 5344 87 120-1 53421 870 | 34
5344 74 538 53427 720 4 5344 87 210 53427 870 | 49
5344 74 539 53421 720 5 5344 87 310 53447 872
5344 75 111-2 |53421 750 | 24 5344 87 311 53447 872 | 13
5344 75 112 534271 750} 28 5344 87 312 53447 872 | 14
5344 75 112 53427 751 27 5344 87 320 53447 872
5344 75 114 53421 750 25 5344 87 330 53447 872
5344 75 211-1 53421 750 2 5344 87 410 53447 872
5344 75 211-1 53427 751 2 5344 87 412 53447 872 1
5344 75 221 53427 710 | 10 5344 87 424 53427 860 | 28
5344 75 221 53421 720 | 11 5344 87 425 53427 860 19
5344 75 221 53427 750 5 5344 87 511-1 53427 870 | 25
5344 75 221 53427 751 5 5344 87 522 53427 870 | 46
5344 75 311 53421 751 47 5344 88 110 53427 890
5344 75 313-1 53427 751 35 5344 88 111 53421 890 3
5344 75 320 53427 751 49 5344 88 120-1 534271 890
5344 75 323 53421 751 43 5344 88 130-1 53427 890 | 12
5344 75 325 53427 751 | 52 5344 88 132 53427 890 | 18
5344 75 330 53421 751 37 5344 88 140 534272 880
5344 75 340 53427 751 | 41 5344 88 141 534271 880 8
5344 75 343 53421 751 | 46 5344 88 144 53427 880 | 11
5344 75 350-1 53421 751 25 5344 88 150 53427 880 | 31
5344 75 353 53421 751 | 44 5344 88 152 534271 880 | 12
5344 75 511-2 |53421 753 | 26 5344 88 153 53427 880 | 44
5344 75 611-3 |53421 753 9 5344 89 222 534271 892 8
5344 75 612 53427 753 | 12 5344 89 380-2 (53421 892 | 70
5344 75 621-1 53427 750 | 44 5344 89 412 53427 892 | 43
5344 75 710 534271 755 | 13 5344 89 413 534271 892 | 44
5344 75 720 53421 755} 15 5344 89 422 534271 892 | 39
5344 75 722 53427 755 | 33 5346 65 220 534271 652
5344 75 751 53427 755 | 42 5346 65 221 53427 652 7
5344 75 811 53421 755 | 45 5346 65 222 53427 652 9
5344 82 110 53421 828 | 46 5346 65 223 53421 652 4
5344 82 120 53427 828 | 53 5346 65 224 53427 652 6
5344 82 190-1 |53422 820 5430 11 219 53427 250 | 12
5344 82 200-2 |534271 820 5430 14 116 53427 170 | 30
5344 82 210 53421 825 | 84 5430 14 431 53427 830 | 24
5344 82 220 53421 820 | 42 5430 14 432 534271 830 | 27
5344 82 340 53427 828 5430 14 433-1 |53427 830 | 23
5344 82 350 53427 828 | 43 5430 14 435 53427 830 20
5344 82 511-1 534271 828 | 54 5430 14 437 53427 830 | 13
5344 82 600-2 (53421 825 5430 14 438 53427 830 | 25
5344 82 650-1 |534271 825 5430 14 450 53427 830
5344 82 750 534271 828 5430 14 451 53427 830 | 36
5344 82 770 53421 828 9 5430 14 452 53427 830 | 32
5344 82 793-2 (53427 828 | 51 5430 14 453 53421 830 | 34
5344 82 796 53427 828 | 57 5430 14 454 53427 830 35
5344 82 797-1 |53421 828 | 26 5430 14 460 53427 830 | 21
5344 82 799 53427 290 ) 29 5430 21 518-1 |53427 751 | 39
5344 83 031 53427 830 | 28 5430 21 518-1 |53427 820 | 48
5344 83 032 53427 830 52 5430 21 518-1 |53427 825 | 47
5344 83 050 53427 830 5430 22 217 534271 512 | 97




il moo& 5 X 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

®y & F 5 v Vs RS N ® & B S v VRS N

P A R T No SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION N
5430 24 124-1 534271 240 9 5486 25 423 53427 820 1| 10
5430 24 124-1 534271 245 5 5486 25 423 534271 825 | 65
5430 24 125 53421 240 8 5486 35 198~1 53447 380 | 61
5430 24 125 534271 245 4 5486 44 174 53427 520 | 51
5430 24 131 53427 520 4 5486 56 138 5342171 521 31
5430 32 815 53427 830 5 5486 78 274-1 53427 720 53
5430 33 116 53427 514 | 26 5486 78 275-~-2 534221 720 53
5430 33 116 534271 535 | 38 5486 84 151-1 534271 650 9
5430 33 122 53422 520 | 34 5510 57 550 53427 220 {109
5430 35 212 53447 350 | 36 5510 57 550 53447 210 | 47
5430 35 224 53447 350 | 33 5510 57 560 53427 220 | 69
5430 35 311-2 53447 350 | 23 5510 57 560 53447 210 | 51
5430 35 312 53427 530 | 12 5510 71 316 53427 532 18
5430 35 314 534271 355 | 50 5511 25 122 53421 520 | 46
5430 35 314 53421 530 )| 15 5511 27 151 534271 360 1| 79
5430 35 314 53427 892 23 5512 21 130-1 534271 220
5430 35 314 53447 350 | 20 5512 21 130-1 53447 210
5430 35 321-2 53447 350 | 45 5512 21 134-1 534271 220 80
5430 35 322 53447 350 | 25 5512 21 134-1 53447 210 | 81
5430 35 324-1 53447 350 | 26 5512 21 540 53447 210
5430 35 332-1 53447 350 | 41 5512 21 560-1 534271 220
5430 36 620-1 53427 355 5512 21 560-1 53447 210
5430 36 621-1 53427 355 | 19 5512 21 562-1 53427 220 | 88
5430 36 622-1 534271 355 8 5512 21 562-1 53447 210 | 88
5430 36 623-1 53421 355 10 5512 21 720 534271 220
5430 36 624-1 534271 355 9 5512 21 750 534271 220
5430 36 640-1 53421 355 5512 47 117 534271 625 50
5430 36 641-1 53427 355 4 5512 51 141-1 53422 513 82
5430 36 650-1 53427 355 5512 53 120 53421 625
5430 38 414 534271 820 | 60 5512 53 121 534271 625 55
5430 38 414 53422 825 | 11 5512 54 154 534272 510 | 13
5430 39 118 534271 355 | 96 5512 54 173 53427 511 45
5430 39 118 534271 830 | 12 5512 54 433 53427 540 | 48
5430 39 614 53427 355 57 5512 57 570 53422 521
5430 51 537 53427 511 83 5512 57 571 53427 521 39
5430 54 662-1 534271 540 | 15 5512 57 573 53427 521 37
5430 54 672 53427 540 | 13 5512 57 584 534271 360 | 92
5430 78 294-3 |53427 650 | 21 5512 57 585 53447 210 (112
5430 78 297 53427 830 | 11 5512 61 637 53427 521 34
5430 83 100-2 53421 650 5512 61 655 53427 610 | 43
5430 83 111-1 53421 6501 33 5812 71 114 53427 710 3
5430 83 115-1 53421 650 | 35 5512 71 114 53422 720 1
5430 83 210-4 (53421 650 5512 71 222 53427 520 | 65
5430 83 213-3 (53421 650 | 28 5512 71 222 53427 720 | 39
5430 83 214~-1 534271 650 | 30 5512 71 225 534271 710 | 67
5430 83 215-1 53427 650 | 32 55812 71 253 53421 720 | 44
5430 83 216-3 53421 650 | 29 5512 71 262 53427 710 | 68
5430 83 217 53421 650 | 31 5512 75 132 534271 512 59
5430 83 218 53427 650 | 26 5512 75 359 534271 751 26
5480 14 428-1 53421 830 6 5512 75 565 534271 710 | 35
5480 23 221 534271 230 3 5521 55 142 534271 511 59
5480 23 221 53421 365 8 5521 55 143 534271 511 58
5480 23 222 534221 230 10 5522 43 138 53427 530|102
5480 23 222 534271 365 7 5522 45 126 53427 870 17
5480 23 223 534271 230 11 5522 53 191 53447 350 24
5480 23 223 53421 365 6 5522 71 116 53427 110 7
5480 23 224-1 534271 230 | 15 5522 71 116 53427 710 87
5480 23 224-1 53421 365 29 5522 71 116 534271 720 2
5480 25 418 53421 755 | 24 5523 36 131 53427 512 | 96
5480 53 126 534271 820 | 61 5524 61 9372 534271 532 | 46
5480 53 126 53421 825 12 5524 61 933 53421 532 42
5486 21 878-1 53427 355 (152 5524 61 934 53427 532 44

—22 —




g oom ' 5 =%
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 |(vrvavES N T @ tsvavES Mo

P A R T SECTION N P A R T SECTION M
5524 61 935 53421 532 | 45 90212 53427 355 | 18
5524 61 936 53427 532 | 43 90214 53421 355 ( 64
5524 61 937 534271 532 | 41 90214 53421 840 | 44
5524 61 938 53427 532 | 40 90214 53427 880 | 22
5524 61 939 53427 532 | 39 90214 53427 892 | 13
5524 61 941 53427 532 | 47 90214 53442 350 | 85
5524 61 942 53422 532 | 48 90218 53427 355 3
5524 61 943 53427 532 | 49 90230 534271 512 | 51
5524 61 944 53427 532 | 50 90230 53427 513 | 38
5524 61 945 53427 532 | 51 90242 53427 520 8
5524 61 946 53427 532 | 38 90242 534271 540 | 80
5524 61 989 53421 532 | 52 90242 53427 890 5
5560 12 104 53421 656 | 17 90244 534271 520 | 41
5560 43 235 53427 530 2 90249 534271 840 | 12
5560 54 143 53421 755 | 36 90293 53427 870 | 12
5562 57 415 534271 530 |101 90301005 53447 350 | 61
5562 57 415 53427 540 3 90302 534271 840 | 54
5640 07 082 53427 521 | 11 90302004 53427 365 | 50
5640 23 136 53421 355 | 49 90307 53447 350 52
5640 23 136 53427 540 | 41 90308 534271 355 | 86
5640 24 132 534271 540 |110 90308 53421 540 | 23
5640 29 126 53421 892 | 53 90315 534271 870 | 43
5640 35 624 53422 710 | 31 90318 5340z 310 | 17
5640 36 216 534221 7101 16 90318 534271 360 | 60
5640 36 216 53427 720 7 90318 53427 512 9
5640 36 223 53441 350 9 90318 53427 840 [112
5640 48 107 53427 870 | 48 90319 53421 220 | 31
5640 53 133 53427 532 | 31 90319 53447 210 104
5640 57 124 53421 512 | 80 90324036 53427 230 5
5640 75 244 534271 540 | 26 90324036 53421 365 | 20
5660 61 114 53421 615 | 43 90331 53421 511 | 87
5663 11 342 534271 355 (111 90352 53427 360 | 49
5663 72 253 534271 532 | 14 90355011 534271 511 | 23
5663 73 554 53421 532 5 90364 534271 514 | 38
5663 74 131 53427 610 1 90368 53427 540 | 56
5663 74 131 534271 625 9 90401 534271 514 | 23
5722 76 152 53421 750 4 90401 53427 535 71
5722 76 152 53421 751 4 90408 53427 650 27
6520 61 117 534271 615 15 90441 534271 230 | 39
6520 61 931 53421 532 90441 53427 365 | 45
6520 65 151 53421 652 | 11 90443 53421 520 | 14
6520 65 152 53427 652} 12 90447 53421 840 (106
90072 53422 250 | 29 90461 53427 535 | 53
90101 53427 170 | 46 90477 534271 2401 79
90102 53427 170 | 46 90477 53427 245 | 71
90111002 5340z 310 1| 15 90479 53427 540 | 60
90179 53427 230 | 13 90480 534271 540 | 57
90179 534271 365 | 31 90502 534271 170 | 17
90181 53427 230 62 90502001 53427 656 | 19
90200 534271 355 | 47 90505 534271 828 | 36
90200 534271 360 14 90505 53421 830 9
90200 53427 511 |101 90506006 53427 655 | 16
90200 53427 540 | 52 90510 53427 511 9
90201 53427 530 | 88 90510 53427 830 | 46
90202 534221 360 3 90510 53447 320 1| 96
90203 534271 520 | 21 90511 53427 830 | 10
90203 53447 872 | 16 90512 53427 828 | 35
90204 53447 350 | 94 90514 53447 3301 23
90205 534217 514 3 90581 53427 5211 28
90207 5340z 260 ] 21 90599 53427 540 | 71
90207 53427 250 3 90601 53427 512 | 67
90211 53427 2501 19 90601 53422 513 9

—23 —




R

g m X 0B % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

®m % F = VAL 3 N ® & & O3 v vES N

P A R T Na SECTION N P A R T No SECTION Mk
90601 534271 892 40 90730 54862 830 | 40
90602 53427 512 | 71 90741 53421 355 5
90603 534271 895 | 36 90770 53427 880 | 49
90603 53447 320 | 52 90773 548671 830 | 37
90604 53447 320 |1100 90790 54862 830 11
90609 53427 830 | 22 90804 53447 320 | 28
920610 53427 513 | 29 90812 53447 350 40
90610 53427 535 14 90813 534271 360 | 46
90620 534272 360 {111 90813 53427 710 17
90626 5340z 310 | 44 90840 53447 350 80
90626 534271 521 33 90842 53407 260 | 35
90627 53427 511 86 90848 53421 895 31
90628 534271 220|105 90852 53447 320 29
90628 534212 360 | 96 90852 53447 350 | 81
90628 583427 511 77 90853 534471 872 3
90628 53422 5201} 75 90854 534271 895 | 3?2
90628 53421 890 | 60 90856 53407 260 | 36
90628 53442 210 | 48 90856 53427 880 | 27
90628 53447 380 | 36 90889 53427 840 | 96
90629 53427 828 | 15 90890 53427 820 | 56
90630 53427 895 4 90890 53427 825 6
90640 534271 820 4 90897 53422 360 | 22
90640 534271 825 | 33 90900 53427 240 | 76
90643 53427 110 | 43 90900 534271 245 | 69
90643 53427 365 2 90900 534271 250 8
90643 53422 610 28 90900 53427 365 54
90643 53422 710 ] 18 90904 53422 170 | 42
90644 53427 880 | 40 920904004 53427 830 | 19
90644 534271 892 | 34 921040 534272 230 | 63
90652 534271 355 | 94 91040 53427 365 | 48
90652 53422 710 7 91057 53427 656 | 39
90652 534271 720 | 16 91060 534271 655 | 43
90652 53427 750 38 91060 5342717 656 | 33
920654 53407 310 | 18 91062 53421 656 6
90675 53427 530 | 37 91066 53421 655 | 17
90675 53427 820 | 13 91067 53421 655 | 30
90675 53422 825 | 60 921067 534271 656 | 31
90678 534272 365 | 91 91100-2 53421 170
90680 53447 680 | 11 91137 53421 656 5
90688 534271 240 | 83 91150 53427 170 18
90688 53427 245 | 83 91160 53421 655 8
90688 834271 511 46 91160 53421 656 7
90690 5340z 260 | 32 91161 53421 655 9
90692 534271 220 | 14 91161 53421 656 8
90692 53427 355 | 92 91162 53421 655 11
920692 53427 890 | 24 91162 53421 656 9
90692 53447 210 | 62 91165 53421 655 1
90699 53422 230 4 91166 53421 655 4
90699 53421 365 9 91167 534271 655 5
90700 534271 240 | 82 91169 53421 655 12
90700 53421 245 74 91169 53421 656 10
90701 53427 513 | 28 91170 53421 220 | 84
90703 53422 540 {113 91170 853427 655 10
90703 53427 820 | 58 91170 53447 210 | 93
90703 53421 825 9 91172 534271 655 25
90710 534071 260 | 33 91172 53421 656 13
90720 534271 540 | 54 91173 53421 655 26
90721 534271 540 55 91173 53421 656 12
90730 83427 240 | 78 91180 534271 655 6
90730 53427 245 | 59 91180 534271 656 1
90730 53427 511 6 91186 53421 655 32
90730 53422 753 2 921186 53421 656 34

—24 —




[ & 5 % F]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B 5 IV vES N T SR E 5 I Ve vRS N

P A R T No SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION N
91190 53421 830 15 91609 534271 355 39
91191 53421 532 33 921620 534271 240 | 96
91191 53447 320 {107 91620 534271 245 | 89
91200 5342z 170 | 12 91621 53421 230 | 52
91203 534271 655 13 91622 53427 240 | 38
91203 53427 656 | 11 91622 53427 245 | 25
91211 83421 170 2 91623 53427 240 | 92
91211 53422 532 6 91623 53421 245 85
91211 53447 320 | 88 91624 534271 240 45
91211 53447 330 | 45 91624 53427 245 32
91212 53421 170 | 13 91625 53427 514 | 27
91213 534271 532 1 91625 53421 520 | 61
91213 53447 330 | 53 91625 53427 535 | 29
91231 53427 170 | 10 91626 534271 512 | 24
91232 53427 170 11 91628 53427 240 | 42
91233 5342z 170 | 31 91628 53421 245 | 29
91234 53427 170 | 37 91629 534271 240 | 41
91235 53427 830 | 17 91629 53427 245 | 28
91236 53427 170 | 33 91630 534271 230 6
91237 53427 170 32 91630 53427 365 | 19
91238 53422 830 16 91632 53427 540 | 96
91240 53422 170 21 91633 53427 540 104
91241-1 534271 170 | 35 91704008 53427 535 | 84
91250 534272 370 | 49 91706 53422 511 25
91251 534271 170 15 921710001 53427 360 | 98
91254 53427 512 | 47 91710001 53421 520 73
91254 53421 513 85 91710001 53427 890 | 59
91254 534271 535 | 77 91710001 53447 210 | 50
91258 53427 830 18 91710001 53447 380 | 40
91280 53427 830 | 38 91710003 53422 828 | 21
91298 53422 240 | 75 91868 534272 170 | 14
91298 534271 245 | 68 91925 534271 870 8
91303001 53427 516 (179 91929 534221 355 | 82
921314006 534271 652 | 13 92310004 53421 753 | 34
91316004 53447 320 5 92310008 53427 710 | 46
91316005 53427 625 | 33 92310008 53422 750! 29
91319007 53401 312 2 92310008 53427 751 28
91331 53421 655 | 47 92310009 534271 710 | 63
91331 53422 656 | 18 92312008 53422 880 | 48
91331024 53427 530 16 92314012 83422 540 (112
91331030 53427 530 | 68 92314022 83427 751 24
91331031 53421 530 {106 92314022 53421 753 4
91343001 534271 540 [122 92701006 53427 650 | 18
91375 53427 655 | 46 9430040120 53427 655 | 34
91384 53421 655 7 9430040120 534271 656 | 32
91396 53427 750 | 26 9430040160 53421 656 | 22
91400 534271 6501 16 9430040175 834271 655 | 41
91401 53427 650 | 17 9430040195 83421 655 | 37
91402 53421 650 19 9430040220 53427 655 28
91410 534271 650 20 9430040245 5834271 655 | 38
91420 532427 650 11 9430040260 53427 655 | 21
91421 53427 650 12 9430040290 53421 655 40
91422 53422 650 13 9430040310 53427 655 35
91423 53427 650 14 9430040320 53427 655 39
91429 53427 650 7 9430040325 53427 655 | 36
91431 53427 650 6 9430040340 53421 656 | 28
91442 53427 650 | 24 9430040360 534271 655 23
914572 53427 650 5 9430040375 53427 655 42
91470 53427 625 | 22 9430040400 53421 655 | 49
91531 534271 650 8 9430040460 53421 655 48
91532-2 53427 650 25 9430040480 534271 656 27
91551 53447 680 3 9430040500 5342171 656 25

—25 —




g m w5 % g
PART NUMBER INDEX

¥ & B 5 | vI/VaVET N B R F 5 |vrvaivES N

P AR T M |SECTION N P ART Ne |SECTION M| ™
9430040510 53427 655 | 22 98305002 534272 750 11
9430040540 534271 656 | 26 98305002 53421 751 16
9430040550 53427 656 | 24 98305002 534271 753 | 24
9430040680 53427 656 | 23 98305002 53427 755 3
9431040140 53427 655 | 24 98322001 53421 615 | 22
9431060090 534271 656 | 36 98322003 53427 615 | 25
9431060140 534271 655 | 33 98322006 53427 615 | 28
9431060190 53427 655 | 31 98322007 53427 615 | 27
9431060350 53421 656 | 30 98322008 53427 615 | 21
9431060460 534271 655 27 98322010 53427 615 | 26
9431060590 53427 655 | 50 98332009 53421 615 4
9431060800 534271 656 | 37 98332016 534271 615 | 33
9431060860 534271 655 | 45 98338003 53427 615 | 34
9431061100 53421 656 | 29 98343001 53427 615 | 23
9431061300 53427 655 | 44 98351002 53427 615 | 19
95101001-1 53421 250 | 24 98351003 53427 615 | 18
95103047 53427 110 | 42 28501 53427 240 | 53
95111005 53421 521 36 98501 53427 245 | 40
95111008 53422 610 | 16 98501 53427 520 | 67
95117 53447 350 3 98501 53427 880 | 46
95118 53421 520 | 82 98504004 53421 610 | 47
95119 53447 350 | 38 928504005 53427 610 | 69
95119001-2 534271 530 | 83 98504010 534271 625 | 17
95123009 534271 625 4 98705021 53427 625 3
95152 53427 830 | 56 98705023 53427 610 | 40
95312003 53421 220 {104 98721020 53427 625} 15
95501009 53427 625 | 31 98721021 53427 625 | 25
95511001 53421 610 | 18 98809 53427 170 | 65
96522 53427 615 3 98809 53427 532 10
96559 53427 830 4 98823 53427 625 | 37
26606 53427 615 | 35 98839 53427 170 5
96613-1 534271 892 | 26 98890 534271 532 3
96622 53422 615 | 20 98935034 53427 610 | 15
97054 534271 170 | 43 98935041 53427 610 | 38
97125 53427 610 | 10 98935054 534271 625 | 12
97190 53421 610 | 50 98935056 53421 610 | 59
97192 53427 610 | 52 98943014 53421 532 | 19
97207 53421 610 | 17 98945011 534271 710 | 33
97253 53427 610 | 12 98945011 53427 750 | 10
97303 53427 240 | 50 98945011 53427 751 18
97303 534271 245 | 37 98945011 534271 753 | 23
97303 83427 520 | 81 928945011 53421 755 7
97313 53427 880 | 41 98945012 53427 625 | 38
97380 53427 240 | 51 98949008 53427 615 9
97380 534271 245 | 38 98949009 53427 615 | 10
97381 534271 880 | 42 99301004 53427 610 | 44
97606-1 53427 511 78 99301004 534271 625 16
97606-1 53427 520 | 76 99305006 53427 615 12
97630 534271 360 | 93 99307001 83427 610 3
97630 53427 890 | 62 99308003 53427 610 | 13
97630 534471 380 | 34 99308017 53422 110 ] 41
97632 53447 210 | 57 99711001 5340z 630 4
97657-1 53427 828 | 17 99711017 534221 625 | 35
97729-1 534271 610 6 99768 53422 625 | 14
97974-1 53427 110 | 13 99776 5342z 110 | 38
98102011 53422 610 | 11 99777 53427 610 | 45
98103032 53421 610 9 99779 53422 610 | 39
98111004 534271 610 51 99785 534271 610 46
98191 53402 630 4 99928 53422 610 22
98303002-1 534271 512 | 58 99933 534271 610 | 23
98304004 53421 892 | 35 99948 54867 830 | 27
98305002 5342z 710 | 40 99953-1 5342z 110 | 22




B2 N £ 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
] = 2 | ksvavEE N w8 & 5 |vrvavES N
P A R Nao SECTION N P R T Na SECTION N
99960 534271 290 | 10
99962 53427 610 | 18
99963 834271 610 | 18
99991 53421 610 | 60

—27 —










